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CITIZENS' CHARTER

OUR VISION

To transform ourselves into a transnationally competitive financial conglomerate of significance fo

societies and the Pride of India.

OUR MISSION

To ensure and enhance the quality of life of people through financial security by providing products
and services of aspired aftributes with competitive retums and by rendering rescurces for economic

development.

QOUR VALUES OUR CULTURE

Caring & Courtesy Agility

[nitiatives and Innovation Adaptability

[ntegrity and Transparency Collaboration

Quality and Returns Commitment

Participation and Relationship Discipline

Trustworthiness and Reliability Empowerment
Sensitivity
Excellence
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A Sia D91 f7m 3 31.03.2014 F 99w fae a9 & e Siaw 9 o sififrge, 1956 & uwr 27
& arrta 37l 57 & aifires fdd e s Y ef A e €

2, Trm ug wfufmf & ww:
o % el o o 3 4N S ke Sl % wesdt % AW, Fm % AR T, T6 dnies, 49
TEEFR 9 T8 TR 9Rve & 79 e | (qe¥em 50 ¥6075) Fd |

3. mﬁﬁqﬁqm B
9% i Wl W af 2013-14 & uiig seforaeyr 3 9 Hifad! #1 9w fpa, s sreedTer A
eI, §le] oMo amu1d, g g 1fa s gerenify e e e €1
R e A F i e T i ), o 7e Wik T P oo 9T, et gt ad o 5% &
A @) R F gfg ) 9 o, el WoEE TR @ Swidt sderawaet! § A v gl F igET 31
Ty, SR, fadiy 91 &, ad & fag Faffa o & e a9y @l § anf @1
0N el Y (SYIAE) ) TRTdl h Aao)G, HRICHI &R e 9 ¥ Sl 9o Yadis & fem 3
ST T | gEepifer, WRA fiotd o 3 3fad 7Y o1 aret @il @ ond) o R € 1 gl Fiepe wiisy # wifser wgern
# T A B G R
e Fufer & Sccia i QU gt & 1 91 3 3y & iy e, Forafer ) et & i ol st A ) 3 wRomaey
=] @il 2 (W) 3 SIS & vl 3 w9 § doll & wd ord 1 el yowy e ok ary afvfsae sur)
SR R % gag sivdle 3 e faediyer fufadl =) e war Sk fadslt Rl & afg e § wrar 1|

(%) wee o] T : (8.9

S (2004-2005 FFA W), T8 2013-14 ¥ 31 57,41,791* HUE &Q ! 7 &, S Wh @ By
FHE-feIeT & FRY e faxde o 9 Fem-w 4.5% 3 7@ § 4.7% & faame-L GEe #1 agae
&l

Y, A Ta e 36§ e foadta ol & 1.4% 1 g o, 909 oY 3 9ig 4.7% & | 39§ e
F e af 2012-13 & 1.0% I qorT & fah 0.4% &1 Japll & 49 3 g e F At wt g8, s 7% @
T2 6.8% B 7S & | STk IeUIE S A Yol (EIHM) H 2012-13 F 1.1% ) 4= gfg Y
I H 0.1% W PRI Jfg g8 4 |

g F1 58 A, Tt 3l Froft @ 1 & et aul ) o & 3w, Syl w93 dier 9= o,
S 60.1% ¥ 60.0% & T4 sdish Febet Fad Yot & Fmfor F it firgae o1 &, 9 o godf W freet
fordta ad 7 <0 & 33.9% | 9eFW 32.3% T 141

e wie ¥ : (3. dgm.)

el BAe a9 aQHN Iea) W JUH SR TEwer & SIg9R o 2012-13 § 30,43,474 F0s T0q |
(AT ¥ P T I P S T ITTH B &)

(W)

A = o o -2 A T T=9
T 7 &Y "= et S vt | 9o
forfra = ifires o= FA CE] g1 | g e
201213 71% 14.8% 21.9% 71% 1.2% 30.1%
201112 7.0% 15.8% 22.8% 7.3% 12% | 31.3%

T oty wfcaafeal o afeards =, sdia dn Fem g et e dafl #t e e Py o wftads #° e,
S 3 o T ¥ wRad @ ek Frgar & — (s fod 3 % arfies fdfe 2013-14 & 3geq)

Il Bug i
feitg o § | Sfas S fafe & o o ol
aﬁ ) [
et afed et R T % e AT H %
2013-14 11,741 1,943 16.55% 6,908 58.B4%
2012-13 10,437 1,800 17.25% 5,906 56.59%
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(m) fadira fafa .
gerer farchta =i, eret aie] Seurs & 9fwTd & w9 99 R 31

a§ ¥g 3 TvT TR T UGEH | SR
2014-15* 6.4% 4.1%
201314 # 7.0% 4.5%
2012-13 6.8% 4.6%

* g AT # srifes

¥%, ol Toq THRY 1 G BO-ToTed a8 2013-14 F 17.19% G 19,91,995 HUS 79T T, Forsy
TR HX 17.40% & TG 7,73,666 TS 2T AT 3790981 FX 17.06% & T8¢ 12,18,329 #0150
B T | ST R SRR T THe Tl 19,10% § F@H 12,31,070 FHUS TUC 3T, T To9 TCHR H:
el TTE 14.24% q 9eH 7,60,925 FU TIU 337 |

¥2, 3R T8 ORI 1 UG faiehr @, 0-erepr iR o1 e 17.27% 99T 36,565,506 IS 39T gal
Sraifer fawpe 344 14.85% TG 21,08,656 F1S F9L g1, T8 W-Fa 44 20.73% T2 15,46,850
I $9C g |

(@) witfees =wm -
R ford e (1. d.and.) ¥ q o gErefa & Freo ) s s S w1 IR R % 3
03 58, 2013 FIW-1T 7.50% ¥ HeTHT 7.25% X fan | wenfy A & geresifa W FriEm W & 0 @
% R et oo ¥ T 3@ 8 O R 7.25% & 7@ 8.00% W AT | 4% S H 8,25% W 10.25%
1 # ¢ WK ufkad far | 59 fordier ad 3 wiedr R a3 taueerR 3R @eiReTR it 78 gon, St
U 23% AT 4% WR W R

(¥) Haresifa :

& 2013-14 § YEReRIf =1 9@ I o1 @, FilH 9 e o ad # gEe § Fed W W @ 9
T i (STqNSTR), a1 ST T 98 2011-12 & 8.94% 3T ad 2012-13 § 7.35% Y 2
o 2013-14 H 5.96% T AT

59 oY S R, Hieh Hd erohith 4.58% U AL 7.52% okl THH1 & T | 9 2013-14 3 o sitae Aifyeh
ol o9 QIR 5.98% o1 U aeqall F 9.8% @, $uT eIk faga F 10.14% @, Ffia seef &
2.99% W 3R WEF B agal F 12.74% 1 gfg W

I Ten, STIRT 52 Yahies §gh §9 4 8.03% (FRad, 2014) §11.16% (T, 2013) TF A QW @

() whngfy sl oo amn -
AT &R o Wi Wi offaa arder, 2013 ¥ 1, 2014 % SRA 7.24% A A9 9.97% $ G
1| 39 = % forw wifta 3ieE 8 28% T
TR T G § 3T, 2013 T A P o @ T i R U 8 o) T Wi
g (e F gfenifi TR gt atde, 2013 F SOTH 64,27,596 IS TT & wgH A, 2014
% 74,15,206 IS TT 3 4T | SIS ST 37, 2013 & 58,60,022 HUS FIY H A TR R 3K
T, 2014 ¥ 74,15,206 FUT TC & Halted &R W @ | ATFAT @ CFE=S (TI0ws) # qeR GoiT,
atda, 2013 ¥ 62,78,763 TS €T N TGH 7, 2014 F 72,77,720 FS T T4
af 2013 -14 F NS 3 U ¥ ARhe-F, A JdeT ST o F TEPT T 63.2% & 65.3%
R 61.7% & 64.1% 5o | It-Greprdl ufseren feifirde @ufrai & T it 599 48 § Ag 53 W & T
T, SR T v, e fasia ad % 13,885 FUS YU P T § HIH 7 AT 5,812 Fg WY
W & IRE I B F Faet Siadar 53,783 FS FIT T | THCHYT JaR F1 §hed 77 T
W 10,802 FT FIC § TGHR 14,390 FUS TIL g2 | Ugae HA V o HunA H 9fg fewd @), st
3,30,204 I €97 Y 959 3,080,922 FUS YU TR |

(w) g wfcdw -

ad 2013 3 S e forehra =5 TaT | T0g o 3 37er ook Afen aTifeeh ferammedl % gaar a6 T el
AT & SR uR 8 Y gE B 1

Iy arefeareuadi & STar # forehry ot 3 qfg gi oi 3 Fer srforamened § QuR g STfw adat A
% g G W1 70 & § oy, I wehet o fore Ted o @ &1 5 eray F arfireniyr e g @
fomrayiie sieaawey # fawm ot & firree @) fag IR & 9fg A ), 94 2012 ¥ 3.2% & gom
¥, o 2013 & IR 3.0% @ 1| T fetene, foamfaa spforaeneil # famm 0 1.4% § e 1.3%
T T 77 s IV g2 U famraetier selearenedi # off 75 @ 2012 % 5.0% %1 g § 9 2013

iR X 4.7% W a1 71| f9g SR #, e af @1 2.3% g 9 e & a6 2013 § 2.1% R g FE)
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fariia e 2013-14 % <R wRa ¥ Frafd 4.07% 2 3fE Rt 312.62 fafaa 20 SR (18,94,182
G TIT) T T SRR ST 8.28% & T TRad [G@met 450,08 fafera smriat ser (27,14,182
g T & T 76 g 3 (2012-13) Frafd & 1.76% ¥ vl 20T ma # 0.44% W 3fE @)
TIF FEeaed 99 2013-14 § UK 917 TH 2012-13 F 190,34 faferaq sFlw! SR il gorm & g2t
137.46 fafera srrlieh! e & T

IR @ =et ¥ 2012-13 # 88.2 fafera AR S (S ¥ 4.7%) % 3= d @ A0 & 7o
2013-14 ¥ 32.14 ol =R ST (SIS 3 1.7%) Ta | o =R & faRit Framn sivefe frse af
7 1,40,625 FUS TIC Tl T H B! A1 85,522 FHlg T9g Tl foewh voaer Fawn # 8.80% =i 9ig
8 Stafen DB Fawi § 82.07%  F4 o1 |
IR YT A1 0, 7 2013 & 22,25,001 TG T9E (409.42 fafera et swem) = g A w2014
H 26,50,031 HUS T, (440.61 Tafera MR STeR) W1 <37 =1 fa=wl 91 WSK 15,88,420 s €T
(292.05 faferar 2R =TeR) | FE9 18,28,380 TS TUL (304,22 faferar AR swr) & T
(W) dmraa
3.3 2.T. F aiftien R 2012-13 3 16T siat i1 38 1 ot sftar ai Fifey 17,44,894 T8
TIL T | 2013-14 &, Shae s Fifer § 9 2012-13 § 1,80,000 F1g w7€ #F 3fg i o A 1,94,300
e T Y 9% 55, < Br 7.04% ¥ o vefia wwan &)

stte o ffyy & gfg - 2013-14

1,895,000 7
1,0,000 4
1,85,000 4
. s ITTEH

1,80,000 -

1,75,000 +

= ’_ T |/
2013-14

1,70,000
2012-13

JTeRaiel &1 T a9 1 el TifHER fee 99 § 1,07,235.44* FUF I H JATH 11.57% ToH o™
75 2013-14 F 1,19,641.13 T TUY TaT STafen Ty0l Y & 75 WHARTET 1 TEA 2012-13 ¥ 4.42 FS
Y TTHT 2013-14 & 4.00 TS A T, N H 7.5% $i Aitme Svfar 21

T 8 o e T & AR STiar A1 i e TRt 75.33% T8 7 T el § 4% 84.44%
W | g < Ve & Ao gl 76.78% & S@ 82.49% B TR |

(af 2012-13 % afifireh R & g ¢ o SAiohg SFifem & | el ot 561 afafir  ferg wvitfira tiee 39
Rl & g 1w §) o 2013-14 % WR & 3ifpe e ¢ $o 3w andl Ff sk 1)

(B : 1 ferferares iR e wiftrecor, wRAr R S, WIRT 2013-14 i SR gerT, o w
forer T Y 3N el GifeTh St Srdsnn ST T / He wifeam! wied, TE
Wi T, d98 Wi T, ¥4, i ger w, oy SR 9ree, o)

4. raw o srawry T e anfae oftder @ gwrE

a9 2013-14 % SR Teher Tie] 30N I I X AR QUK o TM 4.7% T8 S0 T 9 2012-13 § 4.5% 0|
Hwifm gfg 9 fivae & gea: g = & &, TR fonfedt # a9 go Fefn § g oo, @R s=9
TR T& g AR (4R T AR T - e T ST i 3 3 o 3, U o sTiR
W R T S BT — T B GUR Bl Y ghifeharii o qreem & e o€ e wRamedl & sl
I G A % s F 1 T T & I

a§ 2013-14 ¥ 3R S 300G Qonis & T T B GO R 0.1% F INEE s A TR af 201213
AN 1.1% W g oot B R | T @ A fe A R, PR e Eve # 5 A 1l w1 e 8
T9% TRUTY e YT A Te ST aEgeil o Scure die] Y A Hepfod T, F[el Wiy, g ¢ H1g 3,
T T& ST, HIeX AT, T 3G, G e ST, T §=) §53T 3 3euree & fijmae oot &t 8 |
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Ty T - SUIRAT Hed  gEenioh - HEERIT, TR 2013 ® 11.2% A ¥ T A 2014 | 8.31% 9 T,
Y ‘e US4 - STiehl 4o - Geiehich Jerahiia’ et 20 Hig § SRR 8% R o 1 31 ! Hifses el
¥ U TR R ae A A AR T e, f: free 2K Y S 2014 3 Wed A W R
P G PGl §qW, S S TGRR 2013 H HEGH G T o, g A A on f W e i ondend
P 5% U GAHT {1 TS 7o AR Wi Yo Wik o & gy wfeal $ 98 5 & SR e, § off el v 9
FUR 237 ST 3 aegell 1 Fwal ¥ siverd i & wrivey & 7o g6 @ & Sue SR Tod Y 9 T
T IR gfg F TR |

vty frad &= & otfes aume

ad 2013-14 A T 52,000 FU$ T Sl Y@ T 6 A, ‘3 WH 3’ & Anaq § fobar /. a &
90,600 g T Aiterer 1 Y TTCOT A1 41490 S Sl T T AB’, T T O AR arafy 36w 29,400
T8 o Frafa o [faw (@ 2 % mam @ o fowa /) el e 3 <R sitaem 1,10,000 #0 3fF
R T e T U, TH T9 U 2 1Ay 3 ud 39,700 FUS (3 9 31R) 3 Aregd § 1=1: 8 frg |

T g S=HE TEER R T TfeET |9 2014 ¥ 37T ¥ 8.80% W9 R
5. @ oty

(17 =9 =aam ;

W) Efa W
AfFTa S VPR P o 3 a8 A9 F9Ed WRW 9. 11U N fE mn ¥
W) AT e
= affe DERfRTE ¥ el 3 ad W A9 Sgaed SR §.1 U H fewm wm &
M) oA
Y R % srria 3 asl @ e sqaE SR §.1 U Ry
) ﬂﬁ'FH'-!?i.Fﬂ:
T o ¥ed % st 3 9 1 79 oqaErg e 6.1 T e ® |
%) gfe o smaam
Ife o EEE & armia 3 A &1 q9 HEwE RO .U ¥ e omw @
o) g & sEEy
R 91 JfR UG e ied Asret % ofia 3 aul ¥ SR e T T SegE IR o,
1@y T d |
@) W YO S, -
T ST T AT & HEAT W 48 AT ATWE! & I 5202 ASHSA F GRI 118.87 TG
T SfaT 1 HET GO Yo A T | AR faga e aRl o, 2 AT |
e e A g
for #aTeTd % 94 F.No. 1-3011/6/2009 % (U 3T EH! i1 AT (AABY) ehfer SPAT dHT
A (IBY) 3R aemfer a1y st fim A (AABY) ¥ Farera & 01/01/2013  pa & 3 § |
g e T T @ A Al §9 ¥ TS 3§ SW EAE T UE el A B sie
AT G e R § |
18 94 § 59 o 1 oY % Ak N 48 T sHawias TR & e ¥, 7@ dow § e 9
% AL T ] | TR A TRl e W € 30,000/~ T ST QU o FIE & 7o AT F R
Tog/ ol TR FIeiiTen T X 75,000/ ST gea 3 R Sifes @il 31T W, T 37,500/
T TH HEA & |
79 e ¥ diftgd T 200/- 9 o af wwed &, foved 50 gfter G gae o/ s T
FCAR AT/ 3reran Areet Tordt g fem ST & o 919 50 IeTa WA ST gil e oo
Sttet 1 Fm grr e g e FY § iR H e AR )
T 170 S oy o e 2 100/- T 418 §, T o 1 TETE S 1 e W A 3 geE
¥ offimnad  Toaf A 3P AR 9 DY 12 F Ty (GTRIRTE EEEA AT A R RS |
31 A 2014 W, 4.54 FA3.501 T AABY JISrT & e IR o T @ 3R 48.93 o et
1 IR GO TR ASFI (SSGS ¥1) F afeta wufiret ffar 71 & |
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(Siuer) AR T YA ) FRfE F ¥ AU foa 3 M-S el SHawrg ST (
Fam trde T (i)
U - vee, ST Nid aHMH (F9ew) Tee, 2005 A Sita G FE 2T 98 @R T @it
TR anffe WieTaREnt, ToaY, e St ouf, St T wabet @ Sfiam 91 o 3 e aema T
THA T, 1 T5 AT T - Qo SeTh STCTe AT § | A & Sehem, SFems oF-8 TR qersamsi
iR il st e skt oh gEATet ook GHfere Wirevil 3 dAehfouh HTSH IUETR - T E | 9 2013-14
¥ 2R, 7 ¥ erfafifire ra &6 & 1200 ¥ o1fir oy Fraferd Gierm ¥ 7w g9 e i geawTer fama AT |
o 2013-14 % R, T T sl Tiafedl Y FT1 3iK arfas T0d § STuR-SHIe Harkd aeare
Y 3 o anrervers gt s off gfora fear 21
T i 7 9E O TE T SN 3 e Frele o didel  qRY R |
vifemn yoarm & fom aeam
T 9% FREX 7919 T & T o1 wiirdiuRenT &1 gfer & e arfires & arfirs Qad oy it w1 | e
T Jam! § g E5F FE 6 g R wia 3 fimm w1, sten o 337, sl G e, iEew
e vaall, St T g, ol afeg, Tl e, e o S gl Iuer § | 1 wEterr 3
YferE R e Gl i I 6L Feha € iR R L Y & R ey =2 o st WiE a1
TFA § | ST 33,000 SRAFRI Toie 3K sqaara Fedntt 7 5000 Feesht 56 w7 F @ gu ) Rmm %
YT & S-3 % 59 Yo % arehfoyeh Hreael o feear ferdar ok 2013-14 3 2R affiaet wkda diférem dren
TF-3 1 41.56 T 2, SN e af & <R A & SR wafe 49,300 TS I F THHd D ysaf
¥ g firea ot o 2012-13 ¥ 32.92 TRIvW & aga ganT &
AT ST F=arr Yand ST &1 1 &, 7901 SRTer SR ekt g o7t fifiram it g ardg, T,
Y, FO T Jessiio S 3 | Fefe E I S 3 RTT 56767877 3T 9664996649 I T TH
YUY THUATY T ‘asklic<palicy no.>premium/nom/bonus/loan/ revival’ st fopa o Gl % |

siTTgE SWE ST UER 5 A

TRIRUEETEA: L5148 AT SR & fag garT anfymiiis atiaie faefed deeT ageanT | & af g
Urglae o 9 3 Fear & o) wead, 2014 3 @99 S 8 Wl Bk 2awid & e e Uy ‘roeEd
TreReT &1 YR R | 31 @) e 3, TerRid! SRy, et i @R W dewie F o § | e W frye
S ¥ for sraar A & Sieia Iume }1 Rt Hiage 4,64,035 STANMEAlS g SRS iR
Gt & foren T @ 3R 1,15,284 ITATEHAIS G GERT §T § SR R ST T @ | 96 I © 995
http://play.geogle.com W fére St & afmia vidwr fyes Same sy 53 2

T T Te i Wed B gRT hitps:iiplay.google.comistore/appsidetails id=com.lic.Mobile App
&feature=top-free ¥ (1:3[c SRS foran <1 w&a % |

S €t fm 3 fofir oieg, sTéelum (Yoer), f (ieadt), STan wreTRed, anfe W Jary S @ A
T, TR, TN 1T 36 ot TerTEr 5 ATReRI-TTee ff Iua T § ) e deiE W Rt A s
i g R ST ) Savgehal T8 ¢ | 399 Tga HiaRa sede, TIEH, d90ie anfk W 2eie # G
Y ST ) 1 b I CHTHER 5 3T AR bl FEIH e T £ |

T4 AIHI-91Ee ¥ hitps://customer.onlinelic.in/mobile_index.html & T ST |l 2l
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24,

Fomfire wfwa st v (st

St 4 oy o Grudiesy frw § Qe 93 i d TR ot oMy QT 21 39 MR Y e
e e ) g it & wwe o e € o e e Wk shrleRAl ol fafirer erfie foraum ol o fafim
T SR ARAR! o1 FRN X G | 53 Ul T T 05 <o) & o S1er- o1 el o fafr
Tt & fera 3t wAR § g @ ary D & A o we A S S F § 1 59 TRARE
JATEE ST forqu ey YR e 3 o oft e T § ) TR R T 3 Tt el ¥ et PR
e afefer & e 76 9 © 2w Teet 9 e & sted a1 B W 9iE ot ik sifiren T oft e
& | firr-Rer raferdl/ Rl & fore, fafirer Svmie g wRaer g gfera v e § oiic ffrr swdnrncfadl
¥ foTe I FT T E)

Hifeay ==kl

T Tia T & &9 F T dedl B e ST Rdl I TR T § e deey wEteE
wrieEl 9 I & FEY TR S T T ST W | 5O ) iR Ree A i e D g€ &, (R
=7 A I 33 F WH T I F H AT W I T ARG F A9 e -yt dany | dfed
BRI ) e 1 e e w A o o o T & ifer el SRR WA A det’ F gy vt
qATHI

Sz v

T 2013-14 % ERF d5TY T % T § T 5 A0 oK v o Heeha waierdl § Yaadh st
¥ QuR 7 1 58§ Frfid Seads W araer SR (397 oI arddew) i g forar T A

e

79 T Y T el G QU (ST Y -l T TEA SR 2013-14 F T B v T 2
wirrdaT daemie

T iR T & O Yea e TR e Yo iR YT, Sreaer 3 Higeaa faemg o sifmfay
3| TR & S &) T Heehd rwel (SR S % ofwria @ o 8, 5 & W W o
TR FONferaT ST RIS ST §1 B oy el wiren wraierdt o) deege et F ey wiv
-, AR -3 el § | TR G Yol @) gia STere Rdr ST 8, S §2e % wiRy
T Y I T A R

formr Y faftrer gemm delfirert AR STy Y €, R 31iee] YSR(SRT 43K 289), 39 oid Yau
quredt (EShenem) S i i §, feas st et @ o o Sfafier S gl
§-uwiuht( § fe) -

T2 U3 Fe, S ol Tl Sk deRl & 1997 U THRHE €, P HSg FAeE) TR W S AR
IR (ST 3 yorforal & afefa o fear v &, R - R = o 11 2 1 2000 # ST ) 7 GRS
R WA ¥ R 3 T § 1 1S (S@T) SR T T T (O 3T U) R e F it w1 & v @
2 | o forebrey, ST SRR ffrars guen R g e S g R S #)

o 2013-14 % <R W Hiegel 3 T & Foq 9fer sneeydl ok fed S e i foreheq Suetey &
fom g &1 Tt W A-2, Tt W R TSR, TS g S § | S T B wef & faw
T GHY GEEA, T 12 S T @ FHIYE YT, 9 Tl % qeie (o) o
TR M, sy ok fritem 2 R ot sigared, s 3t A-foee Taren oo i
et i) (STer) 3 o St o iR e det, 7% §-Uwie 97 3 e o € | O wge
$ope, <0 & 1 o Farfara foan 8, 3 Sitey i ot 3 fardvit Frlerall 3 forae e o) o AT £
Fon W waes yoeh ()

R 31.03.2014 F FR, T8 ST ¥ 2007 ¥ 7% Ffga Fe-T 9K 40.91 T3 ¥ A
sindl 1 feforergarem giiaa far § 1 SSiumag el 1 geinre wies e Wil Yaeil & Pralaad % g
e f6oTeT TR &1 §9% e, $ wratera & Ferdl oRY Frdtwr, T 1 ST, T g1 T
PRI F1d TaTe WY ST T |

stafta s gl

¢ 2013-14 & fog ot wIrRETY / Seeiee it / Heet / S wraterdl 3l $Erg wated & sl @
aiifee faftrem 31.03.2014 T 1 foaan 71|

S8 35 AN T A TN s st ¥ FRAR QR o 3 ‘aiffe e ¥ SR e s
31der 2013 ¥ 7% forer AT |
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25, T
ad 2013-14 ¥ A, i F ot swrateal §, gureh & et A Aot F yom 3w & w9 A, Fltenr wfafafis
=) Gl fohar T 3K 719 TG T 46 Hoge wralerl ® ‘SepE” Al F St war | ot HHel H oM &
Feren-Ferell o el ST & Tl 1 g o | e RO ¥ ST, S AR T e
feren-Fd il & SIgUe oY 15% YRGS 1 741 7d a9 Sl o S snarsd 1 fagiy v e T
fordreqor Tfferferlt 3 qRme 3 STR TR SR Frlveror Fedial 3 fergoreor fafam I/ oo 2 STNIAH ) HiE 1 TE |
99% T @) waiw giEwTor qur yemliesy & 918 31.03.2014 i <5 e @7 |

26. HmrEE uE YA

drererg S gt fearr ot forert , STt & e oii siifiaw 3 enreer & sfae siem 3eim ¥ wdSeg s a

T &1 59 T i feggm A fopur § Afers waon qurd % gaewy dueiEs 3 ) dvie e )

formr & e o a1E Wi Soered A frfafes RTd HFaw SR S e &

HAwreras & R

« oo AR Shifem % geieror 3 shma S qeaiT g5 F0 SiK I S & ey 3t ffem st
Feh giaad] Sl a=1Y TEAT |

o T gFIET T ¥ e R Frera o el ot TReR 3 st a0 & o S &

- 3fera e & AR g o R o A T R |

o WRA St i A g SRvE B R ¥ A, S e Suerear iRk g ety § 3fw
T3 it Sifem =1 wiert g w0 & fo)

. 7R GRET IR ¥ for e oS e § i Sfew T e Frogy & e ST TR e A ST R
f5a® fon o & wfaea & o gf@a @ o |

TR SElerd § AerEHl % I / BT 3HAT B P B A, Ao B (A SR T i

I FTART SR G AT YRR 3 fore wffrgen fopan siren & 79 3= g & Feltaw ag &t

SRR & G | U AR @ Io TR IR S qrel % e 3 o Saee i v % Y Sar

8 TE 3 T HiS § ST HTa ST @ |

27. Wae ;

ad & SO gaehdl W g W SV YA e T e 3 e afefafirl 3 Sl gaehar s 6 9
*Promoting Good Governance — Positive contribution of Vigilance” &1 UR9IEH &1 SR & Hyui YR
A | Fm &% FHARE A gahar & grifad fagell & favg # Soae A # Yo T9Ra &1, 9hRg §deha T
T o T | we o § rfiyen wife Sachal A S YT SR ¥ R T R TR | sieR @R T vae
Tl & g 3 FET Tachar SN ¥ fe-FEel o1 wd) freT & siquem YR fFar @ e |

28. =i Fwre -
o fafirsr St 3 ST oT, STl I O aren 3fad 3 SR W gat Ariery 2, e PR @ e
HTAT S | Tl s T & Jarca e Jarfee sifusr) 31 & | it Frieret & amieyia @ 37 & @t wrdan
¥ T ogae i § | TR PRy # FERE B E-aag o e o 8 | i R e $
TRETeH, TR, SHERN a FrIfHa SRR AR 3TIf % Gay H SR ITered Fd &

29, wifEm weea -
gy Nfew yau =i, Sife s Fave Foda, gere sifes Fare geefa F wmataa 9, fae st
mm@;ﬁ@ﬁmawwwm%mﬁmﬁf@qwmwmﬁﬁm%%mw
w9 @ vfeg 21
e yonet TR M % PR & e g % e ghE S ghfEe FE e
fm it A Wl sifaw vy wfaf defia 8 & yafad vaios = vl & wretaga & fau sfam arf e
TEA N | F el ol & S TeT 1 St TEeR O ¥ UERTRS S YeE A HEiarad B
¥ IEYIF FEH IS |
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30.

.

32.

33,

35.

ar.

oz sfuymas -

=S HIIRE ST # FreT £ & o4awra SR & 23 9 T 3 3 & | 3758 FaRe Shmme Y
TFparl F TS THeRl & 48 9976 96 $ §9 & 90K, MRy nved, Frewr! afif, aar wem
[t Frar Sfif, o e % sefeidl aur sifrenat a7 o fafie Sifafsng U oo Ariee § |
3731 FIURZ MR T TR R Jeamia A oiik Frivoferl % G F o REeaes
TR, AT % SEH-YEH Fo Tt SRR & T AR Hag 3 e g AR e & 13798 &l
Rz RRTE ¥ e oreer 3 o o1 ois 2Rad, Rodest & b & vife w9 & o frar § we
T ¥ O T ST T ) A T § | 3T T & YR SR <ol 9 gEagd] U
PG F HEEET UK T § KPS Tig 58 | 3758 HURe HITRA 3 R Tl 1 stam € fFrm
Ty Tyl T Sied S T Afeaiin F 6" 1 WE e S 9y e

i &t dad -

Tl 3 STER, & T ¥ 39 3 39 05 9 ) 93 STaferd i ST e | et o 3 g 5 A
FASH g | S H 3 AR A AR T o, e T SR O Rl
¥ fell 1 Geeur 3 weiu ol <ifeT 3N % forg Ariael sucm #ar s |

w150, R wee 1956 @t ¥Ry & 19 SRR @ g0 wEER 9ikfa wd uw Fawr gikfa @ e fean
AT & | 97%.97R 21T, HRE T Tasensd 2008 F 3SR, 9 & Sugufd &1 & 77 fivar § SR
T uiferitemees weyr afisfa, e yave afify, sieorwfafy | swk o1emar it ofafy, va= someer
TRy, ST R&T T, FouRe FRvm o S o o S ghkE @ o 1o e T g

&y yaT atf -

T YAy TR S % 5X Te oAfTa o ST & (P & e @) aefte, el s S g
Frtare o fafim eyl Amel W = S ST & | S e T A e REmAy den
) farfre Al W R/ R e g |

grita wegeT 9 -

T & ¥ g & TR 2 e g T R, S & 6 ued & i frm % g fm
e e ATl el el i ey eite R, T X S e T S IR T Wl 3 & fo me €1

e 9ieg -

Hueel & iferd 4T @ Tfere TS Y T § | Hvser Yy Ry U9t T "I 1 G SR @
oo st et € 1w e e e iferet 9t a, I 7R, qved ¥ T4 ey H T e ™R
Tafafet onf € |

sita= s form arfafram & sty ke -

e 3 SR A AT 1956 Y 4RI 21 3 ST ARG TWHR T FE FEW I T goT |
ﬁ'ﬁTWﬂ'ﬂ'ﬂi:

R TOHR 5 TS & 58 BHl 1 9 2013-2014 3 AT denfen s e g e T | BA &
ARt % T e g wRive ¥ vy 1 (g ®. 61)

fardta = 2014-15 & fom @

Fret o) ferdi e 2014-15 % forg e egara & e R 3K &:

farettar at 2014-15 & fg a=1e

Fa witefadt (F0g R) 3.68
(e DM (3 #+0g H) 16085.50
At fare difrm (T s ) 18914.50
Tl i (X S R) 35000.00
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38, fafaw niafahr .
W) R wEn wis fafie .
TR BRI B % HaE H R FRUke Afwig % 9 SenR ¥ 7 &t wriad, 16 9@ sy
iR 200 faqur o 1 T Qo ¥ § 1 R  gffy Frafer gud aw FAa A < E | el ¥ el g
Wi TR St et wies TSt B oS & oo dads et foaied) Y1 wrererant el Terait
% fords & | fepflet qom Sha GRT il ol "AAA' Sl & Tt & § | St & firee feulfoie s &
ferfleT I Ioaam A &5 'FAAA’ S A @ |

79 2013-14 AT 5 qF HTSRIRK

31.03.2014 F T FO 791341 T3 +17% +24%
2013-14 % 2 I 70 AT 30335 W3 +22% +28%
2013-14 % SCF 3§ @™ TR 3 1317.19 +g +29% +19%
31.03.2014 F Faad T 7533 IS +16% +22%
fefass (faxi fefads afea 25%) 225%
UESTRITE T da g e

TEBTRHITIURIRT 2R T (AfHeS, TeRTedl el Fg d ffies & qui: TifiRe &l Wea® S0
¥ 5EH I T 25 g H U Goi €4 11.09.2011 Y A1 T | o) ) BTG T T 9T
aftw TR % fon gers areias et F=i S T o6 T=eE o |

F 3 9 2011-12 § YR YR 3 YT 241.71 TG F v Aford foman o | o 2 2013-2014
¥ ST T 276.43 @ 9 R g8 | A 1 Fordr af 2014-15 F S o S W fagarw €

SR Wot-11 Foier 1 &) 1 & T st-1) <Y <l Wi <1 i 12.08.2013 ) fofaT T | YesR I
Wi IR Y S 96 ol & 31 563 @b o 3 gt [ & 1 n 2 |
o # Tt sremell T w-g-ad gig it # v wew ¥ v Frefia aefs fea & 9@
mﬁgwmﬁ%mwﬁhmw@@w%ﬁmﬁmﬁmﬂgmm
IR E |
w) !Hﬂ:ﬁﬂqwqqmmqﬂzﬂnﬁzmﬁfﬁ
Wwwmmwmﬁwmzomwagﬁmmwm
3 g whe vz et Fagedc @ fafids 3 9w 18.01.2011 1 S SU9 @ Sifm Y fear
fafres (Torh) iR = & o0 ¥ TrsTde) S FIgeTel B g e Wigae fafies o T, R
AU A 35% feedarll =1 sferrg R
1989 ) T % W& q, 135 ATl 51 IR FRar 141 & Sl R et ai gradfis 20 &9
¥ 8T ITTR |
31.03.2014 ¥ (R 3 F1 T 2,97,659 T§H T
aifer feramel (S - W 2014) 1 it AUM < 10,584.34 &, 311 firaet o st aifers fereme) (Sterery-
A 2013) 3 3T AUM T 7184.73 X 47.329% g 3wifen | 3T gog-ret & =ggeret e 3 &
10.83% W g F& 1 Ahe o ¥ 36 9 A A g 0.88% A TBIH 1.16% T | W YA 3
didfterd g1 waIia fevan 1 @ik 7% Iuefer et ey, s eieT U Ty 3ife Efear 4
THER A 39
wwrt & ot v Sik Rt ferqur & srarara Seferd e 3 fow a1 e SR ¥ % W 27
o FEtea &
31.03.2014 Tl et 3 ITTER TereTget - Sge e 46 FTd He & 99 § AAUM & STuIT
W 18 9 e WA |
T UCTSTER ¥ T ey T gU O T a1 JroV Y & Pt st were e aifereh 9 it
T FE A o T e drerred B Frafyre o { s @ 2 8 o §1 o 7% 13,848 Tt
£ AT & afara Y €
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o UCRTRY! AT TAUE TS T Sl Thid @ 2 % dad 3451 Favm! g1 14.48 S Tl 97 Tl
wHEE @ T | A CPoFs (hivee ey afifide e) Y% e 18 ok 9112 wiferd & 7w < 91.96
FIS FI A TR T

. T ol o X Tt 16 THEED YR A R 9K T 06 TS F oiwa ¥ T 1537 TS v e T

U r MF % fafias $E 91 FITCH gRTIND At+mfs 3 EGRIRT GRT mf A1+ Feaifeed a1 71 §1

- TSRS A MF § $9Y T S F! FITCH §RT IND Al+mfs 3T STEHHSIRT G mf A1+ e
o T 21

M ... Ty v fefe .

. . . Vv e e wrellg sha Siar Frm & gy grifor et @ ot e 1 et 2004 % T8 e

FTRR F W o=l ¥ ol (Were el ) B Yo ffk fafames e faerm witer {Pension Fund

Regulatory and Development Authority (PFRDA)} ¥ &RT IR &I T8 Iy A1 & Al & yehve o1 &

FT ¥ | T TTAR  FHRET 3 ol Fafere T G0 19 T 92 Aoi R T T 39 & 3|

T, 3T, A, Yo $3 . uF (i 7 SO0 8, S R 9 Yem e A 4 TR gRy iR e At

& yauT LAl o-

(2.04.2008 ¥ F% TR AT (5 TEPR & HUAIE! S f63)

25.06.2009 ¥ T TR aAISHI (T8 TR & FHA & f&73)

04.10.2010 ¥ &, . TF TE2 (Gowt. pattern) 3K

04.11.2012 ¥ FIRZ F=FT (Corporate CG)

ferdtg af 2013-14 % <0 wet. o1, G, YvH s fifuds X el 3 ot Y Ffed & vy sga@rg # deftemr

& ford o s fona o R 9 Fram (PFRDA) X Wliga o fora &1 ot 3 & st ag demmsiian

T R ST § O @ § a1, W EET - 1, S @R - 1, § e - 1], @ aK - 11, S ERR -l (R -

A3t 3 sfata Y et el v & Feprel S ST € 91 3 aRR - 11 ARl ¥ ) 9 iy e

gferer 8) 1 farclier af 2013-14 % R wet 3E @ Ve e foniiee 3 o ARl H fiele T 5063.78 Bl

T R | 31.03.2014 FY TEY & 30 IREafa #1 A (AUM) T 14,180.38 FRIS 41 | SWRIw 4t

7 14,140.60 1S TR THH AerRll & ofarla oK T 39.78 s Frlt 3 % g Aol & siwia T g

TR Yo  Ten 3iN ToT ol W & &) 9T 99 4 T, . W Y9N e A e o1 T ety

2012-13 & T 251.82 T { TG a¥ 2013-14 ¥ T454.72 @ & % §| g & 2013-14 A S @l

YRR ¥ % 172,72 oG & 2

31.03.2014 91 T =l 1 Faet 201 929 (Net Asset value) 4T:

iy e R ASHT T 16.8155

iiy TSI TER Al T 14.9673

iy @M. TEAEE ¥ 13.7626

iv) IURE AT T 11.0044

v) BeRR -1 ¥11.3022
vi) @aIRK-1] 710.7431
vii) St TR - | 710.5580
vili} § 2R - I 7 9.8910
ix)y dax-1 ¥10.4289
x) STIER-l ¥ 10.7085

e A NPS &) STieehel 9g7 & AUM ¥ seieerdl &1 o179 1
(0) wer ol o wriw wfry fafiey

.21 ) St gladt fafties sl o wRel Site aw v o g et ol Geraes s &, e e
11 TR, 2008 F T, R, W, F FHaicd), sifaaiel v WicRiuRS % At Ui g shse i€ Jar
YEH ) & 329 A g8 | Ve, . iy wiads fafiis gir 88 Aved el A wR €| woraid. .
FRY gl fafits & &7 srlad sEveER, ST0s, Su, feeh, ¥, Siema o T ¥ R &1

T o . FET ofads fAafies ¥ F-ats/wMRe O9d T & T80 e B S I F [T BURYH
Sl T W S 3 Y TR R €1 O, o W, Py il RS 3 oret ol F gy hfeE
P Hl & | T8 Shie e fadl fendl YAl gleeh, d1fien Yo ool Tl Yok o oK) fordd il €1 59
7S ¥ BRI TRL.STE. K. T o1 Y & R A TRa 3 War frdl s |
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59 e 3 g ferdt ad 2013-14 & 24253 Fidy ferafia ford 12 €1 wet o & widy wiadw fafie
% g1 fardiig & 2013-14 ¥ 52.70 o (3riltees) g o™ Sifsr e 7 §1 31.03.2014 7 T
T . Y (fRaw F g1 Gfer) & NEWHTE 1 et SFER 80146 # |

39, STVTT YE¥E:

AR Sftas A o, e1oe Fraierdl # e 3 ol wrg SeE sl A S faw w6, g
g for ogeal, farwr wiarera & fordva Jand forarr, anféres Hrd forvm wel <t foreprer wiftreon =t fafiet 98
I Tieha T, TR Ue WeA ¥ oy Fif<er Y=gas F1fd e @ |

AR ST S Fem & FRes Avew, FEERT afaf, o afif, we gemer afaf, o v afaf,
aiferirarces g giifa, shfew gere afif, dacures e FHate afEf, witstes gfif g amifse g
e 36 uftr et 3, Rl o feeen-Fder e et e |

YR Saq o i 39 3 AR T 0 SR e 3R § (T S 9 2013-14 % 3RH g @
TR

R e AT o 319 ol aiferiiu e 3 it vt e ook el 8, = 89 W g e fear
IS I 19 FHY ST T |

Frm & g atfirerrTr, sy e sttt RN Sen & faser o eia &) gaft F srAr areE fean
t IS U E |




574t arfifes e

gyRommi &1\
T4 EAS 2013-2014 2012-2013
o & ke (T BAs ) T )
=fdera
e R /TS
®) " 557709.40 508458.41
=) aifsfear * 0.00 0.00
) g 601.08 45557
7) iR 9 @R 4070.59 5427 65
T) H9& 160.55 905.78
ifefat 2 e (o F)
T & 34210 383.21
o) TIfifeat 0.24 0.22
M) 9T 0.18 0.18
) IR He wrem 234 348
T) HEE 0.08 0.58
e lsre
a0 v (GeE oaaaw died) 176892.18 113001.56
iy arffet 391.77 1938.15
et B ween
wg §H1 (WEg TEE Aied) 25594 20848
|t & THE AV 5292 5325
|ug Jar-gha 465 18
St oY e (A )
g & (Wag wrav wiea) 347.51 298.37
T3S TRET THE D=0 118.87 132.24
T VA 4.56 6.24
210 L
af & el o= :
e dr
#m v vs A9 / wiE ; T eE At
®) 3811781.23 3449882.71
=) aifsfesr 1271.06 1226.29
) G ** 1915.83 1901.16
) IR ez @ 7286.17 6701.06
T) WEa 78480.85 102556.42
aiftfrt 2 e (oma #)
®) a0 2796.26 2703.51
o) aifsfet 7.08 7.07
M) BF 16.67 17.07
u) ik ez @ 3.28 3.57
7) U9E 139.14 215.33
TR T
am = 628260.73 666096.79
it s 14890.75 11882.26
diaat & wean
g & 133321 135435
g darfght 8718 8347
SitaHl @t we (e )
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2011-2012 117335 5300.26 99.25 - - - 117335 5300.26 £9.25
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PREAMBLE

The Life Insurance Corporaticn of India has pleasure in presenting its 57" Annual Report as per section
27 of the Life Insurance Corporation Act, 1856, for the FY ending 31.03.2014.

MEMBERS OF THE CORPORATION & COMMITTEES

The names of the members, varicus commitftees, Senicr Executive, Appointed Actuary, Zonal Advisory
Board and Policyholders® Council during the year are given in Appendix — [ {page nc. 106 to 115}

ECONOMIC SCENARIO

On the macroeconomic front Indian economy faced major challenges in the year 2013-14 which included
unsupportive global environment, domestic structural constraint, growth slowdown and inflationary pressure.

Domestic consumption demand and investment activity remained sluggish, suggesting that economic
growth would remain sub-5% for the second consecutive year. The growth slowdown in India is broadly
in sync with trends in similar emerging economies. However, the Government was able to keep the fiscal
deficit close to the target envisaged for the year.

Despite easing of Wholesale Price index (WP}, the level of inflation was high, especially in terms of
consumer price indices. Inflation is still above the comfort levels of RBI. This is likely fo preclude monetary
easing in the near term.

There has been significant improvement in the external situation. Current Account Deficit {CAD) narrowed
sharply as a percentage of GDP as a result of sharp decline in gold imports, acceleration in growth of
exports and decline in imports. Robust inflows by way of Foreign Direct Investment and External Commercial
Borrowings kept external financing conditions comfortable and helped add to reserves.,

a) GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT (GDP)

GDP (at 2004-2005 prices) in the year 2013-14 is estimated at ¥ 57,41,781" crore showing a
growth rate of 4.7% as against the growth rate of 4 5% of the previous financial year on account of
a healthy agricultural performance.

Growth in Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing stood at 4.7% as compared t¢ 1.4% in the previous
fiscal. The Industry showed a growth of 0.4% compared to growth of 1.0% in 2012-13. Growth in
Services though moderated only slightly to 6.8% from 7.0%.There was negative growth In general
Index of Industrial Preducticn {lIP} of 0.1% compared to moderate growth of 1.1 % in 2012-13.

On the expenditure side, both Private and Government Consumption came down over last years
as percentage of GDP from 60.1% 1o 60.0% while Gross Fixed Capital Formation also declined to
32.3% of 3DP from 33.9% in the previous financial year at current prices.
b} GROSS DOMESTIC SAVING (GDS)
Gross Domestic Savings at current prices in 2012-13 were ¥ 30,43,474 crore as per first Revised
Estimate. (Figures of GDS are available with lag of one year.)
Sector-wise Domestic Savings as % of GDP

EY. Household Sector Private Public Gross
Financial Savings | Physical Savings Tetal |Corporate Sector Sector | Domestic Savings
201213 7.1% 14.8% 21.9% 7.1% 1.2% 3C.1%
2011-12 7.0% 15.8% 22.8% 7.3% 1.2% 31.3%
The share of Change in Life Funds of LIC and Private Insurers vis-a-vis Change in Bank
Deposits to the Total Change in Financial Assets is as below - (As Per RBI Annual Report
2013-14}
In Rupee Billions
F.Y. Total Change in Change in Life % of Change in Bank % of
Financial Assets Insurance Fund Share Deposit Share
201314 11,741 1,943 16.55% £,908 58.84%
201213 10,437 1,800 17.25% 5,908 56.59%
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c) FISCAL POSITION
Fiscal Deficit as a % of GDP ig given in the table below -

Centre and State (combined) Only Centre
2014-15 BE 6.4% 4.1%
2013-14 PA 7.0% 4.5%
201213 6.8% 4.6%
BE - Budget Estimate PA- Provisional Accounts

The combined tax revenue of Central and State Governments increased by 17.19% to ¥19,91,995
crore in 2013-14 with direct taxes increasing by 17.40% to ¥ 7,73,666 crore and indirect taxes by
17.06% to ¥ 12,18,329 crore. While the gross revenue of Central Government rese by 19.10% to
¥ 12,31,070 crore, the rise in revenue of State Governments was 14.24% to ¥ 7,680,925 crore.

The combined Developmental, Non Developmental and other expenditures of Central and State
Governments increased by 17.27% to ¥ 36,55,506 crore. While Developmental expenses increased
by 14.85% to T 21,08,656 crore, Non Developmental expenses rose by 20.73% to 715,46,850 crore.

di MONETARY CONDITIONS

The Reserve Bank (RBI) continued its focus on containing inflation throughout the year. RBI brought
down Repo Rate from 7.50% to 7.25% from 3rd May 2013. However, subsequently, in its efforts
to curb the inflation, RBI increased Repo Rates three times from 7.25% to 8.00%. Bank rate was
changed six times in the range of 8.25 to 10.25. In the financial year, RBI did not touch SLR and
CRR which remained at 23% and 4% respectively.

g] INFLATION

Inflationary pressures continued to be high in the year 2013-14 though it was at lower level than
in the previous one year. On yearly basis, inflation as measured by Wholesale Price Index (WPI)
came down to 5.96% in 2013-14 from 7.35% in 2012-13 and 8.94% in 2011-12,

During the year, the inflation as measured by WPl was in the range of 4.58% fo 7.52%. Average
monthly WPI for the year 2013-14 was 5.98% with 9.8% rise in Primary Articles, 10.14% in Fuel
and Power, 2.99% in Manufactured Products and 12.74% in Food Articles.

However, the inflation as measured by Consumer Price Index - Combined continued to be in the
range of 8.03% (in February 2014} tc 11.16% (in November 2013).

fi EQUITY AND DEBT MARKET

The monthly weighted average of Call Money rates were in the range of 7.24% to 9.97% during
April 2013 to March 2014. Weighted average for the year was 8.28%.

The Equity Market Capitalisation showed downtrend till August 2013 and subsequently it tumed
upwards. Market Capitalization at BSE increasing from T 64,27,596 crore ai the start of April 2013
to ¥ 74,156,296 crore at end of March 2014. The Market Capitalization bottomed in the month of
August 2013 to T 58,860,022 crore and peaked in March 2014 to ¥ 74,15,296 crore. The increase in
Market Capitalization at NSE was ¥ 62,78,783 crore in April 2013 to ¥ 72,77,720 crore in March 2014.

Market cap to GDP ratio increased in 2013-14 for both SENSEX and NIFTY from 63.2% to 65.3%
and from 61.7% to 64.1% respectively, New Capital issues by non government public limited
companies increased from 48 to 53. However, the amount mobilized was significantly lower at
¥ 5,812 crore compared to 13,885 crore in the previous financial year. The net inflow of mutual
funds was ¥ 53,783 crore during the year. The aggregate deposits by NBFC sector too increased
from T 10,802 crore to 14,390 crore. Resources mobilized by private placements saw anincrease
from ¥ 3,30,204 crore to ¥ 3,89,922 crore.

gl GLOBAL SCENARIO

Global growth has slowed down during the year 2013, But by the end, global economic activities
showed some strength and are expected to improve further in coming year.

Among Advanced Economies {AEs), growth in Japan and other Advance Economies improved
while that in the US Area contracted. In the euro area, recovery is struggling to gather momentum.
Growth in most Emerging Markets and Developing Economies (EMDEs) has declined during
the pericd. Growth in world cutput declined to 3.0% in 2013 compared to 3.2% in 2012. The
overall growth of advanced ecanomies declined to 1.3% from 1.4% while growth in emerging and
developing economies also declined to 4.7% in 2013 against 5.0% in 2012. Werld merchandise
trade grew 2.1% in 2013 in volume terms compared to increase of 2.3% in the previous year.
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During the financial year 2013-14 India’s exports registered a growth of 4.07% to US$312.62
billion (T 18,94,182 crore) while imports showed a negative growth of 8.28% to US$450.08 billion
{® 27,14,182 crore). The previous year, there was decrease in exports and increase in imports
of 1.76% and 0.44% respectively. As a result the trade deficit decreased to US$137.46 billion
(¥8,20,000 crore) in the year 2013-14 against US$190.34 billion (¥10,34,843 crore) in the previous fiscal.
The Current Account Deficit {CAD) declined sharply from a record high of US$ 88.2 bn (4.7 %
of GDP) in 2012-13 to US$ 32.4 bn (1.7% of GDP) in 2013-14. Foreign Investment inflows in
the capital market were significantly lower at ¥ 85,522 crore compared to ¥ 1,40,625 crore in the
previous year. Foreign Direct Investments were increased by 8.80% while Portiolio Investments
decreased by 82.07%.

India’s External Debt in rupee term was ¥ 26,50,031 crore (US$440.61 billion) at March 2014
compared to ¥ 22,25,001 crore {(US$409.42 billion) at March 2013. The country’s Foreign Exchange
Reserves increased to ¥ 18,28,380 crore (US$ 304.22 billion) from ¥ 15,88,420 crore (US$ 292.05 billion).

h) INSURANCE SECTOR

As per IRDA Annual Report 2012-13 the Total Life Fund of the Life Insurance Industry was
¥17,44,894 crore. The increase in Life Funds during 2013-14 was ¥ 1,94,300 crore compared to
¥1,80,000 crore in 2012-13 showing a growth of 7.94%.

Increase in Life Fund in 2013-14

1,95,000

1,90,000

1,85,000

3 A — = %incrore

1,80,000 - —

1,75,000 ~

1,70,000 +— - - -;/
2012-13 2013-14

Total First Year Premium of life insurers increased by 11.57% to ¥ 1,19,641.13* crore in FY 2013-
14 compared to ¥ 1,07,235.44 crore in the previous fiscal while the number of new policies declined
by 7.5% to 4.09 crore in the year 2013-14 from 4.42 crore in the year 2012-13.

The Market Share of Life Insurance Corporation of India stood at 75.33 % in Total First Year
Premium and to 84.44% in New Business policies. In Group Insurance Premium, the Market Share
increased to 82.49% from 76.78%.

(Figures in the Annual Report for the year 2012-13 were provisional. However, now revised figures
for the same period are mentioned in this report. Some of the figures marked with* for 2013-14 are
still provisional.)

{Source : Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority, RBI, Economic Survey of India
2013-14, Key Econemic Indicators by Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Statistics and
Programme Implementation / Central Statistical Office, National Stock Exchange, Bombay Stock
Exchange, Securities and Exchange Board of India, International Monetary Fund, World Trade
Organisation, etc.)

4. MACRO ECONOMIC FACTORS THAT AFFECTED LIFE INSURANCE BUSINESS

During the FY 2013-14, GDP growth improved marginally to 4.7% from 4.5% in FY 2012-13. Decline in
financial savings, sluggish growth in fixed capital formation over successive quarters, persistently high
inflation and low business confidence confributed to the decline in potential growth, particularly in the
absence of adequate structural policy measures to lower inflation on a durable basis through improved
supply responses and to facilitate implementation of large investment projects.

The Index of Industrial Production (IIP) showed decrease of 0.1% during FY 2013-14, compared with
1.1% growth in the FY 2012-13.Stagnation in growth over two years reflects subdued investment and
consumption demand. This has resulted in contraction in production of capital goods and consumer
durables in the current year. Output of basic metals, fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment,
motor vehicles, food products, gems and jewellery and communication equipment recorded a decline.
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Consumaer Price Index (CP1)

While headline CPI inflation receded over the last three months from 11.2 % in November 2013 to
8.31% in March, 2014, the persistence of ex-food and fuel CPI inflation at around 8 % for the last 20
months poses difficult challenges to monetary policy. Recent tightening, especially the last round of
hike in January 2014, was aimed at containing the second round effects of the food price pressures
felt during June-November 2013. Since then, inflation expectations have somewhat mederated and the
temporary relative price shock from higher vegetable prices has substantially corrected along with a
seasonal fall in these prices, without further escalation in ex-food and fuel CPI inflation.

REBI's Monetary maasures

During the FY 2013-14, net liquidity of about ¥ 52,000 crore has been injected through outright OMOs,
besides an average daily net liquidity injection of T 90,600 crore thraugh LAF, MSF and Term Repos
and T 29,400 crere through Export Credit Refinance (ECR). During Q4, an average 1,710,000 crore
has been injected on a daily basis via LAF, MSF and Term Repos, and a ¥ 39,700 crore through ECR.

The 10-year benchmark G-sec yield closed at 8.80 % at end-March 2014,

3. WORKING RESULTS

I Now Business
) Individual ASSurancas:-
The New Business under Individual Assurance peortfolio for the last three years is given
in Table No. 1A.

b} Ganeral Annulties:-
The New Business under General Annuity portfolio for the last three years is given in
Table No.1A.

¢} Pansions:-
The New Business undsr Pension portfolio for the last three years is given in Table No.1A.
dj Mon Linked Health:-
The new business under Non Linked Health portfolio for the last three years is given
in Table No. 1A.

@) Unit Linked Business:-
The New Business under Unit Linked portfolio for the last three years is given
in Table No. 1A,

fi Grouplnsurance Businoss
The New Business under Group Insurance portfolic for the last three years is given in
Table No. 1B.

gl Social Security Schomes
Through Aam Admi Bima Yojana under 48 identified occupations and 5292 schemes we
have covered 118.87 lakh new lives. The details of occupation are given in Table No. 2
Aam Admi Bima Yojana
As per Ministry of Finance letter F. No. 1-3011 / 6 / 2009, Janashree Bima Yojana (JBY) and
Aam Admi Bima Yojana (AABY) were merged and Aam Admi Bima Yojana (AABY) came into
effect from 01.01.2013. The Scheme provides life insurance protection to the rural and urban
persons living below poverty line or marginally above poverty line. Persons between age 18
years and 59 years and who are the members of the identified 48 occupational groups are
eligible to be covered under this scheme. The Scheme provides coverage of T 30,000/ on
natural death, on death/ total permanent disability due to accident, the benefit is T 75,000/-
and on partial permanent disability due to accident, the benefit is ¥ 37,500/-. The premium for
the scheme is T 200/- per member per annum, 50 % of which is contributed by the member
and/ or State Government andfor Nedal Agency and remaining 50 % is drawn as subsidy
from the Social Security Fund constituted by Government of India and maintained by LIC of
India. Scholarship as a free add-on benefit is also provided to a maximum of two children of
the beneficiary studying between 8th {o 12th standard (including IT| courses) @ ¥100/- per
month for each child payable half yearly on 1st July and st January each year.

As on 31.03.2014, about 4.54 crore people have been covered under AABY Scheme and
about 48.93 lakh lives were covered under Social Security Group Schemes (SSGS - closed).
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h} First Insurance

In pursuance of the corporate objectives of providing Insurance cover to more and more
pecple, greater emphasis is laid cn covering individuals who have no previous insurance
on their lives. During the FY 2013-14, 291.77 lakh individuals were insured for the first time
for the total Sum Assured of T 4,87,076.75 crore as against the previcus year's figures of
298 97 lakh Pglicies for Sum Assured of ¥ 4,52 522,06 crore. The ratio of First Insurance to
total Business completed for the year comes to 84.62 % and 86.67% in respect of Number of
Policies and Sum Assured respectively.

i} Rural Thrust:

Sustained and conscious efforis are made tc camry the message of Life [nsurance tc the rural
areas, especially the backward and remote areas. As a result, there has been steady growth
of New Business from these areas.

The New Business from rural areas amounts fo Sum Assured of T 93,236.18 crore under
87,74,513 Policies representing 25.45% and 16.59% share of Policies and Sum Assured
respectively completed during the FY 20313-14. The definition of rural/social sector is as
approved by IRDA.

ll. Business In-force In Varous Segments

a) Individual Assurances:-
The business in-force under Individual Assurance portfolio for the last three years is given
in Table No. 3A.

b) General Annuitias:-
The Business In-force under General Annuity portfolio for the last three years is
given in Table No. 3A.

¢} Panslonsi-
The Business In-force under Pension porifolio for the last three years is given in
Table No. 3A.

d} MHon Linked Health:-
The Business In-force under Non Linked Health paortfolio for the last three years
is given in Table No. 3A.

2] Unit Linked Business:-
The Business In-force under Unit Linked portfolio for the last three years is given in
Table No. 3A.

fi  Group Insurance Business:-
The Business In-force under Group Insurance Porifolio, including Linked Business, for last
three years is given in Table No. 3B.

6. CAPITAL REDEMPTION AND ANNUITY CERTAIN BUSINESS
As on March 31, 2014, Annuity Certain Policies numbering 1,219 were in force for an amount of annuity
per annum of T 545.8¢9 lakh. There were 11,335 Capital Redemption policies in- forge for a sum assured
of ¥ 25,203.03 lakh.

7. STATUTORY STATEMENTS REGARDING POLICIES

The statements in the form “DD” prescribed under Insurance Act, 1938 have been included in Table No. 4

8. ORGANIZATIOMAL SET UP
Offices in India
As on 31.03.2014, there were 8 Zonal Offices located at Mumbai, Delhi, Kolkata, Chennai, Hyderabad,
Kanpur, Bhopal, and Patna. There were 113 Divisional Offices, 2,048 Branch Offices, 1346 Satellite Cffices
{S0s) and 1242 Mini Offices.

Divisional Offices menitor and control the operations. Branch Cffices procure business and are responsible
for all customer interface transactions. Satellite Offices also procure business and are responsible for
immediate customer services required. Mini offices are opened as per FM’s Budget Speech 2013-14 in all
towns of India with a population of 10,000 or more with an objective of Spreading Insurance Awareness
and penetration. Mini offices are responsible for immediate customer services required.
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9. LIFE FUND, SURPLUS AND TAXES PAID

The life fund, valuation surplus and the share of Central Government are growing consistently every year.
Figures pertaining to year 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 are given in Table No. 5.

10. CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

L Group Schemes and Social Security
Clalms under various Soclal Security Schames :

During the FY 2013-14, 138157 claims amounting to ¥ 440.01 crore were paid
under Social Security Schemes as per the following details.

Scheme No.Of Claims Total | Amount (T In Thousand) Total Claims
Natural | Accidental | Claims Natural | Accidental Amount T
AABY 125183 6670 | 131863 | 3878711 477366 4356077
SGSY 40 1 M 240 5 245
$SGS 5507 678 6185 26303 16080 42383
KSSSY 25 0 25 546 0 546
CI RIDER 43 0 43 860 0 860
TOTAL 130808 7349 | 138157 | 3906660 493451 4400111

AABY — Aam Admi Bima Yojana

SGSY — Swarna Jyanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana
S8GS - Social Security Group Insurance Schemes
KSSSY — Krishi Shramik Samajik Suraksha Yojana
Cl RIDER - Critical lliness Rider

Scholarship of T 281.80 crore was disbursed {o 45,07,719 student as a free add - on benefit to the
children of the members of Aam Admi Bima Yojana during 2013-14.

Social Security Cover :

Total 5.03 crore lives have been given insurance cover under various Social Security Schemes during
2013-14.

l. Investment in Social Sector

The total investments of the Corporation amounted to ¥ 16,84,680.48 crore as at 31.03.2014. Table
6 depicts a broad classification of the Investments of the Corporation as at 31.03.2014.

The Corporation subscribed an amount of ¥ 1,16,293.77 crore (face valus) and ¥ 73,691.83 crore
{face value)to the Securities of the Governmant of India and the new loan issues of the various State
Governments respegctively during 2013-2014.

SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES:

it has been the constant endeavor of the Corporation to provide security to as many people as
possible and to channelize the savings mobilized far the welfare of the people at large.

To meet this end, the Corporation has been promoting social welfare through Invesments in
Infrastructure and Social Sector which includes :

L]

Projects/Schemes for generation and transmission of Power

Housing Sector

*

Water Supply and Sewerage Projects/Schemes

Development of Roads, Bridges and Road Transport

The iotal Investment in these sectors during FY 2013-14 was ¥ 22,370.99 crore as indicated in Table 7.
The investments as at 31.03.2014 by way of Central, State and Other Government Guaranteed

Marketable securities, Loans, Debentures and Equity investments in Infrastructure and Social
Sector amounts to T 10,69,768.56 crore.

-




5T"Annual Report @ L

. LIC Golden Jubllee Foundation

LIC Golden Jubilee Foundation was established in the year 2006 as a pari of LIC's Corporate Social
Responsibility. The objectives of the Foundation are relief of poverly or distress, advancement of
education, medical relief and advancement of any other object of general public utility. As on 31.03.2014
LIC has provided a Corpus of T120 crore to the Foundation and the interest eamed Is utilized for
funding various projects for charitable purposes. Since inception the Foundation has supported NGOs
dedicated to the above objectives through 296 projects which are located across the country. The
Foundation has reached out to many deprived sections of society through the infrastructural support
provided in the above areas.

The Foundation alsc supports cost of treatment for children afflicted with cancer and undergoing
treaiment at TATA Memorial Hospital, Mumbai.

Ancther example of LIC's Corporate Social Responsibility is “LIC Golden Jubilee ScholarshipScheme”
which provides scholarships at the rate of ¥10,000/-p.a to children from economically weaker sections
of the society to pursue higher education till they complete their graduation /professichal courses.
Approximately 8,787students have benefited from the scheme so far.

11. MARKETING ACTIVITIES
a) STATEMENT OF INDIVIDUAL NEW BUSINESS PROCURED DURING 2013-14 CHANNEL WISE

BUSINESS NUMBER OF FIRST PREMIUM
POLICIES {IN LAKH} | INCOME (% IN CRORE)
CONVENTIONAL (TIED) 284.89 27,342.17
BANKING and ALTERNATE CHANNELS 4.86 1207.93
CHIEF LIFE INSURANCE ADVISOR (CLIA) 31.78 2882.73
DIRECT MARKETING .21 467.63
MICRO INSURANCE 22.06 68.46
TOTAL 344 .80 31,968.92

b) BANCASSURAMCE & ALTERMATE CHANNELS

Bancassurance and Alternate Channel {B&AC} completed 488,571 policies and gamered
¥ 1,207.93 crore of First Premium Income {FPI}). The percentage share of B & AC premium to Total
First Premium Income (Individual Assurance) was 3.78% during the year.

Bancassurance and Alternate Channel was started in the year 2001 after Reserve Bank of India
allowed banks to sell other financial products like insurance and mutual funds. Starting from 1,455
policies and ¥ 2.21 crore premium, the channel has multiplied manifold in a period of 13 years.

Currently, the channe! has fie-ups with 8 PSU banks, 4 private banks, 10 regicnal rural banks, 33
co-operative banks and 1 fereign bank. There are 92 Corporate Agents on roll. 18 new Corporate
Agents were appointed during the year.

Bank partners contributed 88% of policies and 85.81% of FPI of the total Bancassurance and
Alternate Channel business by completing 4,27,144 policies and T 1,157.27 crore of FPL. Corporate
agents completed 57,605 policies with T 43.82 crore of FPI. Brokers completed 1,822 policies with
¥ 6.85 crore of FPI.

97 bank branches procured ¥1 crore and above FPI, while 207 branches procured
T 50 lakh and above FPI during the year.

c¢) DIRECT MARKETING

Direct Marketing Channel has been established in August, 2009 with 138 DSEs and 6 Units with
the purpose to bring a culturally different approach to the marketing of Life Insurance products. The
initiative had been aimed at creating new systems for business generation, sales process menitoring
and business process with a view to reach out t¢ untapped markets and provide new and improved
buying experience to the customers, especially o today’s young, tech savy execufives and High Net
worth [ndividuals. The Channel is currently operating through 124 Units spread across the length
and breadth of the Country.

The Channel is driven by the values of Passion, Performance and Professionalism as promoted

through a committed professional sales force, providing excellent buying experience {¢ customers
with enhanced use of [T.

In the FY 2013-14, the Channel procured a First Premium Income of T 467.63 crore on 1,21,102
policies showing a growth of 41.34% in FPI over the previous year, with a share of 1.48% to LIC's
tofal Individual New Business Premium.
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dl HEALTH INSURAMCE

During the FY 2013-14, Health Insurance Division gamered a First Premium Income of ¥ 55.55
crore procuring 2,35,049 Policies.

Health Insurance Division started its operations at Hyderabad in February 2008 with an objective
of tapping the vast Health Insurance market through suitable Health Insurance products and
services. We have covered 18,67,850 lives under Health Insurance Policies upto 31.03.2014.

Conforming to the New IRDA Health Insurance Regulations, 2013 a new Health Plan modified
*Jeevan Arogya’ (Table No.904), a non-linked Fixed Benefit Health Insurance Plan for Individuals
was launched on 16.11.2013. (Health Protection Plus — Table No.802 and Jeevan Arogya —Table
No.903 were withdrawn). We have covered 1,10,736 lives under this new health plan with a
premium income of ¥ 23.78 crore from 16.11.2013 to 31.03.2014.

During the year all the 18,724 Claims lodged were adjudicated and the outstanding claims were
‘NIL" as at 31.03.2014. An amount of ¥ 22.20 crore was paid towards settlement of Health Insur-
anca Claims during the year 2013-14. We have engaged 8 Third Party Administrators (TPAs)
covering the entire length and breadth of the Country far servicing the Health Policies.

2] MICRO INSURANCE

Micro Insurance Business Vertical completed 22.06 lakh policies and First Premium Income of
¥ 68.46 crore. The total number of policies covered by the vertical since inception is 1.78 crore
thus providing valuable insurance cover t0 the most vulnerable strata of the society. The Micro
Insurance channel’s contribution to LIC's total New Business in policies for the FY 2013-14 is
6.40%.

The Micro Insurance policies are sold through a specialized distribution channel comprising of
NGOs, SHGs, MFIs, Corporate Agents, select conventional agents, Section 25 companies, District
Co-operative Banks, Regional Rural Banks, Urban Co-operative Banks, Primary Agricultural
Co-operative Societies, Banking Correspondents, etc. We have 18,401 M| agents on roll as at
31.03.2014. We have declared 97 villagses this year as “Madhur Bimagram” under which each
such village gets an incentive in the form of a community amenity financed by LIC.

fi PRODUCT DEVELOPMEMNT

LIC offers a wide variely of products which fulfill the needs of different customer
segments. With the implementation of New Product Regulations viz. IRDA
{(Non-Linked Insurance Products} Regulations, 2013 Rel: F. No. IRDA/Reg./13/71/2013
dated 16.02.2013, IRDA(Linked Insurance Products) Regulations, 2013 Ref: F.No. IRDA/
Reg./15/73/2013 dated 16.02.2013, IRDA{(Health Insurance) Regulations, 2013 Ref. F. No.
IRDA/Reg./14/72/2013 dated 16.02.2013, Guidelines on standardization in Health Insurance
Ref: IRDA/MHLT/CIR/036/02/2013 dated 20.02.2013 with Clarifications on IRDA (Non Linked
Insurance Products) Regulations, 2013 and IRDA {Linked Insurance Products) Regulations,
2013 Ref: IRDAJACT/CIR/PRD/118/06/2013-14 dated 20.06.2013, Amendment to Guidelines on
standardization in Health Insurance Ref. IRDA/HLT/REG/CIR/125/07/2013 dated 03.07.2013,
49 out of 52 of our existing Individual products and 10 out of 12 inforce Group products were
withdrawn and 2 individual products were modified.

During the year Corporation introduced nine new Individual products viz. LIC’s Single premium
Endowment plan, LIC's New Endowment plan, LIC's New Money Back plan-20 years, LIC's
New Money Back plan-25 years, LIC’s New Bima Bachat, LIC's New Jeevan Anand, LIC's New
Jeevan Mangal, LIC's Anmol Jeevan-Il and LIC's Amulya Jeevan-ll and two existing products
LIC’s Jeevan Arogya and LIC's New .Jeevan Nidhi were modified. On Group platform, five
new products viz. LIC's New Group Supsrannuation Cash Accumulation plan, LIC's New One
year Renewable Group Term Assurance Plan-l, LIC’s New One year Renewable Group Term
Assurance Plan-Il, LIC's New Group Gratuity Cash Accumulation Plan and LIC's New Group
Leave Encashment Plan were introduced.

As al the end of the FY 2013-14, the Corperation had 12 Individual products and 7 Group products
available for sale.

gl Senior Business Associates (SBA)
After the opening up of the Insurance Industry, the customer is given various choices and
servicing is seen as the cutting edge in the piercing competitive market environment.

In one of the customer-centric initiatives undertaken for retention of the existing customers and
also to meet their ever increasing expectations, it was decided to provide facilities to Development
Officers for maintaining their own offices and perform certain administrative functions so that the
servicing delivery could go to the door-step of the customer. These Development Officers are
called Senior Business Associates (SBA).

/.
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Thus, the Senior Business Associates with cost ratio less than 5% are empowered o perform the
following functions:

+ Collect Renewal Premiums

«  Collect Proposal Deposit from his agents

+ Register proposals of his agents

+  Underwrite the Proposals

The following add-on functions are also performed:

+ Issue of Policy Status Report

+ Issue of Revival/Loan/Surrender Value Quotations

+ lssue of Income-tax Certificates to Policyholders for [Income-Tax purpose
+  ULIP Statement

This scheme started with enrolment of SBAs in April 2009 and the number of SBAs as on March
2014 is 2,137.

The total FPI collected by SBAs by March 2014 is ¥ 5,423 crore.

12. AGENTS

a)

b)

dj

Agency Strength

The total number of Agents on our Roll is 11,95,916 as at 31.03.2014 as against 11,72,983 as on
31.03.2013. The number of Active Agents is 11,32,677 as at 31.03.2014 as compared to 11,21,372
as on 31.03.2013.

Agent's Club Membership

In order to motivate and recognize high and consistent performers amongst the agency force various
Clubs have been formed.

The details of membership strength of the clubs are furnished in the Table given below:
MEMBERS OF VARIOUS AGENTS’ CLUB

Name of Club Membership Year
2013-14 2012-13 201112

Corporate 181 166 120
Chairman 40754 44187 44845
Zonal Manager 33919 36406 36227
Divisional Manager 60786 58581 58965
Branch Manager 78796 94120 94788
Distinguished Agents Club 20912 23319 28022
Total 235348 256759 261767

Carser Agents Schama

The Corporation has a scheme for Urban Career Agents and Rural Career Agents to promote the
cause of professionalizing the agency force. They are given stipends at the start of their carser to
enable themn to settle down in the profession. As on 31.03.2014 there are 8,519 Urban Career Agents
and 14,489 Rural Career Agents.

City Career Agents Scheme was introduced in 2010 to provide all Development Officers an opportunity
to recruit stipendiary agents. As on 31.03.2014 there are 3,572 City Career agents.

Chief Life Insurance Advisor Scheme, 2008

The Corporation infroduced the above Scheme on 12.04.2008 with an objective of increasing its
market presence through more agents by ulilizing capabilities of existing high performing agents for
organisational growth.

In the sixth year of the Scheme as on 31.03.2014, First Premium of T 2,882.73 crore {21.87 %

growth) with 31,78,158 Pelicies (4.00 % growth) was generated with the help of 1,41,653 Agents on
rall {net addition of 14,393 agents) supervised by 24,915 Active Chief Life Insurance Advisors.
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e) Authorised Agenis

Keeping in tune with the increasing customer expectation for more conveniences in premium
payments and servicing, the Corpeoration has empowered select Agents to collect the renewal
premium through “Premium Points”. Number of such “Premium Points” across the country
increased to 30,871 as on 31.03.2014 as against 26,418 as on 31.03.2013. An amount of
T 27,525.70 crore {22% growth) Renewal Premium was collected by these empowered agents
who have issued 6.46 crore (19% growth) Renewal Premium Receipts to the LIC customers.

13. OVERSEAS OPERATIONS

a) Foreign Branchas :
The Corporation directly operates through its branch offices in Mauritius (Port Louis), Fiji {(Suva &

Lautoka) and United Kingdom (Wembley). During the year 2013-14 these foreign branches together
issued 9,952 policies with First Premium Income of T 134.51 crore.

b} Forelgn Joint Venture Companies:

¢ Life Insurance Corporation (International) B.5.C.(c),Bahraln:
LIC {International} B.S.C. {c), Bahrain was established in Bahrain as a Joint Venture Company
which commenced its operations on 23.07.1989 catering to the life insurance needs of Non-
Resident Indians {(NRIs) and local population in the Gulf by issuing life insurance policies
in US Dollars. The company operates in 5§ GCC countrias of Bahrain, Kuwait, UAE {Dubai
and Abu Dhabi}, Qatar and Oman. For the year ended 31.12.2013, the Company earned a
Net Total Premium of about ¥ 1,556.30 crore.

¢ Life Insurance Corporation (Nepal) Lid:
LIC (Nepal} Ltd., a Joint Venture Company between LIC of India and M/s Vishal Group of
Companies with holding of public of Nepal was established on 03.12.2001. It is a listed
company whose shares are traded on the Nepal Stock Exchange. For the FY ended
15.07.2013, the Company earned a Net Total Premium of about T 196.91 crore.

¢ Life Insurance Corporation (Lanka) Lid. :
LIC {Lanka) Ltd., a Joint Venture Company between LIC of India and M/s Bartleet Transcapital
Ltd. was established on 01.03.2003 in Sri Lanka. Farthe yearended 31.12.2013 the Company
eamed a Net Total Premium of about ¥ 14.59 crore.

¢ Kenindia Assurance Co. Lid.
Kenindia Assurance Co. Lid., a Joint Venture Company between LIC of India, General
Insurance Corporation of India and others was established on 06.12.1978 in Kenya. The
company transacts both life and non-life business. For the year ended 31.12.2013, the
Company earned a Net Total Premium of about ¥ 272.14 crore.

L Saud| Indian Company for Co-operative Insurance:
Saudi Indian Company tor Co-operative Insurance (SICCI), a Joint Venture Company between
LIC of India, LIC (International) B.S.C.{c), Bahrain, New India Assurance Company Limited,
Others and public from Saudi Arabia was established on 17.07.2007 in Saudi Arabia. LIC
of India and LIC (International} B.S.C. (¢}, Bahrain hold 10.2% share each. The Company
transacts both life and non-life business. For the year ended 31.12.2013, the Company
earned a Net Total Premium of about T 181.57 crare.

¢} Forelgn Wholly Owned Subsldiary :

Life Insuranca Corporation (Singapora) Pta Lid.:
Life Insurance Corporation {Singapore) Pte Ltd., a Wholly Owned Subsidiary was incorporated on
30.04.2012 in Singapore. The company has launched its maiden product on 06.01.2014.

14. CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT (CRM)
Settiement of Clalms

Settlement of claims is a very imporiant service to the policyholders. LIC has laid emphasis on expeditious
settlement of Maturity as well as Death Claims. During the FY 2013-14, the Corporation has settied
259.00 lakh claims for T 91,186.45 crore (Including Micro Insurance and Pension and Group Schemes)
compared to 183.63 lakh claims for T 74,077.84 crore in the previous year. The percentage of Claims
Outstanding at the end of the year lo the claims payable during the year is 0.34% as on 31.03.2014
compared to 0.55% last year. During 2013-14, 64.04 % of Maturity Claims under Individual Insurance
were settled on or before the date of Maturity.

The figures in respect of Settlement of Claims {Individual+P&GS+Micro Insurance) for the last three
years are given in Table 8.

L
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Altermate Channels Of Premium Paymant

LIC has started Alternate Channels to facilitate the customer to pay the premium anywhere in the country.
The Alternate Channels include - a) Standing Instructions to bank, b) Credit/Debit Cards, ¢} Net Banking
facility, d) through cash or cheque by walking in to a collection centre of a Bank, Authorized Service
Provider or Agent/Development Officer/Retired Employees of LIC.

Premiums can be paid through Altemate Channels for in-force policies where there are no cverdues and
which are net under Salary Savings Scheme (558). Far the year 2013-14, 41.5% of total renewal premium
transactions were collected through Alternate Channels. The various Alternate Channels for collection
of premium are as under:

A Offline paymeni channels where premium recelpt is sent by post :

1. Electronic Clearance System {ECS):
This facility is presently available at all 88 Centres enabled by RBI for ECS. This facility is
available at all locations through Regional ECS {RECS} in Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh,
Karnataka, Kerala, Gujarat, Rajasthan, Punjab, Himachal Pradesh, Haryana, Cdisha,
W.Bengal, all North East States and UT-Chandigarh and Andaman Nicobar. Through ECS,
premium can be collected for ULIP and Health Insurance {H]) policies also.

2, Direct Debit:
At present Direct Debit is enabled through ICICI and Cerporation Bank. Through this facility

all the account holders of ICICI and Cerporation Bank pan India can pay premium through
Standing Instruction fo the bank.

Premium collection through Debit authorization is extended to investors of LIC Nomura Mutual
Funds also, where premium can be paid through their LICNMF Systematic Withdrawal Plan
(SWP).

3. Electronic Bill Presentation and Payment (EBPP):
Premium can be paid through Corporation Bank, Citi Bank, HDFC Bank, ICIC| Bank, Federal
Bank, Axis Bank, LIC Credit Cards and through Service Providers — Bill Desk and Tech Process
which cover almast all other banks throughout the country. Premium can be paid through
Credit Card also availing this facllity.

4. ATM:
Banks can collect premium threugh ATMs also. At present Corperation Bank, Axis Bank and
ICICI Bank have enabled this facility.

Premium collection facility for all {excluding ULIP and Health Insurance} in-force policies other
than Monthly Mode and Salary Savings Scheme is available under EBPP and through ATM.
B. Online Paymant channels:

5. Customers’ Portal Payment Gateway:
Online premium payment on LIC Website, www.licindia.in with the help of Net Banking Facility
of 50+ major Banks and VISA/ Master Credit and Debit domestic Cards. Premium can alsc
be paid using American Express Credit cards. For premium payment through cards a small
flat fee is levied as interchange fee by the Banks concemed. Premium can also be paid for
ULIP palicies {excluding Health [nsurance plan} also.

Premiurm Payment Cnline through LIC's website is enabled through IMPS {Immediate Payment
Services) also.

6. Premium Collection through Banks:
Corperation Bank: Premium can be paid at any of the Branch or Extension Counter of
Corporation Bank in cash or chegues drawn on Corporation Bank.

Axis Bank: Premium can be paid at any of the Branch or Extension Counter of Axis Bank in
cash or cheques drawn on Axis Bank.

Premium collection for LLIP Policies is not yet enabled through the cash counters of the Banks.
7. Premium collection through Franchisees:

Following are the approved Franchisees:

a. APOnline : website www.aponline.gov.in

b. MPOnline : website www.mponline.gov.in

¢. Suvidhaa Infoserve Pvi. Lid. : Toll Free helpline number : 8223225225

d. CSC Centers through CSC e-Governance Service India Lid.

Pramium can be collected only in CASH.
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Valid Receipts are issued by the Collection Centres instantly.

No service charges are required to be paid to the Collection Centre to avail this facility by the
policy holders.

Premium collection for ULIP Policies is not yet enabled thraugh the Collection Centres of
Franchisees.

8. Premium collection through Senior Business Associates (SBA):
Selected Development Officers called SBAs are authorized to collect the premium both in Cash
and Cheque online and issue receipt instantly. Premium can be collected for Conventional and
ULIP (other than Health [nsurance} policies. At present more than 2,500 SBAs are enabled
to collect premium. Their collection Centres are referred to as “Life Plus”.

9. Premium collection through Empowered Agents:

In tune with the increasing customer expectation for more conveniences in servicing, the
Corporation has empowered selected Agents to collect the renewal premium through their
Collection Centres called as “Premium Point”. At present, there are more than 30,000
Authorized Agents across the country who can collect the premium {including ULIP but
excluding HI Policies) in CASH or CHEQUE and issue a valid receipt instantly.

10. Premium collection through Retired Employees:
Selected retired LIC Employsas are also authorized to collect the premium online and issue
receipt instantly. At present more than 300 Retired Employees are authorized across the
country who cah collect premium for all policies (except Health Insurance).

Customers' Grievance Rodressal:

The Comoration has Grigvance Redressal Officers at Branch/ Divisional/ Zonal/ Central Office to
redress grievances of customers. Their names and time of availability are published in newspapers
with wide circulation from time to time and also available on our website. The spirit of Customer
Relations and Customer Care has heen ingrained in gur Complaint Redressal System with
emphasis on placing customer oriented personnel at all touch points. IT enabled support system
has been operaticnalised to reduce manual interventions and minimize grievances.

Claimants not satisfied with the decision of death claim repudiation have the option of referring
their cases for review to Zonal Office Claims Dispute Redressal Committee or Central Office
Claims Dispute Redressal Committee. A retired High Court/ District Court Judge are member of
each of the Claims Dispute Redressal Committees.

For redressal of Claims related grievances, claimants ¢can also approach Insurance Ombudsmen
who are appointed by Government of India for providing low cost and speedy arbitration to
customers. Their offices are located at Ahmedabad, Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Chandigarh, Chennai,
Delhi, Guwahati, Hyderabad, Kochi, Kolkata, Lucknow and Mumbai.

For ensuring quick redressal of customer grievances the Corporation has intreduced Customer
friendly Integrated Complaint Management System through our Customer Portal (website) which
is hitp://www licindia.in, where a registered policy holder can directly register complaint/ grievance
and track its status. Custormers can also contact at e-mail id : co_crmgrv@licindia.com for redressal
of any grievances.

IVRS (Integrated Volce Response System):

IVRS are operating 24x7 from 15 cities, providing information to our customers. Any customer can
contact our IVRS by dialing Universal Access Number {UAN) 1251.

Customer Zones:

Total 73 Custemer Zones are operative across India which work as ‘one-stop centre' for resolution
of all servicing needs of a customer, with special emphasis on 'Quality Expetience’.

Annuity Paymants:

Annvity policies serve the purpose of secured and guaranteed returns in old age. We have over 14
lakh policies where annuities are being paid. Dedicated Individual Pension Plan {IPP) Cells have
been set up in 8 Zonal Headquarters and 3 Divisional Offices namely Ahmedabad, Bangalore and
Kolkata to take care of servicing of these annuity policies. Annuity payments are made through
NEFT/ ECS - direct to the Bank account of the annuitants.

Policy paymants through NEFT.

As per Government Directives all the payments are compulsorily to be paid through electronic
mode. During 2013-14, LIC has settled 3.19 crore policy payments by NEFT (National Electronic
Fund Transfer) for an amount of T 1,13,888.51 crore.

[N
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15. CORPORATE COMMUMNICATION

Qur aim was to reach out to all the people of India to communicate about new products and withdrawal
of old products, total brand recognition of our iconic brand and to bring home to them the excellent
performance of the Corporation in all areas as well as the product variety and differentiation to make LIC
the only choice of customers in the life insurance market. We focused on positioning of Brand LIC as a
youthful, contemporary and vibrant brand.

QOur presence has been consistent in 53 magazines and we ran 24 campaigns covering 93 newspapers,
including regional newspapers. The campaigns ware in fwo phases- in the first phase the emphasis was
on old products which were to be withdrawn by 31.12.2013 and for the new products we had campaigns
for LIC's Jeevan Arogya, LIC’s Single Premium Endowment, LIC’s New Endowment, LIC’s New Money
Back, LIC's New Jeevan Anand \LIC's New Anmol Jeevan and LIC's New Amulya Jeevan policies.
Beside these, Advertisements highlighting Claim performance, New Business Achievemnent and CRM
inttiatives were also done. Qur creatives for Independence Day, LIC day, Republic Day and Women's Day
received huge appreciation. With Forbes magazine we had a sixteen issue deal with focus on Agents as
Business Entrepreneurs. Association was also done with The Week magazine's special issue on children
education which highlighted different Children’s plan of LIC. Two booklet campaigns were done with two
different magazines viz., Grihashobha and Quilock Money.

Radic jingles for products were aired on 135 radio stations of FM channels. An Advertiser Funded
Program on creating insurance awareness was also sponsored in December 2013 and broadcasted
in 18 languages and 141 radic stafions of All India Radio. All the 6 new radio jingles were ‘in house'
creations. This included product and recruitment jingle. We alsc spensered ‘Mirchi Music Awards’, “She
Rocks' (a special programme for Women's Day) with Red FM, and "Bima Gyan” which provided fips on
life insurance.

Our television presence was across 86 private channels, Doordarshan, DD News, DD Sports and 4
regional DD channels covering all major languages across the country. The inifiatives undertaken with
Channels were ‘Indian of the Year Awards’ with NDTV, Presenting Sponsorship of ‘National Defence
Academy- Revealed' on Discovery, “Joumsy in the Life of an Indian” on Times Now, 'Women in
Leadership’ on Bloocmberg and Associate Sponsorship of ‘Tax Guru' en CNBC Awaaz.

To position LIC brand as a youthful, contemporary and vibrant brand it was felt necessary to concentrate
on branding through various Out of Home {O0H) media options. Several branding campaigns were
done in BEST Buses in Mumbai, Cinema Halls acress India, LCD Screens located in restaurants,
Restc bars, Cafes, Business Hotels, Gyms, Premium Salons, Educational [nstitutes, BPOs , Hospitals in
Mumbai. Besides these Interior branding was done in aircrafts, airports and trains.

In 2013-14, a total of 37 Press Releases were issued. Besides these 23 interviews were conducted with
TV Channels and various publications with Chairman / MD through which LIC has got wide publicity.

Last year, four major strategies were taken up to spread our message at the grass root level these were:-
1. Student of the Year Award in Schools

2. Agency Recruitment in College campuses through seminars

3. Standardization of Wall Paintings

4. Mobile Van Activity covering all Development Officers

The branch offices were given targets of deoing these activities in various schools, colleges, villages and
tier Il and [V towns.

A series of initiatives have been taken tc promote our brand on the Sccial Media and the digital space.
QOur fan base on Facebook reached 2 Million as on 31.03.2014, one of the highest in the BFSI sector.
The consistent engagement activities, information sharing and proactive responses to customer’s
quertes have helped us reach this position. Our presence in the Digital Advertising space covered over
30 Waebsites through various campaigns across the year.

During the year 2013-14, we won 31 awards, notable cnes being Readers Digest Trusted Brand, Skoch
Renaissance Award, Qutlock Money Award, Annual Greentech CSR Awards, Magcia-IBN-Lokmat Award,
Asian Sustainability Leadership Award.
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168. RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005
Administrative structure of RTlin LIC
a) Appallate Authority

Central Office Shri 8. B. Mainak, Managing Director
Zanal Office Zonal Manager (I/C)
Divisicnal Office Senior Divisional Manager{l/C)

Zonal Training Centers Principal ZTC

B
? gerlgal Office Ms. Saroj 8 Dikhale, Executive Director (RTIYCPIO
Zonal Office Regional Manager {Customer Relationship Management)
Divisional Office Manager {(Customer Relationship Management}
Zonal Training Centers Manager (Admn}

¢} Alternathye CPIO

Central Office 1. Shri K Ganesh, Executive Director (CRM)
2. Shri S.Nallakuttalam, Executive Director (Inspection)
Zonal Office 1. Regional Manager (P &IR)
2, Regional Manager (E & 03)
Divisional Office 1, Manager (P & IR)
2. Manager (E & 0S)
d} CAPIO
Branch Office/ Satellite Office Officers-in charge/P&GS unit in-charge and Audit centers
in-charge

Total number of CPIOs: 130
Total number of Appellate Authorities: 130
Total number of CAPIOs: 3482

LIC Experience during 2013-14
For the year ending 2013-14 we have received and attended 14,865 applications, 2,474 appeals,
283 CIC hearings and 5 show cause notices.

Appllcations: The North Central Zone has received the highest number of applications i.e. 3,397
followed by 2570 applications in North Zone and 1,746 applications in East Central Zone

Appeals: The North Central Zone has also received the highest number of appealsi.e. 586 followed
by 424 in North Zone and 329 in Westermn Zone.

CIC Hearings: The North Zone attended the highest number of hearings of 60 cases followed by
59 of North Central Zone and 40 cases in East Central Zone.

Show cause: The Central Information Commission has issued 5 showcause notices.

Compensation: In 3 cases Compensation was awarded to the appellant's two cases of North
Central Zone, and one pertaining to South Central Zone

Penalty: In three cases Penalty was imposed on the CPIO, all three pertain to North Central Zane.
RTI Statistics since inception of Act:

2005-06 | 2006-07 | 2007-08|2008-09 | 2009-10 |2010-11 | 2011-12|2012-13(2013-14
Applications 187 1311 2616 | 4555 B897 | 9553 | 12350 | 135368 | 14665
Appeals 1 9 394 982 1473 1919 | 2242 | 2425 2474
Hearings nil 2 a6 174 108 384 160 619 283
Show cause nil nil 27 13 13 20 14 13 5
Penalty cases hil nil hil 1 1 nil 1 2 3
Compensation cases nil nil 4 2 3 5 3 6 3

78 ][R
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17. PERSONMNEL & EMPLOYEE RELATIONS
a) Sialf Strength

The number of employees of the Corperation as on 31.03.2014 is 1,20,388, as against 1,186,711
at the end of the previous Financial Year.

b) Employee Relations

Cordial and harmonicus relations amongst employees were maintained throughout the year and the
merale of the work force was sustained to combat the challenges facing the industry.

c] Empowerment of Women

At every stage in the Corporation, women officers/femployees have contributed significantly. The
strength of women employees in the various categories as on 31.03.2014 is as under:

Category Total Number No. of Women
Employees

Class-| Officers 31420 6292
Development Officers 26621 1033
Class IlI/IV employees 62347 17542
Total 120388 24867

In the Corporation, Committees for prevention of sexual harassment at workplace are functicning
effectively at Central Cffice, Zonal Office and Divisional Office level.

di Reservation — National Policy Implemantation
1. Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes.

It is the endeavour of the Corporation to implement the instructions related to all reservation
matters of SC/ST/OBC issued by Government of India, and to provide reservation in recruitment
and promotions in accordance with the provisions.

In order to discuss issues related to reservation policy and to have effective redressal of the
grievances of SC/ST/CBC/XSM/PWD employees, Special Cells are actively functioning at
Central Office, Zonal Office and Divisional Office levels. Chief Liaison Officers have been
appointed for SC/ST/PWD/XSM employees and separately for OBC employees at Central
Office level. Zonal Liaison Officers for SC/ST/PWD/XSM and OBC employees separately
have been designated in all the eight Zecnes of the Corporation. Periodical meetings with All
India office bearers of SC/ST Welfare Association/s are organized at Central Office level in
presence of all the Liaison Officers for SC/ST/XSM/PWD and various issues related to SC/ST
employees are discussed during the said meetings. Periodical meetings with All India office
bearers of Walfare Association of OBCs are also held at Central Office.

Central Office has conducted workshops on reservation policies to impart up-to-date knowledge
/ latest instructions about the reservation related areas 1o the officials dealing with reservation
matters, Liaison Officers as well as to the office bearers of SC/ST Welfare Associations. Pre-
prometion/Recruitment training programmes are being conducted at various levels for the
desirous SC/ST candidates.

2. Persons with Disabilities

In accordance with the instructions issued by Government of India and with a view o help
and support rehabilitation of Persons with Disabilities, the Corporation has identified jobs for
recruitment of differently abled (Physically challenged} which include orthopaedically, hearing
and visually handicapped. The total reservation of vacancies relating to jobs/posts identified in
Class-|, lll and IV is to the extent of 3%. Reservation in prometion is provided to the cadres of
Record Clerk and Higher Grade Assistants. Monetary benefit, such as Conveyance allowance
to Blind and orthopaedically handicapped employees is also paid as per the provisicns made
by the Government of India.

3. Ex-servicemen

The Corporation makes provision for recruitment of Ex-Servicemen as per Government
guidelines.

2} Housing Loan to Agenis

Under the Agents Housing Scheme an amount of ¥ 57.38 crore was sanclioned as at 31.03.2014
to agents of the Corporation. The varicus staff housing schemes of the Life Insurance Corporation
have been transferred to LIC-HFL.

e —— | 21
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More than 99% Salary and pension paymenis were made through electronic mode. To bring
transparency and to have a competitive advantage in procurement of paper for printing of Diartes
and Calendars, e-tendering process was followed.

gl Sports

All India LIC Games 2013-14:

The Carporation's biggest sports event of the year the “All India LIC Games 2013-14" was held at
Ranchi from 28th November to 2nd December, 2013.

All India Public Sector Badminton Tournament 2013:

LIC Sports Promotion Board had honour to organize All India Public Sector Badminton tournament
2013 at Kanpur in October 2013.

Major Achievemants of LIC team/ Sportspersons:

In the year 2013-14, our sportspersons pariicipated in various National/International sports events and
won medals for the Corporation. The details of medal winners are as follows —

Athletics:
Name of Athlete Medal Tournament/Meet Venue and Date
Ms Anu Mariam Jose Represented India IAAF World Athletic Moscow,
Championships 2014 August 2013

Ms Anu Mariam Jose

3 Bronze Medals

Asian Grand Prix
Series 2013

Thailand and Sri
Lanka, May 2013

Ms Anu Mariam Jose

Gold Medal

20th Asian Athletics
Championship 2013

Ms Hemasree J

Bronze Medal

Pune, July 2013

Sh Ankit Sharma Gold Medal 17th National Federation | Patiala,

Ms Hemasree J Gold Medal Cup Senior Athletics April 2013

Ms Anu Mariam Jose Silver Medal Championships 2013

Ms Monika Athare Bronze Medal

Ms Darsana Bronze Medal

Sh Anirudhha Gujar Gold Medal 53rd National Interstate Chennai,

Ms Hemasree J Silver Medal Senior Athletics June2013

Ms Manika Athare Bronze Medal Championship 2013

Ms Anu Mariam Jose Bronze Medal

Sh Ankit Sharma Bronze Medal

Sh Anirudhha Gujar Best Athlete of the All India Public Sector Kochi,
Meet Alhletics Meet 2013 December 2013

All India LIC 02 Gold Medal 53rd Open Nalional Ranchi,

Athletic Team 03 Silver Medal Athletic Championship September 2013
04 Bronze Medal 2013

All India LIC Overall Runner All India Public Sector Kochi,

Athletic Team up position Athletics Meet 2013 December 2013
06 Gold Medal

12 Silver Medal
09 Bronze Medal

Badminton:
Name of Player Madal Tournament Venue and Date
Sh N Vinayak Silver Medal Institutional Tournament 2013 Tirupathi,
All India Inter Badminton July 2013
All India LIC Women's Bronze medal All India Public Sector Kanpur,
Badminton Team Badminton Tournament 2013 October 2013

(/I
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Carrom:
Name of Player Medal Tournament Venue and Date
Ms. S. Appoorwa Silver Medal 156th Inter-Institutional Gwalior,
All India LIC Women's Silver Medal Carrom Championship 2013 August 2613
Carrom Team
All India LIC Women's Gold Medal All India Public Sector Mumbai,
Carrom Team Carrom Tournament 2013 January 2014
All India LIC Women's Silver Medal 43rd Senior Naticnal and Visakhapatnam,
Carrom Team Inter-State Carrom March 2014
Championship 2013-14
Chess:
Name of Player Medal Tournament Venue and Date
Ms Swati Ghate Silver Medal 40th Premier National Thrissur,
Weomen ‘B’ Chess September 2013
Championship 2013
Table Tennis:
Namse of Player Medal Tournament Venue and Date
All India LIC Women's Bronze Medal All India Public Sactor Trivandrum,
Table Tennis Team Table Tennis Tournament 2013 December 2013
Sh. Sougata Sarkar Silver medal 75th Senior National and Patna,
Inter-State Table Tennis January 20314
Championship -2013
Volleyball:
Name of Player Medal Tournament Venue and Date
All India LIC Bronze Medal All India Public Sector Chennai,
Volleyhall Team Volleyball Tournament 2013 March 2014

18. HRD/OD & TRAINING ACTIVITIES

The HRD/ CD department performs the pivotal role of enhancing the performance of the persennel
and agency force fo achieve and maintain the competitive advantage of the organization. Training is
imparted through varicus programmes to upgrade the competencies and skills in order to support the
growth of the organization.

a)

Flald Personnal Tralning (FPT) — Corporate training intervention

Field force {Development Cfficers, Agents and intermediaries) is the most important point of contact
with the customers and is the essential [ink between the organization and the customer. [n view
of the fast changing choices of the customers, it is essential that the field force is well equipped
with the desired knowledge, skills and attitude. The focus of CO, HRD/FPT was on developing
professionalism among the field force including Development Officers, Agents and intermediaries
of different Marketing Channels and sharpening their skills as per the changing market conditions.
We have our in-house Training Centres, ZTC and STC, whsre our officers are posted as faculty,
who are also trained perfodically, at cur in-house training centres, as well as external frainers for
updating themn on the recent changes in the markel. These faculties conduct the in-house training
for our employees as well as field force.

Field force Training Programs were conducted across the country at our in-house fraining centres
viz., ZTC, STC, DTC/ATC and alsc at External training institutions and top B-Schools of the country.
The major training activities for field personnel covering Development Officers, Agents, and Faculty
Members, conducted during FY 2013-14 are:

1) Specialized Training program for SBAs in retall management and other aspecis was

conducted at MDI Gurgaon.
2) Top Development Officers were sent to [IM Lucknow for Management Development Program.

3) ‘Train the Trainer Program’ was conducted for faculty members of ZTCs and STCs so as to
equip them for training the field force.
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4) MDRT agents were sent to MDI Gurgaon for a 2 days specialized training on MDP.

5) Development Officers (non SBAs) were also given specialized training through Extemal
Training Institutes (ETI).

8) Induction training program for the newiy recruited agents was conducted across the country.

7)  Also, other regular and customized training programs were conducted at our in-house ZTCs
and 8TCs.

The External Training Institutes engaged by Central Office during FY 2013-14 were
IIM, Lucknow

MDI, Gurgaon

IAIFM

IIST, Pune

Data Comp

TMI group

Insure Guru

Ambition Learning

JVT

© o NS> o RN

TRAINING OF FIELD PERSONNEL OF LIC ACROSS ALL ZONES IN 2013-14

Sr. Zone ZTC STC  Agents trained Induction Agents Total Dev.
No. at STC/ZTC tralning for tralned at Agents Officers
DO/BR and newly recruited DTC/ATC trained at STC/ZTC
ETI Agents and ETI
1 CZ 1 3 11862 4940 13134 29936 868
2 EZ 1 4 27131 13380 26930 87441 1162
3 ECZ 1 4 11106 8017 20259 39382 084
4 NZ 1 4 27273 15026 17603 59902 2815
5 NCZ 1 4 19113 13050 29562 62625 1818
B 57 1 4 21081 10403 19406 50890 1371
7 S8SCZ 1 5 24586 11884 24455 60925 1255
8 Wz 1 8 29172 10743 13233 53148 2396
TOTAL 8 34 171324 88343 164582 424248 12669
(b)) ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL TRAINING:
1. A three day program for Nomines Directors was held in June 2013 at MDC, Mumbai. 21
Nominee Directors attended the program.
2. Customized Training Program on “Business Leadership” was held by Indian School of

Business, Hydaerabad for 100 Officers in the cadre of Senior Divisional Manager.

3. “Leading Successfully at LIC” for Divisional Managers was conducted in which 219
officers participated.

4, M-10 Managing Values pregram for Chief Manager/Senior Branch Manager & Branch
Managers across all Zones was conducted in ZTCs. 676 Chief Manager / Senior Branch
Manager/ Branch Managers attended the program.

5. 71 Senior Branch Manager/Branch Managers attended a Leadership Program to enhance
their skills,

6. 'Shaktimaan ki Udaan', an induction training program was attended by 160 Assistant
Branch Manager (Sales).

7. Functional Training was imparted to Class | and Class Il employees from 2048 Branchas
and 113 Divisional offices. 5538 Class | officers and 40445 Class Il employees were
covered under ETC Training across the country.
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8. The training data of our employees during the year is as follows:

Training Centres No. of persons fralned
2012-13 2013-14

In-house training
Management Development Centre 2278 2884
Naticnal Insurance Academy 2386 1487
8 Zonal Training Centres 43529 43333
External Training Institutes
Within the Country {ISB,XLRILASCI, [[M, MDI, etc} 541 2482
Foreign Institutes / Bodies { AIM, SWISS RE, efc} 17 10
GRAND TOTAL 48852 50196

19. MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

What differentiates a successful organization from others is the quality of its human resources, in terms
of skill base and attitude. Technology can be obtained from the market, for a cost; strategy can be
formulated by hiring a consultant, but the knowledge base of its human resource and the culture of
the organization cannot be replicated. In this gra of stiff competition, rapidly changing technology and
fast shifting customer expectation, only a learning organization can stay ahead. In bullding the human
resources and instilling a culture of leaming in an organization, fraining intervention is of vital importance.
Hence in today's dynamic world, training plays a pivotal role in deciding the competitive edge of an
organization over other market players.

MDC, the apex training centre of the Corporation has been playing a leading role in developing the
human capital of the crganization. MDC has the pride to be an IS/ISO 2001: 2008 certified training
institution which ensures that its Quality Management System conforms to the international standards.
It has been a constant endeaver in MDC to bring in and deliver the hest of the iraining practices for the
middle and the senior management level officers of the corporation. This is reflected in the new training
initiatives and alsc in the new program design calendar of the year 2(13-14.

MDC conducted the following programmes In 2013-2014
Ne¢ of Programmes No of Partlcipanis

1. Training for Marketing and Sales Staff 15 423
2. Functional Induction Programmes 14 385
3. Train the Trainer Programmes 06 161
4_ Special Programmes 78 1836
5. Other Programmes including AAD’s Induction 02 89
TOTAL 115 2884

20. OFFICIAL LANGUAGE IMPLEMENTATION

To ensure Compliance of various provisions of Official Language Act, 1963 and Official Language Rules,
1876, necessary action was taken by all the Offices situated in regions ‘A, ‘B’ and 'C’. During the year all
Offices of the Corporation showed satisfactory progress with regard to implementation of Official Language
and concerted efforts continued to further increase the use of Official Language.

21. ENGIMEERIMG ACTIVITIES

During the year the Corporation completed construction of buildings for 14 Branch Offices, 1 Divisional
Office, 65 residential units at 14 locations and 112 flats under Policyholders Housing Scheme. Also 1 Zonal
Office, 8 Divisional offices and 41 Branch offices were modemized, taking the total number of modermnized
Branch offices to 984 and Divisional Offices tc 47. State of art infrastructure work for 60 Satellite offices
was also completed.

Apart from this, works in respect of 15 Branch offices, 2 Divisional offices, 42 Residential Units in 6
lacations, 124 flats under Policy Holders Housing Scheme at 1 location and 4 Investment Buildings are
in progress.

During the year, the Corporation invested ¥ 87.85 crore for construction of buildings including PHHS.
Also, we have earned revenue amounting to ¥ 1.60 crore through consultancy. Department has achieved
a saving of ¥ 1.75 crore through Energy Audit.



57"™Annual Report

wrea it sAr e
LPL ISl SRR ik

22. STRATEGIC BUSINESS UNIT - ESTATES

Gross Rental Income Revenue from Estate Portfolio of the Corporation for the current yearas on 31.03.2014
is ¥ 356.15 crore as against ¥ 330.26 crore of previous year ending 31.03.2013. This reflects a growth of
7.84% over the previous year.

Net rental income generated for the year 2013-14 amounted to T 257.53 crore as against
¥ 221.95 crore in 2012-13.

The amount of Rent Unadjusted Depasit Account (RUDA) is ¥ 45.11 crore as at 31.03.2014 as against ¥
45.50 crore as at 31.03.2013.

During the course of the year 2013-14, 7 plots were purchased for construction of our own Office buildings.
An amount of ¥19.48 crore was invested towards the above acquisition.

23. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Entarprisa IT Project

A major enterprise-wide initiative was launched in the year 2013 aimed at a large transformation program
that will provide LIC with strategic and technological support to realise LIC's business vision for the future.

The Initiatives identified as the Solution Components for Enterprise IT Project include Technology Stan-
dardization, Transformation of the Enterprise Portal Solution, Re-designing the Corporale website of LIC
{(www. licindia.in} to conform lo Web Conient Accessibility Guidelines, Customized Enterprise Application
for an Integrated View of Customers, Comprebensive Human Resource Management Systems and a
Customized Business Application for Finance to manage Accounts Receivable (AR), Accounts Payable
(AP), General Ledger (GL) and Cash Management.

Enterprise Portal Solution (EPS)

An e~-governance initiative, Enterprise Portal Solution (EPS) has been the internet face of LIC since No-
vember, 2005. We have provided this web-based self-service interface to all stakeholders i.e. policyholders,
agents, development officers, etc. who can transact business with LIC from a single paint. Currently, the
focus is on providing alternative channels for premium collections using the online fransaction processing
capabilities and sale of policies online. During the year 2013-14, the Portal was used to open more than
1,200 Mini-Offices in hitherto unrepresented areas. During the year 2013-14, we also created technology
platforms necessary to launch new online policies and to carry out Aadhar-based KYC verification online,
in real-time.

Another major initiative was the launch of an Employer's Portal for a major client, ONGC.

Channals for preamium Paymeant

It has been our constant endeavor to introduce more and mere services for the convenience of our poli-
cyholders. Facilities such as Premium Points, Life Plus centers, Online Premium payments, Axis Bank
Counters, franchisees namely Suvidhaa, APOnline, MP Online, CSCs, etc. are available throughout
India to facilitate renewal premium payments. At these offices, policyholders can pay remewal premiums
and get an authorized receipt far the payment made, round the clock. Nearly 33,000 Empowered Agents
and Business Associates and 5,000 franchisees were involved in this work. The share of such alterna-
tive channels of premium payment transactions is 41.56% of All India premium collection transactions
during FY 2013-2014 rising from 32.92% last FY 2012-13, with renewal premium amount ¥ 48,300 crore
collected through such channels through the Portal, during this year.

SMS based enquiry sefvices have been introduced which can be used by our customars for gathering
information relating to the Due date of the next premium, Nomination, Bonus, Loan and Revival details
etc., by sending a simple SMS message: “asklic<pelicy no.> premium/ nom/bonus floanfrevival” to the
number 56767877 and 9664996649.

Mobile Application & HTMLS microsite

LICMohbile: Qur official in-house developed mobile application for Android based smartphones was de-
ployed on Android Market 2 years back. In February, 2014, we launched the mobile app 'LIC Mobile' far
Windows 8 phones and Tablets. 'LIC Mobile' is under the hotspot on the Windows App Store. The app is
available under the ‘Business’ category, for ‘free” download.

As of today, Android based LICMobile has been downloaded and installed by 4,64,035 users and is be-
ing actively used by 1,15,284 users. It is amongst the top free mobile apps under Finance Category at
Google Play website hitps://play.google.com

This application can be downloaded free of cost by customers and fisld force from https://play.google.
com/store/apps/details?id=com lic. MobileAppandfeature=top-free

LIC has also provided HTML5 micro-site for mobile handsets, smariphones, tablets, etc. running on
Symbian OS, iOS (Apple), RIM (Blackberry), Java MIDP, etc. Here, no app needs to be downloaded and
installed on the handset. The aceess is possible using HTML5 compliant browser subject to availability
of intemet connectivity on the mobile handset, smartphone, tablet, etc.

This micro-site can be accessed from hitps:/#/customer.onlinelic.in/mobile_index.html
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Corporale Active Dala Warehousa (CADW)
LIC's CADW is one of the largest life insurance customer databases in the world.

The Warehouse has enabled LIC to launch various Customer focused Campaigns like the Customer
Coentact Programs and various targeted marketing campaigns. A majer achievement has been to send
a single notice for premium falling due in the same menth for various pelices of an individual customer.
The project is also successfully used for generating marketing leads. All these initiatives launched have
nof only generated huge Return on Invesiment bui have also made the Brand LIC more visible in the
eyes of the customers. Varicus dashboards for different offices/ depariments are created by the project
and made available to various users.

Video Conferencing

As a green initiative all Divisions are provided with Video Conferencing units, enabling a seamless flow
of information between offices from Divisional Office onwards. This has also brought about huge savings
in costs and cut down the delay which could have occurred if the interaction required the participants to
travel to a meeting place. During the year 2013-14, Videc-Conferencing facility has also been implemented
in the Board-Room to facilitate “Board Meetings” over videc-conferencing.

Network! Connectivity

Buring the year 2013-14, wireless connectivity {3G and WiMax) were tested for connectivity and data
transfer over the corporate network for using as backup links with a view to improving network uptime,
at Branch and Divisional Offices.

Information Security
The first phase of the first ever Information Security {IS} Audit has been completed in 2013-14.
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT

The Information Technology Depariment has ceniralized operations and administration on Networking,
Procurement of Hardware and Software Development. The volume of policyhelders data is maintained
under Divisional Data Centres which are provided with Disaster Recovery Systems at Zonal Level. The
Corpoeration is equipped with smooth transfer of policy transactions, employee transactions across its
Branches and Satellite Offices. The parallel portal system is updated instantly which serves customers
through internef.

The Corporation has initiated various [T projects which includes projects like Data Warehouse, Enterprise
Deocument Management System, through which the servicing is possible *Anytime Anywhere'.

eFEAP

The Front End Package at all Branches and Divisions has been migrated to database systems since
2009 and stabilized all over its offices. Data and MIS is made smooth throughout the organization.
Effective controls over pragram development, program deployment, regulators information are catered
o by modules.

During 2013-14, all modules have been provided with Hindi Menus and Screen Oplions and select out-
puts were already designed. Almost all customer transactions, especially NEFT, have been started by
SMS. An all round support has been provided for monitoring claims operaticns, payment of commissicn
of nearly 16 lakhs Agents and appraisal and competition payments tc marketing cfficials, reporiing and
compliance of audit inspection. Trial Balance and accounting statement for each type of operations and
valuation related data are some of the highlights of eFEAP. An equivalent package developed in-house
supports Foreign Offices of LIC in respect of life business. We have developed the prototype for group
insurance operations.

Enterprise Documant Managemant Systemn (EDMS)

The project has enhsured digitization of 40.91 crore of all existing deckets and their incremental papers
since 2007, Active designs are ready for implementing Services Anywhere using EDMS images. Besides,
a paperless workflow is also adopted by CO Departments like Investment, RT!, MDC.

INTERMAL AUDIT

The audit of all Branch / Satellite f Divisional / Zonal Offices and Central Office Depariments of the
Corporation for the year 2013-14 has been duly completed as on 31.03.2014.

In keeping with our practice of improving our systems and procedures through the use of IT as a too], the
“Remate Audit” through Audit Portal has been started from the month of April 2013.
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25. INSPECTION

During the year 2013-2014, Inspection Exercise as a pre-emptive measure to prevent system lapses
was conducted in all the Offices of the Corporation and 719 Branches and 46 Divisional Offices have
been rated “Excellent”. The focus was on total observance of Corporation’s Guidelines on all matters. In
addition to yearly inspection, Special Inspection of 15% of Branches for observance of KYC Norms and
AML Guidelines and selected Branches for New Business Closing was carried out. The Inspection Reports
issued on the basis of cutcomes of the Inspection exercise were analysed and strict compliance called
for. As on 31.03.2014, 99% of the Reports have been closed after adequate confirmation and certification.

26. UNDERWRITING & REINSURANCE

The vision of the Underwriting and Reinsurance Department is io be the bestin the Life Insurance Industry
in selection of lives and assessment of risk. Towards this endeavour the department revised the rules of
underwriting in tune with global best practices.

A Board Approved Underwriting Policy for the Corporation has been formulated with the following
objectives:-

*  To maintain equity by providing fair risk assessment in selection and pooling of risk and charging
appropriate premium commensurate with the risk that lives bring to the pool

» To ensure that Underwriting is done in a prudent and customer friendly manner
» To keep the mortality and morbidity assumptions within reasonable limits

= To ensure proper selection and classification of risk {o allow widespread availability and affordability
of insurance to meet the basic objective of LIC

= Toensure that long established risk selection practices are fair and are being constantly reviewed, so
as to ensure the future profitability of the Corporation

With a view to upgrading the knowledge/skills of the underwriters at our Office, the underwriters were
deputed for seminars conducted by our Reinsurers, the Association of Insurance Underwriters to enable
them to keep abreast of the latest trends in underwriting. The new entranis were exposed 1o rigorous
B week training modules with practical experience for underwriting high sum assured and complicated
cases.

27. VIGILANCE

During the year, Vigilance Department had made all out efforts in implementing the theme of CVC
— “Promoting Good Governance — Positive contribution of Vigilance™ in all spheres of activity of the
Corporation, and ensuring total transparency in all transactions. As a measure lowards proactive vigilance,
massive dissemination of information to employees of the Corporation was undertaken regarding areas
of warking in various offices which are susceptible to fraud. Special emphasis was given to disposal of
cases pending for more than one year. As regards Stores Purchase and Building Contracts, it is being
ensured that CVC guidelines are strictly followed.

28. NOMINEE DIRECTORS

The Corporation appoints Nominee Directors on the Beards of the Companies where it has substantial
stake by way of Debt and/or Equity. Nominees are officials of the Corpaoration who are in service or retired;
non official professionals/experienced executives as per guidelines can also be appainted as naminee
directors, Adequate systems are in place to review and guide the Nominee Directors fraom time to time.
Appointment of Nominee Directors Is periodically reviewed. Nominee Directors provide feedback with
regard to operations, problems, prospects and corporate govermance standards etc.

29. RISK MANAGEMENT

Corporation continues 1o have a paramount focus on the Risk Management Systems and Processes for its
investmant functions by efficient management of risk and returns through implemaentation of comprehensive
risk management policies, risk adjusted investment decisions and a strong risk mitigation culture. Board
approved policies like Investment Policy, Risk Management Policy, Asset-Liability Management Policy and
Risk Appetite Statement, combined with a wall documented manual on standard operating procedures
ensure a holistic approach to the risk management for the Investment functions of the Corporation.The
risk management functions of the Corporation are overseen by Board Level Risk Management Committee
which guides the Corporation in implementation of best practices in the field. Corporation shall also
endeavour to take forward the implementation of "Enterprise Risk Management {(ERM)” in the coming
year to further strengthen the Risk Management in the Corporaticn.
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CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

Adherence to good Corporate Governance is an integral part of the philosophy of LIC's business conduct.
The driving forces behind instituticnalizing the practices of good Corporate Governance are various
proactive measures, initiatives and guidance by the Government, LIC Board and its Sub Committees
alongwith LIC's Human Resources and Agents. Our practice of operaticnal fransparency, information
sharing, accountability and ensuring dialogue with all the stakeholders in addition to formulation of value-
based policies and practices at all levels made us imbibe good Corperate Governance. This has enabled
us fo enhance our Brand Equity, strengthen stake of shareholders and maintain a healthy environment
within the organization. This has led to a committed organizational focus on Customer Service which in
tum has contributed to a good growth in business.

BOARD MEETINGS

Board meetings as per regulations are generally held once in three months. Five Board Meetings were
held during the year 2013-14. In addition fo policy matters, the Board provides strategic direction and
execution, ensures financial discipline and accountability to the policy holders and also ensures the
interest of the policyholders and siakeholders.

As per section 19 of Life Insurance Corporation Act, 1856, Executive Committee and Invesiment Committee
are formed by the Board. As per the IRDA Corporate Governance Guidelines, 2009, we have sub
committees of the Board viz. Audit Committee, Risk Management Committee and Policyholders Protection
Committee. Further Building Adviscry Committee, Election of Shareholder Directors Committee, Social
Security Committee, With-Profit Committee and Remuneration Committee have also been constituted.

CENTRAL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (CMC)

Meetings of the Central Management Commitiee are held every month. Review of Corporation’s business,
Formulation and Execution of Strategies and various issues of concern are discussed. Zonal Managers and
Heads of Department of Central Office interact on varicus issues of the grganization in these meetings.

ZONAL ADVISORY BOARD (ZAB)

ZABs are constituted for each Zone, which are competent t¢ discuss and review all matters and policies
of the Zone.

POLICYHOLDERS' COUNCIL (PHC)

Policyholders' Councils are constituted in each division. PHCs discuss all matters which relate to
policyholders like services provided fo the Policyholders, settlement of Cutstanding Claims, Progress of
New Business, Publicity activities etc.

DIRECTION AS PER LIC ACT

No diractives were received during the year from the Government of India under Secticn 21 of Life
Insurance Corporation Act, 1956.

AUDITORS

With the prior approval of the Central Government, ters Audit Firms were appointed as Statutory Auditors
for the year 2013-14. The names and addresses of firms are given in Appendix — [l {page no. 116 }

BUSINESS PLANS FOR 2014-15
During the FY 2014-15, the Corporation has planned for New Business as under:
BUDGET FOR THE FY 2014-15

TOTAL POLICIES (IN CRORE} 3.68
SINGLE PREMIUM(T IN CRORE)} 16085.50
NON SINGLE PREMIUM {%. IN CRORE} 18914.50
TOTAL PREMIUM (X IN CRORE) 35000.00
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38. DIVERSIFIED ACTIVITIES
s} LIC Housing Finance Limited.

LIC Housing Finance Limited with its Corporate Office in Mumbai has 7 Regional Offices, 16 Back
Offices, 209 Marketing Offices and 1 Customer Service Point in the country. It also has representative
offices in Dubai and Kuwait. The Company's shares are listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and
the National Stock Exchange and its Global Depaository Shares (GDS) are listed on the Luxembourg
Stock Exchange. The Company is rated "AAA by CRISIL and CARE. The Company’s Fixed Deposit
Program has besn rated as ‘FAAA’ by CRISIL indicating the highest degree of safety.

Growth for the year CAGR-5 yrs

2013-14
Outstanding Loan as on 31.03.2014 - ¥ 91341 cr +17% +24%
Total Income for the yvear 2013-14-¥ 9335 er +22% +28%
Net Profit for the year 2013-14 -3 1317.19 ¢r +29% +19%
Net worth as on 31.03.2014- T 7533 cr +16% +22%
Dividend Declared (including special dividend of 25%) 225%

LIC HFL Care Homes Ltd.

LICHFL Care Homes Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of LIC Housing Finance
Limited, was incorporated on 11th September, 2001 with an authorised share capital of ¥ 25 crore.
The basic pumpose of establishing the Company was to establish and operate assisted community
living centers for the senior citizens.

The Company had a brief tunaround in the FY 2011 - 2012 making a profit of T 241.71 lakh. During
the fiscal 2013-14, there was a loss of ¥ 276.43 lakh. However the Company is confident of posting
profit during FY 2014-2015.

The project in Bangalore Phase Il has been completed and handing over of the keys for Phase Il
was done on 12.08.2013. The Bhubaneswar project is going ahead at full steam and we expect its
completion within a year.

With life expectancy going up and number of elderly cifizens rising year after year, the Company
is set on a growth trajectory keeping LIC and LIC HFLs' vision for fulfillment of Corporate Social
Responsibility as the main focus.

b) LIC Nomura Mutual Fund Asset Management Company Lid,

« Set up by the Life Insurance Corporation of India on 20.04.1989 to engage in the business of
Mutual Funds, LIC Mutual Fund finalized its Joint Venture with Nomura Asset Management
Strategic Investments Pte. Ltd. on 18.01.2011 and thus becoming LIC NOMURA Mutual Fund
with its Investment Manager, renamed as LIC NOMURA Mutual Fund Asset Management
Company Ltd. {AMC) and trustee as LIC NOMURA Mutual Fund Trustee Company Pvt. Ltd.
wherein Nomura acquired 35% stake.

« Since inception in 1889, 135 schemes have been launched and continuous sale and repurchase
is available under 20 ongoing schemes.

* The total number of investors as on 31.03.2014 stood at 2,97,659.

* The Average AUM for the quarter Jan - March, 14 was ¥ 10,584.34 crore showing a growth
of 47.32% over the Average AUM of ¥ 7184.73 crore of Jan - March ,2013 along with market
share growth from 0.88% fo 1.16% whereas for the same pericd the MF Industry Average
AUM has shown a growth of 10.83%. This achievement was covered by PTI and appeared in
Economic Times, Business Line and Times of India.

* The AMC has 27 Area Offices with its respective Business Centers Pan India to operate Business
for penetration into the untapped semi-urban and retail market.

+ |IC NOMURA Mutual Fund stood at 18th position among the 46 Mutual Funds in Industry as
on 31.03.2014 on AAUM basis.

« An additional service is provided by way of tie-up made with LIC of India whereby premium
amount can be automatically debited from cash schemes of the investors of LIC Nomura Mutual
Fund and credited to his pclicies. The number of policies registered so far is 13,848.
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« LIC Nomura MF Rajiv Gandhi Schemes Series 2 was launched and ¥ 14.48 crore was collected
under 3451 folics. Two CPoFs {Capital Protection Oriented Fund) were launched and T 91.96
crore was collected with 9112 folios.

« Total of 16 FMPs were launched and ¥1537 crore was collected at an average of ¥ 96 crore
= The LIC NOMURA MF LIQUID FUND is rated IND A1+ mfs by FITCH and mf A1+ by [CRA.
* The LIC NCMURA MF INCOME PLUS is rated IND A1+ mfs by FITCH and mf A1+ by ICRA.

g} LUC Pension Fund Lid.

LIC Pensicn Fund Lid. has been sponsared by LIC of India with a specific purpose of managing
pension funds under National Pension System {formerly known as New Pension System), regulated
by the Pension Fund Regulatory and Development Authority {PFRDA) for the employees of Central
Govt. {(excluding Defence Services) who have joined services w.e.f. 01.01. 2004. For State Govt.
employees, this scheme is applicable as per above as and when it is adopted by the respective
State Govt.

LIC Pension Fund Ltd. is a Fund Management Company. LIC Pension Fund Lid. manages
four Government pattern schemes of National Pension System i.e. Central Govt, Scheme w.e.f
02.04.2008, State Govt. Scheme w.e.f 25.06.2009, NPS Lite {(Govt. pattern) since 04.10.2010 and
Corporate C.G Scheme which was bifurcated from Central Government Scheme on 04.11.2012.
During the year 2013-14, LIC Pensicn Fund Lid. has been granted licence to manage private
sector pension funds. These are six schemes under the private secter pension funds viz. E Tier-,
C Tier-, G-Tier |, E Tier-ll, C Tier-ll and G Tier-ll. (Tier-1 Schemes are non-withdrawable pension
schemes whereas under Tier-Il Schemes withdrawals are permitted).

During the year 2013-14, LIC Pension Fund Lid received an amount of T 5063.78 crore under ten
schemes. The total Assets Under Management (AUM) was T 14180.38 crore as on 31.03.2014.
Of the above, T 14,140.60 crore were under four Government Pattern Schemes and ¥ 39.78 crore
under private sector schemes. The total inceme of LIC Pension Fund Ltd. increased to T 454.72
lakh in 2013-14 from ¥ 251.82 lakh in the previcus year due fo revised rate of management fees
and increased interest income on paid up capital of the Company. The Company has recorded an
operating profit of ¥ 172.72 lakh for the year 2013-14.

The Net Asset Value of schemes managed by LIC Pension Fund Ltd. dt: 31.03.2014 was as under:

Government Pattern NAV

i} Central Government 168155
ii} State Government 149673
fii} NPS Lite 13.7626
v} Corporate CG 11.0044
Private Sector NAV

i}y E Tier-l 11.3022
iiy C Tier-l 10.7431
itiy G Tier-l 10.5580
v} E Tier-Il 09.8910
v} C Tier-l] 10.428%
vi} G Tier-Il 10.7085

As the awareness about NPS increases, AUM is expected to grow further in the future.

d} LIC Cards Services Lid,
LIC Cards Services Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of LIC of India, was incorporated on 11th
November, 2008 with an objective to provide Credit Card Services to our Employees, Agents and
Policyhelders through strategic alliances. LIC CSL is operational at select 88 Divisional Centres.
The Company is having its Area Offices at Ahmedabad, Bengaluru, Chennai, Delhi, Hyderabad,
Kolkata and Mumbai.
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The Company has a tie up with Corporation Bank and Axis Bank for issuance of Credit Cards under
Co-Branded/White labeled arangement. LIC CSL offers free credit card with number of attractive
benefits embedded into it. There is no joining fee, annual fee and renewal fee on the Cards issued.
Double reward points are credited on LIC premium paid through LIC Card.

The Company has distributed 24253 Cards during the FY 2013-14. Net Profit of the company for
FY 2013-14 is T 52.85 lacs The total siza of the partfolio of LIC Cards (powered by Axis Bank) as
on 31.03.2014 is 80146.
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Management Committee, Election of Shareholder Directors Commiitee, Remuneration Committee and
Social Security Committee for their valuable direction and guidance.

The Life Insurance Corporation of India appreciates the contribution and expresses sincere thanks to
those board members also whose term came to an end during FY 2013-14.

The Life Insurance Corporation of India is grateful to the millions of its policyholders who have reposed
their trust, confidence and continued patronage to the organization,

The Life Insurance Corporation of India places on record the excellent contribution rendered by its
Employees, Officers and Agents.
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SUMMARISED RESULTS
NEW BUSINESS 2013-2014 2012-2013
for the year {T in crore} {T In crore}
INDIVIDUAL ASSURANCE
Sum Assured / NCO / MSB
a) Assurances §557709.40 508458.41
b) Annuities* 0.00 0.00
¢) Pension* 601.08 45557
d) Non Linked Health ™ 4070.59 5427.65
&) Linked 160.55 805.78
No. of Policies {in lakh}
a) Assurances 342.10 363.21
b) Annuities 0.24 0.22
¢) Pension 0.15 p.18
d) Non Linked Health 234 348
&) Linked 0.08 0.58
GROUP SCHEMES
Sum Assured {incl Linked Businass} 1768092.18 113001.56
Annuities per annum 301.77 1838.15
No. of Schemes:
Group Insurancef{inel Linked Business} 25594 20848
Social Security Group Schemes 5292 5325
Group Superannuation 485 18
No. of lives (in lakh}
Group Insurance {incl Linked Business} 347 .51 29837
Social Security Group Schemes 118.87 132.24
Group Superannuation 4.56 6.24
BUSINESS IN FORCE
At the end of the year :
INDIVIDUAL INSURANCE
Sum Assured & Bonus / APA/ MSB
a) Assurances as11781.23 344988271
b) Annuities** 1271.06 1226.28
¢) Pension** 181583 1801.16
d) Non Linked Health *** 7288.17 6701.06
) Linked 78480.85 102556.42
No. of Policies {in lakh}
a) Assurances 2796.26 2703.51
b) Annuities 7.08 7.07
¢) Pension 16.67 17.07
d) Non Linked Health 3.28 357
8) Linked 139.14 21533
GROUP SCHEMES
Sum Assured 628260.73 666096.79
Annuities per annum 14890.75 11882.26
No. of schemes:
Group Insurance 133321 135435
Group Superannuation 8719 8347
No of lives {in lakh}
Group Insurance 1060.17 1047.64
Group Superannuation 83.57 8741

*NCQ - Notional Cash Option, **APA - Annuity Per Annum, { 10 lakh = 1 million & 100 lakh = 1 crore; 100 crore = 1 billion}

*** MSB - Major Surgical Benefit
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Analysis of Income
¥ in crore (1 crore = 10 million)

= 177341
Individual Assurance 159907

i : 2244
Individual Pension Schemes 5381

2013-14
Group Schemes L 3988534496

Linked Business Premium 2%%{9 B 2012-13

118097

Income from Investments ? 103882
22954

Miscellanecus _ 21743

Variation due to change in Fair Value of -] 2193
Linked Business{unit fund) 7373
-50000 0 50000 100000 150000 200000

SUMMARISED RESULTS (Gontd.)

INCOME 2013-2014 2012-2013
(X in crore) (X in crore}
INDIVIDUAL ASSURANCE
First Year Premium 27010.36 27305.85
Percentage Increase over Previous Year -3.21 -2.70
Previous Year
Renewal Premium 1367B2.80 119287.19
Single Premium & Consideration 13548.18 12713.90
far Annuities Granted
Individual Pension Schemes
First Year Premium 28.90 41.89
Renewal Premium 928.10 1059.00
Consideration for Annuities Granted 1286.21 1179.87
Group Schemes
Group Insurance Premium 20720.27 17667.17
Group Superannuation Premium 33775.38 22316.01
LINKED BUSINESS PREMIUM 2716.89 6518.84
Total Premlum Income 236798.07 2085B89.72
Percentage Increass over Previous Year 13.52% 2.85%
Income from Investments 118097.0% 103882.10
Miscellaneous 22954 01 2124325
Total Income 37784817 333715.07
Variation due to change in Fair Value of Linked Business(unit fund) 2193.27 -7373.19
Net Total Income 380042.44 326341.88

Previous year figures regrouped wherever necessary.
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SUMMARISED RESULTS (Contd .)

2013-2014 2012-2013
ouTGo {T In crore) {€ In crore)
Payments 1o Policy-holders
Claims by Maturity
Numbers (In lakh) 250.83 173.89
Amount 81112.89 64534.48
Claims by Death
Numbers (In lakh) 10.83 9.86
Amount 10289.25 9413.53
Annultles (Amount) 8485.18 6308.26
Surrenders, atc. (Amount) 59651.91 56033.29
Total Amount 1505198.23 136289.64
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SUMMARISED RESULTS {Contd.)

EXPENSES OF MANAGEMENT 2013-2014 2012-2013

{Tin crore) (% in crore)
Commissian etc. to Agents 16681.29 14767.98
Salary and other Banefits to Employess 14705.11 11894.91
Other Expenses of Management 8572.77 4812.75
Total 36959.17 31475.64
Other Qutgo
Other Outgo (Taxes, Transfers to Reserves,etc.) 8007.93 8027.80
5% of Valuation Surplus paid to the Central Government 1634.27 1436.38
Total 964220 " 9464.18
Total Outge 206120.60 177229.46
Pollcy Liabilities
Non Linked Business
Policy Liabilities at the beginning of the year 1329450.34 1146183.81
Add : Excess of Income over Qutgo 199762.53 183266.53
Pollcy llability at the and of the year 1529212.87 1329450.34
Percentage Increase over the previous year 15.03% 15.89%
Linked Business
Policy Liabilities at the beginning of the year 103652.80 137806.92
Add : Addition during the year -25840.69 -34154 .12
Policy liability at the end of the year 7781211 103652.80
Percentage Increase over the previous year -24.93% -24.78%
Outstanding Claims at the end of the year 2013-2014 2012-2013

{% In crare) (% In crore)
Maturity 1046.34 1356.05
Death 235.56 265.96
Total 1281.90 1622.01
Ratio of Expenses of Management To Total Premium Income
Commission etc. to Agents 7.04% 7.08%
Salary and other benefits to Employees 6.21% 5.70%
Other Expenses of Management 2.35% 2.31%
Overall Expenses Ratio 15.61% 15.09%
Ratio of Qutstanding Claims To Claims payable 1.40% 1.11%
Rate of Interest realised on Mean Life Insurance Fund 8.08 7.95
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New Business figures 2011-12 To 2013-14

Policies
{in crora)

11 1-2013 2113-2013 2013-20L4

Annual Premium Recelvable Sum Assured/NCO
{Z In crore) (X In crore)
- LL -]

681

2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2011-2612 2012-2013 10132014
Table No. 1 A NEW BUSINESS (INDIVIDUAL)
NEW BUSINESS IN INDIA NEW BUSINESS OUT OF INDA TOTAL NEW BUSINESS
Yoar MNo. of Sum Annual No. of Sum Annual No. of Sum Annual
Policies Asgured/ Premium Policiss Assured/ Premium Policies Assured/  Premium
NCO  Rscelvable NCO Racelvable NCO Recalvable
Einer) finer) Einer) Finer) iner) Finer)
Individual Assurance
2011-2012 34605678 4988680.53 25559.07 11411 548.52 26.74 34617089 497229.06 25625.81
2012-2013 36309921 507847.01 25560255 10943 611.40 2819 36320864 508458.41 25530.74
2013-2014 34200283 557091.70 2918956 10019 817.70 2815 34210302 657709.40 29227.70
General Annulty
2011-2012 262086 22.85 1.53 - - - 26208 22.85 1.563
2012-2013 22254 0.00 0.00 - - - 22254 0.00 0.00
2013-2014 24007 0.00 0.00 - - - 24007 0.00 0.00
Panalon
2011-2012 28013 17041 160.74 - - - 28013 1170.41 160.74
2012-2013 17658 455.57 2391 - - - 17658 4585.57 2391
2013-2014 14933 01.08 321 - - - 14933 601.08 32.)1
Nean Linkad Health
Jeevan Arogys*
2011-2012 220721 4088.62 80.12 - - - 220721 4098.62 a0.12
2012-2013 348148 B427.65 115.32 - - - 348148 5427.65 115.32
20613-2014 233628 4070.59 84 .41 - - - 233628 4070.55 4.41
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Table No. 1 A (Contd.) NEW BUSINESS
NEW BUSINESS IN INDIA NEW BUSINESS OUT OF INDIA TOTAL NEW BUSINESS
Year No. of Sum Annual No. of Sum Annual No. of Sum Annual
Policies Assured/ Pramium Policies Assuredf Premium Policies Assured/ Premium
NCO/APA  Reaceivable NCOI/APA  Receivable NCO/APA  Receivable
Zincr) incr) ®incr) ZIncr) Fincer) Tincr)
Unit Linked
Health Protection Plus*®
2011-2012 12806 492.80 14.12 - - - 12806 492.90 14.12
2012-2013 4287 170.49 4.88 - - - 4287 170.49 4.88
2013-2014 1299 51.45 147 - - - 1299 51.45 147
Endowment Plus
2011-2012 345878 3188.80 71.03 - - - 345878 3188.80 71.03
2012-2013 51584 680.52 12.88 - - - 51584 680.52 12.88
2013-2014 5962 101.69 3.51 - - - 5962 101.69 3.51
Pension Plus
2011-2012 25871 95.51 33.53 - - - 25871 95.51 33.53
2012-2013 - - - - - - - - -
2013-2014 - - - - - - - - -
Samridhi Plus
2011-2012 459576 4414 55 190.62 - - - 459576 4414 55 190.62
2012-2013 - - - - - - - - -
2013-2014 - - - - - - - - -
Flexi Plus
2011-2012 - - - - - - - - -
2012-2013 1599 35.80 3.68 - - - 1599 35.80 3.58
2013-2014 248 6.56 0.70 - - - 248 6.96 0.70
UK - Linked
2011-2012 - - - 106 18.56 1.58 106 18.56 1.58
2012-2013 - - - 89 18.97 1.46 89 18.97 1.46
2013-2014 - - - 4 0.46 0.00 4 0.46 0.00

NCO-Notional Cash Option APA - Annuity Per Annum, { 10 lakh = 1 million & 100 lakh = 1 crore; 100 crore = 1 billion)
* In case of Jeevan Arogya and Health Protection Plus plans figures in SA column indicate Major Surgical Benefit { MSB)
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Table No.1 B NEW BUSINESS (GROUP)
Year No. of Bchamas No. of mambars Sum Asaurad /
{In lakh} Annulty per annum
¥ In crare)
Group Insurancs {incl Bociel Security)
2011-2012 25374 38202 88795 85
2012-2013 2173 430.81 113001 58
2013-2014 30886 466,30 176680218
Group Supsrannustion
2011-2012 840 10.54 2368015
2012-2013 18 6.24 183814
20132014 485 458 2850.31
Linked Businass G Plua
20112012 ™ D 0
2012-2013% 0 0
2013-2014™ 1] a

“ Plan has bean witwrawn we.f 30.08,2010,
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TABLE No. 2 - STATEMENT OF LIVES COVERED UNDER SOCIAL SECURITY GROUP SCHEMES

(APPROVED OCCUPATIONS)
NEW LIVES (UNDER TOTAL LIVES
NEW AND EXISTING COVERED
SCHEMES) DURING AS AT 31.3.2014
Sr. No. OCCUPATIONS 2013-14
1 BEEDI WORKERS 0 0
2 BRICK KILN WORKERS 546 546
3 CARPENTERS 0 0
4 CCBBELERS H 0
o FISHERMEN 23886 42680
G HAMALS 25900 31971
7 HANDICRAFT ARTISANS 14524 14524
8 HANDLOOM WEAVERS 321519 600539
g HANDLOOM & KHADI WEAVERS 128208 174051
10 LADY TAILORS 385 7328
11 LEATHER & TANNERY WORKERS ] ]
12 PAPAD WORKERS ATTACHED TO SEWA 48962 48962
13 PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED 7680 20811
SELF-EMPLOYED PERSONS
14 PRIMARY MILK PRCDUCERS 373977 531625
15 RICKSHAW PULLERS/AUTO DRIVERS 11162 29996
16 SAFAI KARMACHARIS 19 387
17 SALT GROWERS i 572
18 TENDU LEAF COLLECTORS 261965 5639548
19 SCHEME FOR THE URBAN POCR 1457821 4189409
20 FOREST WORKERS a0 90
21 SERICULTURE o 0
22 TODDY TAPPERS 742 2158
23 POWERLOOM WORKERS 49617 107971
24 HILLY AREA WOMEN o o
25 FOOD STUFFS AS KHANDSARI/SUGAR 0 0
26 TEXTILE 0 0
27 WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0
28 PAPER PRODUCTS 0 0
29 LEATHER PRODUCTS 0 0
30 PRINTING 0 0
3 RUBBER & COAL PRODUCTS i 0
32 CANDLE PRODUCTS 0 0
33 TOYS MANUFACTURE 0 0
M AGRICULTURISTS 302771 332788
a5 TRANSPORT DRIVERS ASSOCIATION 1610 4414
) TRANSPORT KARMACHARIS 1529 1529
37 RURAL POOR 4062427 11077782
38 CONSTRUCTION WORKERS 100459 190228
39 FIRE CRACKERS' WORKERS 5755 5755
40 COCONUT PROCESSORS 377 527
41 AANGANWAD| TEACHERS 57338 2440819
42 KOTWAL 1424 4634
43 PLANTATION WORKERS 250 443
44 WOMAN ASSOCIATED WITH SELF HELP GROUP 1370615 4829159
45 SHEEP BREEDERS (KBPBY) 31824 37834
48 OVERSEAS INDIANWORKERS i 90
47 AABY RLH 3223931 19751480
48 RSBY o )]
ALL INDIA TOTAL 11887303 50307950
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Total Business of Individual Assurance in force

Number of policies in force
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Table No. 3A IN FORCE BUSINESS (INDIVIDUAL)
BUSINESS IN-FORCE IN INDIA BUSINESS IN-FORCE OUT OF INDIA TOTAL BUSINESS IN-FORCE
Yeour No, of Sum Annual No. of Sum Annusl No. of Sum Annual
Policles Assurad/ Pramium | Policlea Assured/ Premlum Pollclea Asaured/ Pramium
APA | Racalvabls APA | Racslvabla APA | Racelvable
Einen) ®inen} € incn) Einen) Kincr} Kin¢r)
1A
2011-2012 255845242 | 2872402.28 | 135088.71 100913 3607.40 187,39 | 255848155 | 28760085.88 135250.10
012-2013 270251346 | 299374789 | 14B593.99 99821 3928.13 199.96 | 270351267 | 2997676.02 148793.95
2013-2014 276527860 | 3318643.02 | 184725.05 88638 4520.87 221.04 | 2756282080 | 3321163.88 184648.00
GA
2011-2012 708371 1202.38 3560 1 0.00 0.00 TOBAT2 1202.38 35.80
2012-2013 706868 1226.29 28.02 1 0.00 0.00 7068860 1228.29 29.02
2013-2014 709186 1271.06 24.01 1 0.00 0.00 700187 1271.06 24.01
Panalon
2011-2012 1742044 1902.34 121385 171 142 0.17 1742215 1903.76 121413
2012-2013 1706808 1898.73 1105.77 170 1.43 017 1708778 1901.18 1105.84
2013-2014 1667252 1914.18 953.77 170 1.64 0.18 1667422 1915.83 0953.95
Non Linkad Haalth
Jeavan Arngya®
2011-2012 183435 3809.44 78.88 - - — 183435 3605.44 79.88
2012-2013 356833 B701.08 143.85 - - — 356933 &6701.06 143.65
2013-2014 328437 720817 153.85 - - - 328437 7288.17 153.85
Unit Linked
Bima Plus
2011-2012 207891 B3B.60 11§.92 - - — 207891 838.60 116.82
2012-2013 176385 706.83 111.00 - - - 176385 798.83 111.00
2013-2014 111441 533.07 84.84 - - - 111444 533.07 94.64
Future Plus
20112012 765013 164.54 55.54 - - - 765013 164.34 3559
2012-2013 b74128 138.73 47.54 - - — 874128 138.73 4754
2013-2014 418660 110.24 35.88 418660 110.24 39.88
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Tabhle No. 3A (Contd.) IN FORCE BUSINESS (INDIVIDUAL)
BUSINESS IN-FORCE IN INDIA BUSINESS INFORCE QUT OF INDIA TOTAL BUSINESS INFORCE
Year No. of Sum Annual No. of Sum Annual No. of Sum Annual
Policies Assured/ Premlum | Policies Assured/ Premium Policles Assured! Premlum
APA | Recaivable APA | Receivable APA Receivable
T Iner) T Iner) {inecr) {Tiner) Xiner) {Tiner)
Jeevan Plus
2011-2012 198361 3038.48 281.34 - - - 198361 3038.48 28134
2012-2013 157055 2559.04 264,93 - - - 157055 2559.04 264.93
2013-2014 122356 2111.03 251.85 - - - 122356 2111.03 251.85
Money Plug
2011-2012 4174566 35502.42 1609.24 - - - 4174966 35502.42 1609.24
2012-2013 1296980 12050.34 741.41 - - - 1296980 12050.34 741.41
2013-2014 B82654 6410.36 470.64 - - - 582654 6410.36 470.64
Market Plus
2011-2012 BEB9652 1067.52 560.35 - - - 6689652 1067.52 560.35
2012-2013 3696728 633.45 298.50 - - - J6I6728 633.49 298.50
2013-2014 2324534 395.80 220.24 - - - 2324534 395.80 220.24
Fortune Plus
2011-2012 228835 4171.87 177.82 - - - 228835 4171.87 177.82
2012-2013 123533 2469.87 91.36 - - - 123533 2469.87 91.36
2013-2014 65156 1381.48 59.28 - - - 65156 1381.48 59.29
Profit Plus
2011-2012 3810463 33762.27 2399.52 - - - 3810463 33762.27 239952
2012-2013 1805028 18538.41 753.56 - - - 1895028 18538.41 753.56
2013-2014 247540 O678.72 228.04 - - - 847540 9678.72 228.04
Money Plus-1
2011-2012 1088079 5090.60 471.42 - - - 1089079 5080.60 471.42
2012-2013 545527 3111.50 206.93 - - - 545527 311150 206.93
2013-2014 174326 1276.36 84.13 - - - 174326 1276.36 84.13
Child
Fortune Plus
2011-2012 50064 772.08 47.58 - - - 50964 ¥72.09 47.59
2012-2013 41011 690.13 37.67 - - - 41011 690.13 37.67
2013-2014 30189 564.94 29.28 - - - 30185 564.84 20.29
Market Plus-1
2011-2012 10158969 1749.81 1598.88 - - - 10158969 1749.81 1558.88
2012-2013 7425729 1289.3% 996.57 - - - 7425729 1289.39 996.57
2013-2014 4051768 776.66 399.97 - - - 4051768 778.66 39597
Health Plus *
2011-2012 202038 7042.77 172.41 - - - 202039 704277 172.41
2012-2013 164642 6330.50 148,46 - - - 164642 6330.50 148.46
2013-2014 136940 5507.48 128.85 - - - 136840 5507.49 128.95
Health
Protection Plus *
2011-2012 117335 5300.26 99.25 - - - 117335 5300.26 098,25
2012-2013 114750 445218 89.2% - - - 114750 4452 18 89.29
2013-2014 110147 4318.37 75.85 - - - 110147 4318.37 7585
Jeevan Saathi
Plus
2011-2012 11372 120.B8 10.24 - - - 11372 120.B8 10.24
2012-2013 8249 103.62 6.95 - - - 8249 103.62 6.99
2013-2014 5800 82.15 5.25 - - - 5900 82.15 5.25
Wealth Plus
2011-2012 2656883 26383.57 2976.68 - - - 2656883 26383.57 297668
2012-2013 2541754 24797 B0 1419.07 - - - 2541754 24797.80 1419.07
2013-2014 1987566 20998 .43 0.91 - - - 1987566 20998.43 0.91
Endowrnent Plus
2011-2012 1551340 13919.38 329.72 - - - 1551340 13919.38 32972
2012-2013 1571860 14202.06 33513 - - - 1571860 14202.06 335.13
2013-2014 1567075 14087.01 323.73 - - - 1567075 14087.01 323.73
Pansion Plus
2011-2012 120876 95.54 135.23 - - - 120876 95.54 135.23
2012-2013 127090 0.00 13221 - - - 127090 0.00 132.21
2013-2014 124597 0.DC 126.25 - - - 124597 0.00 126.25
Samridhi Plus
2011-2012 1069204 10390.08 493.87 - - - 1669204 10380.08 493.87
2012-2013 1060338 10287.66 484 20 - - - 1080338 10287.66 484.20
2013-2014 1050856 10126.06 468.87 - - - 1050856 10126.06 468.87
Flexi Plus
2011-2012 - - - - - - - - -
2012-2013 1559 35.46 3.55 - - - 1589 35.456 3.55
2013-2014 1776 40.86 4.08 - - - 1776 40.86 4.09
UK - Linked
2011-2012 - - - aay 55.94 4.36 347 55.84 4.36
2012-2013 - - - 414 71.41 5.54 414 71.41 5.54
2013-2014 - - - 400 B1.81 6.26 400 81.81 6.26

1A - Individual Assurance, GA - General Annuity, APA- Annuity Per Annum
* In case of Jeevan Arogva. Heaith Plus & Health Protaction Plans figure in SA column indicates maior suraical benefit (MSB)
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BUSINESS IN FORCE (GROUP)
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Tabls No. 3B BUSINESS IN FORCE (GROUP)
Year Ng. of Schomex No. of membery Sum Ageured/ Pramium
{In |akh) NCO/ APA Incame
{T In crors) (¥ In crors}
Group Ihsurance (Incl. Satlal Securty)
2011-2012 182298 861 42 602344 64 18135.62
012-2013 135378 1047 16 685804 85 17587 .17
2013-2014 133270 105570 827630 43 2072027
Aroup Superannyetion
2011-2012 8314 0208 e728. M 2507542
2012-20183 847 az7.41 11882 26 2231601
20132014 8718 2357 14880 75 3377538
Linkad Busineas G Flua
2011-2012 57 0.52 205 18 24 53
2012-2013 58 048 202 14 28,52
2013-2014 51 048 33030 32.00
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Life Fund

T incrore {1 crore= 10 million)

1800000
1607025

1433103

1500000
1283991

12004500

2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014

5% Share (Life Business) paid to Central Government
T In crore (1 crore = 10 milllon}

1800
1500

1200 o8

20112012 2012-2013 2013-2014

LIFE FUNI, TOTAL SURPLUS, SHARE OF SURPLUS TO CENTRAL GOVERNMENT AND TAXES PAID

In crore
Table No. 5 ® )

Year Life Fur Valuation Burplus 5% Bhare paidio  100% Shwepaidio  Tome Pk to

Surplus Retalnad Contral Govt. Central Gowvt, Govamment

{Lifa) Lifa Businass CRAC Business {Lifa)

2011-2012 125399072 26624 68 - 1258122 0.38 442475
2012-201% 1433103.14 208727 84 - 1438.38 042 8373.00
2013-2014 1807024 .98 32885.21 - 1834 27 083 E018.11

Preniious year's iguras ara regroupad whersdar Npcessary
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BT
Total Investments:2013-14
Tincrore(l crore=10 million)
T € Securities, etc.
fﬁuﬁ portt }} 1501914.23(89%)
P ﬂ A ,?ﬁ o -
¥ g ﬁ ‘l__.1 _ﬁ :
Fa ]
T
€Money Market Investment
B82326.68
(5%}
INVESTMENTS AS AT 3157 MARCH, 2014
Table No. 6
T in crore

Irwrwrivvianrd [ Indla
| Losn 10026681
Il Sacuriies, sic. 1483216 90
11 Money mericat Investmer s 62284, 11

TOTAL {In indin} 188177781
Ity ot of Indla
| Loan 16278
I Bacurithes, #i Ma7.33
0] Money markat B2.87

TOTAL {out of nvdia) w1287

GRAND TOTAL (I inadby & Ourt of e} [ROAS] ishdiog 48
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Investment in Infrastructure and Social Sector 2013-14

Power ¥ 14203.84 Cr

Other Infra ¥ 2880.86 Cr

EQUITY, LOANS AND DEBENTURES ADVANCED TO
VARIOUS ENTITIES FOR INFRASTRUCTURE & SOCIAL PURPOSE

Table No. 7

Amount Advanced
during 2013-2014
¥ in crore)
1. Pawer 14263.84

2. Housing
(a) Loans to State Governments for Housing Schemes 10.00
(t) Loans to Apex Co-operative Housing Financa Socistfias & others 15.00
{c} Debentures, Bonds etc. to Houslng Finance Companles. 4430.74
3. Water Suppiy & Sewerage Schemes 34.00
Trangport 787.19
Othar Infrastucture 2890.96
TOTAL 22370.99
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Table No. 8 CLAIMS SETTLEMENT
Claims settled during the year
{A) Maturify {B} Death
YEAR Number Amount Nurmber Amount
{in lakh} {T in crare} {in lakh} {T in crore)
2011-2012 181.49 63346.03 9.56 8147.14
2012-2013 173.85 64630.13 8.78 8447.71
2013-2014 248.87 81424.54 10.13 9761.81

Note: Individual including Micro Ins. and Pensioch & Group Schemes (P&GS)

Table No. 8 STATE WISE COVERAGE UNDER SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEMES as at 31.03.2014
STATES/{Uts Total NB Renewal TOTAL
as at 31/03/2014 AABY AKBY §5GS coverage
ANDHRA PRADESH 2978278 7449614 156619 0 10584511
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 929 0 12056 0 12985
ASSAM 131826 27846 113379 0 273151
BIHAR 203079 57321 162898 0 423099
CHANDIGARH 16712 0 840 0 16552
CHHATTISGARH 551130 860270 88065 1694232 3193747
DELHI 3620 9567 21093 0 34280
GOA 1293 42032 2491 0 45816
GUJARAT 198145 879676 24696 0 1173517
HARYANA 6709 23064 34505 0 64278
HIMACHAL PRADESH 36799 0 36196 0 72995
J&K 7431 41492 51996 0 100922
JHARKHAND 161763 67979 66758 0 296501
KARNATAKA 1004855 2496368 117067 0 3618290
KERALA 956533 870714 85860 11034 1704141
MADHYA PRADESH 842619 5165723 165344 3177000 9350686
MAHARASHTRA 1535670 5491819 190558 0 7218147
MANIPUR 5015 159 18470 0 24644
MEGHALAYA 15810 0 7757 0 23567
MIZORAM 811 0 3744 0 4555
NAGALAND 1529 0 8910 0 8439
ORISSA 318178 554793 122455 0 99642¢
PUDUCHERRY 33083 60266 1576 0 94925
PUNJAB 61223 373 50963 0 112558
RAJASTHAN 704401 2165419 108515 0 2978335
SIKKIM 0 0 2402 0 2402
TAMIL NADU 876167 250313 88558 10552 1225590
TRIPURA 1437 23523 18812 0 44772
UPr 1106622 3876823 332774 0 5116318
UTTARAKHAND 61799 £23790 28697 0 714286
WEST BENGAL 62541 505054 206360 0 773055
A&N ISLANDS 296 0 1378 0 1675
DADRA & N HAVEL! ¢ 0 466 0 466
DAMAN & DIU 0 0 214 0 214
LAKSWADWEEP ¢ 0 203 0 203
TOTAL 11887303 31144298 2383481 4892868 50307950
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APPENDIX - |

MEMBERS OF THE CORPORATION DURING 2013-14
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Name & Deslgnation Qualification Field of Status of No. of Total
Specialization Directorship Maeetings sitting
attended fees pald
Shri S.K. Roy, Chairman MA, LL.M, PhD Insurance Chairman 5 NfA
{from 29.08.2013)
(MD from 31.05.2013 10 29.06.2013)
Shri Thomas Mathew T, M.A.(Eco.), LL.B, PGDM (Mktg.) Insurance Current-in-charge 1 NfA
(Superannuated on 30.06.2013) Alll Chaimnan and MD
{Currant in Charge Chairman w.e.f.
01.06.2013 10 29.6.2013
and MD till 31.05.2013)
Shri D.K. Mehrotra, Chairman B.Sc. {Hons.) Insurance Chaiman - N/A
(Superannuated on 31.05.2013)
Shri Sushabhan Sarker, MD B.Sc¢. {Physics), Dip. In Mgmt Insurance Managing Direcior 5 N/A
Studies, M.F.M.

Shri S.B. Mainak, MD B.Com, ACA
{from 10.07.2013) Insurance Managing Director 4 NiA
Shri V.K. Sharmma MD{frem 01.11.2013) | M.Sc. Insurance Managing Director 2 NfA
Smt Usha Sangwan, MD Masters in Ecanomics, PGDM in HR| Insurance Managing Director 1 N/A
{from 01.11.2013) Management
Dr. Arvind Mayaram, M.A. (Pal. Sc.}, Doctorate in Fin Economics & Public | Member 3 NfA
Secretary, DEA, MOF, GOI Administration
Shri Rajiv Takru Mech. Engg., P.G. in Police Economics & Public | Member 5 NIA
Secretary, DFS, MOF, GOI Administration Administration
Shri A.K. Roy CMD, GIC B. Tech. (Hon}, Flll Insurance Ex-officic Member 4 NfA
Shri M.V, Tanksale B.Sec. , MA. (English Lit.), ACWA Banking Member 1 NiA
CMD, Cantral Bank of India CS (int.) CAlIB
{Superannuated on 31.07.2013)
Shri Ashwani Kumar M.Sc.(Chemistry), CAIIB Banking Member 2 N/A
CMD, Dena Bank
{from 09.10.2013}

“Bhn Anup Prakash Garg B.Sc.{Maihs), FCA Audil Taxes & Non-Official Member 1 ¥ 10,000
{Term ended on 18.07.2013) Project Fin.
Shri Sanjay Jain B.E. Hons.{Mech.}, MBA Managemeant Non-Official Member 2 ¥ 20,000"
{Term ended on 05.10.2013) Consultancy
Shri Ashck Singh B.Sc., LL.B, Export Mgmt {IFTI(} Social Work Non-Official Member 4 T 40,000
(Term ended on 24.01.2014)
Shri K.S. Sampath B.Sc. {Physics Major), FCA. Banking Firt & Corp. | Non-Official Member 4 T 40,000
(Term ended on 17.063.2014) Governance
Shri A.S. Cheama B.E {Comp. Sc), M.A.(Public Admin.)| Social Work, Rural Non-Official Member 5 ¥ 50,000

Mktg &Pub. Admn

Smt Manjari Kackar M.Sc. (Chemistry), Diploma in Taxation, Finance Non-Official Member 5 ¥ 50,000
(from 01.04.2013) Business Adminisiration. Adm. & Governance
Shri Sanjay Kallapur B. Com., MBA, PhD & ACMA Management, Non-Official Member 1 710,000
{from 14.11.2013} Finance & Accounting|

*Not claimed by member #FY 2013-14 - Five Board mestings were held
CURRENT MEMBERS OF THE CORPORATION **

Name & Dasignation Qualification Fiald of Specialization Status of Directorship

Shri 8.K. Roy, Chairman MA, LLM, PhD Insurance Chairman

Shri §.B. Mainak, MD B.Com, ACA Insurance Managing Director

Shri V.K. Sharma,MO M.Sc. Insurance Managing Director

Smt Usha Sangwan, MD Masters in Economics, PGDM in HR Management | Insurance Managing Director

Dr. Arvind Mayaram
Secretary, DEA, MOF, GOI

M.A. (Pol. Sc.), Docterate in Fin.

Economics & Public Administration

Member

Dr. Gurdial Singb Sandhu,
Secretary, DFS, MOF, GOI
{from 02.04.2014)

B.A. (Hons.) Econometrics, M.Cam

Economics & Public Administration

Member

Shri A.K. Roy CMD, GIC

B. Tech. (Hon), FllI

Insurance

Ex-officioc Mamber

Shri Ashwani Kumar
CMD, Dena Bank

M.Sc.{Chemistry), CAIIB

Banking

Member

Shri A_S. Cheema
Smt. Manjari Kackar
Shri Sanjay Kallapur

" As on (9.09.2014

B.E {Comp. Sc), M.A {Public Admin.)
M.Sc. (Chemistry}, Dip. in Business Admn.
B. Com., MBA, PhD & ACMA

Social Work, Rural Mktg. & Pub. Admin
Taxation, Finance Adm. & Governance
Management, Finance & Accounting

Non-Cfficial Member
Non-Cfficial Member
Non-Official Member
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MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE DURING 2013-14.

MEMBERS OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Name

Shri D.K. Mehrotra {upto 31.05.13}

Shri Thomas Mathew T. {upto 29.06.13)

Shri Sushobhan Sarker

Shri $.K. Roy (from 07.08.13)

Shri $.B. Mainak {from 07.08.13)

Shri A K. Roy

Shri M.V. Tanksale {upto 31.07.13)

Smt. Manjari Kackar (from 07.08.13)
MEMBERS OF THE INVESTMENT COMMITTEE
Name

Shri D.K. Mehrotra {upto 31.05.13)

Shri Thomas Mathew T. {upto 29.06.13)

Shri S.K. Roy (from 07.08.13)

Shri Sushobhan Sarker

Shri 8.B. Mainak {from 07.08.13)

Shri Rajiv Takru

Shri A.K. Roy

Shri M.V. Tanksale {upto 31.07.13)

Shri Ashwani Kumar (from 08.10.13)

Shri Anup Prakash Garg (upto 18.07.13)
Shri Sanjay Jain (from 07.08.13 to 05.10.13)
Shri A.S. Cheema (from 04.03.14)

Shri P.K. Arora

MEMBERS OF THE BUILDING ADVISCRY COMMITTEE

Name

Shri. Ashwani Kumar {from 08.10.13)
Shri 8. K. Roy {from 07.08.13)

Shri D.K. Mehrotra (upto 31.05.13)

Shri Thomas Mathew T. {upto 29.06.13)
Shri 8.B. Mainak {from 07.08.13)

Shri Anup Prakash Garg (upio 18.07.13)
Shri Ashok Singh (upto 06.08.13)

Shri A.S. Cheema (upto 06.08.13)

Shri A.B. Vaidya

Shri O.P. Goel (upto 06.08.13)
MEMBERS OF THE AUDIT COMMITTEE
Name

Shri K.S. Sampath {upto 17.03.14)}

Shri A.K. Roy {from 07.08.13)

Shri Sanjay Jain (upto 06.08.13}

Shri Ashok Singh {(upto 06.08.13)

Shri A.S. Cheema

Shri. Sanjay Kallapur (from 04.03.14)

No. of Meetings attended
02
02
07
05
05
06
02
05

No. of Meetings attended
02
03
12
15
12
14
11
01
08
03
04
01
13

No. of Meetings attended
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
00

No. of Meetings attended
07
03
03
01
07
00

Sitting fees paid
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
T 25,000/

Sitting fees paid
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
¥ 15,000/-
¥ 20,000/-*
T 5,000/~
NA

Sitting fees paid
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

% 5,000/-
% 5,000/-
< 10,000/~
¥ 10,000/-
NIL

Sitting fees paid
¥ 35,000/-
NIL
¥ 15,000/-*
¥ 5,000/-
¥ 35,000/
NIL
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MEMBERS OF RISK MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
Name

Shri Thomas Mathew T. (upto 29.06.13)

Shri $.B. Mainak (from 07.08.13 to 03.03.14}
Smt. Usha Sangwan (from 04.03.14)

Shri A K. Roy

Shri Ashwani Kumar {from 04.03.14)

Shri Sanjay Jain (till 06.08.13)

Smt. Manjari Kackar {from 07.8.13)

Shri Sanjay Kallapur (from 04.03.14)

No. of Meetings attended

01
02
01
04
01
01
03
01

MEMBERS OF THE POLICYHOLDERS PROTECTION COMMITTEE

Name

Shri Thomas Mathew T. (upto 29.06.13)

Shri Sushobhan Sarker (upto 03.03.14)

Shri 8.B. Mainak {upto 03.03.14)

Shri V.K. Sharma (fram 04.03.14)

Smt. Usha Sangwan (from 04.03.14)

Shri Sanjay Jain (from 07.08.13 to 05.10.13)
Shri Ashok Singh (upto 06.08.13)

Shri A.8. Cheema

MEMBERS OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY COMMITTEE
Name

Shri Ashok Singh (upto 24.01.14)

Shri Sushobhan Sarker (upto 06.08.13)

Shri S.B. Mainak (from 07.08.13)

Shri A.S. Cheema

Shri K.S. S3ampath (from 07.08.13)
MEMBERS OF THE REMUNERATION COMMITTEE
Name

Shri. Ashok Singh (upto 25.10.13)

Shri Rajiv Takru (from 07.08.13)

Shri A.K.Roy (frem 07.08.13)

Smt. Manjari Kackar (from 26.10.13)

No. of Meetings attended
01
03
02
01
01
01
01
04

No. of Meetings attended
05
04
01
05
02

No. of Meetings attended
01
01
01
00

MEMBERS OF THE ELECTION OF SHAREHOLDER DIRECTOR COMMITTEE

Name

Shri S.K. Roy {from 07.08.13)

Shri 3.B. Mainak {upto 06.08.13)
Shri Ashok Singh (upto 06.08.13)
Shri Rajiv Takru (from 07.08.13)
Smt. Manjari Kackar (from 07.08.13)

* Not Claimed by member.

No. of Meetings attended
01
01
01
01
01

57™Annual Report

Sitting fees paid

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

¥ 5,000/~

¥ 15,000/~

T 5,000/-

Sitting fees paid

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

¥ 5,000/~

¥ 5,000/-

¥ 20,000/-

Sitting fees paid
¥ 25,000/-
NA
NA
¥ 25,000/-
¥ 10,000/~

Sitting fees paid
¥ 5,000/-
NA
NA
NIL

Sitting fees paid
NA
NA
T 5,000/-
NA
T 5,000/-
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Senior Executives of the Corporation as on 31.03.2014

Shri Roy 8. K.
Chairman

Shri Sarker Sushobhan
Managing Director

Shri Mainak S.B.
Managing Director

Shri Sharma V.K.
Managing Director

Smt. Sangwan Usha
Managing Director

Shri Sahoo A. K.
ZM(1/C),Z0, Hyderabad

Shri Hariharan 8.
Chief Exec.{LICPENF},CO , Mumbai

Shri Singh A. P.
ZM(I/C),Z0, New Delhi

Shri Kandwal Rajesh
Principal ZTC,Gurgaon

Shri Rathi 8. C.
ED(AUDIT},CO, Mumbai

Shri Bhargava H.
ZM(I/C),Z0 Kolkata

Shri Sathe N. B.
CE {LICNMFAMC),CO, Mumbai

Shri Amit Yadav
ED{ENGG.),CO, Mumbai

Shrl Venugopal B.
ED{IT/BPR),CO,Mumbai

Shri Sah V.
ZM(I/C),Z0O,Mumbai

Shri Srivastava S.
Secy.Genl{11),CO, Mumbai

Shri Rath P. K.
Director(ll[},CO, Mumbai {Ins. Academy)

Kum. Dikhale S.5.
ED(RTI/CPIQ),CO,Mumbai

Smt. Sharma Sunita
MD & Chief Exec.{LICHFL),CO,Mumbai

Smt. Bhattacharya R.
ED{HRD/OD},CO,Mumbai

Shri Kabui T.T.
ZM(1/C),ZO, Kanpur

Shri Shinde R.G.
Director (LICHFLCHL),CO,Mumbai

Kum. Bodra Poonam
ED(U/R),CO,Mumbai

Shri Ganesh K.
ED(CRM},CO, Mumbai

Shri Kumar M.R.
ED(PERS),CO, Mumbai

Shri Anand Vipin
ED(DMKT),CO, Mumbai

Shri Balakrishnan M.R.
Principal, ZTC,Chennai

Shri Agarwal Niraj
ED(CC/CP/NPRJ},CO, Mumbai

Shri Chawla N. P.
ZM(I/C),Z0,Patna

Shri Sathya Kumar V.
ED(MINS),CO,Mumbai

Shri Sudarsan R.
ED(ITSD},CO,Mumbai

Shri Suseel Kumar T. C.
ED(MBAC)},CO Mumbai

Shri Gupta Mukesh Kumar
Director, MDC, Mumbai

Shri Raj Kumar
ED(E&OS/SBUE}CO, Mumbai

Shri Kutumbe P. H.
ED(INVQ),C0O, Mumbai

Shri Bandopadhyay S.
ED(INVM},CO, Mumbai

Shri Bhattacharya S. N.
ED(MKTG/PDEV),CO,Mumbai

Shri Shashikumar H. &.
ED{HINS),CO,Hyderabad

Shri Ravichandran R.
Principal, ZTC, Hyderabad

Shri Thamodharan R.
MD & CEO{FGN},Bahrain

Shri Chandrasekaran V.
ED(F&A),CO,Mumbai

Shri Prasad Ravishankar
ED(CLIA)},CO,Mumbai
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Shri Kunnel Prem
Principal, ZTC Agra

Kum. Sahdev Kiran
ED{BDS/GJF},CO,Mumbai

Shri Chaudhary Ravi
C.v.0,CO,Mumbai

Shri Nallakuttalam S.
ED{INSP),CO,Mumbai

Smt. Kurup H.L.
Principal, ZTC, Akurdi

Shri Venugopal P.
Principal,ZTC,Bhopal

Shri Nagnyal K.S.
ZM(1/C),Z0,Bhopal

Shri Vikas Rao C.
ED{P&GS),CC,Mumbai

Shri Sitharthan T.
ZM(I/C),Z0,Chennai

Shri Datta R.C.
Chief(SBA),CO,Mumbai

Shri Das D.
RM(EST.),ZO Kolkata

Shri Das S.K.
RM(CRM),ZO,Kolkata

Shri Ramanarao S.V.
RM({E&OS),Z0,Hyderabad

Shri Biswas B.C.
RM({P&IR),ZO,Patna

Kum. Padmaja Bhaskaran
Chief Exec.(LICCSL),CO,New Delhi

Shri Sood R. K.
RM{P&GS),Z0,New Delhi

Shri Rakesh Kumar
C.V.O(OICL),CO,New Delhi

Shri Vijayaraghavan V.
RM{CRM),Z0,Chennai

Shri Sanjeev Kumar
RM(CRM),ZO,New Delhi

Shri Singhal K. K.
Chief (INVR),CO,Mumbai

57™Annual Report

Shri Prabhat S.
Chief(EST),CO,Mumbai

Shri Chawla G.S.
Chief (ITSD),CO,Mumbai

Shri Kumar Rakesh
RM(P&IR),ZO,New Delhi

Smt. Nalini M. Ratnam
Chief {LIASION),CO,New Delhi

Shri Pangtey Dinesh K.
RM(MKTG),ZO,Mumbai

Shri Mohanty D. P.
RM(P&IR},ZO Kolkata

Shri Chaturvedi R.
Genl. Manager(LICHFL),CO,Mumbai

Shri Singh S.C.
RM(P&GS),ZO,Kolkata

Shri Rajivan Nair K.
RM{E&OS),ZQ,Chennai

Shri Anil Kumar J.
RM(E&QS),Z0,Patna

Shrl Jain P. K.
RM(EST.),Z0,New Delhi

Shri Molri P.K.
Chief (F&A),CO,Mumbai

Shri Koteswara Rao P.
Chief (INVO),CO,Mumbai

Smt. Kulkamni M.J.
Chief (I/CYACTL/ACGC),CO,Mumbai

Smt. Hindoyar Tarni Shilla
RM(P&IR),ZO,Mumbai

Smt. Sarkhel M.
Jt. Director MDC,Mumbai

Smt. Jain Renu
Vice Principal,ZTC,Gurgaon

Smt. Jayshree A.S.
RM{0S),Z0O,New Delhi

Shri Ravichandran M.
RM{MKTG),Z0,Chennai

Shri Rajasekhar S.
RM{(CRM),Z0,Hyderabad
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Shri Sinha N.P.
RM{MKTG),ZO,Hyderabad

Shri Mendiratta T.R.
Chief (PERS),CO,Mumbai

Shri Verma M. M.L.
Chief(INVM)},CO,Mumbai

Shri Mohanty S.
Chief(LEGAL),CO,Mumbai

Smt. Ipe Mini
RM{EST.),Z0,Mumbai

Shri Masil Jayamohan P.
RM{P&IR},ZO,Chennai

Shri Prasad B.R.
Vice Principal ZTC,Hyderabad

Smt. Renuka S.
RM{CRM)},Z0,Bhopal

Shri Gupta Anil
RM{MKTG),Z0,New Delhi

Shri Patnaik B. C.
RM{CRM),ZO,Kanpur

Shri Anoop Kumar
RM{MKTG),ZO Kolkata

Shri Sinha H. S. B.
Chief{MKTG},CO,Mumbai

Shri Joshi D.N.
RM{MKTG),ZO,Kanpur

Shri Reddy K.S.
RM{P&GS),Z0,Mumbai

Kum. Koul Naveen

Genl. Manager{LICHFL),CO,Mumbai

Kum. Dhamane Sadhana P.
Chief(INVO),CO,Mumbai

Shri Kadiresan K.

Officer-in-Charge,Rep. Office, Singapore

Shri Bhagat Dinesh K.
Chief(P&GS),CO,Mumbai

Shri Kumar Mahendra
RM{MKTG},Z0O,Mumbai

Shri Parkash Chand
Chief(E.R.),CO,Mumbai

Shri Swarglary A.
RM(08)},Z0,Kolkata

Smt. Chandra Nirupma
RM(08),Z0,Mumbai

Smt. Chakraborty Arpita S.

Chief(CRM},CO,Mumbai

Shri Praveen Kumar
Chief (HRDT),CO,Mumbai

Shri Rout Mihir Kumar
RM(P&IR},ZO,Bhopal

Shri Makhija Mahendra
RM{P&IR},ZO,Kanpur

Shri Mokashi S.N.
RM{CRM),Z0,Patnna

Smt. Priti Panwar
Chief (10),CO,Mumbai

Shri Sridhara Rao P.
Chief {INVQO),CO,Mumbai

Shri Mukherjee A.
RM({E&CS),ZO Kanpur

Shri Verma Sanjay
Chief (P&GS),CO,Mumbai

Kum. Ena Seth
RM{MKTG),ZC,Bhopal

Shri Som D.
RM(MKTG),Z0O,Patna

Shri Das Karuna Kanto
RM{MKTG),Z0,Bangalore

Smt. Vinodakumari P .
RM{CRM},Z0.Mumbai

Shri Behera S.
RM(P&IR},ZO,Hyderabad

Appointed Actuary
Shri Arora PK.
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MEMBERS OF ZONAL ADVISORY BOARD DURING THE YEAR (As ON 31.03.2014)

CENTRAL ZONE

Shri 8.K. Roy, Chairman

Shri B.S.Yadav
Dr.{Smt)Satyabhama Awasthi
Shri Shivendra S. Dhakare
Dr. Anil Kutumbale

Shri Mahendra Aaher

Dr. Anil Kumar Dhagat

Shri Praveen Bhowray

Shri Yogesh Tamrakar

Shri Sushil Kumar Singhal
Shri K. 8. Nagnyal, Zonal Manager, Ex-Officioc Member

EASTERN ZONE

Shri S.K. Roy, Chairman

Shri Dibyendu Baruah

Smit. Chaitali Maitra

Kum. Antara Naskar

Shri Impa Lengkumer

Dr. Pradeep Kr. Basu

Dr. Kandarpa Kr. Barman

Shri Narayan Bhai{Bhattacharya)
Shri Jyotibrata Chatterjee

Dr. Pranab Kr. Dhar

Dr. Ashok Kr. Patra

Shri H. Bhargava, Zonal Manager, Ex-Officio Member

EAST CENTRAL ZONE
Shri 8.K. Roy, Chairman
Dr. Suman Lal

Dr. Bimal Kinkar Mohanty
Shri Ravi Prakash Sah
Shri Subir Shaw

Shri Jaya Prakash Patra
Shri Sunil Mehrotra

Dr. Dilip Kumar Panda
Shri Raj Kumar Jain

Shri Banamali Sethy

Dr. Ashwini Kumar Suman
Shri N P Chawla , Zonal Manager, Ex-Officio Member

NORTH CENTRAL ZONE
Shri S.K. Roy, Chairman

Dr. Mohd. Naved Khan

Prof A.K.Mukherjee

Shri Manoj Mangal

Dr. K.R.Jain

Shri Rushiram Mahananda
Dr. Veerendra Singh

Ms. Sneha Prabha Singh

Dr. Bhavana Trivedi

Shri T.T.Kabui, Zonal Manager, Ex-Officio Member

NORTHERN ZONE

Shri S.K. Roy, Chairman
Ms. Mini Kahlon

Shri N. K. Bedhotya

Dr. Rafi Ahmed Bhat

Shri Baljit Balli

Shri Ganesh Meena

Dr. Alck Sharma

Shri Sanjay Singh Chauhan
Shri Sunil Kumar Saggar
Shri Ravi Taneja

Shri Yashpal Singh Dahiya
Shri A. P. Singh , Zonal Manager, Ex-Officioc Member

SOUTH CENTRAL ZONE
Shri S.K. Roy, Chairman

Shri P. V. Anjeneyulu

Shri Arka Vasantha Rao

Ms. Chadalawada Sucharitha
Shri Madduri Siva Subba Rao
Shri Ch. Lakshminarayana
Shri Jagadish Pai K.

Dr. V. M. Patil

Dr. S. Murali

Shri K. Sadasiva Rao

Shri B. V. Ravindranath

Shri A. K. Sahoo ,Zonal Manager, Ex-Officio Member

SOUTHERN ZONE

Shri S.K. Roy, Chairman

Ms. M. Shanthi

Shri R. Anandha Theerthi

Dr. Seethalaksmi Ammal

Shri P. Muraleedharan

Shri G. Murugan

Dr. V. K. Vijayakumar

Shr V. Ganapathy

Ms. C. Anitha Shankar Aravindam
Shri R. Vijayamurugan

Shri S. Vaidhya Subramanian
Shri T. Sitharthan , Zonal Manager, Ex-Cfficio Mermber

WESTERN ZONE

Shri S.K. Roy, Chairman
Shri Hitesh M. Vyas

Dr. Dilip K. Chellani
Smt. Padmaja S. Patil
Adv. {Ms.) S. S. Noorkar
Shri Sanjay J Hukkeri
Dr. Ravindra Mundre

Dr. Chandrakant A Hirani
Shri Rajan J. Kamat

Dr. Bhushan Punani
Shiri Kiritbhai Gandhi
Shri Vinay Sah,Zonal Manager , Ex-Officio Member
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MEMBERS OF THE POLICYHOLDERS' COUNCIL DURING THE YEAR 2013-2014

CENTRAL ZONE

BHOPAL DIVISION

Mr. D.K. Chowdhury, SDM
Dr. Sanjeev Johri

Mr. Indrapal Singh

Mr. Rajendra Prasad Tripathi
Ms. Megha Agarwal

Mr. Murat Singh Keer

SATNA DIVISION

Mr. R K. Gupta, SDM

Mr. Kaling Oberai

Mr. Saji John

Mr. Sashikant Maheshwary
Mr. Kamlesh Choudhary
Ms. Pratibha Giri

RAIPUR DIVISICN

Mr. S. Shekhar, SDM
Mr. Manish Raj

Mr. Jayesh Pithliya

Mr. Amit Chourasia

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Soni
Ms. Esthar Tigga

SHAHDOL DIVISION
Mr.J.S. Nijjar, SDM

Mr. Deepak Kumar Mishra
Mr. Ashok Sharaf

Mr. Ra] Kumar Kharya

Mr. Baidnath Prajapati
Ms. Megha Pawar

GWALIOR DIVISION

Mr. Sat Paul, SDM

Mrs. Madhumita Chatarjee

Mr. Ashok Goyal

Mr. Shrinivas Gajendra Gadkar
Mr. D.V.S. Bhadoriya

Dr. §. H. Thomas

INDQRE DIVISION
Mr.Ratnhakar Patnaik, SDM.
Mr.Anil Sancheti

Mr. Sunil Maheshwari

Mr. Anwar Khan

Mr. Datta D. Dighe

Mrs. Madhuvanti Vishnar

JABALPUR DIVISION

Mr. S.K. Srivastava, SDM
Mr. Pankaj Maheshwari

Dr. Subhada Pandey

Dr. Sushil Patle

Mr. Pankaj Nema
Mr.Narendra Prakash Thakur

BILASPUR DIVISION

Mr. R.S. Barolia, SDM

Dr. Roop Nerayan Yadav
Mr. Bhaskar Ganguli

Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhandari
Mrs. Carishma Lakra

Mr. Libun Ekka

NORTH CENTRAL ZONE VARANASI DIVISION

ALIGARH DIVISION
Mr.Ramesh Chandra, SDM
Mr. Raj Kumar

Mr. Umesh Goel

Mrs. Daisy Garg

Mrs. Lilawati

Mr. Naveen Kumar Garg

HALDWANI DIVISION
Mr.Sivendra Kumar, SOM
Mrs. Madhu Khati

Mrs. Naghma Parvez

Mr. Prabhat Singh Mehra
Mr. Virendra Sah

Mr. Arjun Lal Tamta

ALLAHABAD DIVISION
Mr.Mithilesh Kumar, SDM
Mr. Umesh Kumar

Dr. Shamshad

Mr. Rajiv Darbari

Dr. G.S. Darbari

Mrs. Raj Laxmi Tripathi

KANPUR DIVISION
Mr.P.S. Negi, SDM
Mr. Vishal Gupta
Dr. G.5.D. Grover
Ms. Jaya Tandon
Mr. Anil Kr. Yadav
Mr. Rishi Kishore

BAREILLY DIVISION
Mr. Om Prakash,SDM
Ms. Poonam Dhingra
Mr. Vinay Khandelwal
Mr. Vinay Krishna

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sone
Dr. Ruchin Agarwal

LUCKNOW DIVISION
Mr. Aditya Gupta, SDM
Mr. Parashu Ram Tiwari
Ms. Reeta Rawat

Mr. LK. Srivastava

Mr. Istekhar Hasan

Dr. Rajeev Pandey

DEHRADUN DIVISION
Mr.T. Adhikary, SDM

Dr. Shrinand Uniyal

Dr. V.S. Chauhan

Mrs. Rashmi Gupta

Mr. K.B. Thapa

Mr. Prithvi Singh
MEERUT DIVISION

Mr. Gajraj Singh Gill, SDM
Dr. Arun Rastogi

Ms. Poonam Lakhanpal
Mr. Mahendra Singh

Mr. Ajay Tyagi

Dr. Mahendra Singh
GORAKHPUR DIVISION
Mr.Prashant Dixit, SDM

Mr. Prakash Chandra Dubey

Mr. Pamod Gaur

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Verma
Mrs. Uttara Agarwal

Mr. Ram Daras Prasad

Mr.J.S. Tolia, SOM

Dr. Manmohan Gupta
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Agarwal
Dr. Sanjay Tandon

Dr. Samser Kr. Shastri
Mrs. Radha 8ingh

AGRA DIVISION

Kum. Subbu Senni, SDM
Mr. Nitesh Gupta

Dr. Mangj Jain

Mrs. Sudha Yadav

Mr. Rajiv Kumar

Mrs. Vatshala Prabhakar

FAIZABAD DIVISION
Mr.Ram Krishna, SDM

Mr. Jagannath Prasad Jaiswal
Mrs. Nimisha Vaish

Mr. Basir Ahmad Khan

Dr. Digvijay Nath

Mr. Ravindra Kr. Verma

EASTERN ZONE

ASANSOL DIVISION

Mr. J. Barat, SDM

Dr. Barun Kumar Battacharjee
Mr. Partha Pratim Bandopadhyay
Mr. Tanmoy Pal

Ms. Amita Mishra

Mr. Prashant Mondal

JALPAIGURI DIVISION

Mr. A. Sengupta, SDM

Mr. Pravat Mandal

Mr. Scumitra Basu

Mrs. Firdoush Ara Begum Badaifrai
Mr. Mainak Kunda

Ms. Manorma Roy

BONGAIGAON DIVISION

Mr. Biplab Toi, SDM

Dr. Kanu Lal Das

Dr. Tarun Kr. Bahadur

Mr. Kamal Krishna Saha

Mrs. Sukriti Brahma Choudhary
Mr. Subhoijit Bhownik

JORHAT DIVISION
Mr.B. Ramchiary, SDM
Mr. Utpal Saikia

Mr. Norbu Lama

Dr. Jyotirekha Hazarika
Mr. Indreswar Das

Mr. Samiran Bardoloi
GUWAHATI DIVISION
Mr. Ashim Bhuyan, SDM
Dr. Biraj Kumar Sharma
Md. Abdul Mannan

Mrs. Nilakshi Baruah
Mr. Utpal Hazarika

Mr. Kuldeep Das

KOLKATA METRO DIVISION-
Mr. A . Dasgupta, SDM

Mrs. Chhanda Mukhopadhyay
Mr. Somnath Goswami

Ms. Nabanita Sengupta

Mr. Sanjay Goenka

Mr. Milton Kumar Das

HOWRAH DIVISION

Mr. T.R. Mallick, SDM

Mrs. Kasturi Roy

Mrs. Paulami Das

Mr. Haafizur Rahaman Khan
Dr. Bijaya Goswami

Mr. Dibakar Goswami

KOLKATA METRO DIVISION-II
Mr. 8. Chakraborty, SDM

Mr. Sudipta Datta

Mr. Gautam Roy

Mr. Prasanta Mukherjee

Mrs. Scma Sikdar

Mr. Sandeep Mondal

SILCHAR DIVISION

Mr. 8. Hansda, DM(I/C)

Mrs. Monalina Nandy Roy

Mr. Jaydeep Battacharya

Mr. Nripendra Chandra Malakar
Mrs. Supiyara Begum Barbhulya
Mrs. Tamali Chakraborty

BURDWAN DIVISION
Mr. K.K. Ghoshal, SDM
Ms. Bandana Guha
Ms. Sushmita Mitra

Mr. A K. Mondal

Mr. Pradip Aich

Mr. Amitava Ghosh

KOLKATA SUBURBAN DIVISION
Mr.L K M Syiem,DM (I/C}

Mr. Pabiira Kumar Das

Mr. Ramranjan Mandal

Dr. {Mrs.) Ratrnta Bala Chakravarti
Mr. Debnarayan Debnath

Mr. Subhasis Lahari

KHARAGPUR

Mr. G. Bandyopadhyay, SDM
Mr. Satish Kumar Sharma
Mr. Mutibinod Das

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta

Mr. Tarkesh Kumar Ojha

Ms. Uma Bisoi

EAST CENTRAL ZONE

BERHAMPUR DIVISION
Mr. R.C. Khora, SDM

Mr. Rajeswar Thakur

Er. Sarcj Kumar Sahu
Mr. Banamali Sethi

Mrs. Sanjukta Panda

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharda

PATNA DIVISION-I

Mr. Pratap C. Paikray, SDM
Dr. Shashi Mohanka

Mr. Hanuman Sahay Goyal
Mrs. Mamta Mehrotra
Prof(Dr.) A.K. Nayak

Mr. Binod Kumar Choudhary

BHAGALPUR DIVISION

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Jha, SDM
Mr. Prakash Paswan

Mr. Navneet Kumar

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Kejriwal
Ms, Anita Sharma

Mr. Rajiv Kant Mishra
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SAMBALPUR DIVISION
Mr. N.C. Bhatta, SDM

Dr. 5.K. Patel

Mr. Linus Kujur

Dr. Purna Chandra Sahu
Mr. Shiba Shankar Nanda
Mrs. Amruta Samanta

CUTTACK DIVISION

Mr. PK. Sethi, SDM

Mrs. Sasmita Mohanty

Mr. Ajit Kumar Barik

Mr. Sukurmnar Tudu

Mr. Narayan Sahoo

Mr. Lingaraj Nayak
MUZAFFARPUR DIVISION
Mr. Sharawan Kumar, SDM
Dr. Rishikesh Kumar

Dr. Manju Chaturvedi

Mr. Om Prakash Narian Deo
Mr. Kailash Prasad Thakur
Mr. Arjun Ram

HAZARIBAGH DIVISION
Mr. S.C. Joshi, SDM

Dr. Sanjay Mukherjee

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed

Ms. Priti Sinha

Mr. Samuel Tuti

Mr. Gopal Jha

JAMSHEDPUR DIVISION
Mr. C.V. Ramana, SDM
Mr. Bishwa Nath Agarwal
Mr. Sagar Oraon

Mr. Suresh Sonthalia

Mrs. Babita Jain

Mr. Mahendra Kr. Jain

BEGUSARAI DIVISION
Mr. D.K. Nayak, SDM

Dr. Anil Kr. Vishwakarma
Mr. Sachidanand Paswan
Mrs. Rani Singh

Mr. Atal Bihari Mishra

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar

BHUBANESHWAR DIVISION
Mr. B. Majhi,SDM

Ms. Jagmohini Biruly

Mr. Yugabrata Kar

Mr. Rabi Narayan Nanda

Mrs. Nalini Mohanty

Mr. Biswanath Mohapatra

PATNA Il DIVISION

Mr. A, Sarkar, SDM

Mr. Bhagwan Choudhary

Dr. Madhukar Prakash

Mrs. Sharamistha Chatterjee
Mr. Shashank S. Sharma
Ms, Shobha Singh

NORTHERN ZONE

AJMER DIVISION

Mr. A.K. Mittal, SDM

Dr. Rajesv Sharma

Mrs. Brijlata Hada

Mr. Naresh Kumar Mathur
Mr. Arvind Mahta

Mr. Prem N. Rathore

JODHPUR DIVISION

Mr. Sanjay Sharma, SDM
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sancheti
Dr. Asha Sharma

Mr. Jagannath Khandappa
Mr. Dilip Soni

Mr. Arvind Chitlangiva

AMRITSAR DIVISION

Mr. JPS Bajaj SDM

Mrs. Anita Chander Mohan
Mr. Jasbir Singh Gandhi
Mr. Rashmeet Singh

Mr. Vikas Mohan Kalia

Mr. Sandeep Kumar

KARNAL DIVISION
Mr. T.S. Bali, SDM

Mrs. Dimple

Mr. Rahul Gupta

Mr. Rama Kant Kaushik
Mr. Rajinder Kumar
Mrs. Anita Saluja

BIKANER DIVISION

Mr. Harish Chandra, SDM
Dr. Punit Kalra

Mr. Arvind Sharma

Mr. Rajkumar Chauhan
Dr. Jaya Nag

Mr. Hanuman Mal Bhura

LUDHIANA DIVISION

Mr. Rajendra Kumar, SDM
Mr. Gurmit Singh

Mr. Navdeep Singh

Mrs. Sucheta Jain

Mr. Kulwant Singh

Mr. Devinder Singh

CHANDIGARH DIVISION
Mr. L.C. Meena, SDM

Mr. Ajay Alipuria

Mr. Rohit Bhateja

Mr. Balwinder Singh

Ms. Poonam Sharma

Mr. R.S. Motely

DELHI DIVISION-I

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SDM
Mr. Jagannath Jha

Mr. Surender Kumar Patel
Ms. Rashmi Bindal Gupta
Mr. Naresh Chander Gupta
Cr. P.K. Jahari

JAIPUR DIVISION-I
Mr. Pankaj Gopal, SDM
Mr. Suresh Deegwal
Dr. Asha Sharma

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma
Mr. Subhash Chandra
Mr. Nitin Agarwal

DELHI DIVISION-II

Mr. A K. Upadhyaya, SDM
Mr. Madan Chawla

Mr. Anil Mohan

Ms. Geeta Girdhar

Mr. Sandeep Gosl

Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi

JAIPUR DIVISION-II

Mr. M.L. Meena, SDM
Mr. Shyam Lala Meena
Dr. Girish Sharma

Mr. Hemant Kumar

Mrs. Seema Devi Meena
Mr. Om Prakash Verma

JALANDHAR DIVISION
Mr. G.S. Parmar, SDM
Mr. Jyoti Parkash

Mr. Ganshayam Bhatt
Mr. Narinder Pal Singh
Mr. Naresh Verma

Dr. Mrs. Harvinderjit Kaur

DELHI DIVISION-lI
Mr. Sunil Gulati, SDM
Dr. Neeraj Aggarwal
Mr. 5.N. Srivastava
Mr. Raj Khurana

Ms. Jyoti Rani Korein
Mr. Sumit Kumar

SHIMLA DIVISION

Mr.Sat Pal, SDM

Mr.Beli Ram Tagore

Mrs. Kiran Viarma

Mr. Joginder Singh Pathania
Mr.Sumeet Singal

Mr. Kehar Singh Thakur

UDAIPUR DIVISION
Mr. B.S. Sharma, SDM
Dr. Ashutosh Pandya
Dr. Hanuman Prasad
Mrs. Sangeeta Nepali
Mr. Dinesh Kumar

Mr. Chandraveer Singh

SRINAGAR DIVISION
Mr.D.C.Thakur, SDM

Dr. Bashir Ahmad Tantray
Dr. Nazir Ahmad

Mr. Ankush Dubey

Ms. Taro Devi

Mr. Mohinder P. Gupta

ROHTAK DIVISION
Mr. Vinod Kumar, SDM
Mr. M.S. Narwal

Col. A.S. Dalal

Mrs. Manju Mittal

Dr. Rupender Kumar
Mr.J.S. Kadyan

WESTERN ZONE
AHMEDABAD DIVISION
Mr. Ajay Kumar, SDM

Mr. Jose Emmanuel

Mrs Bina S. Rathod

Mr. Samir Shah

Mr. Nilesh D. Parmar

Dr. Deval Parikh

KOLHAPUR DIVISION
Mr.R.K.Naik, SDM

Mr. Ramesh Tukaram Phalke
Mrs Anuradha Uday Gaikwad
Mr. Jagannath G. Mahalank
Mrs Dhanashree T. Antrukar
Dr. Arjun Dnyandev Kumbhar

AMRAVATI DIVISION

Mr Shubashish Dasgupta, SDM
Dr. (Mrs.) Vaijayvanti 5. Pathak
Dr. Kisanrao B. Deshmukh

Mr. J.8. Chavan

Mr. Shyam R. Sawai

Dr. Vinayak M. Tripattiwar

MUMBAI DIVISION - |
Mr. R.K. Dubey, SDM
Mr. Aakash R. Shah

Mr. Pravin A. Jadhav
Mr. Hitesh Dinesh Shah
Mr. Nimit 8. Sheth

Ms. Bijal P. Shah
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AURANGARBAD DIVISION
Mr P. 5. Nayak, SDM

Dr. Amol A. Annadate
Mrs. Rupali A Bothra

Dr. Gajanan R. Gajbhiye
Mr. Mansingh B. Pawar
Dr. Yogesh A. Patil

MUMBAI DIVISION -lI

Mr. G.D. Verandani, SDM

Mr. Ramakrishnan Ramaswamy
Ms. Manjusha V. Nikale

Dr. Mrunal Shah

Ms. Anagha Kamble

Mr. Viju Shah

BHAVNAGAR DIVISICN
Mr. S.P.S. Vilkhoo, SDM
Mr. Kishorbhai A. Shah
Mr. Girishbhai P. Babariya
Mr. Sunil J. Trivedi

Ms. Smitaben J. Maniyar
Mr. Sanjay V. Pandya

MUMBAI DIVISION - llI

Mr. R.K. Jha, SDM

Mr. Jamal Ebrahim Kazi

Mr. R.R. Reddy

Mr. Prakash Risbud

Mrs. Manijiri Satish Bhalerao
Mr. Rajendra D. Gaikwad

GANDHINAGAR DIVISION
Mr. S5.P. Somani, SDM

Ms. Meena Bhatit

Mr. Paresh M. Pathak

Dr. Gaurang Thanki

Mr. Vipul Patel

Mr. Rajesh M. Jadav

MUMBAI DIVISION - IV
Mr. Subhash Chander, SDM
Mr. Puneet P. Daga

Mr. Ajit Joshi

Mrs. Deepa C. Desai

Dr. Anil Bhide

Mr. 5.G. Muthukurnar

GOA DIVISION

Mr S.C. Acharya, SDM
Mr. Vincent Quadros
Ms. Hema S. S. Pirolkar
Mr. Sandeep Nigalye
Mr. Anwar Khan

Mr. Ashton Limos Gadinho

NANDED DIVISION

Mr. S.R. Joshi, SDM

Adv. Jyoti Govindrao Kulkarni
Dr. Roshankumar M. Bhigania
Mr. Kishan D. Lakhamawar
Mr. Manohar S. Ayalane

Dr. M.P. Shikare

NASHIK DIVISION

Mr.S.B. Joshi, SDM
Mr.Gangadhar Trambak Ahire
Mrs. Nayana L. Panchkawade
Mr.Vinod Arun Wagh
Adv.Rameshchandra K. Bachhav
Dr. Hemant Vasantrao Patil
SURAT DIVISION

Mr. H.M. Buch, SDM

Dr. Girishbhai Vallabhbhai Patel
Mr. Nikhil K. Desai

Mr. Tushar J. Baxi

Dr. Falguni Jhaveri

Dr. Ghanshyam D. Raval
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PUNE DIVISION- |

Mr. A.P. Kulkarni, SDM

Mr. Mahendra Patil

Mrs. Urmila Eknath Sandbhor
Mr. V.S. Bharmal

Mr. Aditya R. Shah

Mr. Shantanu S. Dhorde

THANE DIVISION

Mr. Ravi Kumar, SDM
Mrs. Sucheta Mirrashi
Mrs. Pradnya Bapat

Mr. Rajesh V. Thakur

Mr. Mano] Kshirsagar
Mr. Chandrakant Wanjari

PUNE DIVISION- 1T

Mr 8.C Pattnaik, SDM

Mr. Makarand Dinkar Natu
Mr.Gautam Kamaji Magar
Mr.R.D. Shikhare

Dr. {Mrs.} Rajeshree V. Kashalkar
Mrs. Sanghmitra B. Choudhari

VADODARA DIVISION

Mr. H.C. Shah, SDM

Ms. Aarti Trived:

Dr. Hemant Brahmbhat

Mr. Arpit M. Rana

Mr. Hiteshkumar K. Intwala
Mr. Kunal B. Shah

SATARA DIVISION

Mr.S.S. Mohite, SDM

Dr. {Mrs.} Anjali S. Babar

Ms. Sanobar Suhel Bagwan

Mr. Ramesh Ramchandra Yadav
Mr. K.V, Krishna Charan

Dr. Madhuri Anil Chougule

558 Division, Mumbai
Mr. R.K. Varma, SDM

Mr. Lakhan G. Jugnake
Ms. Pratibha D. Patil

Mr. J.K. Josht

Mrs. Nutan M. Samel

Mr. {Dr.} Mahesh D. Shirke

NAGPUR DIVISION

Mr. R. Chander, SDM

Mr. Sumant H. Deshpande
Mrs. Smita A Matey

Mr. Sandeep P. Karande
Mr. lgbal G. Jesani

Mr. Nitin Wasnik

NADIAD DIVISION

Mrs. A. Sharma, SDM

Mr. Chaturbhai P. Mayawanshi
Dr. Parul Jatin Shah

Mr. Paresh 5. Dhora

Mr. Ghanshyam N. Pargkh
Mr. Vijaybhai Mahida

RAJKOT DIVISION

Mr. Sanoj Kumar, SDM

Dr. Chandrakant A. Hirani

Mr. Girishkumar Popatlal Joshi
Mr. Nirlck Parmar Shant

Dr. Parsotambhai G Butani
Ms. Pallavi P. Viyas

SOUTH CENTRAL ZCONE

BANGALORE DIVISICN-
Mr. P. Kumaresan, SDM
Mr. B.T. Muniyappa

Mr. N. Chanrasekhar

Dr. G.V. Prabhushanker
Mr. Suresh Moona

Mrs. Elizabeth Josheph

KARIMNAGAR DIVISION
Mr. B. Jaipuria, SDM

Dr. J. Mothilal

Mrs. lla Charnia

Mr. G.P.V. Shekar

Dir. V. Safish

Mr. N. Guruparasad

BANGLORE DIVISION I
Mr. B. Acharya, SDM

Mr. Govinda Srinivas

Mr. K.R. Mahesh Kumar
Mr. Uday Shankar RM
Mr. Rakesh

Dr. Latha Anand

MACHILIPATNAM DIVISION
Mr J. Ranga Rao, SDM

Mr. Alla Siva Reddy

Mr. Thiruvuru Raghuram

Ms. V. Padmavathi

Ms. K. Suseela

Ms. Azmathunnisa

BELGAUM DIVISION

Mrs. A.L. Shanbag, SDM

Mr. Tukaram Dhondiba Vambashe
Mr. Kanhu Charan Mohanty

Dr. Prahlad Srinivas Huligal
Mrs. Anupama Suraj Joshi

Mr. Ramesh A. Medar

MYSORE DIVISION
Mr. P. Sridhar, SDM
Mr. Pradyumna

Mr. . Snhari

Mrs. N. Geetha

Mr. N.R. Manjunatha
Mrs. Rekha
CUDDAPAH DIVISION
Mr. G. Babu Rao, SDM
Mr. UL Sridhar Adiga
Mr. Kedem Sreenivasulu
Ms.Ayyala Somayajulu
Mr. S. Pratap Gupta
Mr. S. Venkata Suresh

NELLORE DIVISION

Mr S. Sainath, SDM

Dr. 8. Andal Bhaskar

Mr. K.S. Vasu

Mr. K. SivaSankara Reddy
Mr. M. Raghuhuramaiah
Dr. R. Srinu Nayak

DHARWAD DIVISION

Mr. M. Jagannnath, SDM
Dr.{Mrs.) Rocpa Joshi

Mr. Mchan R. Nagammanaver
Mr. Anand L. Potnis

Dr. Nagabhushan 8. Hiremath
Dr. S.N. Shivalingappa

RAICHUR DIVISION
Mr . Narasaiah, SDM
Mr. Kirit Ladhad

Mr. A.G. Shivakumar
Mr. Chandrakant B. Vas
Dr. Anasuya Angadi

Mr. T. Kinnaraiah
HYDERADAD DIVISION
Ms. Uma Rao, SDM
Mr. C. Ramchandran
Ms. Datla Vanitha

Mr. P. Indra Prakash
Mr. Nagul Meera

Mr. P. Sudarshan

RAJAHMUNDRY DIVISION
Mr. K. Muralidhar, SCM

Mr. Bhaskar Ram Viswanatham
Ch. N.G.S. Prasad Reddy

Mr. 1. Rambabu

Ms. Guftikonda M. Ammaji

Mr. B.S.R.P. Chaitanya

SECUNDERABAD DIVISION
Mr. Md. Azeezuddin, SDM

Lr. A. Pawan Kumar

Mr. Ram Bhupal Reddy

Mr. Mohammad Sammi

Ms. T.M. Usha Rani

Mr. M. Prasada Rao

VISAKHAPATNAM DIVISION
Mr. D. Tandi, SDM

Ms. Sunita Narayan

Mr. A.C. ShivaSankaran

Mr. Yedla Adiraju

Mr. Karunakaram Srinivas

Mr. V. Chinna Rao

UDUPI DIVISION

Mr. Y. Vishwanatha Gowd, SDM
Dr.(Ms.)Vanithalaxmi

Mr. K. Dinesh Bhat

Mr. P. Achutha Naik

Mr. T.K. Phaniraj

Mrs. Vidya Dinakar

WARANGAL DIVISION

Mr. P. Mallikharjuna Rao, SDM
Mr. Yakub

Mr. S. Rama Murthy

Mr. A. Ravindranath

Mr. Bathina Mchan Rac

Dr. Indira

SHIMOGA DIVISION

Mr. Mata Balayogi , SDM

Mr. M.G. Ramachandramurthy
Mr. 8. Hariprasad

Mr. M. Rangaswamy

Mr. B. Sahanmukappa

Ms. B. Sakamma

SOUTHERN ZONE

ERNAKULAM DIVISION
Mr. B. Chakraborty, SOM
Mr. Eldo Benjamin

Mr. Suresh Gopinadh
Ms. Sindhu Jijo

Mr. C.P. Mathew

Mr. Prakash Chandran

KQTTAYAM DIVISION

Mr. R. Ramakrishnan, SDM
Mr. Cherry P. Kurian

Dr. WS.) Mini Chacko

Mr. M.A. Chandran

Mr. Mancj Narayanan K.S.
Mr. Prakash Varghese

TIRUNELVELI DIVISION
Mr V. Subramanian SDM
Mr. V. Ganapathy

Mr. G. Muruga Muralidharan
Ms. R. Ramalkshmi

Mr. C. Eugine Franco

Mr. 8.V. Janakiram Antony

MADURAI DIVISION

Mr. M. Govindaraju, SDM.
Mr. 8. Lakshmanaperumal
Smt. P Maheswan

Mr. S.P. Arunachalam

Dr. S. Satish Kumar

Mr. A. Asaithambi

CHENNAI DIVISION —1

Mr. 8. Krishna Kumar, SOM
Mr. S. Manchar

Mr. S. Ravi

Mr. G. Rajeev

Mr. Bhavani Prasad
Dr.{Mrs.) Kamalel Sripal

SALEM DIVISION

Mr. K.G. Somasunddaram, SDM
Dr. Kannankumar

Mr. G, Chinnakannu

Ms. S. Niraimathi

Mr. 8. Anandha Krishnan

Dr. P. Thandavan

CHENNAI DIVISION = 1I
Mr. K. Kishore Kumar, SDM
Mr. T. Viswanath

br. (Mrs_)N. Felcy Melba
Mr. Anand Laxman

Dr. R. Sundar

Mr. C.T. Arivalagan

THANJAVUR DIVISION
Mr P. Thiagarajan, SDM

Mr. K. Pandian

Mr. R. Sattanathan

Dr. R. Palanivelu

Mr. P. Vadivel

Dr. (Mrs.)Cecilia Pandian

COIMBATORE DIVISION
Mr. J. Chakrapani, SDM
Mr. PR. Velumani

Dr. (Mrs.)R. Rajini

Mr. Elangovan

Mr. Venkaraman K.

Mr. R.G. Chandrasekhar

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM D.O.
8mt. Lakshmy Kylas, SDM

Ms. Rakhi Ravikumar

Mr. N. Sanathanan

Mr. Riyasmon

Mr. D. Venugopal

Mr. P. Murugan

KOZHIKODE DIVISION

Mr. G. Venkataramanan, SDM
8mt. Rejini Umesh

Mr. A, Kuttialikutty

Mr. Jose Kadampanattu

Mr. P.S. Murali

br. Manoj Kaloor

VELLORE DIVISION
Mr. A. Subbarayan, SDM
Mr. R. Sambasiva Rao
Ms. K. Prema Bharathi
Mr. S.P. Palaniappan

Mr. V. P. Ethirajan

Mr. V.V. Rajan

THRISSUR DIVISION

Mr. 8. Thiruvenkatachari, SDM
Mr. K. Madhavan

Ms. PK. Ajitha

Ms. Vijaya Francis

br. K.R. Hariprasad

Ms. Usha Thilakan
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APPENDIX-II

Statutory (Central} Auditors of the Corporation for 2013-2014

NAME OF FIRM ADDRESS
Shri C M Dixit GDA House, Plot No.85
Partner Bhusari Colony (Right)
M/s. G.D.Apte & Co. Paud Road
Chartered Accountants Pune-411038, Maharashtra.

Ms Richa Agarwal
Partner

M/s.Borkar & Muzumdar
Chartered Accountants

Shri Naresh Kumar

Partner

M/s. Dass Gupta & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Rishabh Jain

Partner

M/s. B C Jain & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Shri S R Totla

Partner

M/s.0.P.Totla &Co.
Chartered Accountants

Shri 8 C Chaturvedi
Partner

M/s. Chaturvedi & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Shri P B Santhanakrishnan
Partner

M/s.P B Vijayaraghavan &Co
Chartered Accountants

Shri Dayaniwas Sharma
Partner

M/s Laxminiwas Neeth & Co
Chartered Accountants

Shri 8.K. Tulsyan
Partner

M/s Todi Tulsyan & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Shri.V.R.Galkar
Partner

M/s. Sarda & Pareek
Chartered Accountants

21/168, Anand Nagar, OM CH,
Anand Nagar Lane

Vakola ,Santacruz East

Mumbai - 400055, Maharashtra.

B-4 Gulmohar Park
New Delhi-110049

16/77A, Civil Lines,
Kanpur-208001
Uttar Pradesh.

302, Alankar Point,

Geeta Bhavan Square,

A.B.Road

Indore - 452001, Madhya Pradesh.

60, Bentinck Street,
Kolkata- 700 069,
West Bengal.

14,(0Old No.27),Cathedral
Garden Road, Nungambakkam
Chennai-600034, Tamil Nadu.

402 ,4th Floor
Moguls Court
Basheer Bagh
Hyderabad-500001, Andhra Pradesh.

602, Luv Kush Tower
Exhibition Road
Patna-800001 ,Bihar.
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Independent Auditors’ Report
To The Life Insurance Corporation of India

Repert on the FInanclal Statements

We have audited the attached Balance Shest of the Life Insurance Corporation of India { the Corporation} as
at 31st March, 2014 for the Life Insurance Business and the Capital Redemption { including Annuity Certain)
Insurance Business, related Profit and Loss Accounts and Revenue Accounts for the Life Insurance Business
and Capital Redemption {including Annuity Certain} Insurance Business for the year ended con that date and
the Receipts and Payments Account for the year ended on that date, and a summary of Significant Accounting
Policies and other explanatory information annexed theretc (hereafter referred to as Financial Statements),
in which are incorporated returns of Suva (Fiji}, Mauritius and London branches audited by respective local
auditors, 113 Divisional Offices, 89 units of Pension & Group Schemes and 832 branches ocut of 2048 branches
audited by Zonal and Divisional Auditors appointed by the Corporation and unaudited returns in respect of 1356
branches and report as under:

Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statements

The Management is responsible for the preparation and presentation of these financial statements that gives
a true and fair view of the financial position and financial performance in accordance with the provisions of the
Insurance Act,1838; the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority Act, 1999, the Insurance Regulatory
and Development Authority (Preparation of Finangial Statements and Auditor's Report of Insurance Companies)
Regulations, 2002 and orders / circulars issued by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority {"IRDA"} in
this behalf. This responsibility includes the design, implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant
to the preparation and presentation of the financial statemenis that give true and fair view are free from material
misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

Auditor’s Responsibillty

Our responsibility is fo express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We conducted our
audit In accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
Those Standards require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain
reascnable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the
financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgment, including the assessment of
the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk
assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant {6 the Corporation’s preparation and fair presentation
of the financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not
for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Corporation's internal control. An audit also
includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reascnableness of the accounting
estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have ¢btained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit
opinion.

Opinlon

In our opinion and agcording to the best of our information and explanations given to us we further report that:

{a} Investments have been valued In accordance with the provisions of the Insurance Act, 1938, the
Insurance Regulatory Development Authority (Preparation of Financial Statements and Auditor's
Report of Insurance Companies} Regulation, 2002, and orders/directions issued by IRDA in these behalf;

(b} The Accounting Policies adopted by the Corporation are appropriate and are in compliance with the
applicable accounting Standards issued by the Institute of Chariered Accountants of India and with the
Accounting Principles as prescribed in the Insurance Regulatory Development Authority {Preparation
of Financial Statements and Auditor's Report of Insurance Companies) Regulation, 2002, and orders/
directions issued by IRDA in these behalf,

{c} The Financial Statements are prepared in accordance with the requirements of the Insurance Act, 1938 (4of
1838), the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority Act, 1989 {41 of 1999} and the Companies
Act 19586, to the extent applicable and in the manner s¢ required and give a frue and fair view in conformity
with Accounting Principles generally accepted in India as applicable to Insurance Companies:

i} Inthe case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Corporation as at 31st March, 2014;

iy In the case of the Revenue Accounts of the Surplus, in respect of Life Business and of Capital
Redemption (including Annuity Certain} Insurance Business, for the year ended 31st March, 2014,

iliy In the case of the Profit & Loss Account, of the profit in respect of Life Business and of Capital
Redemption {including Annuity Certain) Insurance Business, for the year ended 31st March, 2014;
and

iv} In the case of the Receipt and Payment Account, of the Receipts and Payments for the year ended
31st March , 2014
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Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements
As required under the provisions of IRDA guidelines;
1. We report that:

a. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and helief
were necessary for the purposes of cur audit and have found them to be satisfactory;

b. [nour opinion proper bocks of aceounis have been maintained by the Corporation so far as it appears
from our examination of those bocks;

c. In our opinion proper returns of Divisicnal Offices and both audited and unaudited branches have
been received and found adequate for the purpose of audit;

d. The Financial Statements of the Corporation referred to in the report are in agreement with the books
of account and returns;

e. The Actuarial Valuation of Liabilities is the responsibility of the Corporation's Appointed Actuary (‘the
Appointed Actuary’). The Appointed Actuary has duly certified the actuarial valuation of liabilities for
policies as at 31st March, 2014 and In his opinion the assumptions for such valuation are in
accordance with the guidelines and norms issued by the Insurance Regulatory Development
Authority and the Institute of Actuaries of India in concurrence with the Authority. We have relied upon
the Appointed Actuary’s Certificate in this regard for forming our opinion ¢n the Financial Statements
of the Corporation.

2. Further, on the basis of our examination of the books and records of the Corporation and according to the
information & explanations given to us and to the best of our knowledge & belief we certify that,

a. We have reviewed the Management Repori attached with the Financial Statemenis for the year
ended 31st March , 2014 and there are no apparent mistakes or material inconsistencies between
the Management Report and the Financial Statements;

b. The Corporation has complied with the terms and conditions of registration stipulated by the Insurance
Regulatory and Development Authority;

¢. We have verified the cash balances and investmenis & securities relafing io loans given by the
Corporation by actual inspection or by production of ceriificates or vouchers as the case may be;

d. The Corperation does not act as a {rustee of any frust

e. NoPart of the Assets of the Policyholders' Fund has been directly or indirectly applied In contravention
of the provisions of the Insurance Act, 1938 relating to the application and investment of the
Policyholders' Fund.

For G.D. Apte & Co. For Todi Tulsyan & Co. For Laxminivas Neeth & Co
F.R.N./100515W F.R.N. /002180C F.R.N. /0024608
C.M.Dixit (Partner) S. K. Tulsyan {Partner) Dayaniwas Sharma {Partner)
M.No. 17532 M.No. 075898 M.No. 216244
For Dass Gupta & Associates For Borkar & Muzumdar For Sarda & Pareek
F.R.N./000112N F.R.N./ 1015688W F.R.N. / 109262W
Naresh Kumar {Partner} Richa Agarwal (Partner} V. R Galkar {Partner)
M.No. 082069 M.No 140806 M.No. 13550
For O P Totla & Co. For B.C.Jain & Co.
FR.N./080734C F.R.N./01095C
S R Totla {Partner) Rishakh Jain (Partner)
M.No. 071774 M.No. 400912
For P.B.Vijayaraghavan & Co. For Chaturvedi & Co.
FR.N. /0047218 F.R.N./302137E
P.B.Santhanakrishnan {Partner) 5.C.Chaturvedi (Partner}
M.No. 520309 M.No. 012705
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Place: Mumbai
Date: 20th June, 2014
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I U-310H FORM A-BS

ATepat BT A - MR S ST
TATEHROT B HEAT 512 TUT ARG 01/01/2001

Name of the Insurer: Life Insurance Corporation of India
Registration No. 512 Dated: 01.01.2001

31 | 2014 9F

AT | Haferd g

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2014 IN RESPECT OF TOTAL BUSINESS [miﬂ'&’rﬁ)
{T in lac)
e R-H9g aaa Tag aadd G
Particulars Schedule Non-Linked Business Linked Business Total
YRA N URT & a6 HRA & HRA & TR =re] af oo =f

Inindia  Out of India InIndia Qut of India Current Year Previous Year
fAftra} %1 HI9/SOURCES OF FUNDS
TIRURS B fARmT
SHAREHOLDERS® FUNDS:
RiL
Share Capital 5 10000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10000.00 10000.00
aRfdaRy @ aftey
Reserves and Surplus 8 24666.37 18334.00 0.00 0.00 43000.37 40757.19
ST/ (A1) We e IRast A
Credét:!rnehit] Fair Value Change Account 0.00 859.16 0.00 0.00 859.16 789.87
gq'_
Sub-Total 34666.37 19193.16 0.00 0.00 53859.53 51547.06
BORROWINGS ] 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
iR 37 faftrf
POLICYHOLDERS' FUNDS:
ST (=) wét T afecds
Credit/{Deblt) Fair Value Change Account 10637176.53 8425.15 173512.32 0.00 10819114.00 8328932.44
qiferd) SR
F{oli Liabilities 15076661860 217461.07 1936924.12 152.18 15292115597 132943927.28
@
FUNDS FOR DISCONTINUED POLICIES
foftrem e 1 & & R O
Discontinued on account of non payment of premium 0.00 0.00 352917 0.00 3529.17 3147.03
% / Others 0.00 0.00 5621.34 0.00 5621.34 127.81
Insurance Raserves BA 825598.22 35494.65 0.00 40.67 861133.54 613050.22
Hag it & fore wwym
Prové;l:n For Linked Liabllities 0.00 0.00 TT77768.63 3442.48 7781211.11 10265279.86
Gq'_
Sub-Total 162229393.35 261380.87 9897355.58 3635.33 17239176513  152254464.64
wfaey fafyaiemi & for fftraf
FUNDS FOR FUTURE APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 131.25 0.00 131.25 1108.64
A
TOTAL 162264059.72  280574.03  9897486.83 363533 17244573591  152307118.34
Bl

APPLICATION OF FUNDS
=
INVESTMENTS
YRS $
Shareholders' 8 20879.62 29928.50 0.00 0.00 50808.12 45659.33
qferiaRa &
Policyholders' ] BA 13875092047  236318.25 0.00 0.00 138987238.72 118777523.90
Hag ety i wer & forg ot
ASSETS HELD TO COVER LINKED LIABILITIES 8B 0.00 0.00 9895177.21 3635.33 9898812.54 12177068.48
FUT
LOANS . 9 9610297.30 14931.93 2271.95 0.00 9627501.18 9099140.56
Fad
FIXED ASSETS 10 275338.13 2943.03 0.00 0.00 278281.16 297216.56
CURRENT ASSETS
UFe ud ¥ A
Cash and Bank Balances 11 8784165.26 2407613 0.00 0.00 8808241.39 8639074.63

TH M
Advances and Other Assets 12 7003663.52 9711.30 37.67 0.00 7013412.49 5722936.09
Faw
Inter Offico Balance 3201879 (32918.79) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FI-TAT (%) /Sub-Total {A) 15820747.57 868.64 37,67 0.00 15821653.88 14362010.72
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LIFE SCART COMPORITIN O i,

{od wrE o)
{7 In lac}
o iR-dag waaa Tag Tau™d
Particulars Schedule Non-Linked Business Linked Business Total
HRG §  ¥Rd & qE< WRd ¥ HRd & TER g o Tt ad
Inindla  Qut of Indla In India Outf of Indla Current Year Previous Year
EICGILC
CURRENT LIABILITIES 13 556544.88 4162.69 6.00 0.00 560807.57 813557.43
WIETH
PROVISIONS 14 1657478.49 25383 0.00 0.00 165773212 1637843.78
TI-3T (W)
Sub-Total {B) . 221412337 4416.32 0.00 0.00 2218539.69 2451501.21
= T IREERAT (1) = (% - @)
NET CURRENT ASSETS {C) = {A - B} 13606624.20 {3547.68} 3767 0.00 1360311418  11910508.51
fafoy =g (St a2 @ 9 9 3t
e g A1 FErE 7 g1 8
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
{to the extent not written off or adjusted) 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HTH-TN ST | 9 99
(FORURS! &7 W)
DEBIT BALANCE IN PROFIT & LOSS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACCOUNT (Shareholders’ Account}
gl
TOTAL 162264059.72 28057403  9897486.83 3635.33 17244575591 152307118.34

Hevayot arEiferT aur wer vl Rwfiet 155

Signiicant Accounting Policles & Notes to Accounis15 A

TR 9 ¥ 94 T IF F oY TR
Signatures to Schedules 1 to 15A

AT S arrear ReE ¥ g

As per our repori of even date

<it. €. o F oy
For G.D.Apte
F.R.N. 100515W
&, . R (ER)
C_M.Dixit {Partner)
. M.Ne. 17532
TR T O S & o
For Dass Gupta & Asso.
F.R.N. 000112N
Y FER (TER)
Naresh Kumar (Partner}
.. /M. No. 082069
NG A weF F g
For O.P.Totla & Co.
F.R.N. 000734C
R (IR
S.R.Totla {Partner)
9.%./M.No. 071774

wE F. ¥ o
For P.B.Vijayaraghavan & CO.
E.R.N. 0047215
6 & TP (R}
P.B.Santhanakrishnan(Partner}
H.5F./M . No.20309
A g T . F R
For Todi Tulsyan & Co.
F.R.N./002180C
T9.%. JAREM (SeR)
S.K.Tulsyan (Partner}
.7 M.Nc.075899

gad [ 20 9, 2014
Mumbai 20 June , 2014

IV (e Fgrar & fer
For Borkar & Muzumdar
E.R.N. / 181569W

T A {TER)

Richa Agarwal {Pariner)
.3 /M.Ne 140806
TR F. H R
Faor B.C.Jain & Co.
F.R.N./01099C
Y 91 (IETR)

Rishabh Jain {Partner}
.. /M.Ne 400912
WA [0S . N
For Chaturvedi & Co.
F.R.N. { 302137E
. &, 9g3d (TER)
S.C. Chaturvedi {Partner)
.. ./M.No. 12705

e wed. Fhr
For Laxminiwas Neeth&Cao.
E.R.N./ 0024605
I I e )
Dayaniwas Sharma {Partner)
H.sh./M.No. 216244
IS T TN & forg
For Sarda & Pareek
E.R.N. / 199262W
AR (IER)
V.R.Galkar {Partner}
.7./M.No_ 13550

. %. 99 s
S.K.Roy Chairman

ey v

Managing Director

. &, A9
5.B. Mainak

a1 % 7mi
V.K.Sharma

Frm & w5
Members of
the
Corporaticn
T35

AK.Roy

J. =g

V. Chandrasekaran

TREN e (R a)
Executive Director{F&A}

9. F. R
P K Arcra

g dniws
Appointed Actuary

TR SRR
CHARTERED ACCCUNTANTS
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Arrpat @ A - WRA S e e
FolhRoT B & 512 TUT IR 01/01/2001
31 AT 2014 T HA 99 & forg ore |@ran
REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2014
foraor R-Geg AU T (A aw)
Partlculars Schedule Non-Linked Business Total {Current Year)
HEART IR-wEur
Participating Non-Participating
R ¥ R & TER WRe & HRA & TEX
In India Qut of Indla In India Out of indla
Hfora gz MiEm
Premiums earned - net
(=) Mftrm
{a) Premlum_ 1 17939032.14 34715.95 5447488.12 169.04
(@) g s
((b)) Relnsurance ceded {11268.94) {56.80) {1963.64) 0.00
k)
{c} Reinsurance accepted 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17927765.20 34659.15 5445524.48 169.04
e 2 s E— -
Income from Investments
(=) =T, e W@ fawrar g
{a) Interest, Dividends & Rent - Gross 9066369.64 17459.83 2124099.49 17.28
(@) e fashtfvirm= oX o
{b} Profit on sale/redemption of investments 1457364.47 1714.21 85988.80 0.00
(M) (Frden faehi/sirae o &)
{c) (Loss on salefredemption of Investments) (8947.20) {124.08) {12683.17} 0.00
(@) e/l e aRead uv siwerfenr
(d) Transfer/Gain on revaluation/change in fair value* 0.00 9911.70 g.00 0.00
(3) s I
(e) Other Income
i 2 | sen afmt
{iy Amounts written back 488821 230.62 88.15 0.00
{ii) pewe iRt
(li) Sundry Receipts 21389.91 16.57 1130.95 0.00
et (@) -
TOTAL (A) 28468830.23 63868.00 7644148.70 186.32
THEH
Commission 2 1645555.25 1730.94 14411.99 3.32
vy wEy | Hafte gl =
Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business 3 1886532.22 3307.13 59236.21 1.52
A =09 :
Other Expanses: Exchange (14.23) 0.77 0.00 0.00
wfary o & e W
Provisions for Doubtful debts 148575.60 2212 4944.32 0.00
P & forg wawmH
Provisions for taxation 573696.38 1059.3D 27136.39 .00
WG (TR $ SfafRad)
Provisions (other than taxation)
(=) fAn > g ¥ (F8) 70 & fam
(a) Far diminution in the value of investments (Net} (24357.61) 0.00 {3811.93) 0.00
(=) FTaTaS EHAT VT F foy wEes
{b) Provision for Required Solvency Margin 0.00 0.00 .00 000
{m a=g
{c} Others 43930.15 10.64 1674.64 0.00
& (|) -
TOTAL (B) 4274317.76 6130.90 103591.62 4.84
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Name of the Insurer: Life Insurance Corporation of India
Registration No. 512 Dated: 01.01.2001

DI 7 AT (TP~ o) (e e )
Policyholders’ Account (Technical Account) X in lac)
Hag wawd T 7o Roa ot
Linked Business Total {Current Year) Total {Previous Year}
-l JEARN R-TguT FEURY R-Tgurl
Non-Participating Participating Non-Participating Participating Non-Participating
HRa HRA & TR
In India Qut of India
272158.76 666.06 17973748.09 5720481.98 16251848.48 4628509.49
{(1135.23) 0.00 {11323.74) {3098.97) (9510.75) {11875.16)
0.00 000 400 400 g.00 000
27102343 656.06 17982424.35 5717383.01 16242337.73 4616634.33
60167042 89184 9083829.47 2725879.03 7969478.55 2418731.73
787510.82 58.47 1459078.68 873558.09 1341030.83 1016623.72
{43202.95) (1.77) (9071.28) {556888.89) {228931.58) {34326.68)
208356.29 58.94 $911.70 20941523 393848 {741255.89)
0.00 0.00 5118.83 88.15 4810.51 58.08
2498 {44.75) 21405.48 1111.18 23088.90 1970.02
1826381.99 828.79 2§532698.23 9471545.80 25355752.42 7278435.01
6427 64 0.00 1647286.19 20842.95 1447083.33 29704.68
7831112 0.00 1890233.35 137548.85 1489675.54 181090.74
0.00 {506.06) {13.46) {506.06}) 320.62 14.74
3593.24 0.00 148587.72 8537.56 84283.74 7963.30
0.00 18.51 574755.68 27154.90 605300.70 31998.68
0.00 000 {24357.61) {3811.93} {1619.59}) (2506.37)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24819.78 0.00 43940.79 26484.42 42516.02 344938.20
113151.78 {487.55) 4280448.66 216260.69 3667580.36 282763.97
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31 ATH 20149 F9T 9§ F forg
REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2014
feror I I-Tag AIT F (are ad)
Partlculars Schedule Non-Linked Business Total {Current Year)
HEHRIT T-wgurh
Participating Non-Participating
uNa § R & TR Ra A R & e
In India Qut of Indla In India Qut of Indla
=T e T & (=)
Benafits paid (Net) 4 8954639.23 22054.13 2767807.06 157.94
e faran T sy e
Interim Bonuses Paid 150115.74 254.32 0.00 0.00
i iferRa & e A T i A aRads
Change In valuation of llability in raspect of life policles
(®) 3o~
{a) Gross* 14926584.51 35175.02 4772750.02 23.54
(=) gar A siafa vl
(b) Amount ceded in Relnsurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{Tr) gAAT A Wi il
(c) Amount accepted In Reinsurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HaE AT B AT H o
Transfer to provision for Linked Liabllities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
W= & e fiftri ®r s
Transfer to Funds for Future Appropriations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
T ()
TOTAL (C) 24031339.58 57483.47 7540557.08 181.48
Fitdm/amET (@) = (®)-(@)-(m)
SURPLUS/DEFICIT) (D) = (A)-{B)-{C) 163172.89 2531.63 0.00 0.00
fafFriem
APPROPRIATIONS
FERETHI o ST
Transfer to Shareholders’ Account 163172.89 253.63 0.00 0.00
LHTEICIRG ¥ afeeor
Transfer to Pollcyholders 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ufder & fafrer Al o1 s
Transfer to Funds for Future Appropriations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
P () S S
TOTAL (D} 163172.89 253.62 0.00 0.00

Fryoh: I et 2 iz e A A AR deen E, 3R dm e Gkl bl il Wi e, St o, 7 w-1, ARk -1 e o,
o ﬂmmwm mmm,mmésul fm ﬁ%mm:mmg%m m o . T -

o T e PR o] ¢ g ) g e

7 & 2Re g i 70 R e
e biitskaitill
() IoRA A - 150370.06 0.00
(m it @ 999 o sEe T 3105094.38 0.00
M e den ¥ gui wan st 163426.52 0.00
(H) o WL (6 + @+ 1) & 3418890.96 0.00
smpﬁf:ﬁmamﬁm ésasftmwm(w)(a)tmmmt wgﬂmmtftmmmmﬂmtmﬂmﬁ&mwmmtmmmf&ﬁﬁmﬁm
Frmsr darRa e fon ameem | d@aitm i e o ' § - gl ‘{ﬁﬂ'\'i
Lwi’mmﬂwr&nmmmm%mmm whaftrr wrew A & RT3 i

The above figure Include Linked business cemprises of twenty non &artlclpa ng Ians vlz Blma Flus, Future Plus, Jeevan Plus, Mohey Plus, Markel Plus, Fortune
Plus,Profit Plus, rm{ Plus-, Market Plus-, Child Fortune Plus, Jeevan Sathi Plus, Weal Pll.is F lon Plus, End t Plus Samr[dhl Plus, Flexi Pil.ls Health Plus Health
Protection Plus, Gratulty Plus, and Superannuation Plus

Total Surplus during the year Non Linked Total
Particlpating Non Particlpating
{a) Interim Bonus: Rs. 150370.06 0.00
{b} Allocation of Banus to Policyholdera: Ra. 3105094.38 0.00
{c) Surplus sh In the Revenue 163426.52 0.00
(d} _Total Surplus [a+b+c]: Rs. JATEBE0.5E 0.00]

* Represents the deemed reallsed galn as psr norms specified by the Authority.

™ Ropresonts Mathamatlcal Reserves after allocation of bonus.

As required by Secllon 40-B{4) of tha Insurance Act, 1938 we cartll'y that to the hest of our knowledge and bellef and according to the information and explanations given to us
and so far as appears from our examination of the dorporallon 's books of accounts.

{a) Al expenses of management in respect of Iifa insurance business transact.ed by the Carparatien have been fully deblted to the Revenue Account - Participating/Mon-Parliclpating
a5 axpEnEes.

{b) Al char%as Ingumred in res; of the Lifa Insurance Business transacted by the Corporation in respect of Non-Linked and Linked Business have been fully debited by tha
in the respective Revenue Accounts.

The Schedulu referrad to above form an integral part of the Revenue Account.
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LIFE SCART COMPORITIN O i,

Pl FTHE A HAERT TG AT qiferaRa! &7 9@ (qa-1ah o) (3re) (T e §)
IN RESPECT OF TOTAL BUSINESS Policyholders’ Account {Technical Account} {Contd...} {Tinlac)
iag AW EGEIG G ga Rea ot
Linked Business Tetal {Current Year) Total {Previcus Year)
-wgarh HEHEY -yl |EURT -wgarh
Nen-Participating Participating Non-Participating Participating Non-Participating
URd URA & qEX
In India Out of India
4056762.52 132.57 8976633.46 6824860.09 6952226.77 6535901.49
.00 0.00 150370.06 0.00 140835.90 0.00
242672.41 23.19 14961759.53 5015469.16 14451471.21 3876027.13
.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(258522933} 1160.58 0.00 (2584068.75) 0.00 {3415412.25)
{975.39) 0.00 0.00 {975.39) 0.00 {845.03)
17123230.21 1316.34 24088823.05 9255285.11 21544533.88 6995671.34
0.00 0.00 163426.52 0.00 143638.18 0.00
.00 0.00 163426.52 0.00 143628.18 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 163426.52 0.00 143638.18 0.00
St . s & fom N gefar we . & fou  agdd que &% fog
;%r S ? %Pgl;w For Todi Tulsyan & Co. For Chaturved] & Co.
=, . 2 () F.R.N. 002180C ER.N. 302137E
C.M.Dixit {Part k: 8 e
oMl !t;t;s;za her} T\, gAfaH (ART) . @ agdd (tl'l'c.f'-l'{') @. &, U9 T
T AT TS 3111'? ¥ m 5.K.Tulsyan {Partner) §.C. Chaturvedi (Partner) $.K.Roy Chairman
For Bass Gupta & Asso. ¥.75./M.No.075899 [q.5./M.No. 12705
e (o) I TR IPRE & o mpfee e we . S oy i e e B
AR For Borkar & Muzumcdar For Laxminiwas Neeth&Co. s
Naresh Kumar {Partner} S.B. Mainak Managing
., &{ .No. 082069 F.R.N. 101568W F.R.N. 0024605 Direct
or
For O. P. Totla&Co. A AR (TEH) aEr et (T )
ER.N. 000734C Richa Agarwal (Partner)  Dayaniwas Sharma (Partner)  at. &, MY
T ENEe (qRT) A.%./M.No 140608 4€../M.No. 216244 V. K. Sharma frm & o=
8. R Totla (Partner) oS e
" /M.NG.071774 e &. % ey WReT oF Uit & T Members of the
% m &. %iﬁ-n{ For B.C..Jain & Co. For Sarda & Pareek q_ﬂ;_-{ﬁ Corporation
For P%&J;g?;aghavan & CO. FR.N.01099C F.R.N. 108262W AK.Roy
ERN. K.
ft.?#. I (M) HA I (T . SR (TER)
P.B.Santhanakrishnan {Partner} Rishabh Jain {Partner} V.R.Galkar {Partner} &t SeE FRER! feve (R.aE?)
w.35./M. No. 20303 4.%5./M.Nc 400912 ¥.%./M.No.13550 V. Chandrasekaran Executive Director (F & A}
e : 20 9, 2014 Chartered Accountants & &, s ﬁﬂ“} RlLied
Mumbai : 206 June, 2014 P K Arora Appointed Actuary
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% U-910¢T FORM A-PL
THaT BT AH - HRAG AT 41T TR Name of the Insurer: Life Insurance Corporation of India
GOITEpROT Y [T 512 TT arE 01/01/2001 Registration No. 512 Dated: 01.01.2001

31 9T 2014 P FATK ¥ BT Fol FIA A FAAT ATH-TIH T AIRURDI FT o (IR Ty o)
PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014 IN RESPECT OF TOTAL BUSINESS

Shareholders’ Account (Non-technical Account) (v Rm@’r ﬁ;
Particulars Scheadule Nan-Linked Business Linkad Businass Total
ARA A HRd & TR ARG § 4RT & TR EIGGL] Ree o4
InIndia  Out of India InIndia Outof India Current Year Previous Year
TIRTRATIT®T & ST (Fr! o) | 99 3

I : 31-3-2014T%

Balance brought forward from the Pollcyholders’

Account {Technical Account) : As at 31.3.2014 163172.89 253.63 0.00 0.00 163426.52 143638.18

e & ama

Income from Investments

(%) =T, @i o fevmr-y=

{a) Interest, Dividends & Rent - Gross 1605.42 1799.67 0.00 .00 3405.09 3309.27

(@) e 3t faesy [ W ey

{b} Profit on sala/redemption of investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(1} (Frw 3 fh/maa wahy

{c) {Loss on sale/redemption of investments) {9.23) 0.00 0.06 0.00 {9.23) {35.32)

(=) mm(mﬂrm&aﬁtﬁﬁm)

{d) Other Income (Transfer from General Reserve) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2080.38
(=)

$§TAL {A) 164769.08 2053.30 0.00 0.00 166822.38 148592.51

1 Fraar | D Halkte ==t F afafle

I ud

Expenses other than those directly related to the

insurance business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

T {FerarE # afrfe)

Provisions {Other than taxation)

(=) e & v W g

{a) For diminution in the value of investments (Net) 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

(@) 3 (AW R)

(b} Others (To be specified) 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 (|)

TOTAL é’Bﬂ!-’-l 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00

EakS

ana f (
Profit{Loss) before tax 164769.08 2053.30 0.00 0.00 166822.38 148992.49
P Tl HITETT
Provision for Taxatlon 1154.25 0.00 0.08 0.00 1154.25 5233.24
A (=) = T
Profit/lLoss after tax 163614.83 2053.30 0.00 0.00 165668.13 143759.25
JAPPROPRIATIONS

(%) a7 97 ¥ aifa aRfEaiiey [ aftrw
(a) Brought forward Reserve/Surplus from

the Balance Shaet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(@) a4 & IR WS ATHE (5% Hei

AR FRT AYBR Bl wEw
{b) Dividends pald during the year

{5% Valuation surplus paid te Central Government) 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
(1) s sfom e
{e¢) Proposed final dividend 163172.89 253.63 0.00 0.00 163426.52 143638.18
(&) ATHTI AEET 9N BN
{d) Dividend Distribution on Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(%) amra IRfi=Ry A siRor
{e) Transfer to General Reserve 441.94 1799.67 0.00 0.00 2241.61 121.07
T T ) e A
Profit carried forward to the Balance Sheet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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TR 3 ariiE g R & e
As per our report of even date ﬁ ff‘-]%‘“ll{aiﬁa?ﬂ?ﬁ'ﬂ
Signatures toc Schedules 1 to 15A
. & g Ry ANER T §PAER & forg . %, g aTETET
For G.D.Apte For Borkar & Muzumdar S.K.Roy Chairman
F.R.N.100515W F.R.N. 101569W
4. . fofdm (adw=) T AR {MER)
C.M.Dixit {Partner) Richa Agarwal {Pariner)
AP /M.Ne. 17532 H.%./M.Ne 140806
TR oW oo 9, & forg FH IS F. whw . @1, 9 Ty e
For Dass Gupta & Assoc. For B.C..Jain & Co. S.B. Mainak Managing Director
F.R.N. 000112N F.R.N. 01089C
Y FHR (TER) Y O (TER)
Naresh Kumar (Partner} Rishabh Jain (Partner}
.55 ./M.No, 082069 H.5./M.No 400912 ]
AR e s HFFRE IAE e F.% oy & & 7=t m & as"
For O.P.Tolla & Co. For Chaturved: & Co. V.K.Shama Members of
F.R.N. 000734C F.R.N.302137E the
T9.3R. e (IER) . . T (TE) Corporation
5.R.Totla {Partner) $.C. Chaturvedi {Partner) TH A
.. /M. No, 071774 H.%7./M.No. 12705 AK.Roy
& & FaorRTeE we . & AeAfEr 49 e &. & fo -
For P.B.Vijayaraghavan & Co. For Laxminiwas Neeth&Cao.
F.R.N. 0047218 F.R.N. 0024608
.8 FIAFH (IR} foEr It ( TR )
P.B.Santhanakrishnan(Partner} Dayaniwas Sharma {Partner) . gt FEwN FRws (Rode)
.56./M.No.20309 .56 /M.No. 216244 V. Chandrasekaran Executive Director{(F&A}
e ol s &. & forg RS g Ui & forg
For Todi Tulsyan & Co. For Sarda & Pareek
F.R.N. 002180C F.R.N.108282W
T3, TR (JER) A AR TR (IER) 6. F. /™ g f=we
5.K.Tulsyan (Partner} V.R.Galkar {Partner} P K Arcra Appointed Actuary
9.7 ./M.No.075899 9. ./M.No.13550
A DR
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
: 20§14, 2014
Mumbai : 20 June , 2014
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IR 9 i fawoi ¥ sy &
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
1 - M9 : 31.03.2014 (T i §)
SCHEDULE 1 - PREMIUM : 31.03.2014 {Tin lac)
famwor iR-Yag sy g g T (T a) Fa (Roe )
Particulars Non-Linked Business  Linked Business Total { Current year} Total (Previous Year)

GES A-wgwmiy IR-weurh HEIRT R-weurh  wewrh R-werh

Particlpating Non-Participating Non-Participating  Perticipating Mon-Parliclpating Parliclpating Non-Participating

oA adfg Mt
1 First year Premiumns 2680521.20 509017.78 910.03 2680521.20 508927.81 2768546.81 26280549

gt M
2 Renewal Pramiums 13676386.47 668525.10 268439.86 13676386.47 936954.96 11962740.28  1256467.71

vhdl St s diesh

3 Single Premiums & CAG  1616840.42 4270114.28 3474.93 1616840.42 4273583.21 1520561.39  3109236.29
oo DA
TOTAL PREMIUM 17973748.09 5447657.16 27282482 17973748.09 5720481.98 1625184848  4628509.49
e s fofee
HEHE |

PREMIUM INCOME FROM
BUSINESS WRITTEN:

I H

In India 17939032.14 5447488.12 272158.76 17938032.14 5719646.88 16223197.69  4627781.24
HIRA & JIEY

Outside India 3471595 169.04 666.06 34715.95 83510 28650.79 712825
T e

TOTAL PREMIUM 17973748.09 5447657.16 272824.82 17973748.09 §5720481.98 16251843.48  4628509.49
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2 - THINE Y : 31.03.2014 (o i H)
SCHEDULE 2 — COMMISSION EXPENSES : 31.03.2014 {Tinlac)
faawor R-vax Wag aauE Pl (=g ad) ol (Rree =)
Partlculars Nen-linksd Business Linked Busginess Total (Current Year} Total {Pravious Year)

TRt IR-wewmht -t TR wewrlt wEwEh R-wewrht

Participating Non-Participating Non-Participating Parlicipating Non-Participating Parlicipating Non-Participating

e FHITH
1 Commission paid

Wer - wery affa Nftm

Direct - First year premiums 838689.34 T121.48 82.81 838689.34 720429  762463.55 8272.711
eadt Wiftes
— Renewal premiums 789126.21 5253.63 8276.18 789126.21 11535.82  661198.25 19245.64
el NfEs
— Single premiums 27105.11 2558.89 68.64 2710511 2627.53 2541348 243240
I FHRE
— Other Commission 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S : Wigpa JHEmT 9%
FHRE
Add : Commissicn on
Re-insurance Accepfed 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HETSY : AT T 9%
FHRE
Less: Commission on
Re-insurance Ceded 71634.47 524.69 0.00 7634.47 524.69 1981.85 24607
S T
NET COMMISSION 1647286.19 14415.31 642764 164728619 2084255 1447083.33 29704.68
fofEa =raa W i
COMMISSION ON BUSINESS
WRITTEN:
e o
In Indla 1645555.25 14411.99 642764  1545555.25 20839.63  1445556.80 29683.56
W P qHT
Quiside Indla 1730.94 3.32 0.00 1730.94 32 1536.52 15.12
1S T
NET COMMISSION 1647286.18 14415.31 642764 164728619 2084285 144709333 29704.68

I W 33 & o fed T wew = @ g

Break up of the expenses (Gross) Incurred {o procure business :

THe
Agents 164417211 14865.57 638676 164417211 2125233 1438603.82 29706.13
1G22

Brokers 22243 1.29 5.08 22243 16.28 282.8% 2187
Frftra ool

Corporate Agency 2463.78 14.36 13.00 2463.79 21.36 2929.76 49.06
Reww

Refarral 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I

QCthers : Banks 8062.33 48.78 2278 306232 71.57 725881 173.69
g

TOTAL 1654920.66 14840.00 6427.64  1654920.65 21367.64  1448075.28 20850.75
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3 - 91T ggEd A weiad e =99 : 31.03.2014 (T @t F)
SCHEDULE 3 — OPERATING EXPENSES RELATED TO INSURANCE BUSINESS : 31.03.2014 {Zinlac)
fRrawor R-vag TaEE W FaEd T (T au) o (Rt o)
Particulars Non-Linked Business Linked Business Total {Current Year) Total (Previous Year)

wEartt x-wyrll I-wumh wEwrit R-wewril wEA x-wramht
Particlpating Non-Particlpating MNon-Pariicipating Participating MNon-Parllclpating Parlclpating Non-Participating
FHAIRE! BT RS 9T
HedIu olTH
1 Employees’ remuneration &
welfare benefits 1365971.69 45081.83 5945743  1365971.69 104539.26  1055276.61 134214.88
AT, T O T8 =TT 4G
2 Travel, conveyance and vehlicle

running expenses 21798.05 763.49 87249 21798.05 1635.68 20483.32 2474.26
wfi¥reqor =g

3 Training Expenses 2932.68 7412 78.53 2932.68 152.65 2151.57 220.98
fepuman, g¥ vd Fw

4 Rents, rates & taxes 30816.81 1122.07 1548.82 30816.81 2670.89 26750.62 3916.53
A

5 Repairs 10524.0% 180.44 530.57 10524.69 711.01 10100.60 1270.71
GELRCE e R

6 Printing & Stationary 11924.67 357.99 §00.44 11924.67 958.43 10251.73 1398.61
AR 2

7 Communication expenses 27136.37 906.17 1365.65 27136.37 271.82 19059.24 2173
Rftres W@ =mawfis ™R

8 Legal & professional charges 745.85 15.78 32.66 745.85 48.44 676.64 62.04
fafe g

9 Medical Fees 5484.95 379.87 197 9484.55 381.84 7623.79 663.11

AT TA&F Yoo, T IS

10 Auditors’ fees, expenses etc.
(=) e w5 H

{a) as auditor 41347 6.13 540 413.47 11.53 371,44 23
(@ uaEFRFwr S w i

oy ® farey o e &
(b} as advisor or In any other

capacity in respect of

FHRIET HHe
{i) Taxation matters 4.62 0.00 0.00 4,62 0.00 0.69 0.00
AT AT
{ii) Insurance matters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.75 0.00
WA= WA, guT
{iManagement services,and  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
() fapelY oy a1 T A
{c) in any other capacity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
fasH @ =R
11 Advartisement and publicity 34164.47 1927.05 206.90 3416447 2133.95 24378.71 2081.39
T 0 §% WU
12 Interest & bank Chargses 6081.99 140.50 1005.54 6081.59 1146.04 7409.57 2333.83
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SCHEDULE 3 (Contd.)

famwor ix-vag wE Yaz TEE ECECICEL)) T (T )
Particulars Non-Linked Business Linked Business Total (Current Year} Total {Previous Year)
weEant TR-rwmht x-weumht wEantt IR-wewmht wEantt R-wearht
Participafing Non-Participating Non-Participating  Parficlpating  Non-Partlcipating  Parflcipating  Non-Participating
a4
13 Others
W 3R FEE (7 wEel
& FEIM F JAE1)
1 Allowances and commisslon
{other than commission to  266897.47 3217.56 7061.19 266897.47 10278.74 21451012 14731.63
Insurance agents}
R aafa ey
2 Expense on Invst. Property  10478.51 85.10 0.00 1047951 35.10 10586.31 31845
qiferd! @€
3 Pollcy stamps 11867.14 1955.26 538 11867.14 1961.24 10619.08 1696.24
TEd)
4 Recelpt stamps 807.18 12,63 40.73 807.18 53.36 702.00 36.72
EEGIR KIS
5 Electricity charges 23173.34 828.21 1168.44 2317934 1997.65 20744.30 298120
A e g
3= <1 Hifes
& Cash in transit and other
insurance premia 306.11 14.58 15.25 306.11 29.83 335.00 4352
fafda =g
7 Miscellaneous expenses 30767.78 1487.38 3113 30767.78 459311 23371712 531,54
A FEed =
28 Head Office expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ .00
s
14 Depreclation 23935.11 680.98 1201.30 23935.11 1882.28 2426632 3263.27
Tl
TOTAL 1890238.35 59237.73 7831112 1890239.35 13754885 148967554 181090.74
REeT &g
OPERATING EXPENSES
WA H
In India 1886932.22 59236.21 7831112 138693222 137547.33  1486653.05 181087.13
VR 6 AN
QOutside India 330713 1.52 0.00 3307.13 1.52 3022.48 361
T IR =T
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES  1890239.35 59237.73 7831112  1390239.35 137548.85  1489675.54 181090.74
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4 - WMWW(W) 131.03.2014

SCHEDULE 4 — BENEFITS PAID (NET) : 31.03.2014 (m{?ﬁfa_ff
famor Rz s g e T (o ) T (et o)
Particulars Non-Linked Business  Linked Business Total {Current Year} Total {Previous Year)

wart  R-wwwrht R-wewwh wor  R-wwwrh Tt R-wEm
Parllcipating Mon-Participating Nen-Participating Participating Nen-Participating Participating Non-Participating
AT T
1 Insurance Claims
(=) 7eg =
{a) Clalms by Death 174105.70 199446.53 45364.99 T74105.70 244311.52 889377.51 240420.70
(@) wfvuaaar 99
(b} Claims by Maturity 7226765.1% 636332.67 113752.38 7226765.15 750085.05 5478870.08 848254.74
(1) offat/owm
(c) Annuities/Pensions in
payment 181308.54 665209.61 0.00 181308.54 665209.61 153004.62 477821.63

(&) IT ™

{d) Other bensfits
ot

{i Surrenders 800787.00 1265130.15 3896765.69 800787.00 5161895.84 629771.97 4971401.41
g

{i) Bonuses In cash 2091 0.0 0.00 2091 0.00 74.48 0.00
FTAT WAt ATy

{iii) Hospitalisation Benefits 0.00 479.59 27582 0.00 755.51 0.00 630.24
TS I AT

{iv) Major Surgical Benefits 0.00 N80 860.25 0.00 117215 0.00 1118.13

I ATH

{v) Donmicilllary Treatment Benefit 0.00 0.00 280.11 0.00 280.11 0.00 109.24
o e o

{(vl) Day Care Beneflts 0.00 59.76 0.00 0.00 59.76 0.60 2363
I ET AT

{vii) Other Claims Cost §17.28 264.48 244 617.28 266.92 61%.22 201.48

( # siafya ufdr)

2 (Amount cadad in reinsurance):

() g o

{a) Claims by Death {6906.47) 1077.99 (88.79) {6906.47) 989.20 8.89 {3541.55)

(&) uRgaaar e

(b) Claims by Maturity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

() aftifesat /= ymam

{¢) Annuities/Pensions in payment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00

(a) s o

{d}) Other bensfits 0.00 (347.68) {317.90) 0.00 (665.58) 0.00 (538.16)

agﬁtn ® g il

3 Amount accepled in reinsurance:

() 7 ad

{a) Claims by Death {4.65) 0.00 0.00 {4.65) 0.00 0.00 0.00

(@) efgaaar g

(b) Claims by Maturity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00

(=) =t | a=er e

(¢} Annuities/Pensions in payment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

() s ey

{d) Other benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

oo

TOTAL 8976693.46 2767965.00 4056895.09 8976693.46 6824860.09 6952226.77 6535901.49

TRERY A gt fa

AT <r4:

BENEFITS PAID TO

CLAIMANTS:

WA H

InIndla 8954639.33 2767807.06 4056762.52 8954639.33 8824569.58 6932143.54 6535676.08

YR ¥ 98T

Outside Indla 22054.13 157.94 13257 22054.13 290.51 20083.23 22541

et e fism e @ ()

Total Benefits paid (Net} 8976693.46 2767965.00 4056895.09 8976693.46 6824860.09 6952226.77 _ 6535901.49
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TR 5 - ¥R oI : 31.03.2014 (o i F)

SCHEDULE 5 — SHARE CAPITAL : 31.03.2014 {Tinlac)

oy e wETa vagoEad  goamad o fed e

Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year

e gt

(St §r1 frmer aiftfeam, 1956 & @8 5 & wEa PR

BN BRI W)

Subscribed Capital 10000.00 0.0o 10000.00 10000.00

(Provided by the Central Government in terms of

Section 5 of the Life Insurance Corporation Act,1956)

Pt

TOTAL 1000000 0.00 1000000 10000.00

AR Yo

SHARE CAPITAL

YR §

In India 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 10000.00

WIRT ¥ e

Qut of India 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pl

TOTAL 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 10000.00
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6 - Imfarg fAfdr og srftely (FrRumsl &) : 31.03.2014 (T Y )
SCHEDULE 6 — RESERVES AND SURPLUS (SHAREHOLDERS’) : 31.03.2014 (Z in lac)
ELEL] R-dag s Tag Faa ERAICEL Fo o o
Particulars Non-LInkad Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year
Sl afEra fity
1 Capital Raserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ISl wrEw amfem fifty
2 Capltal Redemption Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TR Nt
3 Share Premium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e ARfde At
4 Revaluation Reserve
e Ay
Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
af ¥ IR A
Addltions during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
a8 ¥ dRE wetRAl
Deductions during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00
EGRIL]
Closing Balance 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
" sRfEE Mt
5 General Reserves
IRNE A
Opening Balance 40758.06 0.00 40758.06 4271737
af & R A
Additions during the year 2241.61 0.00 2241.61 121.07
¥ & DR werfaaf
Deductions during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 2080.38
3fer o
Closing Balance 42999.67 0.00 42999.67 40758.06
HETEY : aru-gTh o # An iy, af2 3 @
Less : Deblt balance In Profit and Loss Account, If any 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TRy : pEde & fog ayea afdr
Less : Amount utilized for Buy-back 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IS sfta ffy
6 Catastrophe Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I axida ffyr : ffmg Sar s sRfdm A
7 Other Reserves: Exchange Fluctuation Reserve 0.70 0.00 0.70 {0.87)
A - T a9 F 99 @
8 Balance of profit in Profit and Loss Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g
TOTAL 43000.37 0.00 43000.37 40757.19
Rfére it vd ity (IRaRST &)
RESERVES AND SURPLUS (SHAREHOLDERS)
W A
In India 24666.37 0.00 24666.37 2422444
WA & T
Qutside India 18334.00 0.00 18334.00 16332.75
L@l
TOTAL 43000.37 0.00 43000.37 4075719
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FTAT 6% - a1 Imfa fftr (wfdrftumst F) @ 31.03.2014 (o @t )
SCHEDULE 6A — INSURANCE RESERVES {(POLICYHOLDERS') : 31.03.2014 {Z In lac)
oy i-vaz Vg omam paama oo fed o
Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year
F amefanT Fif
1 Capital Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e
2 Caplital Redemption Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R fifes
3 Share Premium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
s iR M
4 Revaluation Reserve
v
ggenin Balance 581111.15 0.00 581111.15 584704.45
£ a?-m ahr
Additions during the year 222952.23 0.00 222952.23 0.00
i F INE a‘:ﬂ%ﬁf
Deductions during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 3593.30
EiCRL]
Closing Balance 814063.38 0.00 814063.38 541111.15
HA
5 General Reserves
Opening Balance 41.74 0.00 41.74 41.74
T e
Additions during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 et wed bt
Deductions during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EiCRL
Clesing Balance 41.74 0.00 41.74 41.74
€350 : MM-31 o & 9 aftew, ok sE &
Less : Deblt balance In Profit and Loss Account, If any 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
gy -
Less @ Amount utllized for Buy-back 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
T fafer
8 Equalisation Reserve
gganin Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
& oy
Additions during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
=% s e
Deductions during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e 9
Closing Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IR SretEe fAfer
T Catastrophe Reserve .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I
8 Other Reserves
{
{i} Investment Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{ii} R sOr 9@ arfig iy
{ii} Exchange Fluctuation Reserve 46987.75 40.67 47028.42 21897.23
g - g o § Y ATy
g Balance of profit In Profit and Loss Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
%AL 861092.87 40.67 861133.54 §13050.22
#hn arfdm Bt (ofrdivrs! &)
INSURANCE RESERVES {POLICYHOLDERS)
WRa &
In India 825598.22 0.00 825598.22 584092.37
YR & dE%
Qutsgide [ndia 35494.85 40.67 35535.32 18957.85
 2al
TOTAL 861092.87 40.67 861133.54 613050.22
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7 - SN : 31.03.2014 ot i
SCHEDULE 7 — BORROWINGS : 31.03.2014 ( @ In |ac%
o Rz Taad  wag ey gaaga g s of
Particulars Nen-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year
HO-9H [ -7
1 Debentures/Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
i
2 Banks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
facha vwm
3 Financial Institutions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(A9
4 Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
¥
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e
BORROWINGS
WRA H
In India 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WRT & a8
Outside India 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ea
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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FTAT 8 - e (FRua! ¥) : 31.03.2014 (o e )
SCHEDULE 8 — INVESTMENTS {SHAREHOLDERS’) : 31.03.2014 {T In [ag)
forror degmaam  Wag TaeE gaggT  Pdleaad
Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year

Srafafey R

LONG TERM INVESTMENTS
o @ el wita e sReifmT aer R -
1 Government securities and Government guarantesd bonds
including Treasury Bills 19858.73 0.00 19858.73 17833.74
s argeife SRrfwt
2 Other Approved Securitles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g fRwr
3 Cther Investmeants
(=) "=
{a} Shares
(@) s
{aa} Equity 5219.59 0.00 5219.59 3637.13
(ww) sftmr
{bb) Preference 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
() wear BfYy
{b} Mutual Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(M) o=y
{c} Derivative Instruments 0.00 0.00 .00 .00
() =HoT-99 | f-IH
{d} Debentures/Bonds 1163.24 0.00 1163.24 0.00
(%) s afryRRmET : g & o 1 $Rea 4 mrtye swirm
{e} Other Securlitles : Initial contribution te UTI Il Capital 186.71 0.00 186.71 186.71
(=) wETasjwevrltHgET 9T
{fi Subsidiaries/Associates/Joint Ventures 24379.85 0.00 24379.85 24001.75
(7) frwm wufeT - dyar
{g} Investment Propertles - Real Estate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g gl aeon wrnfe &w 7§ REe
4 [nvesiments in [nfrastructure and Social Sector 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fgetea PR ¥ sffe o= faw
5 Other than Approved Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ety R
SHORT TERM INVESTMENTS
Tum H Rl wfta st sRefRET qer wward kT =y =@
1 Government securities and Government guaranteed bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
including Treasury BilI:_:
s g sRrfrt
2 Other Approved Securitles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g R
3 Other Investments
(=) W=
{a} Shares
(%) siEd
{aa} Equity 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(=) st
{bb) Preference 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(@) wear ffy
(b} Mutual Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(T} oo F

{c} Derivative Instruments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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S 8 (M)

SCHEDULE 8 (Contd.)

R Rigg oo Hag TEE gaagad g Reaaf
Particulars Non-Linkad Linked Total Current Total Previous
Buslness Business Year Year

(9) =o-9= | T-u=

(d} Debentures/iBonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
($) a=a aferygferat
(8) Other Securities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(9) HWeEs
(N Subsidiarles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(&) fdrer dufRmf - wHuar
{g) Investment properties - Real Estate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fhrardy gReal qur s 8w 3§ fdw

4 Investments In Infrastructure and Soclal Sector 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
R Pl ¥ sfiRea o= P

5 Other than Approved Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
EL
TOTAL 50808.12 0.00 50808.12 45659.33
e RaRS ¥)
INVESTMENTS (SHAREHOLDERS'}
A §
In India 20879.62 0.00 20679.62 21120.45
YA & TR
Outside India 29928.50 0.00 29928.50 24538.88
gd
TOTAL 50808.12 0.00 50808.12 45659.33

T =@t &

feaoft . e NOTE : Investrents in : (T in lag)
@t & 5. == v fafes LIC Pension Fund Ltd. 3000.00
=it §. 5. w8 wffaw fafies LIC Card Services Ltd. 100.00
o, &Y. . (sioeod) S v @ (W), s LIC {International) B.S.C.(c), Bahrain 5920.27
Fgfea veaR—a $9h fafies Kennlndia Assurance Co, Ltd. 78.15
o 9. 3. () fafes LIC {Nepal} Ltd. 1239.69
o 4. 4. (i) forfes LIC {Lanka) Ltd. 1688.46
HEET AT & forT e AR 9T Saudi Indlan Company for Cooperatlve Insurance 1204.41
o & f4. (RmR) 1.8 4. s LIC {Singapora) Pte Lid. 11139.87

NOTE: Aggregate amount of LIC's Investment in other than listed equlty securities# and the market value thereof as at 31.3.2014
Book value of other than listed equity T 6203076

Market value of other than listed equity* ¥ 6203077

# based on status available on Ministry of Corporation Affairs site.

* Book value less provision for diminution
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IgAT 87 - faer (uierfuRs! ¥) - 31.03.2014 (v st F)
SCHEDULE 8A - INVESTMENTS (POLICYHOLDERS'’) : 31.03.2014 {Z In lac)
e Rz dag TEea gaaR el o fiea el
Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year
Sufafey e
LONG TERM INVESTMENTS
T B Ra wfed v singfiat aur axert e aa-a=
1 Govarnment securities and Government guaranteed bonds
including Treasury Bills 31185190.45 0.00 31185190.45 66974180.88
= geife sfivyfivat
2 Other Approved Securities 2369600.31 0.00 236960031 2365362.42
3 (@)
{a} Shares
() sfadY
{aa)} Equity 2550924215 0.00 25509242.15 20250415.33
(ww) afemr
{bb) Prefersence 3988.51 0.00 3988.51 3841.79
(=) s fAfYy
{b} Mutual Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{7} == 79=
{¢} Daerivative Instruments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(=) =o-v7 | q9-99
{d} Debentures/Bonds 10448914.39 0.00 10448914.39 10349576.55
(%) s sfengfemt
{8} Other Securifies
W WYEN $ |y {9y wmr
Spacial Deposit with Government of India 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
wrfere gran fAfer & s s
Deposits with Social Security Fund 15540.00 0.00 15540.00 15540.00
= gRyyfmt aur a=r-13
Dther Securities & Bonds 21516.75 0.00 21516.75 20787.21
g &g Sfiea § wrfye st
Initial Contribution to UTI Il Capital 22883.29 0.00 22883.29 22883.29
(=) wews)/wErtHgea 9ae
{f) Subsidiaries/Associates/Joint Ventures 107922.01 0.00 167922.01 167922.01
(o) frdwr wafeat - dgar
{g} Investment Properties - Real Estate 962109.88 0.00 962109.88 716437.74
gy gfAenali @ st &% ¥ fraw
4 [nvesiments in [nfrastructure and Social Sector 13120646.60 0.00 13120646.60 11159610.51
Freitfa Pyt & sfafe s e
5 Other than Approved Investments 3027209.34 0.00 3027209.24 3243914.60
wferyy oY & fog greumE
Provision for Doubtful Investments {241552.97) 0.00 {241552.97) {263043.36)
srmafer feer
SHORT TERM INVESTMENTS
T B Rt wfed wver skegfat qur awert ik 7w 9=
1 Government securities and Government guaranteed bonds 1127568.55 0.00 1127568.55 1677130.00
including Treasury Bills
e s stvgft
2 Cther Approved Securities 0.00 0.00 0.00 5000.00
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NOTE:Aggregate amount of LIC's investment in other than listed equity securities # and the market value thereof as at 31.3.2014

Book value of other than listed equity

Market value of other than listed equity”

# based on status available on Ministry of Comoration Affairs site.
* Book value less provision for diminution

T 5197709387
72150934610

ST 8F (SMY)
SCHEDULE 8A (Contd.)
famwor Rz oaaa vEgEwa poaea oo e af
Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year
() IR
3 (a) Shares
() 3fEdy
(aa) Equity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(@)
{bb} Preference 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(&) wemw AfYy
(b} Mutual Funds 303714.73 0.00 303714.73 48947522
() o= o
(¢) Derivative Instruments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(o) =eor - 9 | & - o
(d) Debentures/Bonds 464485.43 0.00 464485.43 1055747.21
(¥) a9
(e) Other Securitles
Commerclal Papers 0.00 000 0.00 17998.65
(%) Teraw
() Subsidlarles _ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(o) W wafeqar - dvar
(g) Investments Propertles-Real Estate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g glRnsh aun wrfes & d Faw
4 Investments In Infrastructure and Soclal Sector 470550.36 0.00 470550.36 539462.42
e Fde ¥ sfaRea ama Haw
5 Cther than Approved Investments 153677.00 0.00 153677.00 61400.94
i TUT ST & fom g
8 Provision for Doubtful and substandard assets {85968.16) 0.00 {85968.16) {40119.71)
Fa
TOTAL ) 1389087238.72 0.00  138987238.72 18777523.90
fw (wiferefiaret &)
INVESTMENTS (POLICYHOLDERS)
R A
1 In India 138750920.47 0.00  138750920.47 118583064.58
R ¥ qER
2 Outside India 236318.25 0.00 236318.25 194459.31
T
TOTAL 138987238.72 000  138987238.72 118777523.90
fRaqofy - forder: (v A %) NOTE : Investments in Subsidiaries / Assaciates /JV : {%in lac)
=i & . reowee W deeee @ 49.44 LIC HFL Asset Management Co. Ltd. 49.44
oL, e e fan 98599.11 LIC Housing Finance Ltd. 98599.11
.4 . Tegae s TR g 200.00 LIC Mutual Fund Initial Contribution. 200.00
Hr A egem vs gl & WL . 0.49 LIC Nomura Mistual Fund Trustee Co Pvt. Ltd. 0.49
4. TR g e o fer 495.00 LIC Nomura Mutual Fund AMC Ltd. 485.00
oA . (srowrEb) S @ /= 5577.97 LIC (International) B.S.C.(c), Bahraln 5577.97
f&ar e fa 3000.00 LIC Infradebt Ltd. 3000.00
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ITAT 8W - Wag I <fda oo B g wRwwRe - 31.03.2014 (T et #)
SCHEDULE 8B — ASSETS HELD TQO COVER LINKED LIABILITIES : 31.03.2014 % In Iac)
faawor R-vHag T Yagooum  padg el o e af
Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year
dufafyr FRm
LONG TERM INVESTMENTS
T @ fm afed e vfnfd! @ Werkt RkE -
1 Government securities and Government guaranteed bonds
including Treasury Bills 0.00 2294163.12 2294163.12 1983363.74
3 rgAitea wifert
2 Other Approved Securltles 0.00 70945.44 70945.44 218653.59
(@) IR
3 {a} Shares
(@) glaadt
{aa) Equity 0.00 5603627.46 5603627.46 618951032
(@w) 3T
{bb) Preference 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(=) wEaw GY
{b} Mutual Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(T} o= 59T
{¢} Daerivative Instruments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{U) =u-17 [ §=-99
{d} Debentures/Bonds 0.00 411387.41 411397.41 437107.45
(%} 3wt
{e} Other Securlties 0.00 996121.85 $96121.85 1353011.79
(=) WEE®
{f) Subsidiaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(z) fraer dufl - sur
{g} Investment Properties - Real Estate 0.00 0.00 .00 0.60
P gRemit won el &7 § faw
4 [nvestments In Infrastructure and Soclal Sector 0.00 1700283.94 1700283.94 1718637.70
sEiRa Pre & R = FRw
5 Other than Approved Investments 0.00 226932.58 226932.88 672814.52
Ity i
SHORT TERM INVESTMENTS
o & faal afea et sfayfad! qun wedt R s
1 Government securities and Government guaranteed bonds 0.00 95887.32 95887.22 87265.41
including Treasury Bills
F FrAifea wfegfoan
2 Cther Approved Securities 0.00 14€680.32 148€80.32 0.00
(@) IR
3 {a} Shares
() gieae
{aa) Equity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(@) IR
{bb) Preference 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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SRR 8 (W)

SCHEDULE 8B (Contd.)

faa=or Rdggooaa  H6q a9y gaagal g e ad
Particulars Non-Linkad Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year
(&) W fafy
(b} Mutual Funds 0.00 95578.09 95578.09 185543.39
(31) T gIH
{c) Derlvative Instruments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
() ®or - 99 |/ d9 - 0
{d} Debentures/Bonds 0.00 36627.80 36627.80 135766.76
(3) s gferyferat
{e) Other Securities 0.00 2339400 23394.00 27652.81
(7) Wegs
(i Subsidiarles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(&) Frw Sufemar - dar
{g) Investments Properties- Real Estate 0.00 0.00 0.0D 0.00
g glensi qen wrfer &= F FEw
4 Investments in Infrastructure and Social Sector 0.00 115829.52 115829.52 133885.85
e FEen ¥ sfRew swa Faw
5 Other than Approved Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 3068.47
a1y, TRt
8 Current Assats
Iwe @ v & oy
Cash and Bank Balance
ML T
Cash (including cheques, drafts and stamps) 0.00 6042.83 6042.63 BI71.75
i @ giey
Bank Balance
oA
(a) Deposits
(7w Sty
{aa) Short term 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(ww) sy
{bb} Others 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
LIGRCIG]
{b} Currant Accounts 0.00 4312.21 4312.21 2688.90
o
{c) Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
afim
7 Advances
1 fbar mn #Rm e} vl Wd R ax ot
Advance Tax pald and Tax Deducted at source 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I M
Other Advances 0.00 34968.57 34968.57 33098.30
Faeiw s 7 Seyg ™=
Income Outstanding/ accrued on Investments 0.00 290884.92 290884.92 277794.44
T (&)=, el
Total {(A)-Current Assets 0.00 336208.32 336208.33 322351.39
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SR 83 (SY)

SCHEDULE 8B (Contd.)
famwm x-viwg e TR AT EEE GG T fred af
Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Buslness Year Year
e, S
8 Current Llabilitles
Sundry Credltors 0.00 33964.22 33964.22 37725.37
1t e dEE R
Pramium recelved but not allocated 0.00 98.55 98.55 285.30
TEHAT EE
Claims Qutstanding 0.00 416286.95 416296.95 115182.85
THEAT HERE
Qutstanding Commisslon 0.00 §0.92 §0.92 233.35
Wi @ s=r s ¥t
Pramium and Cther Deposlis 0.00 12002 120.02 {838.48)
THAT IEIHE WIS S
Qutstanding unclaimed amounts!/ deposits 0.00 33273 332.73 0.60
! e TN A, Gl
Life Department Current Account 0.00 1803981.55 180G3981.55 113707832
Pl (F)-a1e IFAT
TOTAL {B)-Current Liabilitles 0.00 2254864.94 2254864.94 1289564.71
Y& T e (F-9)
Net Current Assets {A-B) 0.00 (1918656.61) (1918656.61) (967213.32)
Tl
TOTAL 0.00 9898012.54 9888812.54 12177068.48
foer
INVESTMENTS
e F
1 In India 0.00 9895177.21 9885177.21 12174647.20
"R & RN
2 Qutside India 0.00 3635.33 3635.33 2421.28
Tl
TOTAL 0.00 9848812.54 9898812.54 12177068.48

NOTE: Aggregate amount of LIC’s investment in other than listed aquity securities# and the market value thereof as at 31.3.2014

Book value of other than lIsted equity
Market value of other than listed equity*

# based on status available on Ministry of Corporation Affairs site.

* Book value [ess provision for diminution
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9 - THUT: 31.03.2014 (Wm’@’f"-‘f)
SCHEDULE 9 — LOANS : 31.03.2014 (T in lacs)
faror R @aea  Fag a9d gamgad A fwawd
Particulars MNon-Linkad Linkad Total Current Total Previous

Businesgs Business Year Year
sRfER @t
1 SECURITY-WISE CLASSIFICATION
e
Secured
() wafT ¥ g @ W
(a) On mortgage of property
() wvva §
{aa) In India 2519727.72 0.00 2519727.72 2304821.64
(@) MIRe & A9
{bb} OQutside India 2763.81 0.00 2763.01 2691.41
(=) Fra<t, sumat, weor sheyfal o w®
{b} On Shares, Bonds, Govi. Securities, etc. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
() iR W= T
(¢} Loans against Paolicies 5782184.0T7 2271.95 5784456.02 5168881.85
(@) a9
{d) Others
WIBR <IN MRS
Guarantead by Government 1305433.00 .00 1305433.00 1419254.68
et
Hypothacatlon 96495.23 0.00 96495.23 91691.79
Lt e ) e
ANF Advances 0.26 0.00 0.26 7.41
SRIET 0T
Unsecurad Loans 336083.29 0.00 336083.29 382034.40
Wiy wuit & fog grEuE
Provision for Doubtful Loans {417458.15) 0.00 {417458.15) {270242.62)
ESl
TOTAL 9625229.23 2271.95 9627501.18 9099140.56
SURBATR FTH0T
2 BORROWER-WISE CLASSIFICATION
() F& U TN WP
(a) Central and State Governments 596578.62 0.00 596578.62 628158.32
(@) & aur faig Fwam=
{b} Banks and Financial Institutions 131444.21 0.00 131444.21 165615.23
(1) weEs
{c) Subsidiaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(u) Fufat
{d} Companies 2068174.82 0.00 2068174.83 1716894.29
(%) iRy o= o
{a) Loans agalnst policies 5TR2184.07 2271.95 5784456.02 5168881.85
(7) s
{fi Others
qem waiY
Mortgage Property A5775.00 0.00 35775.00 34133.73
Municipalities 11549.59 0.00 11549.59 12383.50
o9 Rgasisd [ sl Iaes
State Electricity Boards/ Power Generators 812491.89 0.00 812491.89 940207.47
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I 9 (SY)
SCHEDULE g (Contd.)
famor R-vag dadd ~ HdaF TaEd paaga  gpafedat
Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year
T HEF uaedT e
State Road Transp:_)rl Corporation 6537.24 0.00 6537.24 6674.74
qYar
Co-operative Industrial Esfates 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
oA o
Housing Co-op Societles 75433.54 0.00 75433.54 82154.00
Irrigation Sector 103195.97 0.00 103195.97 131074.82
s AL, wes e féar, diw, @,
WSB, SFC, PTR, OTH, LDB Etc. 419321.09 0.00 419321.09 483156.85
TRE ST
ANF Advances 0.26 0.00 0.28 7.41
I =T
Other Loans 0.97 0.00 0.97 0.97
aeiter T Wigy o % forg yaue
Provision for bad and doubtful debts {417458.15) 0.00 (417458.15) (270242.62)
%TAL 9625225.23 227195 9627501.18 9099140.56
femeTar offexor
3 PERFORMANCE-WISE CLASSIFICATION
(=) T A o
{a} Loans classlfled as standard
(FP)ua §
{aa} In India 9454867 .85 227185 9457133.80 8881649.88
(@w) I & AN
{bb) Qutside India 15278.41 0.00 15278.41 13655.44
wited wme w1 R gmam
Provision for Standard Loans {38221.66) 0.00 {38221.66) {50933.16)
N S HROTH FEUH TEEY
{b} Non-sfandard loans less provisions
(FF)uT H
{aa} In India 572541.12 0.00 572541.12 47407786
(TE) 9 & TR
{bb} QOutside India 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
¥ - g T =TS
Provision for Non-Standard loans {379236.49) 0.00 {379236.49) {219309.46)
?gl'AL 9625225.23 227195 9627501.18 9099140.56
RyTaaErR Tt
4 MATURITY-WISE CLASSIFICIATION
(&) s=mERy
{a} Short Term
vRT §
Int Indla 50516.44 0.00 50516.44 143710.74
U F qE
Qutside India 373.30 0.00 373.30 332.86
(@) Srafafer
{b} Long Term
uRT §
Int Indla 9559780.86 2271.95 9562052 .81 894211549
WA ¥ qEY
Dutside India 14558.63 0.00 14558.63 12981.47
gl’AL 9625228.23 2271.95 9627501.18 9099140.56
LOANS
1 R H /in India 9610297.30 2271.95 9612564.25 9085828.23
2 T F qIgR ] Cutside [ndia 14931.83 0.00 14931.83 13314.23
TOTAL 9625229.23 2271.95 9627501.18 9099140.56
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10 - 3rad 9f¥wafar - 31.03.2014

SCHEDULE 10 -~ FIXED ASSETS : 31.03.2014
R-Yag o™
AW [P A6
Cost/Gross Block
Particulars Opening Additions Deductions Closing
Goodwill 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Kb L)
Intangibles 4991.14 0.00 0.00 4991.14
e - o <
Land-Freahold 44206.14 1543.18 18995.83 2714947
ug
Land-Leasehold 41982.35 5399.19 7745.93 39635.61
a5
Bulldings 181432.79 11846.77 1149.61 192129.95
weiteR ug e
Furniture & Fittings 39650.78 247315 669.84 41454.09
T TN ST
Information Technology Eguipment 109118.85 4095.26 7072.29 106141.82
qreq
Vehicles 46479.06 16758.85 13162.40 5007551
PRAT IIFIH
Office Equipment 6221.33 £92.49 405.11 6508.71
kg
Others
e
Telephones 1307.66 40.18 25.84 1322.00
HeT [gAaET
Fax/Epabx 312.07 2.21 9.1 305.17
A B
Mobile Phones 3844 3.26 374 37.96
QRIS A gRIE
Library Books T4.67 2.38 25 74.54
fafaer §oh Suvaw
Miscellanecus Capital Equipment 3625.51 284.60 100.43 3809.68
THATA T A T J9R FIEHT
Audio visual and other allied 2922.67 364.33 95.49 M91.51
publicity equipment
SRR favmr Sreaw
Engineering Dept. equipment 4.38 11.87 8.96 7.27
Foew whvmsy aur 7.8 .5
Voltage stabilizers and UPS 10969.85 1288.17 469.05 11788.97
o o iR oeey, S.ohHeY
Generators, DG sets in rented 84.82 38.15 142 121.55
premises
Ha=t @1 Ay
Modemisation of Premises 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
P
TOTAL 493422.49 45244.02 49921.56 48874495
fea wa &1 g
Previous Year Total 466114.39 48513.88 22205.78 493422.49
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(oo @l A)

{Tinlac)

Non-Linked Business

s F =T, T o of
Depreciation Net Block Current Year Previous Year
fiea af o of & farg fasht/ T °F ek Wag pel A
AR TN aaH I
Upto Last year For The year on Sales! To Date As at Linked Total Total
Adjustment year end Business
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4991.14 0.00 4991.14 4991.14
59.31 0.00 0.00 59.31 27090.16 0.0¢ 27090.16 44146.83
154812 376.1¢ 141.76 1782.46 37853.15 0.00 3785315 40434.23
37804.89 4265.68 182.51 41888.06 150241.89 0.00 150241.89 143627.90
18834.12 2186.83 504.25 20516.70 20537.38 0.00 20937.39 20816.6¢
90404.22 10266.85 5170.08 95500.99 10640.83 0.0¢ 10640.83 18714.63
27603.54 §799.25 4768.68 29634.11 20441.40 0.00 20441.40 18875.52
4344.91 381.46 281.45 4444.92 2063.79 0.0¢ 2063.79 1876.42
1072.30 3454 1.68 110516 216.84 0.00 216.84 235.38
290.35 7.49 8.7 289.13 16.04 0.00 165.04 21.72
33.565 3.29 3.06 33.88 4.08 0.00 4.08 4.79
71.05 1.30 2.56 £69.79 475 0.00 4.75 3.62
2447.04 220.66 69.80 2597.90 1211.78 0.0¢ 1211.78 1178.47
2235.50 295.35 73.59 2457.26 734.25 0.00 734.25 88717
3.16 0.73 0.97 292 4.35 0.00 4.35 1.20
9383.43 960.44 352.25 10001.62 1787.35 0.00 1787.35 1576.42
60.34 17.42 {1.82} 79.58 41.97 0.00 41.97 24.48
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
196205.93 25817.39 11558.53 210463.79 27828116 0.00 278281.16 297216.56
179723.49 27529.5% 1104715 19620593 297218.56 0.00 287216,56 266390.90
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SCHEDULE 11 ~— CASH AND BANK BALANCES : 31.03.2014 {2 in lac)
faror R-dag TG a9 gaag™  Fafwaw
Particulars Non-Linkad Linkad Total Current Total Pravious
Buginess Business Year Year

q9q (I®, T @@ T wiga)
1 Cash (including cheques, drafts and stamps) 378696.21 0.00 378696.21 37259093
&= w1
2 Bank Balances
(%) w1 @
{a) Deposit Accounts
(%) ARy (FoT 1 & TNE 9§
12 AR ¥ ¥R 23)
{aa} Shortterm (due within 12 months 2661535.81 0.00 2661535.81 2281192.48
of the date of Balance Sheet)
(ww)a=
{bb} Others 425844T.98 0.00 4258447.98 4217459.50
(&) =g, @
(b} Current Accounts 1168366.72 0.00 1168366.72 1248358.76
() s=
(c) Others 29989.45 0.00 29989.45 0.00
AAA 9% S T I WO
3 Money at Call and Short Notice
(@)= A
(a} With Banks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(&) a1 wemt d
(b} With other Institutions 695.74 0.00 695.74 3.97
(M) ¥ - ARG AT
{¢) Other -REPOS 12,23 0.00 12.23 19999.35
(&)< & o
id} CBLO 282447.01 0.00 262447.01 463600.75
I AN 9T
4 Others - Remittances in transit 48050.26 0.00 48050.26 35868.89

P

TOTAL 8808241.39 0.00 8808241.39 8639074.63
I~ g ot & v ST 2 Tur 3 J wialke
Balances with non-scheduled banks included in 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 and 3 above.*

AFe @ dF 7 iy

CASH & BANK BALANCES

qRa A

In India 8784165.26 0.00 8784165.26 8624492.18
HIE & qrex

Qutside India 24076.13 0.00 24076.13 14582.45

Fo
TOTAL 8808241.39 0.00 8808241.39 8639074.63

* v Ry & sgar Frefim R et & @ amt & s

* Excluding bank accounts of foreign branches which are held as per local laws.
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12 - M & = gRewAT : 31.03.2014 (T @t ¥)
SCHEDULE 12 — ADVANCES AND OTHER ASSETS : 31.03.2014 (¥ In lac)
forror R-dag T iag AT gaggT  Pdleaad
Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year
i
ADVANCES
siereor Fafiat o aefdm oA
1 Reserve deposits with ceding companies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S daft ot afim
2 Advances toc ceding companies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e ¥ fog amaeT v
3  Application money for investments 179677.33 0.00 179677.33 0.25
T YN [ e @
4 Prepayments/Prepaid Expenditure 17714.15 0.00 17714.15 16738.61
anfireRal | Pt 8t aftm
§ Advances to Officers / Directors 0.28 0.00 0.28 0.34
a1 s Gt SR o e W ST SRl
8 Advance tax pald and faxes deducted at source
{Net of Provision for tax of ¥ 1851838.02)
{Previcus year ¥ 1758376.05) 850006.51 0.00 850006.51 T09771.56
cin
T{a) Others
(%) =il & afim
{i} Advances to employess 82723.97 0.00 82723.97 T9707.85
(@) a4l ® &
{iiy Advances to ofhers 3216.86 0.00 3216.86 3655.54
(M)
{iii} Deposits 4979.51 0.00 4979.51 4757.20
(a) o= aftm
{iv) Other advances 41508.75 000 41508.75 56505.48
FeT TR, AR T 7AT & fog arasms
7{b) Provision for sundry debtors, {6315.49) 0.00 (6315.49) (3878.12)
advances and deposits
T (F)
TOTAL (A} 1183511.87 0.00 1183511.87 887258.71
I uRamgkat
OTHER ASSETS
ety g@mn [ Seyg o
1 Income outstandingfaccrued on Investments 3782096.28 0.00 3782096.28 3042733.68
Wiy AT qr ATHIN F qEUE
Provision for doubtful Interest & Dividends {380106.66) 0.00 {380106.66) {314059.10)
THET N
2 Outstanding Premiums 946668.50 0.00 946668.50 823134.07
Toie] & 99
3 Agenis’ Balances 189403.56 0.00 189403.56 164936.07
il & ety 9y ¥ oy geus
Provision for agenfs doubtful balances {17.34) 0.00 {17.34) {17.86)
el ikl & oy
4 Forelgn Agencles’ Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
wfery faeeh it & 9w & foro g
Provision for Foreign agencies’ doubtful balances 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
a1 g HeER) = $efeal @ v @ arar
5 Due from other entities carrying on insurance business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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IR 12 (SdY)
SCHEDULE 12 {Contd.)
famwor Risgmaa  Hag HEE gaagad  FaAfwaad
Particulars MNon-Linkad Linkad Total Current Total Pravious
Businesgs Business Year Year
WERS [faee S § S emaren
6 Due from subsidiaries/holding company 319.18 0.00 319.18 0.00
T T [ ¥ s
T Reinsurance claims/balances receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
v Rod & & o
(@ sfufm, 1938 H wos 7 F argEwor A)
8 Deposit with Reserve Bank of Indla 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{Pursuant to Section 7 of Insurance Act, 1938)
a4
9 QOthers
T) IHAT | AT ET W AT
i} Interest on loans outstanding/accrued 1162759.34 31.67 1162797.01 1042663.56
) WA 9 WP, e @y o
ii) Stock of stationery, etc. on hand 5293.66 0.00 5293.66 4988.85
) I yRRqiaal
lli} Other assets 89888.69 0.00 89808.69 87673.40
) it s
Iv} {a} Funded interest 258985.08 0.00 258985.08 260818.41
e e ¥ o yaum
(b} Provision for Funded interest (258985.08) 0.00 {258985.08) (260818.41}
T) e Rt smdeT T &
v] {a) Investmants Pending Allotmant 304.45 0.00 304.45 304.45
fafay em, afim @ o & forg W=
(b} Provision for Sundry Debtors, Advances & Deposits {304.45) 0.00 (304.45) (304.45)
T) WET T B ST AN
vi) Service Tax Unutilized Credit 33657.74 0.00 33557.74 3626.71
T (@)
TOTAL (B) 5829862.95 37.67 5829900.62 4855677.38
T (& +7q)
TOTAL (A + B) 7013374.82 37.67 7013412.49 5722938.09
R A
In India 7003663.52 37.67 7003701.19 5715512.15
VR % TR
Qut of India 9711.30 0.00 9711.30 7423.94
Fd
TOTAL 7013374.82 37.87 7013412.49 5722936.09
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ST 13 - G AWK : 31.03.2014 (T Tt ¥)
SCHEDULE 13 — CURRENT LIABILITIES 31.03.2014 & In lac)
e k-dag g gaar el  gofleaad
Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year
Toiel & 9y
1 Agents’ Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
=1 A7 Sttt afdr
2 Balances due tc other insurance companies {3104.35) 0.00 {3104.35) 24803.51
wfty vt & afim
3 Advances from Treaty Companies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
QT SeRer I R s
4 Deposits held on re-sinsurance ceded 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
i w9 7 gy D
5 Premiums received in advance 32725.12 0.00 32725.12 55784.06
FEBR ATAR
6  Sundry creditors 530313.53 0.00 530313.53 428380.87
wEEs [ @ o 3
7  Due to subsidiaries’holding company 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
THHT I
8 Claims Outstanding 266928.38 0.00 266928.38 231554.40
& aifferat
%  Annuities Due 12571.37 0.00 12571.37 10440.44
i 9w
10 Bank Balances T707940.99 0.00 T707940.99 513952.32
sfreRat | Preerst 3t 3
11  Due to Officers/Directors 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I
12 Others
T)  FEEm AR qur SwE At § it a7 & vt
a}  Amounts due to trustees of staff provident & pension fund  501277.18 0.00 501277.18 433512.94
w) "Ml
b}  OQutstanding Commission B6833.63 000 B6833.63 100399.32
) Hiftrer ger I o it
c} Premium and other deposlts 13132830 000 131328.30 115279.83
) I s ald [ o\
d}  OQutstanding unclalmed amounts / deposlis 154808.54 0.00 154808.54 11057885
¥ HE R eliw
e}  Service Tax Liability 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
o) IO\ (FuiRa ot wfta) aam =g @
f) Capltal Redamption (Including annulfy certaln} business {408.48) 0.00 (408.48) {369.21)
current account
B aIR® N /A1 QST 9 FRT
g} Varishtha Pension Bima Yojana current account {1116.59) 0.00 {1116.59) {2126.90)
W) wrAtoe R Al arg @
h}  Social Security Fund Current account {25508.01) 0.00 {25508.01) {64190.80)
) AW ARHT Al G
i} Aam Aadmi Current account {29788.49) 0.00 {29788.49) (7375.68)
) EEg Ta9™ 9, @el
i Linked Business Current Account {1503991.55) 0.00 {1503991.55) {1137076.32)
%AL 560807.57 0.00 580807.57 813557.43
EIGEDGIY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
v |
In India 556644.08 0.00 556644.08 809345.24
YR & T
Outside India 4182.69 0.00 4182.69 421219
@TAL 580807.57 0.00 580807.57 813557.43
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e i,
I 14 - YA : 31.03.2014 (o9 @t )
SCHEDULE 14 — PROVISIONS : 31.03.2014 {T in lag)
faaor Reas o@aad EE a9 gaaqed gl el
Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Tetal Previous
Business Business Year Year
FUUH ¥ fog (e P W@ wEia 9 3 SR)
1 For taxation {less payments and taxes deducted at source) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
weiae anvi & fag (5% e aftei)
2 For proposed dividends (5% Valuation Surplus) 163426.52 0.00 163426.52 143638.18
v faaRer &R & forg
3 For dividend distribution tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
)
4 Others
g AT F fY ARAUT ST JEuE
Provision for raserve for solvency margin 1494305.60 0.00 1494305.6D 1494305.60
P
TOTAL 1657732.12 0.00 1657732.12 1637943.78
PICLIG
PROVISIONS
WA A
In India 1857478.49 0.00 1657478.49 1637718.84
WRA ¥ e}
Outside India 253.63 0.00 253.63 22494
kgl
TOTAL 1857732.12 0.00 1657732.12 1637943.78
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15 - RAfYy =gu (St 2 @@ & 7 s v & a1 It T f$e 1 B : 31.03.2014
SCHEDULE 15 — MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE ({to the extent not written off or adjusted) : 31.03.2014

(v @t #H)
{T In lac)
foreror kdegmaam  Wag @ d pag T  PdReaad
Particulars Non-Linked Linked Total Current Total Previous
Business Business Year Year
AR [T A FA H AT G
1 Discount Allowed in issue of 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
shares/debentures
I
2  Others 0.00 0.00 ga.00 g.00
k&l
TOTAL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HRA H
In India 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HRA & e
Outside India 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ELl
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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15 (®):
e aur Gt Arem FraiRa aififall sewra A ddEfta faxia ezt & um fAffa =@ o sqafda fawa

(@) WUt o iferdt:
1. TR T IR -

fanii faarur wmraaan Wied dan fagial ed S fafame wd fem miteson (oo feaxor ed S dufeal & aar et o Rad
Ao a=em) fafiem 2002 & SER AR fsar w1

2, SETE "l

(@) T P B T 3@ W T g o oa fores e il & e fosan w2, Y 3 e o o & w0 F v &
2| ddtr Tawg ¥ e B 39 el sagdt & Fefr & el e @ )

(@) 7@ a9 3ruen Ieatad 7 & W w g Al 3t 0T HETRaT MEiE SR ) B g @

m Tl WER wfrsferdi, =wov sfaaferdt & weea § @ B am, 5 o3, =R qun ds oRr g wongs 3R 17 wofty & iy fRd
w1 e &, S ol R e miitrexor & Rrenfeieit & sER Tora @ o ke & o &1

(g} AT TR | TSR AT I AT Sfel o @i ar ot & deu # @fea smaft o st 3 snaR R forr m |

() @3, e, fsmn anfe v Yr sneaR W forn ma # (3moER Sl @) )

fm won, Rdel olv divel & way & g @ aE @) Fnfefy swiia @re @1 aRedd FoT SR /GEAT S99 A7 3 e A
Ifeces R @Te @ UREeH & TR $ AR R 9§ | WREN SiN 3 e gt SR @ wol @ wey ¥ g
3 g &1 gl Ui @ &1 aReer T T A 360 R & MR W W www §

(@ Rl & R w® o o af Sao e of & 3o f o mn &)

(3 shmfe R amie (ST <R T dY ) S8 36 W R o SRR 31 AT B a1 30E UG 8 I 39 & o9 7 foran mn & w@
ST A AR
(7) Ui FON R T3] & HEIdRvT Newa & 3R W fdar s &
(3 e A o R R, Area-we S R R s @, s S w0 H A e A W
(@) aftEmel SRl ggee B W T B, B WG Ed U2 3T B HU F AN oA & |
(@) RdRiERS B IR R AT TR R UG @0 P ARG AON W A # forwm o 3
(T} I got PRy w §E o of wodt R w &9 @ R o 3
(@) o Fue dvst F gF o o difee smar w A F frn s & o
(A} M dog IEE B AFS F, FEE-0F B T P JNRART TAdin R IERT W F YA & 390 d BT A A
(W oA/ ) filew @, FEihaaiueear g8 o & w0 d wear & ol 2
3. Fftror s

SRR AT B W & ¥ ¥ fewmn mar 2 13feer A 98w @ 3 gE: T R TRRY S agel § 6eita @ v e Ay
oRafiia Skt w0 81

4, wd
() rEl & AT F e T A & el e R vd arar Heweiee et e €1
(@) FH Hg T & yEg 39 difehd S ol fer e & w7t 31 9 9% 5oy & ga a g 2 |

5. FRwm
{31 Iv—ddug =gEE

&) s st A wome sRmeEh SRt wta v wiefet @ “uRumer o W a3 @ Hw A aen onar @ AR g
B ufeie & od B orele VReie o w et s & afiemm R o 2

) e ufvefer wfga o videfer, o Mifd A ol A ¥ afie 2, RMe arwaRvmae @ 9w smfr &
et TS wgla MR U wr ufdienfa & St |




57" Annual Report (1L

SCHEDULE 15 A:
DISCLOSURES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF LIFE
AND CAPITAL REDEMPTION AND ANNUITY CERTAIN BUSINESS

(A} SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES:

1. Basis of Preparation:
The Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with the generally accepted accounting principles and in accerdance
with the provisions of the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (Preparation of Financial Statements and Auditer's
Report of Insurance Companies) Regulations 2002.

2 Revenue Recognition:

a} Premiums are recognized as income when due, for which grace period has not expired and the previous installments have been
paid. In case of Linked Business, the due date for payment is taken as the date when the associated units are created.

B} ltems of Income and Expenditure are generally accounted for on accrual basis unless otherwise stated.

c} Interest income in respect of all government securities, debt securities including lcans, debentures and bonds, Pass Through
Certificate (PTC), mortgage loans is {aken credit to the Revenue Account as per the guidelines issued by Insurance Regulatory
and Development Authority.

d} In respect of purchase or sale of Government and other approved securities from secondary market, interest for the broken
period is accounted con cash basis.

e) Interest, Dividend, Rent, etc. are accounted at gross value {before deduction of Income Tax)

f} In respect of loans, debentures and bonds, accrued interest as at the date of the balance sheet is calculated as per methed of
calculation of simple interest mentioned in the loan document/infermaticn memerandum or such other document. In respect of
Government and other approved securities and morigage loans, accrued interest as at the date of balance sheet is calculated
based on 360 days a year.

g) Profit or Loss on sale of Securities/Equities/ Mutual Fund is taken to Revenue only in the year of sale.

h} Dividend on equity where right to receive the same has fallen due on or before 31st March {i.e. dividend declared by the
company) is taken as income though received subsequantly.

i} Interest on policy loans is accounted for on accrual basis.
i} Rental income in respect of rent/license fees which is in arrear for more than 6 months is not recognized as income.
k) Dividend on Preference shares/Mutual Fund is taken as income only on receipt.
I} Interest on application Money on purchase of debentures/bonds is accounted on cash basis.
m) Income cn veniure capital investment is accounted on cash basis.
n) Income from zero coupen bonds is accounted on accrual basis.
o} In case of non linked business, cutstanding interest on NPAs as at balance sheet date is provided as interest suspense.
p} Premium on redemption/maturity is recognized as income on redemption/maturity
3. Acquisition Costs:

Acquisition Costs are expensed in the period in which they are incurred. Acquisition costs are those costs that vary with and are
primarily related to the acquisition of new and renewal insurance contracts.

4. Claims:
a) Claims costs consist of the policy benefit amount and claims settlement costs, wherever applicable.

b) Provision for outstanding death claims is made for those policies where the intimation of death has been received upto 31st
March.

5. Investments:
{A) Non Linked Business

{a) Debt Securities including Government Securities and Redeemable Preference Shares are considered as ‘held to maturity’ and
the value is disclosed at historical cost subject to amortization as follows:

{i) Debt Securities including Government Securities, where the book value is more than the face value, the premium will
be amortized on straight line basis over the balance period of holding/maturity.
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{ii) Listed Redeemable Preference Shares, where the book value is more than the face value, the premium is amortized on
a straight line basis over the balance petiod of holding/maturity and are valued at amortised cost if last queoted price
(not later than 30 days prior to valuation date), Is higher than amortised cost. Provision for diminution is made if market
value is lower than amortised cost.

Unlisted Redeemable Preference Shares where the book value is more than the face value, the premium is amortized
on a straight line basis cver the balance period of holding/maturity and are valued at amortised cost less provision for
diminution.

Listed Imedeemable Preference Shares are valued at book value if last quoted price {not later than 30 days prior fo
valuation date), is higher than book value. In case last quoted price is lower, it is valued at book value less provision for
diminution.

Unlisted Irredeemable Preference Shares are valued at book value less provisicn for diminution.

b} Listed equity securities that are traded in active markets and listed securities classified as strategic investments are measured
at fair value con the balance sheet date and the change in the cammying amount of equity securities is taken to Fair Value Change
Account.

¢} Unlisted equity securities, unlisted & thinly traded strategic investments and listed equity securities that are not regularly traded
in active markets are measured at historical cost less provision for diminution in value of such Investments. A security classified
as thinly traded as per guidelines governing mutual funds [aid down from time to time by SEBI are considered as being not
actively traded.

d} All Investments are accounted on cash basis except for purchase or sale of equity shares & government securities from the
secondary market

e) The value of Investment Properties is disclosed at the Revalued amounts and the change in the carrying amount of the
investment property is taken to Revaluation Reserve,

i Mutual fund investments are valued on fair value basis as at the balange sheet date and the change in the camying amount of
mutual fund is taken to Fair Value Change Account.

g) Investments in subsidiary companies, joint ventures and associates are disclosed at cost.
h) Investment in venture fund is valued at the NAV of the fund or cost whichever is lower.
i} Loans are measured at historical cost subject to impairment provisions.
i} Money Market Instrumenis are measured at book value.
{B) Linked Business:
Valuation of Securities is in accordance with IRDA directives issued frem time to time.
6. Fixed Assets:
a) Values of the fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation.

b} Property under construction and amounts paid for the properties taken in possession, pending documentation, are accounted
under 'House Property and Land'.

7. Depreciation:

Depreciation on fixed assets is provided using the sfraight line method, based on useful lives of assels as estimated by the
management. Depreciation is charged on pro-rata basis for assets purchased/sold during the year. Leasehold land & huilding is
written off on a pro-rata bastis.

8. Liability for Life Policies:

The liabilities fowards Policyholders are determined by the Corporation’s Appointed Actuary pursuant to his annual investigation of
the Corporation's life insurance business.

9. Foreign Currency Transactions:
a} Life Fund relating to foreign business has been invested according {6 the statutory regulations of the respective countries.

b} Financial Statementis of branches in foreign countries as at the year end are prepared in accordance with lecal laws and are
translated at approptiate rates of exchange except for Suva (Fiji} branch, for which the conversion is done at approptiate rates,
from the financial statement as at 31st December, each year, since the accounts of the branch are prepared on calendar year
basis.
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c} The exchange difference arising on account of the above is accounted for as per generally accepted accounting practice.

d} Investments made outside India by remittances sent from India are accounted for at original rupee cost or at the earliest
recorded rupee cost, where original cost is not available.

10.  Asset Classification and Provisioning for Non-Performing Assets:

a} Assels representing Loans, Debentures and Bonds and Morigage Loans against House Property are classified based on record
of recovery as:

i} Standard

ii} Sub-standard

iy Doubtful and

v} Loss Assets

As per the guidelines issued fo Insurance Companies by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority.

b} Provisioning for Non-Performing loans, debentures and bonds and Mortgage Loans against House Property is made as per the
guidelines issued by Insurance Regulatory and Development Autherity.

1. Retirement Benefits:

a} Gratuity to employees is provided for {on the basis of Actuarial Valuation) through a Group Gratuity Insurance Policy issued by
the Corporation and as such, the liability in respect thereof, forms part of the Life Fund.

b} In respect of employees whe have opted for Provident Fund Scheme, matching contribution is made to the Provident Fund
Trust.

¢} In respect of employees who have opted for Pension Scheme, in lieu of Provident Fund Scheme, the Corporation’s contribution
is made to the Pension Fund Trust, in accordance with the Pension Rules notified by the Government of [ndia and the said
contribution Including past service contribution is made on the basis of Actuarial calculation.

d} Leave Encashment Benefits on retirement are provided for { on the basis of Actuarial Valuation) through a Group Leave
Encashment Insurance Policy issued by the Corporation and as such, the liahility in respect thereof, forms part of the Life Fund.

12.  Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets.

A Provision is made based on a reliable estimate when it is probable that an oufflow of resources embodying economic benefits
will be reguired to settle an obligation. Contingent liabilities (other than policies), if material, are disclosed by way of notes. Contingent
assets are not recognized or disclosed in the financial statements.

{B) NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

1) Contingent liabilities Current Year Previous Year
a. Partly paid-up invesiments .20 lacs .43 lacs
b. Underwriting commitments cutstanding Nil Nil
c. Claims against the Corporation not ¥. 3408 lacs ¥. 2863 lacs
acknowledged as Debts
d. Guarantees given by or on behalf of the Corporation Nil Nil
e. Statutory demands/liabilities in dispute, not provided for T. 34094 [acs ¥.3281 lacs
{. Reinsurance obligations to the extent not provided for Nil Nil
g. Others Z. 16338 lacs 2. 17875 lacs

2) Commitments made and outstanding for loans, investments and fixed assets as on 31.3.2014 aggregate to as follows

{%. in lacs)

2013-14 2012-13

Loans and Investment 1691708.00 441413.00
Fixed Assets 12059.38 12068.43
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3} Actuarial Assumptions for valuation of Policy liabilities:

The Corporation’s Life Insurance Business consists of linked and non-linked business under Individual and Group contracts.
The non-linked husiness consists of Participating Assurance/Annuity/Pension policies and Non-paricipating Assurance Annuity/
Individual Health policies with majority of Group policies written under non-participating assurances. The linked husiness
consists of Non-paricipating Assurance/Pensicn/Individual Health policies with a very small propaertion of linked assurance
business written under Group contracts. Some of these palicies have riders attached {o them such as Critical lliness, Premium
Waiver Benefit, Term Assurance and Accident Benefit, including Accidental Disability Benefit.

The Linked Non-Par Business consists of :
» 3 funds namely, Balanced Fund, Risk Fund and Secured Fund for Bima Plus Plan

» 4 funds namely, Bond Fund, Income Fund, Balanced Fund and Growth Fund for each of Future Plus Plan and Gratuity
Plus Plan {Group Business)

¥ 4 funds namely, Bond Fund, Secured Fund, Balanced Fund and Growth Fund for each of the plans Jeevan Plus,
Money Plus, Market Plus, Fortune Plus, Profit Plus, Money plus1, Market plus1, Child Fortune Plus, Jeevan
Sathi Plus and Endoewment Plus.

Wealth Plus fund for Wealth Plus Plan.

Samridhi Plus fund for Samridhi Plus Plan

Health Plus fund for Health Plus Plan and Health Protection Plus fund for Health Protection Plus Plan
Mixed Fund and Debt Fund for Pension Plus Plan and Flexi Plus Plan.

The Valuation liability for Individual and Group policies on our bocks as at March 31, 2014 has been calculated actuarially for
gach policy by using prospective gross premium or retrospective reserve method of valuation. If is ensured that the reserve for
each policy is at least equal to the guaranteed surrender value or special surrender value whichever is higher. 1t is alsc ensured
that negative resarve is set to zerc while arriving at the reserve under a policy. The unit liability in respect of Linked business is
taken as the Net Asset Value of the units to the credit of policyholders as on the date of valuation. The non unit Fability under the
linked business is calculated using the discounted cash flow method. The liabilities are calculated based on the assumptions for
interest, mortality, morbidity, expenses, inflation and bonuses wherever applicable. The liability for Group Cash Accumulation
schemes has been taken as the fund value of all such schemes as at 31st March 2014. The liability in respect of Group
Insurance schemes has been arrived at as a percentage of one year renewal group term assurance premium.

The interest rates used for valuation vary according to the type of plan and it ranges from 5.50% to 8.60% p.a. depending on
the nature and term of the underlying assets and liabilities. The mortality rates used are based on the published Indian Assured
Lives Mortality {2006-08) modified ultimate table and LIC annuitants’ mortality a{1996-98} ult mortality table adjusted to reflect
expected experience and allowance for margin for any adverse deviation. Morbidity rates used are based on the Critical lliness
Base Tahle (CIBT 93, UK) which has been adopted by IRDA for use in India. Incidence rates for health plans are based on the
reinsurer’s incidence rates (Munich Re and Swiss Re) and these rates have been suitably modified for our use with margins
included for prudence.

The expense assumption for valuation was arrived at either as a percentage of premiums or as per policy or a combination
of these. The renewal per policy expenses used for valuation vary according to the type of plan and status of the policy and it
ranges from T 75 per policy to T 720 per policy with an assumption for expense inflation at 3% p.a. Renewal Premium related
expenses includes service tax on premium and ranges frem 1.50% te 19.50% depending on the type of plan.

While valuing Participating policies, the allowance for taxation and allocation of surplus to shareholders has beenh made by
appropriately rating up future reversionary bonuses reserved for the balance duraticn of the confract. Additionally, reserves
have been provided for lability in respect of permanent disability benefit and double accident benefit, liability in respect of
refundable extra premium and refundable double accident beneafit premium, revival of paid up pclicies, reinstatement of pclicies
which have not acquired paid up value, immediate increase in expenses in case the office is clesed for new business, additional
death strain due to AIDS, extra risk in respect of sub-standard lives, incurred but not repcrted deaths {IBNR}, improvement
in mortality and Catastrophe. The assumptions used for amiving at the reserves for above mentioned items were determined
based on a prudent assessment of the future experiences for the outstanding durations of the policies as at the date of valuation
allowing for margin for any adverse deviation. Further, in case of some of the linked plans, such as Wealth Plus, Samridhi Plus,
and Pension Plus where there is a guarantee at maturity, cost of such guarantee has been arrived at using stochastic methods.
For Plans Bima Account [ & [l and Jeevan Sneha, the cost of interest guarantee has been provided. For plans where there are
options which can be exercised by the policyholders, the most cnerous option has been taken for valuing these options.

As stipulated by IRDA, Fund for Future Appropriations (FFA} has heen provided in case of individual linked policies.

Surplus emerging as a result of valuaticn of life insurance business has been allocated in accordance with the provisions of
Section 28 of the LIC Act, 1956 which was amended by Parliament and given effect to by the Government of India vide its
Gazette notification dated 29th of March, 2012. The amended section of the Act provides that 90% or more of such surplus, as
the Ceniral Government may approve, shall be allocated to or reserved for the policyholders. Government of India, vide letter
dated 13th November, 2013, have allowed LIC o continue with the existing surplus distribution patiern of 95:5 by allocating 85%
to policyholders while retaining the flexibilify to reduce if to 90:10 in future.

Y ¥V VYV VY
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LIFE SCART COMPORITIN O i,

4) Operating Expenses: Basls of allocation of expenditure to varlous segments of business (for Valuation as at 31.03.2014}

Operating Expenses relating fo life insurance business are allocated to Non-Linked Participating, Non-Linked Non-Participating,

General Annuities, Pensions, Health, Group Business, Unit Linked Business, CRAC and VPBY business cn the basis of:
a. Expenses which are directly identifiable to the respective lines of business have been allocated o these lines of
business on actug! basis, and

k. Other Expenses which are not directly identifiable to the respective lines of business are allocated out of the common
pool on the following hasis or a combination of these:

i Number of policies
ii. Tetal premium income
iii. Sum assured
Allocation of commaon expenses ameng various lines of business is as cerlified by the Appointed Actuary.
5} Basls of allocatlon of Investments and Income thereon between Policyholders’ Account and Shareholders’ Account
Income accruing on investmentis held in Policyholders’ and Shareholders’ funds have been taken to the respective funds.

The investible surplus, arising out of operations and income on Policyholders’ investments, was invested in Policyholders’

account. The accretions to shareholders' fund during the year stands invested in shareholders’ fund.
6} Basis of amortisation of:
{a})  Debt securities

In respect of all debt securities including Government Securities, where the book value is more than the face value, the
premiurm has been amortised on siraight line basis over the balance period of holding/maturity in all classes of business
except Unit Linked Business where all the debt securities have been shown at market value in terms of the IRDA

guidelines.
{b} Redeemable Preference Shares:

Where the book value is more than the face value, the premium has been amoriised on the straight line basis cver the

balance period of helding/ maturity in all classes of business.
7} Basls of revaluation of Investment property

Investment property is revalued once In every three years. Revaluation was carried out during the financial year 2013-2014

using ‘Rent Capitalisation’ method and land alone without any building/structure was valued by ‘Current Market value’ methed.

8) Prior Period ltems:

The income for the F.Y. 2313-2014 includes fellewing Prior period items mentioned below:

{T. In lacs}
Particulars Current Year Praevious Year
Renewal Premium 2458 2.00
Interest on Loans on Mertgage 12.85 .00
Income from Investment 0.00 552 40
Total 743 554.40
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ferdrar & 2013-2014 3 =1 ¥ fFfafaa saf-gd 7d = T g

fegeror GG REREL]
(% o &) ( TG #)
GEE T ST 23.32 10.48
[EECRIS 0.00 425
ferran, T o O o W 9.65 12.54
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TEFR H YT o T Jaes 0.26 0.00
oS T I Yo 3.24 0.00
CULED] 269.71 0.00
Fd 882.05 451.57
<ifer 3 Sfeeifiae STafd-d T8 7 e FErE T €, 9T 3 Uora s § 99 &9 3 Wi T e T g
9) =T
qe B a3 6 HEN W Jiftis & o wd 3rer =1 fobu e ard (wee g TR yEiivE)
e MW (TG )

oy e fea af ey fomet o
T & 23371 16252 4339 4564
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10) =@ T it g gran 7 2 7 i & org-an fayee = faem (e )
feram FA arg-ar faverur
LUy

7-12 13-18 1924 | 25-30 |31-36 |36HiEA( A
nfg wlgr afgH afg wfgt g | afgd arfen

e Ty, Wy AAfha st /
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¥ FEY F BEHC FF RO
. 6398.34 717.97 783.51 602.08 648.69 434.29 586.73 | 274.04 | 235103
giferEtyTER! / dfHd el & T

7 fom T 3@,

wHifg =afad / gifaStaReRT =l
Uiyaadl smEr T T A S af  |[102760.99 | 23828.36 | 20855.30 |12805.57 |14161.57 | 6281.72 | 7799.94 |3082.48 [13946.05

Hifqas 7 T aygen ford! o1
aart 1 sifafes aqet, feaamr
e, miadReS! ®, Tiad &
Fee e T % STJOR SR ARG | 22074.16 [ 1994.11 1344.17 | 5B80.34 | 5102.54 | 1151.70 | 2338.99 |1681.07 | 2581.24
¥ frdalt % STER B o 8, W
3nd o 7 @ T

S =T T W e /e
SR R YT T T o 23907.78 | 132026 | 2509.65 | 3460.55 | 2291.71 | 2418.97 | 3576.93 (5484.73 | 2844.98
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The expensss for the F.Y. 2013-2014 Includes fellowing Prior perlod items menticned below:

{Z. in lacs}
Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Repair & Maintenance 23.32 10.48
Electricity charges 0.00 425
Rent, Rates & taxes 965 12.54
Medical Fees 0.36 1.91
Allowances & Commission 280.85 386.18
Miscellanecus Expenses 21.54 3.64
Depreciation 83.61 14.28
Travel, Conveyance and Vehicle running expenses 30.09 1.78
Communication expenses 15.08 3.02
Meal Coupon 0.00 258
Corporation Contribution 21.31 10.63
Printing & Stationary 2250 0.2¢
Auditors’ Fees 048 000
Advertisement & Publicity 120.05 .00
Service charge paid to Government 0.26 0.00
Interest & Bank Charges 3.24 0.00
Annuities 269.71 £.0¢
Total 882.05 451.57

The above mentioned prior period items have not been disclosed separately in the Revenue account as the impact of the same
is not material.

g} Claims
The claims seftled and remaining outstanding for a period of more than 6 months as on the balance sheet date: {As certified by
the Management). {%. in lacs}
Number Amount
Current Year Previous Year Current Year Prevlous Year
Claims by death 23371 16252 4339 4564
Claims by maturity 1182032 998073 139911 102863
10} Statement showing the Age-wise Analysis of Unclaimed amounts of the Policyholders:
{ in lacs)
Particulars Total AGE WISE ANALYSIS
Amount
0-1 1-6 7-12 13-18 19-24 25-30 31-36 | Beyond
months months months months months | menths | months |36 months

Claims Settled but not paid to
the policynolders / insured | g3g534 | 717.97 | 78351 | 60208 | 64869 | 43429 | 586.73 | 274.04 | 2351.03
due to any reasons except
under Iitigation from the
insured / policyholders

Sum due to the insured /

gg{l:g’wgdem on maturity or | 102760.99(23828.36 | 20855.30 | 12805.57 | 14161.57 | 6281.72 | 7799.94 | 3082.48 | 13946.05
Any excess collection of the
premium/tax or any cther
charges which is refundable
to the policyholders either
as terms of conditions of the
pelicy or as per law or as may | 22074.16 | 1994.11 134417 5880.34 | 5102.54 | 1151.70 | 2338.99( 1681.07( 2581.24
be directed by the Authority but
not refunded so far

Cheques issued but not
encashed by the policyholder/ | 23807.78 | 1320.26 | 2509.65 3460.55 | 2291.71 | 2418.97 | 3576.93 | 5484.73| 2844.98
insured
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11}  Encumbrances to assets of the Corpoeration in and outside Indla {As certifled by the Management)
Assets, to the extent required to be deposited under local laws or otherwise encumbered:
Securities with RBI (SLOC/CCIL): 2. 121419.33 lacs (Previous year T. 118931 lacs}
Deposits under section 7 of Insurance Act 1938: T. 1500 lacs (Previous year T. 1500 lacs)

12}  Value of contracts in relation {o Investment
In respect of Non- Linked business:
{a) Purchases where deliveries are pending . 19476 lacs {previous year T. 44076 lacs)

{b) Sales where payments are overdue T. 26178 lacs {previous year T. 38176 lacs)
There were ne contracts cutstanding in relation to investments in respect of Pension business, Health Business and CRAC
business.

In respect of Linked business:

{a} Purchases where deliveries are pending 2. 10583 lacs {Previous Year T. 13827 lacs)

{b} Sales where payments are overdue T 24596 lacs (Previcus Year ¥. 6042 lacs}
13} Managerial Remuneration to Chairman & Managing Directors

Amount {Z. in lacs}
Current Year Previous Year
Salaries & Allowances 87.08 79.09
Corporation's contribution fo Pension 3.54 3.41
Taxable Value of Perquisites 14.28 20.72

The above remuneration excludes refirement benefits such as gratuity and leave encashment which would have
accrued in the books.
14} {a} Non Linked Business:
Historlcal cost of Investments In Equity Shares and Mutual fund valued on fair value basis.

Current Year Previous Year
Life, Annuity and Group Schemes T. 18961871 lacs T. 15449495 lacs
Shareholders Account ¥, 28683 lacs . 27277 lacs
Mutual Fund Investments . 367342 lacs . 555173 lacs

{b} Linked Business:
Historical cost of investments valued on fair value basis.

Current Year Previous Year
Equity Shares 3. 13474101 [acs I. 8496507 lacs
Government Securities 3. 2428605 lacs 3. 2078071 lacs

{c]} Capital Redemption & Annuity Certain:
Historical cost of investments in Equity Shares valued on fair value basis.
Current Year Previous Year
Equity Shares T. 11lacs T. 11 lacs
15} As perAccounting Standard 15 (revised 2005) “Employee Benefits” the disclosures of employee benefits are given below:
A} Employees’ Gratulty Liability Calculation as at 31.3.2014
The present value of the obligation is determined based on actuarial valuation using the Projected Unit Credit Method.

L Assumptions: 31.3.2014 31.3.2013
Discount Rate 8.25% 8.25%
Rate of return on Plan Assets 9.50% 9.66%
Salary Escalation 6.00% 6.00%
Expected Average remaining working lives of employees (vears) 1427 15.10
{¥ in crore)

1. Table showing changes in Present Value of Obligations:
31.3.2014 31.3.2013
Present Value of cbligation as at the Beginning of the year 3940.99 3689.84
Acquisition adjustment - -
Interest Cost 325.13 285.19
Past service Cost - -
Current service Cost 231.21 283.79
Curtailment Cost/ {Credit} - -
Settlement Cost/ {Credit) - -
Benefits paid {159.66}) (167.12)
Actuarial {gain)/loss on obligations 154.79 (140.71}
Present Value of obligation as at the end of the year ("™} 449248 3940.99

{*""} includes obligation of . 297 crores towards pending wage revision.
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lll. Table showing changes in the Fair Value of Plan Assets:

{Z in crore)
31.3.2014 31.3.2013
Fair Value of Plan Assets at the beginning of the year 4030.49 368701
Acquisition adjustments - -
Expected retumn on Plan Assels 333.28 287 81
Contributions 22500 150.00
Benefits paid {159.66) (167.12)
Actuarial gainf{loss) on Plan Assets 54.76 81.79
Fair Value of Plan Assets at the end of the year 4492 85 4039.49
IV. Table showing Fair value of Plan Assets
{Tin crore)
31.3.2014 31.3.2013
Fair Value of Plan Assets at the beginning of the year 4039.49 3697.01
Acquisition adjustments - -
Actual return on Plan Assets 388.01 359.60
Contributions 225.00 150.00
Benefits paid {159.68) (167.12)
Fair value of Plan Assets at the end of the year 4492 85 403949
Funded Status 100.01% 102.50%
Excess of actual over estimated return on Plan Assets 5476 B81.79
V. Actuarlal Gain/Loss Recognlzed
{T in crore)
31.3.2014 31.3.2013
Actuarial gain/{loss) for the year —Obligation {154.78) 140.71
Actuarial (gain)floss for the year — Plan Assets {(54.78) {61.79)
Total {gain)/loss for the year 100.03 (202.50}
Actuarial (gain)/ loss recognized in the year 100.03 (202.50)
Unrecognized actuarial {gainy/losses at the end of year - -
VI The amounts to be recegnised in Balance Sheet and Statements of Profit & Loss
{f in crore)
31.3.2014 31.3.2013
Present Value of obligaticn as at the end of the year 4492 46 3940.99
Fair value of Plan Assels as at the end of the year 4492.85 4039.49
Funded Status 100.01% 102.50%
Unrecognized Actuarial (gains)/losses - -
Net Asset/Liability recognised in Balance Sheet 038 88.50
VIl Expense recognised In the Statement of Proflt and Loss
{T in crore)
31.3.2014 31.3.2013
Current Service Cost 231.21 28379
Past Service Cost - -
Interest Cost 32513 28519
Expected retum on Plan Assets {333.28) (297.81)
Curtailment Cost/ (Credit) - -
Settlement Cosif {Credit} - -
Net actuarial {gain)/loss recognized in the year 100.03 (202.50}
Expenses recognized in the statement of P&L 32311 58.67

B} Group Privilege Leave Encashment Liability
The henefits of PL encashment available to employee members have been valued using Prejected Unit Credit Method. Under
this method benefits accrued up to the valuation date are projected considering future salary which is then discounted as at the
valuation date.
The principal assumptions are the (1) discount rate & (2} Salary increase.
1. Assumptions:

31.3.2014 31.3.2013
Discount Rate 8.25% 8.25%
Rate of retum on Plan Assets 9.50% 9.66%
Salary Escalation 6.00% 6.00%
Expected average remaining working lives of Employees (years) 1427 15.10
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V.

VI.

Table showing changes In Present Value of Obligations

Present Value of obligation as at the beginning of the year
Acquisition adjustment

Interest Cost

Past service Cost

Current service Cost

Curtailment Cost/ (Credit)

Setilement Cost/ {Credit}

Benefits paid

Actuarial (gain)/loss on obligations

Present Value of obligation as at the end of the year (***)
{***} includes obligation of T. 288 crores towards pending wage revision
Table showing changes in the Falr Value of Plan Assets

Fair value of plan assets at beginning of year
Acquisition Adjustment

Expected retum on plan assets
Contributions

Benefits paid

Actuarial gain / {loss) on Plan assets

Fair value of plan assets at the end year
Tables showing Fair Value of Plan Assets

Fair value of plan assets at beginning of year
Acquisition Adjustment

Actual retumn on plan assets

Contributions

Benefits paid

Fair value of plan assets at the end year

Funded status

Excess of Actual over estimated return on plan assefs
Actuarial Gain/Loss recognized

Actuarial gain/{loss) for the year — Obligation
Actuarial (gain)/loss for the year — Plan Assets
Total {gain)loss for the year

Actuarial (gain){loss recognized in the year
Unrecognized actuarial {gains)/losses

31.03.2014
1974.77

162.92

45.19

{57.11)
254.91
2380.68

31.03.2014
2068.41

170.64
172.88
(57.11)
25.86
2380.68

31.03.2014
2068.41

196.50
172.88
(57.11)
2380.68
100.00%
25.86

31.03.2014
(254.91)
(25.86)
229.06
229 06

The amounts to be recognized In Balance Sheet and Statements of Profit and Loss

Present Value of Obligation as at the end of the year
Fair Value of Plan Assets as at the end of the year
Funded Status

Unrecognized Actuarial {gains)/losses

Net Asset/(Liability) Recognized in Balance Sheet

VIl.Expense Recognized in the Statement of Profit and Loss

Current Service Cost

Past Service Cost

Interest Cost

Expected return on Plan Assets

Curtailment Caost/ (Credit)

Settlement Cost/ (Credit)

Net actuarial {(gain)/loss recognised in the year
Expenses recognised in the statement of P&L

31.03.2014
2380.68
2380.68

100.00%

0.00
31.03.2014
4519
162.92
(170.64)

229.08
266.52

{Tin crore)
31.03.2013
1840.99

147.28

44.04

{58.99)
1.45
1897477

(¥ in crore)
31.03.2013
1940.31

154.93
0.00
(58.99)
32.16
2068.41

{Tin crore)
31.03.2013
1940.31

187.08
0.00
(58.99)
2068.41
104.74%
32.16

{X In crore)
31.03.2013
(1.45)
{32.16)
{30.71)
{30.71)

(¥ in crore)
31.03.2013
1974.77
2068.41
104.74%

93.64

{£in crore)
31.03.2013
44.04
147.28
(154.93)

(30.71)
5.68
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C) Employees Penslon Scheme 1985 Llabllity

Projected Unit Credit Method where the benefits payable are valued considering the service up to the valuation date and
increases in salaries up o the date of exit. The value of such benefits as on the valuation date has been arrived at by discounting

the amount of such projected benefits.
The principal assumptions are the {1) discount rate & {2} Salary Increase.
1  Assumptions:

31.03.2014
Discount rate 8.25%
Rate of increase in salary {Basic+DA} 6.00%
Rate of pension increase 5.00%
Rate of return on Plan Assets 9.50%
Expected average remaining working lives of Employees (years) 13.97*

(* Age profile has changed due tc conversion of regular part-fime members to full time}
Il. Table Showing Changes in Present Value of Obligations:

31.03.2014
Present Value of Obligation as at the beginning of the year 21073.09
Acquisition adjustment -
Interest Cost 1738.53
Past Service Cost {1/5th of total cost)* -
Current Service Cost 476921
Curtailment Cost / {Credit) -
Settlement Cost / {Credit) -
Benefits paid {1025.58)
Actuarial {gain} loss on obligations 483.73
Present Value of Obligation as at the end of the year 27038.98™
*{includes obligation of Rs.981.98 crore towards pending wage revision}
**{includes obligation of Rs.2588.91 fowards pending wage revision}

1. Table Showing changes in the Fair value of Plan Assels

31.03.2014
Fair value of plan assets at beginning of the year 2107309
Acquisition Adjustment -
Expected Return on Plan Assets 1738.53
Contributions 504198
Benefits Paid (1025.58)
Actuarial Gain /(Loss} on Plan Assets 210.96
Fair Value of Plan Assets at end of year 2703888

IV. Tables showing Falr Value of Plan Assets

31.03.2014
Fair value of plan assets at beginning of the year 21973.09
Acquisition Adjustments -
Actual Returh on Plan Assets 1949.49
Contributions 5041.98
Benefits Paid {1025.58)
Fair value of plan assets at the end of year 27038.98
Funded Status Funded
Excess of actual over estimated return on plan assets 210.96

31.03.2013
825%
6.00 %
5.00 %
966 %

13.48

{Z in crore)
31.03.2013
16553.58

1324.29

3654.34

{1514.686)
1055.54
21073.09*

{Z in crore)
31.03.2013
16553.58
1324.29
3923.23
{1514.86})
786.65
2107308

{Z in crore)
31.03.2013
16553.58
2110.94
3923.23
{1514.66})
21073.09
Funded
786.65

I | 12
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31.03.2014
(483.73)
(210.96)

272.77
272,77

31.03.2014
27038.98
27038.98

it
0.00
0.00

31.03.2014
4769.21
1738.53

{1738.53)

27277
5041.98

31.03.2014
8.25%
6.00%
5.00%
9.50%

36.33°

31.03.2014
63.52

524

1.23
(2.00)
{53.50%
(0.45)

13.95"
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(i aE W)
31.03.2013
{1055.54)
(786.65)

268.89

268,89

{Fiwe BB )
31.03.2013
21073.09
21073.09
faftras

0.00

0.00

(3TPHe PRI H)
31.03.2013
3654.34

1324.29
{1324.29)

268.89
3823.23

31.03.2013
8.256%
6.00%
5.00%
9.66%

13.94

(37DS FG! W)
31.03.2013
51.31

4.10
4.98
{(1.05)

4.18
63.52*

# sfvmpfas FHAfie [alas FHaRam iEfid 8 & s 53.59 #g i vt gt FHafial # siafa # =
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V. Actuarial Gain / Loss Recognized

Actuarial gain/{loss) for the year - Obligation
Actuarial (gain)/loss for the year - Plan Assels
Total {gain) / loss for the year

Actuarial (gain}/ loss recognized in the year
Unracognized actuarial {(gains} / losses

Vi. The Amounts To Be Recognized In Balance Sheet And Statements Of Profit And Loss

Present Value of Obligation as at the end of the year

Fair Value of Plan Assets as at the end of the year

Funded Siatus({see above explanation}

Unrecognized Actuarial {gains} / losses

Net Asset / {Liability)} Recognized in Balance Sheet
VILExpense Recognized in the Statement of Profit And Loss

Current Service Cost
Past Service Cost
Interest Cost
Expected Retumn on Plan Assels
Curtailment Cast / {Credit)
Settlement Cost / {Credit)
Net actuarial {gain)/ loss recognized in the year
Expenses Recognized in the statement Of profit and loss
D} Regular Part-Time Employees Pension Scheme 1998 Liability

The principal assumptions are the {1) discount rate & (2} Salary Increase.

1. Assumptions:

Discount Rate

Rate of increase in salary(Basic+DA}

Rate of pension increase

Rate of Return on Plan Assets

Expected Average remaining working lives Of employees (years}

*Age profile has changed due fo conversion cf regular part-time members to full time members.

Il. Table Showing Changes in Present Value of Obligations :

Present Value of Obligation as at the beginning of the year
Acquisificn adjustment

Interest Cost

Past Service Cost (1/5th of total cost)*

Current Service Cost

Settlement Cost / (Credit)

Benefits paid

Curtailment of employees in plan

Actuarial (gain) loss on obligations

Present Value of Obligation as at the end of the year

*{includes obligation of ¥ 3.01 crores due to pending wage revision}
**{includes cbligation ¥1.74 crores due fo pending wage revision)

31.03.2014
(483.73)
(210.96)

272.77
27277
0.00

31.03.2014
27038.98
27038.98

Funded
0.00
0.00

31.03.2014
4769.21
1738.53

(1738.53)

27297
5041.98

31.03.2014
8.25%
6.00%
5.00%
9.50%
38.33"

31.03.2014
63.52

5.24

NIl

1.23

{2.00)
(53.50)#
(0.45)
13.95"

{¥ in crore)
31.03.2013
{1055.54)
(786.65)
268.89
268.89
0.00

{Tin crore)
31.03.2013
21073.09
2107309
Funded
0.00

0.00

{Z in crore)
31.03.2013
3654.34
1324.29
{1324 29)

268.89
3923.23

31.03.2013
8.25%
6.00%
5.00%
9.66%

13.94

{{In crore)
31.03.2013
51.31

4.10

Nil

498

(1.05)

4.18
63.52*

#{obligation of ¥ 53.59 crore has been transferred to full time employees due to conversion of part-time employees {6 full time

employees}
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31.03.2014
63.52

5.24

1.85

(2.00}
(53.50)#
(1.07}
13.95

31.03.2014
63.52

4.17

1.85

{2.00)
13.95
it
{(1.07)

31.03.2014
0.45
1.07
0.62
0.62

31.03.2014

13.95
13.95

s
0.00
0.00

31.02.2014

1.23
5.24
(5.24)

0.62
1.85
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(32 S W)
31.03.2013
51.31

4.10

5.66

(1.05)

3.50
63.52

(aTie AT H)
31.03.2013
51.31

7.60

5.66

{1.05)

63.52

ffirs

3.50

(sniEe g )
31.03.2013
{4.18)

{3.50)

0.68

0.68

{arie? et H)
31.03.2013
63.52

63.52

it

0.00

0.00

{3z U F)
31.03.2013
4,98

4.10
(4.10)

0.68
5.66
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V.

Table Showlng changes In the Fair value of Plan Assets

Fair value of plan assets at beginning of the year
Acquisition Adjustment

Expected Retum on Plan Assets

Contributions

Benefits Paid

Curtailment of employees in plan

Actuarial Gain /(Loss} on Plan Assets

Fair Value of Plan Assets at end of year

Table showing Fair Value of Plan Assets

Fair value of plan assets at beginning of the year
Acquisition Adjustmenis

Actual Return on Plan Assets

Contributions

Benefits Paid

Fair value of plan assets at the end of year

Funded Status

Excess of actual over estimated return on plan assets

# {Fund of Rs.53.59 crores has been transferred to full time employees’
fund due to conversion of part-time employees to full time employees)

V. Actuarial Gain f Loss Recognized

VL

Actuarial gain/{loss) for the year - Obligation
Actuarial (gain)/loss for the year - Plan Assets
Total {gain) / loss for the year

Actuarial (gain) / loss recognized in the year
Unrecognized actuarial {gains} / losses

The Amounts To Be Recognized In Balance Sheet And Sfatements Of Prefit And Loss

Present Value of Obligation as at the end of the year
Fair Value of Plan Assets as at the end of the year
Funded Status

Unrecognized Actuarial {gains} / losses

Net Asset / {Liability} Recognized in Balance Sheat

VIl.Expense Recognized In The Statement Of Profit And Loss

Current Service Cost

Past Service Cost

Interest Cost

Expected Return on Plan Assels

Curtailment Cost / (Credit)

Settlement Cost / {Credit)

Net actuarial {gain)/ loss recognized in the year
Expenses Recognized in the statement Of profit and loss

31.03.2014
63.52

5.24

1.85

(2.00)
(53.59)%
(1.07)
13.95

31.03.2014
63.52

417

185

{2.00)
13.85
Funded
{1.07)

31.03.2014
045
1.07
0.62
0.82

31.03.2014
1345
13.95

Funded
0
0

31.03.2014
1.23

5.24

(5.24)

0.62
1.85

{ in crores)
31.03.2013
51.31

410

566

(1.05)

3.50
£3.52

{Z in crores)
31.03.2013
51.31

7.680

566

(1.05)

£3.52
Funded
3.50

{T in crores)
31.03.2013
(4.18)

(3.50}

0.68

0.68

{Z In crores)
31.03.2013
£3.52

£3.52
Funded

0

0

{X In crores)
31.03.2013
498

4.10

(4.10)

0.68
566
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(C) ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES:
1} Invesiments made in accordance with the statutory requirements

{as ceriifled by the Management)

Book Value (.in lacs)

Branch Type of Securities
Current Year
UK Fixed Deposit with ICIC] bank @ 2.65% and with Punjab 1545
National Bank @ 2.60%
Mauritius  FD with Bank of Baroda @5.20% And State bank of Mauritius @4.85% 198
Fijt 12%, 6.97%, 5.45%, 12.31%, 7.23%, 13% FGR Stock 3983

Previous Year
1182

173
3289

2} Segregation Inte Performing/Non-performing investments In Debts (Loans & Advances) for the purpose of Income

recognition (as certified by the Management):

{a) Neon Linked Business:
Performing investments:
Non-performing investments:

{b) CRAC Business:

Current Year

T. 26811510 lacs
T B23608 lacs

Previous Year

%. 26472381 lacs
¥. 847098 lacs

Performing investments I 9228 lacs T B128lacs
Nen-performing investments 2. NIL T NIL
Current Year Previous Year
3} Total amount of loan assets subject to restructuring 2. 119666 lacs 230213 lacs
Total amount of standard assets subject to restructuring T, 76655 lacs ¥. 57913 lacs
Total ameunt of sub standard assets subject to restructuring T 41975 lacs 2172300 lacs
Total ameunt of doubtful & loss assets subject to restructuring T 10386 lacs NIL
4} Percentage of business sector-wise {as cerfified by Management}
No. of policies
Current Year  Previous Year
Rural business 25.45% 25.44%
Urban business 74.55% 74.56%
5} Risk Retained and Insured
2013-14 201213
Risk retained Risk Insured Risk retained Risk Insured
First year premium 96.90 0.10 96.92 0.08
Renewal premium 99.92 (.08 99.86 0.14
Single premium 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
6} Disclosures relating to discontinued policles
Pension Endowment Samriddhi Flexi
Plus Plus Plus Plus
Number of policies discontinued during the financial year 2013-2014 9949 39418 38082 a
Percantage of discontinued to total policies during the year 14.12 11.31 19.81 11.83
Number of policies revived during the year 232 770 1962 300
Percentage of policies revived during the year 0.33 0.22 1.02 0.11
Charges imposed on account of discontinued pelicies (T. in lac} 16.46 40.41 44 14 0.04

7} Summary of Financial Statements as prescribed by IRDA - Refer Annexure 1 & 2 attached.
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8) RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURE:

{Related Parly Relationship as identified by the Corporation}

As per the Accounting Standard on Related Party Disclosures {AS 18} issued by the Instifute of Chartered Accountants of India,
the related parties/joint ventures of the Corporation are as follows:

A) Joint Ventures:
LIC {Nepal} Ld.
LIC{International} BSC (¢}, Bahrain
LIC {Lanka} Ltd.
Kennindia Assurance Co. Lid.
Saudi Indian Company for Co-operative Insurance.
India Infradebt Ltd.
B) Associate Companies:
LIC Housing Finance Lid.
LIC HFL AMC Ltd.
LIC NOMURA Mutual Fund Asset Management Company Lid.
LIC NOMURA Mutual Fund Trustee Company Pwt. Lid.
C) Subsidiary Companies:
LIC Pension Fund Ltd.
LIC Card Services Lid.
LIC {Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
D) Key Management Personnel
Shri 8.K. Roy- Chairman w.e.f. 29.06.2013
Shri S.K. Roy- Managing Director w.e.f. 31.05.2013 till 28.06.2013
Shri D.K. Mehrotra- Chairman {1l 31.05.2013
Shri Thomas Mathew T. -Current in Charge Chairman w.e.f. $1.06.2013 t0 25.6.2013
Shri Thomas Mathew T. - Managing Director till 31.05.2013
Shri Sushobhan Sarker — Managing Director w.e.f. 17.02.2012 to 31.05.2014
Shri S.B. Mainak - Managing Director w.e.f. 09.07.2013
Shri V.K. Sharma- Managing Director w.e.f. 01.11.2013
Smt. Usha Sangwan- Managing Director w.e.f. 01.11.2013

E) Statement containing names, description, occupations of and directorships held by the persons in charge of management
of the business under section 11{2) of the Insurance Act, 1938.

§r. No.

Name Description Profile/Directorship held as at 31" March, 2014

Shri 8.K. Roy Chairman, LIC of India Chairman- LIC Housing Finance Limited, LIC HFL AMC Ltd.,

LIC Card Services Lid., LIC Nomura MFAMC Lid.,LIC Pension Fund
Ltd., LIC (Lanka) Lid., LIC {Nepal} Ltd. LIC {Singapore) Pte. Lid.,
LIC {Infernational} B.S.C.{c) Bahrain,

Director Kenindia Assurance Co. Lid.,

Shri Sushobhan. Sarker | Managing Director, LIC of India |Director - Saudi Indian Company for Co-op Insurance,

LIC Housing Finance Limited, LIC HFL Trustee Co. Pvi. Lid
Corporation Bank, General Insurance Corporation of India,

Larsen & Toubre Limited, L&T Infrastructure Development Projects
Ltd., LIC (International) B.8.C.(c} Bahrain

Shri S.B. Mainak Managing Director, LIC of India |Director— LIC {Nepal} Limited, LIC Cards Services Limited,
LIC Nomura MF Trustee Co.Pvt.Lid., National Stock
Exchange of India Ltd., Mahindra & Mahindra Limited

Shri V.K. Sharma Managing Director, LIC of India | Director- LIC Pension Fund, Infrastructure Leasing &
Financial Services Lid., ACC Lid., ICICI Bank Lid., Life
Insurance Corporation {Lanka} Ltd.

Smt. Usha Sangwan Managing Director, LIC of India | Birector & Chairman- LIC HFL Care Homes Lid. , Director
- Life Insurance Corporation {Singapore} PTE Lid., Axis Bank Lid.,
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§r. No. Name Description Profile! Directorship held as on 20th June, 2014

1 Shri S.K. Roy Chairman, LIC of India Chairman-LIC Housing Finance Limited,

Chairman- LIC Card Services Ltd., Chairman- LIC
Nomura MFAMC Lid., Chairman- LIC Pension Fund Ltd.,
Chairman- LIC {Lanka} Ltd., Chairman- LIC {(Nepal) Ltd.,
Chairman- LIC {Singapore} Pte. Ltd., Chairman- LIC
{International} B.S.C.{c) Bahrain, Director - Kenindia
Assurance Co. Lid.

2. Shri S.B. Mainak Managing Director, LIC of [ndia | Chairman-LIC Nomura MF Trustee Co.Pvt.

Lid., Director — LIC (Nepal) Limited, Director - LIC Cards
Services Limited, Director — LIC Housing Finance Ltd.,
Director - National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Director-
Mahindra & Mahindra Limited, Director-ITC Limited,
Alternate Director — Kenindia Assurance Co.Lid.

3. Shri V.K. Sharma Managing Director, LIC of [ndia | Director- LIC Pensien Fund Ltd., Director-

LIC (International) B.S.C.{c} Bahrain, Director-
Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Ltd., Director-
ACC Ltd., Director- ICICI Bank Ltd.

4. Smt. Usha Sangwan| Managing Director, LIC of India | Director & Chairman- LIC HFL Care Homes

Lid., Director - Life Insurance Corporation {Singapore)
PTE Lid., Director - LIC {Lanka} Lid., Birector - Axis Bank
Lid., Director - Ambuja Cement Limited

F) The nature and volume of transactions of the Cerporation during the year 2013-2014 with the above related parties were

as follows:
Key
Associates Joint Ventures Subsidiaries |(Management
Personnel
Lic LIC Lic KennindLaJ Lic LIC LIC LIC LIC LIC
Housing |HFL Asset |Nomura Assurancel {Intl.} {Nepal} | {Lanka} | Bangladesh Pension| Card
Finance |Managemant|Mutual Fund Co. Ltd. B.S.C.c}| Lid. Ltd. Lid. Fund Services
Ltd. Co. AMC Ltd. Bahrain Ltd. Ltd.
Purchase of
Equity, Debts,
bonds and
Mutual Fund 100000.00 568026.00
Sale of Mutual
Fund 436505.30
Redempfion on
Debis & bonds
!/ Loans 89631.27
Dividend Income
from Investments 21.58 3408.13 13.24
Interest Income on
Fixed Deposit K1900.00
ncome from
Investment 105492 .53 8171.47
Applicafion Money 37810 1477.33
Rent 356.51 110.18
Reimbursement
payment towards
other administrative
Expenses 184.81 489 250,38 | 77.95
Managerial
Remuneration 104.88
TOTAL 304565.12}4.89 101281295 | 21.58 3408.13 | 37810 13.24 1477.33 250.38 | 77.95 104.88
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9) Yigad gedml dwdl § wrfled) deth 31.03.2014 o1 fasfio faa=or (& . 23) (T amat #)
HEar § I ¥ 991
O TS 3. T T . qAuhd | U omd Y. e qa:méﬁf I
faafa e oe &. 1. | s wde ﬁﬁm‘?‘fm mtﬂ%
( ) ( ararEraffdrg ) (ammﬁfam)
1. S R Lo HRE L ins
2. fori=er =7 fee 40.31% 5.38% 45.00% 49.00%
wHIfRgEw | Syafafer e 98599.11 49.44 495.00 0.49
e o e (98599.11) (49.44) (495.00) (0.49)
W&/ (aemt) sftrrer & w9y 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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amv/ (=t
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v () o femmn
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e () 7 g aifeS R o By v awie & |
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A B oy
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&Y IHTT AT 117 53 -9g2
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9) FINANCIAL REPORTING OF INTEREST IN ASSOCIATES -AS 23 AS AT 31.3.2014 (T in lac)
[IC Housing LIC Housing LCIC HFL Asset [IC Nomura Nufual CIC Nomura Mutual
Finance Lid. Management Fund Asset Management | Fund Trusfee
Co. Ltd. Co. Ltd. Co. Pvi. Ltd.
{unaudited} {un audited) {unaudifed)
1. Incorporated in India India India India
2. Proportion of Holding 40.31% 5.38% 45% 49%
Long Term Investment in Associates
Cost of Investments 98599.11 48,44 49500 0.49
(98599.11) (49.44) (485.00) {0.49}
Add/ {Less)
Goodwill / {Capital Reserve} at the 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
time of acquisition {0.00) {0.00) (0.00} {0.C0}
{Less) : Distribution from 1070546 5.00 0.00 0.00
Associates {9034.33) (0.00) (0.00} {0.C0}
Add f {Less)
Unrealized Profit /{Loss) resulting 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00
from transaction between Investors {0.00) {0.00) (0.00} (0.0}
and Associates.
Add/{Less)
Share of Profit / (Loss} in 310285.34 65.69 4493.63 3.81
Associate after adjustment of dividend| (266223.99) {32.86) {5145.85} (3.01}
on cumulative preferential shares
TOTAL 398178.99 115.13 4988.63 4.30
(355788.77) {82.30} {5640.85) (3.50}
* Figures in brackets { } Indicate previous year’s figures
10} FINANCIAL REPORTING OF INTEREST IN SUBSIDIARIES -AS 21 AS AT 31.3.2014 (X in lac
LIC Pension Fund Lid. LIC Card Services Ltd. LIC {Singapore} Pte Ltd.
{unaudited}
As at 31.03.2014 As at 31.03.2014 As at 31.12.2013
1. Incorporated in India India Singapore
2. Proporticn of Holding 100% 100% 100%
3. Proportionate amount of Assets,
Liabllities and Net Profit.
(T. in lac}
Assets 3424 385 10328
{3248) {251) {10352)
Liabilities 338 504 15
{280} {423) {54}
Profit/{Loss} after tax M7 53 -892
{-5) (14) {-317)
4_ Share in contingent liabilities 10 0 0
(0} (0} {0}
* Figures in brackets { } indicate previcus year's figures.
11} FINANCIAL REPORTING OF INTEREST IN JOINT VENTURES - AS {27} AS AT 31.3.2014 X in lacs
LIC {(Nepal) Ltd. LIC {Intl}, | Kennindia LIC Saudi Indian India
B.S.C {), | Assurance {Lanka} Company For | Infradebt
Bahrain Co. Ltd. Ltd. Co-Operative Ltd.
Insurance
As at As at As at As at As at As at
15.07.2013 31.12.2013 | 31.12.2013 | 31.12.2013 31.12.2013 |31.03.2014
1. Incorporated in Nepal Bahrain Kenya Sri Lanka Saudi India
2. Proportion of Holding company 55% 98.90% 10.21% 80% 10.20% 10%
3. Proportionate
Amount of Assets,
Liakilities, Income
and Expenses
{X.in lag)
Assets 46314.05 635223.49 2263363 6321.68 4045.22 3315.74
(33176.91) (451402.01) | (13990.81) (477470 (3232.01) [3081.31)
Liabilities 44118.92 545642.96 20861.40 3926.89 3548.73 26.30
(31987.64) {379684.00) | (12845.05) (2744.41) (2710.12) {1.14)
[ncome 1447698 172330.20 3572.51 1761.28 2034.84 288.44
{11027 45} {104508.58) {3393.17) (1370.76) (1273.25) (84.40)
Expenses 3643.00 162718.01 3185.57 1605.37 2128.80 79.18
{2878.23) (75715.36) {3194.38) {1208.79) (1479.69) {4.24)
4. Share in contingent liabilities 4505 11020.03 1305.74 £.00 £.00 0.00
{37.45) (0.00) {736.21) {0.00) {0.00) {0.00)
# # # #

L]

Figures in brackets { } indicate previcus year's figures.

** Exchange rates are as on date of financial statements for assets & labilities & average for the year for Income & expenses.
# The Accounts have been prepared as per local insurance laws and we have merely consolidated the same without any transitional

adjustment being made.
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12} Rates of Depreciation charged on Fixed Assets

Sr.No. Asset Rate of Depreciation
A Furniture and fittings
1 Furniture and fittings 4%
2 Refrigerators and water coolers, efe. 10%
3 Electric fittings and cefling fans in rented premises 5%
4 Fans {table/pedestal} in rented / owned premises 5%
B Information Technology Equlpment
1 Electronic Computers/microprocessors, Printers 0%
2 Software for microprocessors 30%
3 Cartridge tapes, cartridge discs 30%
c Vehicles
1 Cycles 15%
2 Maobile Publicity Vans 20%
3 Staff Cars 20%
4 Jeeps 20%
5 Office Cars- Scheme VI 20%
D Offlce Equlpment
1 Canteen Equipment 10%
2 Accounting machines 30%
3 Addressograph, Adrema and Bradma Machines, etc. 10%
4 Typewriters 10%
5 Duplicators 20%
& Cheque Wiriters 10%
7 Franking machines 10%
8 Weighing Machines 10%
9 Comptometers, adding and calculating Machines 20%
E Others
1 Telephones 10%
2 Fax/Epabx 10%
3 Mobile phones and cther communication equipment 0%
4 Library Books 20%
5 Miscellaneous Capital Equipment 10%
& Audic Visual & other Allied equipment 30%
7 Neon signs, Glow signs, Hoardings and other publicity materials 20%
8 Engineering Department’s equipment costing over ¥. 5000/- 12.50%
g Voltage stabilizers and UPS 30%
10 Generators, DG seis in rented premises 30%
F LAND AND BUILDING
1 House Property and Land {Freehold) 2%
2 House Property and Land {Leasehold) prorata based on lease period
3 Ownership Flats purchased in Co-op Societies 2%
4 Electrical Installations, fans, lifts and generators in House Property(Freehold & Leasehold} 5%
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13) WAt 3 iy
(o )
e ad frest anf
1 R v & fore
(5% TFam srfem)
RIS 9y 143638.18 128122.90
T & SR o 163426.52 143638.18
HR TXBR @ af 73 A1 143638.18 128122.90
3ha Ay 163426.52 143638.18
2 e Wi & e saeas Aaas
RS 9 1494305.60 1494305.60
af & R A 0.00 0.00
o & R welferdt 0.00 0.00
gfer 9y 1494305.60 1494305.60
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13} Movement of Provisions

(3. in [acs)
Current Year Previous Year

1 For Proposed Dividend (5% Valuation Surplus}

Opening Balance 143638.18 128122 90

Addition during the year 163426.52 143638.18

Amount pald to Government of India 143638.18 128122.9C

Closing Balance 163426.52 143638.18
2  Provision for reserve for solvency margin

Opening Balance 1484305.60 1494305.60

Additicn during the year 0.00 0.00

Deduetion during the year 0.00 0.00

Closing Balance 1494305.60 1494305.60

14}  Foreign Exchange Reserve

Operations carried out in Fiji, Mauritius and UK. are of non integral nature. The Revenue A/c items are translated at
the average exchange rate and Balance Sheet at closing rate. Revaluation Exchange difference which was charged tc
Revenue A/c till the yeari.e. 2010-11 Is now accumulated in Foreign Exchange Reserve under Sch 6 A Insurance Reserves
{Policyholders) and Sch 6 : Reserve and surplus {shareholders} as on 31.3.2014 except Fiji.

15} The Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2008:

The management is currently in the process of identifying enterprises which have provided goods and services to the
Corporation which qualify under the definition of medium and small enterprises as defined under Micre, Small and Medium
Enterprises Development act, 2006. As such, the disclosures in respect of the amount payable to such Migre, Small
and Medium Enterprises as at 31st March, 2014 has not been made in the financial statements. However, in view of the
management, the impact of interest, if any, that may be payable In accordance with the provisions of the Act is not expected

to be material.

ST. Particulars Amounts
No.
1 Principal amount remaining unpaid to Micro, small & medium Nil
enterprise.
o Interest accrued on pringipal amount remaining unpaid as per NIl
1 above.
Amount of interest paid during the year aloeng with the payment
3 | of principal amount made beyond 15 days or agreed fime from Nil
the date of delivery /rendering of services.
4 Interest due but yet to be paid on principal during the year. NIl
Amount of further interest remaining due and payable even in
5 the succeeding years, until such date when the interest dues as Nil
above are actually paid to the small enterprise, for the purpose
of disallowance as deductible expenditure.

16} Qutsourcing Expenses, Business Development and Marketing Support:
Outsourcing Expenses - ¥. 3597.98 lacs
Business Development - . 175571.99 lacs
Marketing Support -¥.53834.74 lacs
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17} fafay SRt Senstt g fag = qftes FramE R ——
F. | sew TS T TS
PEGS SAferemT/ g2 ™
1. | < fafEme o faem miem 0.00 £.00 0.00
2. | J=F Wi 0.57 0.57 0.00
3. | e i 347 347 0.00
4. | g g 0.12 0.12 0.00
5. | vadA Fewera/ fHutas st / <t
3T ¥ 3 sfeia 1 off wieesor 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. | Foh TR/ wEed/ Saas Frfir st faam 0.00 0.00 0.00
s st wae, 1956 & Sfaa o it
7. | Tl =mareray =it gRT fenddt o fawy 6.80 6.80 0.00
AT YA Hgfd = SrEw e T avs
8. | faagfd we wawew 18 31w §fsan 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. | wfigdye ieH i gfear 0.00 0.00 0.00
10. | 3 HfEy/aea/ v/ e/ Siafie st 534.59 634.59 0.00
L3yl $45.55 645.55 00.00

18) T 3 FEIRE T A0 SN R T o A R a1 R ST & ST St Ao S 01 3R, 2012 1 39 ¥ TR | 99 34|
Tooler ifirer Taer G T SR T JTa & foa 7 2

19) Frm & wusar WRawfi! qen el @ SR FHER) aur 99w @ 2|
20) farfra faaon & oieees () o fiw TE 3wt RS 99 Fan & |
21) TR Be TS 8 ee 9 & st B 39 99 S Hipsl § o & fore R F oww @
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17)  Penal action taken by various Government Autherities

SI. No. Authority Amount in lacs
Penalty Penalty Penalty
Awarded Paid Waived/
Reduced
1 Insurance Regulatery and Development Authority 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 Service Tax Authorities 057 057 0.00
3 [ncome Tax Authorities 347 347 0.00
4 Any other Tax Autherities 012 012 0.00
5 Enfercement Directorate/ Adjudicating Authority/
Tribunal or any Authority under FEMA 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 Registrar of Companies/ NCLT/CLB/ Department of Corporate
Affairs or any Authority under Companies Act, 1956 .00 0.00 0.00
7 Penatty awarded by any Court/ Tribunal for any matter including
claim settlement but excluding compensation 5.80 6.80 0.00
Securities and Exchange Board of India * 0.00 0.00 0.00
Competition Commission of India 0.00 000 0.00
10 Any other Central/State/Local Government / Statutory Authority 634.59 634.59 0.00
Total 645.55 645.55 0.00

18) Wage revision of the employees of the Corporation is done every five years and the present wage revision has become due

on 1st August, 2012, Pending final decision for the same, provisicn has been made on the estimated basis.

19) Segment wise assets and liabilities have been ascertained by the Ceorporation to the extent possible.

20) Figures in bracket { } In financial statements indicate negative balances

21)  Previous year’s figures have been recast wheraver necessary to make them comparable with those of the Current Year.
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fa=irr fagwon = | TR |
Summary of Financial Statements Annexure-|
(v it )
{Z In lac)
®.49, o
SI.No. Particulars 2013-2014  2012-2013 2011-2012 20102011 2009-2010
TS &1 @l
POLICYHOLDERS'® AJC
e Nms s
1. Gross Pramium Income 23694230.07 20880357.97 20288927.84 20347339.71 18607731.08
(=) siftrert amg »
2. Net Pramium Income * 23679807.36 20858972.06 20280290.33 20335804.75 18598591.22
el & s (=) @
3. Incoma from investments (Nat)@ 14296712.03 11745287.16 8433028.52 9583360.069 11239509.87
I AT
4. Cther Income 27724.64 29928.51 18219.51 8098.26 34053.42
o Y
5. Total Income 38004244.03 32634187.73 28731538.36 29927263.10 29872154.51
FHEA
6. Commissions 1668128.14 1476798.01 1403563.27 1330867.71 1211031.28
ATl
7. Brokerage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 .00
1 =aaE ¥ wEftRr wEes 9
8. Cperating Expenses ralated to insurance business 2027788.20 1670766.28 1491440.12 1698028.11 1224582.42
od WY
9. Total Expensas 3695917.34 3147564.29 2895003.39 3028895.82 2435613.70
et @ yaE
10. Payment to pollcyholders* 15951923.61 13628964.16 1187337614  11234651.80  8013419.77
e dmar ¥ 3y
". Increase In actuarial liability 17392184.55 14911241.06 13276700.37 1427828752 11435267.15
e ferer (Faeae /)
12. Surplus/Deficit (from operations) 163426.52 143638.18 128122.90 113761.71 103092.27
YRR BT
SHAREHOLDERS' AJC
RS & W 5 I FA I=
13 Total Income under shareholders’ Alc 2241.61 121.07 3211.2%9 3416.50 2979.53
T 0d amfEty
14, Profit/{loss) before tax 166822.38 148992.49 131334.29 117180.37 106071.68
&Y F forg waure
15. Pravision for tax 1154.25 §233.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
Y IR AT/ By
16. Profithoss after tax 165668.13 143759.25 131334.29 117180.37 106071.68
TAT-93 B aifa amvfety
17. Profit/loss carried to Balance sheet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
fafaer
MISCELLANEOUS
(P) wfeRiTRS! &1 @
16. {A) Policyholders’ account:
Fa fafer
Total funds 172382745.87 152255571.28 137958605.48 128172484.24 111705030.48
ESARLE
Total Investments 150804707.87 131921805.70 122581676.61 116614593.41 101366433.65

5/ D ————
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(vq ot #)
{Tin [ac)
w4,
SLNo. Particulars 2013-2014 20122013 2011-2012  2010-2011  2009-2010
T ov o Rt #
Yield on Investments % # 8.08 7.85 7.70 7.39 7.59
(F) IRRURST 7T @[T
{B) Sharehclders’ account :
pa ffy
Total funds 53859.53 51547.06 53056.79 40373.50 36587.32
Fa R
Total Investments 50808.12 45659.33 33004.70 38256.53 35376.27
* P o o, ity #
*¥Yield on investments % # 4.35 0.23 712 8.03 8.69
*gd PMaw I % wi #
19 * Yield on total investments % # 8.08 7.85 7.70 7.39 7.59
wae gy Joir
20 Paid up equity capital 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 500.00 500.00
piE
21 Net worth 53859.53 51547.06 53056.79 40373.80 36587.32
o TR
22 TOTAL ASSETS 176919180.54 156048184.26 141789178.83 131741610.13 115205720.67
wfy R At
23 Earnings per share N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.
EICRiCE g o
24 Book valug per share N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.
» foraet g
# Net of relnsurance
@ g

@ Nstoflossss

+  aRe 9w ufew, aRk @

* Inclusive of Interim bonuses, If any
# wioree 3t T sirea fAfir e &

# Yleld Is calculated on Mean Fund



574t arfties Raré

wrea it sAr e
LPL ISl SRR ik
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Ratios Annexure-Il

®.49. fdawu
SI.No. Particulars 2013-2014 20122013 2011-2012  2010-2011  2009-2010

19 sygwra Wi I gy (wfrera afe)

1. New Business premium income growth (% increasa)
worA affy Miffam
First Year Premium
e W
Life Business -2.55 -6.54 11.63 38.54 37.44
i aaa
Annuity Business 0.00 -100.00 146.79 34.35 85.45
T THE
Pension Business 161.57 -83.82 58.77 288.11 623.33
e Mg
Single Premium
e EaHE
Life Business 13.30 21.36 47.01 9.75 -18.32
Tty =mag
Annulty Business 19.78 38.61 -19.04 35.90 76.51
Y G
Pension Business 54.72 16.12 58.99 51.25 3.76
& IROT AT (%)

2. Net retention ratio (%)
Here o8 Wit
First Year Pramlum 99.90 99.92 100.02 99.95 99.96
Tt Wi
Rengwal Premium 99.92 99.86 99.92 99.92 99.93
T N
Single Premium 100.00 10¢.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Fa M
Total Premium 99.94 99.90 §99.98 99.94 99.95
WA S BT HIR

3. Ratio of axpenses of management 15.83 15.07 1427 14.89 13.09
I ST

4. Commission ratlo
W 99 Wit
First Year Premlum 26.51 2543 19.20 18.86 23.30
Rt N
Renewal Premium 5.48 515 5.02 5.11 481
e Wi
Single Premium 0.50 0.60 0.65 1.09 1.16
g NaA
Total Premium 7.07 7.08 6.93 6.56 6.52
RURS e 1 fasra = (% 3fE)

5. Growth rate of shareholders’ funds (% increase) 4.49 -2.85 a1 10.35 B.87
ST <t W TR =1 argard (% gfa)

6. Ratio of surplus to policyholders' liability (% increase) 1.90 2.00 2.00 1.98 2.06
TE 7o | aRaw (F9 el )

7. Change in net worth (¥ in lacs) 231247 -1509.73 12683.19 3786.28 2979.41

A5¢] | ———
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w9, fEwo
Sl.No. Particulars 2013-2014 2012-2013 2011-2012  2010-2011  2009-2010
P T A I IER AT
8. Profit after tax to Total Income 0.004 0.004 0.005 0.004 0.004
e © e tRemRml & (Fa 999 JeE + )
9. {Total Real Estate + Ioans) to cash & Invested asseis 6.77 5.98 7.38 7.63 8.45
(i + aferer) & ot Frde
10. Total Investments to (Capltal + Surplus)
F) qiferiraRet &t fftr 9 e
a} Investments to Policyholders' funds 87.48 86.64 88.85 90.99 90.75
) e $) ffer | e
b} Investments to Shareholders’ funds 94 .33 88.58 80.11 94.76 96.69
(T + aftre) 9§ o wag
11. Total afflllated Investments to {Capltal + Surplus) 31.00 28.00 2342 28.57 19.46
AR 99 TN el RAIE & IR
As per our report of even date
IR @ F 94 P TP P o FRIER
Signatures to Schedules 1 fc 15A
i 8. s & forg IRIR s PR & o . &. 34 HeAE
For G.D.Apte For Barkar & Muzumdar 5.K.Roy Chairman
FR.N. 100515W F.R.N. 101569W
. . Rf#a (ard=w) AT I (TSR}
C.M.Dixit {Partner} Richa Agarwal (Pariner}
T€.%./M.No. 17532 9.%./M.No 140606
T 7T TS 3. & forg § BT F g 7. €. e oy e
For Dass Gupta & Asso. For B.C.Jain & Ce. $.B. Mainak Managing Director
FR.N.QOOT12N E.R.N. 01099C
TN TR (TER) Y 9 (TER)
Naresh Kumar (Partner} Rishabh Jain {Partner)
T5./M.No. 082063 TH./M.No 400812
. e T F F o TG S .5 *g &% 7 form % ==
For O.P.Totla & Co. For Chaturvedi & Co. V.K Sharma Members of
FR.IN.QOO734C FR.N. 302137E the
TR 2Iea {TER) 7. Y. Igear (IER) Corporation
S.R.Totla (Partner} S.C. Chaturvedi {Partner) T Ig
HF./M.No. 071774 TH./M.No. 12705 AK.Roy
QA RAoawee we . & g aerlifare s e & & ke
For P.B.Vijayaraghavan & CO. For Laxminiwas Neeth&Co.
FR.N. 0047218 FR.N. 0024608
& A FAAFOF {TETR) a9 )
P.B.Santhanakrishnan(Partner} Dayaniwas Sharma {(Pariner) . dgeERT PN Fees (R @)
T.35./M.No.20309 J.%./M.No. 216244 V. Chandrasekaran  Execufive Director(F&A}
S gEREN w &. F forg IR S IIRF & g
For Todi Tulsyan & Co. For Sarda & Pareek
FR.N. 002180C F.R.N. 109282wW
T . TR (TER) R AR T (TER) . . 3R s dmiss
S.K.Tulsyan {Partner) V.R.Galkar {Partner)} P. K. Arora Appoinied Actuary
T5./M.No.075899 T%./M.No.13550
T EER
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
LiGE] : 20 S, 2014
Murnbai : 20 June, 2014
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Statement showing the Controlled Fund of Life Insurance Corporation of India

574t arfties Raré

ToH-19 & AFHR (R Yy 1 0T (MRA § 9@ & dey ) R e W)
Computation of Controlled fund as per the Balance Sheet (In respect of Business In India} (Tin crore)
2013-2014 2012-2013

uifersiares fafis (sfamfrfi)

Policyholders' Fund (Life Fund) - -

eI

Participating - -

aqﬁfﬁ,im 1192579.45 1047210.13

Individual Assurance

T EErT

Annuity Business 2902.41 2941.06

T 20921.38 19590.17

Pension Business

e &

Group Assurance 16114.57 13510.60

frr-wgnfirn

Non Participating - -

dafir dm (g F e, gag-i g Al wfrer &)

Individual Assurance (Includes Life, Linked- Non Unit Fund) 25617.15 22268.93

AT ST

Annuity Business 6620.14 579263

R A

Group Assurance 262233.79 216298.86

WY HagH

Health Business 48.54 2.98

R4

Linked - -

fimr dm

Individual Assurance 47661.98 56383.15

gz 4

Group Assurance 0.00 0.00

daftrs e . 28923.79 46222.26

Individual Pension

g nfer afier

Group Superannuation 0.00 0.00

Y I

Group Gratuity 145.96 131.08

T FHTEA

Health Business 1045.96 893.49

W fafrae & fe fafiat

Funds for Future Appropriations 1.31 11.06

Ji (F) Total (A) 1604814.43 1431256.40

P! @ il

Shareholders' Fund - -

LER G

Paid up Capital 100.00 100.00
3 246.66 242.25

Reserves & Surpluses

3 Iz ofiasa

Fair Value Change 0.00 0.00

g (&) Total (B) 346.66 342.25

o2 WA # 7 2t T fafaw =g 0.00 0.00

Misc. expenses not written off ) )

oM o T o @ shfee/ (3f) 0.00 0.00

Credit / (Debit) from P&L Alc. ) )

sig (m) Total (C) 0.00 0.00

Raearar #) fafy 5| sitg (@+7) Total shareholders' funds (B+C) 346.66 342.25

frfiw ffa [g (@+a-7)] 1605161.09 1431598.65

Controlled Fund [Total (A+B-C} ]
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T 3t oy uE aify A | Frdifir iy = woma (s ® srawr & daai)

Recenciliation of the Controlled Fund from Revenue and Profit & Loss Account (In respect of Business In India) (¥ 39S )

(X. in crore)
2013-2014 20122013
frifim Tl o ¥ Opening Balance of Controlled Fund 1431598.65 1282713.78
SiE ; alAYaR
Add: Inflow
I
Income
Witz e
236586.79 208509.78
Premium Ingome
? : sifa
R (143.66) (213.40)
Less: Reinsurance ceded
Faa difiaw
236443 .13 208296.38
Net Premium
*
P o 142675.26 117267.25
Investment [ncome™
g
o 275.22 298.98
Other Income
T & oF ¥ sfafin i
0.00 .00
Funds transferred from Shareholders’ Accounts
A
¥ 379393.61 325862 .61
Total Inccme
gor S
Less: Cutgo
e i () 157792.09 134678.20
{i) Beneilts paid (Net)
S AR W 1501.16 1406.30
{ii} Interim Benus Paid
s m**
Rk k 173558.02 148905.67
{iit} Change in Valuation of Liability™*
16663.95 14752 .46
{iv} Comrmission
o 2024479 16677.40
{v) Operating Expenses
FH & AT yrawH
{vi} Provision for Taxation
R 6008.33 6360.26
LT
ik
I S ST 31 S 1993 .68 1644.98
{vii) Provision other than Taxation ***
m‘i**
(0.14} 3.21
{vii) Cthers™™"
¥ 377761.88 324428.48
Total Qutge
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2013-2014 2012-2013
1631.73 1434.13
Surplus of the Policyholders' Fund
TR IR 31 S e 1631.73 1434.13
Less: transferred to Shareholders’ Account
ety & @1 A Faw E\E 0.00 0.00
Net Flow in Poli iders’
e ;. T o Py Fraer s
) ) ) 4.42 (20.80)
Add: Net income/(expense] in Sharehclders' Fund
fra aiqdis / sfgafe
/ 4.42 {20.80)
Net In Flow / Outflow
. . a ?. - ﬁ f ik
T i 173558.02 148905.67
Add: change in valuation Liabilities**
oA - 3w o A 0.00 0.00
Add: Increase in Paid up Capital
P i 1 sic 3 1605161.09 1431598.65
Closing Balance of Controlled Fund
TR % SR 1605161.08 1431598 65
As Per Balance Sheet
o R 0.00 0.00
Difference, if any

*Frawr a1 ¥ Wag A W {9 i ¥ 3fve qea 3 viadv e R gen stmoy e wiite 31

* Investment Income includes transfer /gain on revaluation/change in fair value of aut fund of linked business.

** Sl 3 et § gU wRar & v ol & R it ot Sug Al 3 G wrawm ¥ gor iy it R

** Change in valuation of liabilities includes transfer to provision for Linked Liabilities and Funds for Future Appropriations
N U S STOTIE YIAH S S ) St il arel el b & ¥ e o o T &1

*** "Provision other than taxation® and "Others™ have been included as separate row items
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Pravariant i ifereiiemant @ fiflr & wror WA (MREH ST & de)

Reconciliation with Shareholders® and Policyholders®’ Fund (In respect of Business In India) (X zugH)
(. in crore)

2013-2014 2012-2013

Bolicyholders’ Funds - -

T 3 Bt W - e ot i - Tl

Policyholders’ Funds - Traditional-PAR and NON-PAR b )

aiferdivres! 1 il o aElE

Opening Balance of the Policyholders' Fund

I ; TR G T AT

Add: Surplus of the Revenue Account

g : ediTE <l A afEd

Add: Change in valuation Liahilities

DG

Total

T % FER

As per Balance Sheet

R AR P

Difference, if any

ferdrares! #t i -vag

Policyholders’ Funds - Link B B

aiferderee! 1 fif o orediy

Opening Balance of the Policyholders’ Fund

AL : TovE TR T AR

Add: Surplus of the Revenue Account

S : i Sgae 3§ aiEd

Add: Change in valuation Liabilities

EIES

Total

T % HTI

As per Balance Sheet

AR P §

Difference, if any

Freurel i fafit

Shareholders” Funds - -

el o) il o sty 342.24 363.04

Opening Balance of Shareholders' Fund

S : Verm i i X fraa ey (=)

Add: Net incomef{expense} in Shareholders’ Fund

wirE ; Fifi = i

Add: Infusion of Capital

FreureRl #i fofs == ofadm

Closing Balance of the Shareholders” fund

T & SR

As per Balance Sheet

¥R, At A &

Difference, if any

1327626.43 1144560.58

199410.31 183065.85

1527036.74 1327626 .43

1627036.74 1327626.43

0.00 0.00

103629.98 137790.16

(25852.29) (34160.18)

T7777.69 103629.98

77777 69 103629.98

0.00 0.00

4.42 (20.80)

0.00 .00

346 66 342.24

346.66 342.24

0.00 £.00
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ARG B AH - WA wiEd a1 e
GOIHT Y HEAT 512 92 arae 1/1/2001

Name of the Insurer : Life Insurance Corporation of India
Registration No. 512 Dated: 1/1/2001

QI T T o
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
31 W 20143 Fd FTEH W HaAl@ T yarg faawor Saaki )
CASH FLOW STATEMENT AS 31ST MARCH, 2014 IN RESPECT OF TOTAL BUSINESS
fagwor { Total I Total
Particulars ¥ T Wﬁt‘bﬁ' 4
Current Year Previous Year
R wffaftal | e gae
GASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Fcrate
INFLOW
v a7 (=)
1 Premium Income {Net) 2355627293 207895901 .42
I o aur Witgs w1 § gfg/e
2  Other income & Increase/{Decrease) in Premium Deposits 70481.99 7139.47
A § I R FN svEE
P Fdafe (H) . .
A) TOTAL INFLOW (A) 23626754.92 20796730.89
sfeate
OUTFLOW
W 4 O S
3 Operating Expenses & Commisslon (3529461.85) {2985445.97)
<1 TopaT IR AT
4 Bonefits Paid (15462934.54) (13477867.03)
¥ AW g sl | gig/a
5 INCREASE/DECREASE IN ADVANCES/DEPOSITS (232453.29) (217131.69)
oo afzate (@)
B) TOTAL OUTFLOW {B) (19224849.68) (16680444.69)
sl 9 fAffa 1 (F) - (|/)
CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS {A) - (B} 4401905.24 4116286.20
el : 391 e o smaEw
& LESS: TAXES PAID (783230.81) (887099.86)
TfAEIsIRST 1 <1 fea a9
7 BONUS PAID TO POLICYHOLDERS (150370.06) (140835.90)
IRURST H @i fevor
8 DIVIDEND PAID TO SHAREHOLDERS (143638.18) (128122.90)
Rere ARG | P e T
NET CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 3324666.19 2860227.54
e 7RIRRRY & T yaE
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
= TRl #i ' (@ @ ge)
9 PURCHASE OF FIXED ASSETS {NET OF SALES) 4677.54 (27308.10)
Privet o e (A & 1)
10 PURCHASE QF INVESTMENTS { NET OF SALES/ FVC } (14361846.07) {8186525.88)
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wrveh offom W Py

LIFE SCART COMPORITIN O i,

famwor { Total { Total
Particulars L af gﬁﬁﬂa Tf
Current Year Previous Year
TS §d @THIE 39
11 INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME 11006574.62 9504963.24
Frrrer mrferfaferat o srgaey e Ty
NET CASH UTILISED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES {3350593.91) 1381129.26
Tt nfafiftnt & 992 wa e - -

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
RT \ER TR 9 349 {oit

12 EQUITY CAPITAL PROVIDED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 0.00 00.00
frrn nfafaftrt # sy e T
NET CASH UTILISED IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES 0.00 00.00
o O e g ¥ e AR — —
NET IN E IN CASH H EQUIVALENT (25927.72) 4241356.80

T4 F F A e & 91 g

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE

BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 8136582.96 3895226.16
T F IJ H T98 W@ TR g

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE

END OF THE YEAR 8110655.24 8136582.96

« gfyafz sres § fufge fae &)

** Qutflows are marked in brackets { }
TN 99 TN Fren RaE & IgER
As per aur report of even date .

IR @ ¥ 24w TF P forg EwIER
Signatures to Schedules 1 to 15A
o €. s % oW ARFR TS JAAR & o) T4, 3. FeTER
For G.D.Apte For Borkar & Muzumdar S.K.Roy Chairman
F.R.N. 100515W F.R.N. 101569W
. g, e (adwR) AT IAIA (TR
C.M.Dixit (Partner} Richa Agarwal (Partner}
T.57./M.No. 17532 g.57./M.No 140606
T A TS 3. B g AP AT TS &. F forg T, A S Fay e
For Dass Gupta & Assoc. For B.C.Jain & Co. $.B. Mainak Managing Director
F.R.N. 000112N F.R.N. 01098C
TN GAIR (TSR Y AT {(IER)
Naresh Kumar (Partner) Rishabh Jain {Pariner)
¥.35./M.No. 082069 ¥.3F./M.No 400912
. e e F & fog TR TS .o folg & .l M & W
For O.P.Totla & Co. For Chaturvedi & Co. V.X.Sharma Members of
F.R.N. 000734C FR.N. 302137E the
U AR Erea {IER) . 9. Igea (TER) 5 Corporation
8 R Totla {Partner} 8 C. Chaturvedi {Pariner) UHIH
H3k./M.No. 071774 H3h./MNo.12705 A K. Roy
we &. ¥ o FerRar s e &, & o
For P.B.Vijayaraghavan & CQO. For Laxminiwas Neeth&Co.
F.R.N. 0047218 F.R.N. 0024608
8. AUAAFOF (TER) ZgIfa Tt ( 9ER )
P.B.Santhanakrishnan(Partner} Dayaniwas Sharma {Partner) . R FHeN Frys (REw
T35 /M.No.20309 Fb.MMNo. 216244 V. Chandrasekaran  Execufive Director{F&A)}
WS &. & forg TREl WS Ui &
For Tadi Tulsyan & Co. For Sarda & Pareek
F.R.N. 002180C E.R.N. 109262W
T, FARAM (TER) AR TR (TER) . . IR g Amie®
S.K. Tulsyan {Partner) V.R.Galkar {Partner} P. K. Arora Appointed Actuary
T.57./M.No.075899 ¥.57./M.No.13550
TE TEAHR
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
: 2094, 2014
Mumbai : 20 June, 2014
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BTH §I-410T FORM B-BS

i /T AT — WIRATE ST AT PR Name of the Insurer: Life Insurance Corporation of India
T oT Y TET 512 TAT ARG 1/1/2001 Registration No. 512 Dated: 1/1/2001

31 71 2014 7% Yot Ara (P aifted wfta) saeam (@ sy /) Haftn gaa-19
BALANGE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2014

Capital Redemption (including Annuity Certain} Business (Non-Participating) (e ﬁli))
ECR AP EIG G oo af
Particulars Schedule Current Year Previous Year
faftraier e

SOURCES OF FUNDS

¥R el

Share Capltal 5 0.00 0.00
el s

Policy Liabllitles 19277.75 18380.44
FAE O

Reserves and Surplus 6 35.56 35.56
Wl e YRS o

Falr Value Change Account (8.00) 0.00
SR

BORROWINGS 7 0.00 0.00
iy faffgier & fag faeh

Funds for Future Appropriaticn

ga - -
TOTAL 19305.31 18416.00
fAfRmer wE

APPLICATION OF FUNDS

A

INVESTMENTS 8 19250.65 18258.24
Ul

LOANS 9 0.00 0.00
arme afreregferal

FIXED ASSETS 10 0.00 0.00
|re] TRuwfTar

CURRENT ASSETS

AFs F §F & Iy

Cash and Bank Balances 1 37.00 90.00
ABW @ o gt

Advances and Other Assets 12 540.25 530.90
I9-A17 (F) - -
Sub-Total (A) 577.25 620.90
B, A

CURRENT LIABILITIES 13 418.84 382.78
HITE

PROVISIONS 14 103.75 B80.36
A (|) - -
Sub-Total (B) §22.59 463.14
ez i, aRwft () = (@)-(=) J— -
NET CURRENT ASSETS (C) = {A - B) 54.66 157.76
fafaer = (S 92 @ % 9 S TR & ar v T ge a)

MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE (to the extent not written off or adjusted)

Ay ey o A A Ay (ARt @1 aan) 15 0.00 0.00
DEBIT BALANCE IN PROFIT & LOSS

ACCOUNT (Shareholders’ Account) 0.00 0.00
W - -
TOTAL 19305.31 18416.00
AEEgUl ATl T oy |l femfrr 157 Na I[EE F HT

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes to Accounts 15A under Life Business
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! (o @mat &)
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES : 31/3/2014 (ZTin lac)
o IG R foa =
Particulars Current Year Previous year
#Hif¥e w9 | goar e
1 Partly paid up investments .00 0.00
Y RIS & B9 W AA qiers g@i
¥ sfaflem s a@
2 Claims, other than against policies, not
acknowledged as debts by the company 0.00 0.00

TBTAT TRNGIY 1 (I T wienyforat b wrawy &)
3 Underwriting commitments cutstanding {In

raespect of shares and securities) .00 000
FHI A FIRT AT B DY AT A &Y 71 MY
4 Guarantees given by or on behalf of the Company 0.00 0.00
AU 7 Pt T wifdfere TR/ e e
5 Statutory Demands/Liabilltles In dispute, not provided for .00 000
T Y 37 WAT a9 g anaa
-] Reinsurance obligations fo the extent not provided for 0.00 0.00
I
7 Others .00 0.00
W —_— —_—
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
TN I AN T RIE & TR
As per our report of even date
<. 3. e % o IRIR TS IR & forg . & ez
For G.D.Apte For Borkar & Muzumdar 5.K.Roy Chairman
F.R.N. 100515W F.R.N. 101569W
. . ffér (ardww) AT I (TSR}
C.M.Dixit {Partner} Richa Agarwal {Partner)
TH./M.No. 17532 q.0./M.No 140806 .
T T O S, & fg N WS F. F folg . . AES Sy R
For Dass Gupta & Asso. For B.C.Jain & Co. 5.B. Mainak Managing Director
F.R.N. 000112N F.R.N. 01098C
FAR (IETR) Y 9 (TER)
Naresh Kumar (Partner)} Rishabh Jain {Partner)
¥.9./M No. 082068 T.%./M . No 400912 —
B oA TEFF I TS P Q& form & Se
For O.P.Toila & Co. For Chaturvedi & Co. V.K Sharma Members of
F.R.N. 000734C F.R.N.302137E the
W.YR. e (IER) . 9. W (TR} 5 Corporation
8.R. Totla (Partner} 8.C. Chaturvedi {Partner) U
TH./M.No. 071774 TH./M.No. 12705 AK.Roy
TS H. F dAgMIfEN I8 e . & forg _
For P.B.Vijayaraghavan & CC. For Laxminiwas Neeth&Co.
ER.N.0047218 F.R.N. 0024805
&8 F ot (IR ) )
P.B.Santhanakrishnan(Partner) Dayaniwas Sharma {Partner) &, deRET FHHRHR T (R
.5./M.No. 20308 H.&5./MNo. 216244 V. Chandrasekaran  Executive Director{F&A}
WS B, F oy NS TS
For Todi Tulsyan & Co. For Sarda & Pareek
F.R.N.G02180C F.R.N.109262W
T, AR (TER) & AR TR (qER) 9. . aRrr e dmie®
S.K. Tulsyan {Partner) V.R.Galkar (Partner} P. K. Arora Appointed Actuary

q.30./M.No 075898

q.35./M.No.13550

T AEEN
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

iCES : 2097, 2014
Mumbai : 20 June , 2014
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B 91-3MRT FORM B-RA

TSt BT A - WIRAT St a9 e Name of the Insurer: Life Insurance Corporation of India
GOl TeROT Y AT 512 THT AN 1/1/2001 Registration No. 512 Dated: 1/1/2001

31 914 2014 HT HATE 3 F fog Foir wraw (FraffRa arfite wfta) s (R wgant) o e o

REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014 (T i )

In respect of Capital Redemption (Including Annuity Certain) Business {Non-Participating) @ in lac)

fagwor AIFgA EICEL oo af
Particulars Schedule Current Year Previous Year

it (=) Dt

1. Premlums earned (Net) 1 527.08 605.77
(%) ey &t A [ /g Q@ am

2.  {A) Profit on sale/redemption of investments 0.00 70.80
(@) faet & s | 57 @ @y
{B) Loss on salefredemption of investments (27.19) {31.59)
)

3.  Others 0.00 0.00
=T (FTAR) AT
Interest (Sundry) received 0.00 0.00
Intrest on Premium 4 .47 4.72
T g9 ST - Pl

4. Interest & Dividends - Gross 1591.43 1580.52
T () _ _
TOTAL (A) 2095.79 2230.22
St AR (YR) — S

1. Claims incurred [Net) 2 991.61 3912.89
A

2. Commission 3 7.80 921
A sraary @ wafxea oRares ad

3. Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business 4 99.15 84.00
I

4, Others
wfay qur sy Fo ¥ fog gEu=
Provislon for Bad & Doubtful Debts 4,40 (30.47)
g ¥ forg wrvmE
Provislon for Taxation 3247 19.95
ey =i A aiRad=
Change in Policy Liabilities 897.31 (1806.90)
i ur % f3re W
Provislon for Taxatlon Written Back 0.00 0.00
e & o0 ¥ foe graum
provislon for diminution in investment 0.00 B8.72
7 (@) S S
TOTAL (B) 2032.74 2188.68

drem (fauifRe siffe ufga) seem |
arf (&1F) (M=% - |) S -
Operating Profit/(Loss) from Capital Redemtion 63.05 41.54
{including Annuity Certain} Buslness (A - B) e _
fafra

APPROPRIATIONS

WY & @R H e

Transfer to Shareholder's Account 0.00 0.00
AMTASTNT AR P & afeor

Transfar to Catastrophe Reserve 0.00 0.00
I wrfE Pty § siawor

Transter to Other Reservas (to be specified) 0.00 0.00

P () - -
TOTAL (C) 63.05 41.54
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R 99 T Al RUE & AR

As per our report of even date

. & e & forg

For G.D.Apte
F.R.N.100515W

/. . Rféx (=)
£.M.Dixit {Partner}

H.%./M No. 17532

T T S L B o

For Dass Gupta & Asso.
F.R.N.O00112N

T FAR (TER)

Naresh Kumar {Partner}
¥.55./M.No. 082069

Q. e @S F F forw

For O.P.Totla & Co.

F.R.N. 000734C

TR IeeT (Te])
S.R.Tofla {Pariner)
HH./MNo. 071774

. f R TR . F |
For P.B.Vijayaraghavan & CO.
F.R.N.004721S

&R e (IER)
P.B.Santhanakrishnan{Partner)
% ./M_No.20308

A galem we &. & fog
For Todi Tulsyan & Co.

F.R.N. 002180C

IR WE YRR & forg
For Borkar & Muzumdar
F.R.N. 101560W
Tl AT (IR

Richa Agarwal (Pariner}
.%./M.No 140606
AR s F. Flow

For B.C.Jain & Co.

F.R.N. 01098C
Y O (TER)

Rishabh Jain (Partner}
¥.56./M.No 400912
T TS F.5 o

For Chaturvedi & Co.
F.R.N.302137E
7E. 1. =g (TE)
S.C. Chaturvedi (Partner}
.7 ./MNo.12705
A e we &. & o
For Laxminiwas Neeth&Co.
F.R.N.002460S
e T { g )
Dayaniwas Sharma {Partner}
T3h./M.No. 216244
ARST S TR & forg

For Sarda & Pareek
F.R.N.109262W

T PR
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

.. JAREM (IR} &R SR {TER)
S.K.Tulsyan {Partner) V.R.Galkar {Pariner)
I.55./M.No.075899 9.55./M.No.13550
gas : 20 57, 2014
Mumbai : 20 June , 2014

. &. A°
8. K.Roy

. &, T
S.B. Mainak

CifC R

V.K.Sharma

THIT
A K.Roy

& dgdrERT

V. Chandrasekaran

9. F. aRIST

P. K. Arora

ey
Chairman

yae e

Managing Director

e & T

Members of
the
Corporation

FHREN e (@ a)

Executive Director{F&A)

g dies
Appeinted Actuary
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B 1-9I0e FORM B-PL
rpal &7 A - IR Shag a1 fm Name of the Insurer: Life Insurance Corporation of India
TotI~oT Y T 512 T2AT ARG 1/1/2001 Registration No. 512 Dated: 1/1/2001
31 \Td 2014 B GG 99 P form Ion A= (FruiRa s wita) =gam (AR Fgur)@ @y - w1fs awn
PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014 (ovd wrE §)
In respect of Capital Redemption {Including Annuity Certain) Business (Non-Participating) 2 Inlac)
faaer T EIGEEL] oo af
Particulars Schedule Current Year Previous Year
TREre @ [ (Ef)
1. Operating Profiti{Loss)
(&) A 9
(a) Fire Insurance 0.00 0.00
(@ wE
(b) Marine Insurance 0.00 0.00

(m fafy v (o0 A==
[Fraffea wfga] =)
T & g @ / g
{c) Miscellaneous Insurance{Capital Redemption 63.05 41.54
[including Annuity Certain] Business)
Profit / Loss for the year
e & s
2.  Income from Investments
(%) =™ W@ @mviw - g9

{a) Interest, Dividends & Rent-Gross 0.00 0.00
(=) e A= o amw
{b) Profit on salsfredamption of Invastment 0.00 0.00
aeTgy : faw e w wify
Less : Loss on sale of Investments 0.00 0.00
I A

3. Othar Income 0.00 0.00
T (%) S S
TOTAL {A) 63.05 41.54
IEeE (FraE & afofa)

4. Provisions (Other than taxation)

(w) P & 7 3 (=) = & forg

{a) For diminution in the value of investmants {Net} 0.00 0.00
(@) ~ifery ol ¥ fog
(b} For doubtful debts 0.00 0.00
(m 3=
{c) Others 0.00 0.00
3 Y

5.  Other expenses 0.00 0.00
(%) 4/ mE o @Y Gl a5t ¥ afaRew s '
(a) Expenses other than those related tc Insurance Business 0.00 0.00
(@) 7 o § S T X Ww
{b) Bad Debts written off 0.00 0.00
an = - -
(c) Others 0.00 0.00
T ()
TGTAL (B} 0.00 0.00
Y qd v
Profit before tax 0.00 0.00
waum & fag g
Provislon for Taxatlon 0.00 0.00
TR & T TH
Profit after tax 63.05 41.54
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wrveh offom W Py

LIFE SCART COMPORITIN O i,

(T0d arEt o)
{¥ in lac}
= EIGEL Roa of
Particulars Schedule Current Year Previcus Year
fafriee
APPROPRIATIONS
() of ¥ IR v I=aRH AMHY
{a) Interim Dividends paid during the year 0.00 000
(@) wwfas @it A
{b) Proposed final dividend 0.00 000
(7T} AT AT IX BN
{c) Dividend Distribution Tax 0.00 000
(g) R&OT [ F=T oA B ST
{d) Transfer to any reserves/other accounts 0.00 0.00
fioa =t @ aifta =7 [ =l
Balance of profit/loss brought torward from last year 0.00 000
T 9 Pt R @ [ |y
Profit/Loss carried forward to the Balance $hest 83.05 41.54
TN I TR ATl RS & AFAR
As per our report of even date
o & e & o RSN e GPAER & forg T, %, 34 FrezE
For G.D.Apte For Borkar & Muzumdar S.K.Roy Chairman
F.R.N. 100515W F.R.N. 101569W
3. R, R (ardR) AT A (TR}
C.M.Dixit (Partner} Richa Agarwal (Partner}
9.5%./M.No. 17532 J.56./M.No 140606
T I e o F o ddFTes Fh . & T wey fers
For Dass Gupta & Asso. For B.C.Jain & Co. 8.B. Mainak Managing Director
F.R.N. S00112N F.R.N.C1099C
TRY FAR (TER) Y OF (IER)
Naresh Kumnar (Pariner) Rishabh Jain (Partner}
q.%./M.No. 082068 q4.%./M.Ne 400912 _
AR, e oS B > o =Igaa oos 3.3 o &b At frm & w5
For O.P.Totla & Co. For Chaturved! & Co. V.K.Sharma Members of
F.R.N. {00734C F.R.N. 302137E the
. 4R, e (TR ) . A, A (TR Corporation
S.R.Totla (Partner} 8.C. Chaturvedi (Partner} o
9.s./M.No. 071774 T.56./M.No.12705 A.K.Roy
& & faseReeT e &. & g AT e we &, & fo
For P.B.Vijayaraghavan & CQ. For Laxminiwas Neeth&Co.
FR.N. 0047215 F.R.N.002460S
& & FIFFEH (TER) A Wt { TR )
P.B.Santhanakrishnan{Partner) Dayaniwas Sharma (Partner) . dg¥E FRHN FRYE (REd
.5 /M.No.20308 T MNo. 216244 V. Chandrasekaran  Executive Director{F&A)
Al gAREH TS %, F fom IR T RSP & g

For Todi Tulsyan & Co.
F.R.N. 002180C

%, AREN (TER)
S.K.Tulsyan (Partner}
3k /M. .No.075889

For Sarda & Pareek
F.R.N_109262W
IR TR (TER)
V.R.Galkar {Partner}
H.& M.No. 13550
G SEHR

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

ga8 : 20 S[F, 2014

Mumbkai

20 June , 2014

Q. F. R
P. K. Arora

g e
Appointed Actuary



574t arfties Raré

mm— IR St i e
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
31w 2014 T o o & frw gt Aem (FuiRa afte afeq) omwma (R-wwmih)
CAPITAL REDEMPTION {INCLUDING ANNUITY CERTAIN) BUSINESS (NON PARTICIPATING) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.3.2014

AT 1 - affa fiftmw (=) (T et %)
SCHEDULE 1 — PREMIUM EARNED (NET) (Z In lac)
Rraor w1 a9 o af
Particulars Current Year Previous Year

T 5 T FaaEy Sikteg

Premlum from direct business written 527.08 605.77

AR : Wpa T )

Add : Premium on reinsurance accepted —_ —_

TeTgy ; Javer ey fEi o fiftem

Less : Premium on reinsurance ceded — —

T N

NET PREMIUM 527.08 605.77

o s hftrm (20

TOTAL PREMIUM EARNED {NET) 527.08 605.77

Faad ¥ ywiaa Mis sm

Premlum Income from business effected

Rd §

In Indla 527.08 605.77

YR ¥ qEv

Outside India —_ —_

po N (=)

TOTAL PREMIUM (NET)} 527.08 605.77

2 - yed =9 (J[e=) (o7 @ral )

SCHEDULE 2 — CLAIMS INCURRED (NET) : 31.3.2014 @ in lac)

faavor g o a¥

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

Ted 39

CLAIMS PAID

Ao

Dirgct 0.00 0.00

T

Death 9.16 6.83

af¥reraar

Maturity 716.19 3276.27

Fiffapat

Annuity 245.21 310.34

srapdor

Surrender 21.05 31945

Eic i

Add : Relnsurance accepted 0.00 0.00

HTIEY : dafe

Less : Reinsurance Ceded 0.00 0.00

Y& 5o T

Net Claimg paid 891.61 3912.89

T Few o

TOTAL CLAIMS INCURRED 991.61 3912.89

@& )

CLAIMS PAID TO CLAIMANTS

wrea

In India 991.61 3512.89

VT & 9T

Qutside Indla 0.00 0.00

T W= o

TOTAL CLAIMS INCURRED 991.61 3912.89
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TR 3 - TN

(U 7@t ®)
SCHEDULE 3 — COMMISSION : 31.3.2014 {Zin lac)
faaor =re] T4 oo
Particulars Current Year Previous Year
o TR
Commission pald
€qe
Direct 7.80 9.21
e: Wi FHENT wHRe
Add : Commission on Re-insurance Accepted 0.00 0.00
HETsY : FaRa HAANY FHe
Less : Commission on Re-insurance Ceded 0.00 0.00
[T THRE
Net Commission 7.80 9.21
4 - ST AR W WA afeEre =9 (vwt wrat #)
SCHEDULE 4 - OPERATING EXPENSES RELATED TO INSURANCE BUSINESS : 31.3.2014 gin lag)
faaor a1 T foeer =4
Particulars Current Year Previous Year
FHAIRAST TRARE Tor T ATy
1 Employeas® remuneration & welfare benefits 76.13 63486
qrA1, VI 9 918 9o =94
2 Travel, conveyance and vehlcle running expenses 2.10 1.18
uf¥reror @y
3 Training Expenses 0.00 0.00
o, R o B
4 Rents, rates & taxes 2.40 2.03
HEHA
5 Repairs 0.82 D70
AT O WA
i Printing & Stationery 124 0.80
A N
7 Communication 2.48 2.05
faftrer vd =rEafds =g
8 Lagal & professional charges 0.05 0.04
FAGT [P, AT AT
9 Auditors Fees, Expenses efc.
() o Ew & W H
{a) as auditors 010 0.10
(|) gomreR ¥ w9 7 a1 e ey F B o e A
{b} as advisor or in any other capacity, in respect of
{iy HUYUE HEHA
{)y Taxation matters 0.00 0.00
@) AT A
{ii} Insurance Matters 0.00 0.00
[y WEE ¥ @
{iii} Management Services; and 0.00 0.00
() f&h s g H
{e} in any other capacity 0.00 0.00
fomtes @d =R
10 Advertisement and publicky 0.00 0.00
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IFA 4 - N1 A § WEUT IReeE J@ (SR (o4 et )
SCHEDLULE 4 - OPERATING EXPENSES RELATED TO INSURANCE BUSINESS (Contd. ...) {Z In lac)
famor EIC L] faoa o
Partlculars Currant Year Previous Year

= 0 % TR

11 Interest & bank Charges 0.70 0.59
I &g
12 Miscellaneous Expenses 11.40 9.66
fafe g
Medical Fees 0.00 0.00
qifereht W/ e ®wg
Pollcy Stamps/Recelpt Stamps 0.06 0.05
N TR
Electricity Charges 1.67 1.41
IR ATFHE B BT a9 ompeor % i e
Fees for renawal and registration of trade licences 0.00 0.00
e wofy = =@
Expenses on Investment Property 0.00 0.00
Teaey
13 Dapraciation 0.00 1.92
¥
TOTAL 99.15 84.00
6 — W U5 AT (o et )
SCHEDULE 6 — RESERVES AND SURPLUS : 31.3.2014 {2 in lac)
fagwor af frear af
Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Yo SreeEoT
1 Capital Reserve 0.00 0.00
el He aRa
2 Capltal Redemption Reserve 0.00 0.00
R P
3 Share Pramlums 0.00 0.00
WA A&
4 General Reserves
yRfe A
Opening Balance 35.56 35.56
94 ¥ A aART
Additions during the year 0.00 0.00
g Ny
Closing Balance 35.56 35.56
HETEY - H-E, o ¥ T atmy ol @ ot
Less : Debit balance in Profit and Loss Account 0.00 0.00
Tery - RS & forg g o
Less: Amount utilized for Buy-back 0.00 0.00
STYTCHTENS AT
5 Catastrophe Reserve 0.00 0.00
I AT
6 Other Reserves 0.00 0.00
oy gt o § Ay e
7 Balance of Profit In Profit and Loss Account 0.00 0.00
EEd
TOTAL 35.56 35.56
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KRGl 8 - T (or ot &)
SCHEDULE 8 — INVESTMENTS : 31.3.2014 (2 in lac)
faramor ECEL fwe of
Particulars Current Year Previous Year

rafafey fer

LONG TERM INVESTMENTS
@y B faciafed wer gfryfat aur wWerd e Fu-ax
1 Government securitles and Government
guaranteed bonds including Treasury Bills
=g srgAes gferyfwt
2 Other Approved Securities
g @
3 Other Investments
(+) Ix
{a} Shares
(=@) s
{aa} Equity
HEISY : IR NN ¥ "eR F fo Wy
Less : Provision for diminution n unlisted shares
(@) sfemr
{bb) Preference
(@) wea fafr
{b} Mutual Funds
(M) =gE= =
{c} Derivative [nstruments
() RU-99 | -9
{d} Debentures/Bonds
TTTSE : wfery v ¥ fom g
Less : Provision for doubtful investments
(3) s sRnyfeat
{e} Other Securities
(9) wEEs
{f} Subsidiaries
(o) wofeaaf - wyer
{g} Investment Properties - Real Estate
g ghaena T Wt g 3 frye
4 Invesiments In Infrastructure and Soclal Sector
weTg : digry PRl & foe gaue
Less : Provision for doubtful Investments
Fgaifea el & afolRew s fRw
5§ Other than Approved Investments
HeTey - wiipy vt ¥ e gmus
Less: Provision for doubtful Investments
ymafer e
SHORT TERM INVESTMENTS
TEm et averd afnyfat aur aver) TRt aw-TF
1 Government securiiles and Government guaranteed bonds
Including Treasury Bills
&= grgArfea gfayferat

2 Other Approved Securities

£769.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

5026.33

(20.11)
0.00
0.00
0.00

4200.00

{16.80)

11.57

(8.72)

3289.37

0.00

10085.57

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

3926.33

(15.71)
0.00
0.00
0.00

4200.00

(16.80)

19.57

(8.72)

68.00

0.00
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SCHEDULE 8 — INVESTMENTS (Contd. ..) (v g‘fli))
foavor EIC L] oo o
Particulars Current Year Pravious Year
g faw

3 Other Investments
() =
{a} Shares
(vw) el
(aa) Equlty 0.00 0.00
(@a) sifemrd
{bb) Preferance 0.00 0.00

{m) wegw ffy
{b) Mutual Funds 0.00 0.00
(M) o= =
{c} Derivative Instruments 0.00 0.00
(q) =OT-9FA [ da - 0
{d) Debenturas/Bonds 0.00 0.00
(3) == aRnyfert
{e} Other Securities 0.00 0.00
(7) wE®
{ff  Subsidiarles 0.00 0.00
(9) Fder wofeal - wom
{9) Investment properties - Real Estate 0.00 0.00
gfrar gRenst wom WM & A P

4 Investments In Infrastructure and Social Sector 0.00 0.00
Less : Provision 0.00 0.00
e PRl & afRe s Prier

5 Other than Approved Investments 0.00 0.00
orel A G
Less : Provision 0.00 0.00
P
TOTAL 19250.65 18258.24
af¥eafrgt
INVESTMENTS
W A
In India 19250.65 18258.24
MIRT F T
Qutside India 0.00 0.00
g
TOTAL 19250.65 18258.24
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TR 11 - Jvs @ § | AfRw

LIFE SCART COMPORITIN O i,

(o2 @ H)
SCHEDULE 11 - CASH AND BANK BALANCES : 31.3.2014 T in lac)
fagwor LI oo o
Particulars Current Year Previous Year
TH2 (3% gIEE @ ¥ wfa)
1 Cash (including cheques, drafts and stamps) 0.00 0.00
& o
2 Bank Balances 0.00 0.00
(=) W¥1 ==
{a) Deposit Accounts
(o) scmaty (12 7fey & ey &)
{aa) Short-term {due within 12 months) 0.00 0.00
{@d) a9
{bb} Others 0.00 0.00
(@) =g &R
{b} Current Accounts 0.00 0.00
(71} s
(¢} Others 0.00 0.00
AT SR I FuEr 9w o
3 Money at Call and Short Notice 0.00 0.00
(&) ds®
{a) With Banks 0.00 0.00
(@) =g wWer |
{b} With other Institutions 0.00 0.00
(1) < &t e @
{b) CBLO 37.00 80.00
aq~
4 Others 0.00 0.00
P
TOTAL 37.00 90.00
R aggiod dof & 9w IR
2 w1 3 ¥ wffe #
Balances with non-scheduled banks
Included In 2 and 3 above .00 0.00
TFa @ ¥F o
CASH & BANK BALANCES
AT A
In Indla 37.00 20.00
HIET ¥ TR
Outside India 0.00 0.0
P
TOTAL 37.00 20.00
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SCHEDULE 12 - ADVANCES AND OTHER ASSETS : 31.3.2014 (T in lac)
o TTe], 99 e =f
Particulars Current Year Pravious Year
JfirT
ADVANCES
s Fafra 3§ amfar s
1 Reserve deposits with ceding companles 0.00 0.00
e & R s
2 Application money for investmants 0.00 0.00
TEA YT
3 Prepayments 0.00 0.00
anftrfEar | AR 1fim
4 Advances to Officers/iDirectors 0.00 0.00
311 fpar T AR Y W@ S ) R Feni
5 Advance Tax paid and taxes deducted at source 0.00 0.00
s afm
6 Other Advances 0.00 0.00
T (F)
Total (A} 0.00 0.00
g Rt
OTHER ASSETS
e Twwm S s
1 Income OCutstanding accrued on Investments 0.00 0.00
i @ &1 g
2 Provision for interest doubtful of recovery 0.00 0.00
Trn NerE
3 Qutistanding Premlums B.18 6.54
geiet Y et
4 Agents’ Balances 0.00 0.00
Tl ooy 2 amy
5 Foreign Agencies’ Balances 0.00 0.00
I FYR TRMA W A 81 AT SRR =TT
(geidmifea wfae)
[ Due from other Insurance entitles carrying on Iinsurance business
{including rainsurers) 0.00 0.00
werge | fadae ol | g @ aren
7 Due from subsidiaries/holding company 0.00 0.00
W o % 3 5
(S it 1938 & WUe 7 & FTEIOT H)
8 Deposit with Reserve Bank of Indla 0.00 0.00
[Pursuant to Section 7 of Insurance Act,1938]
I FR wd
9 Other Miscellaneous Debits 532.09 524.36
SR FATEAE a4 r
Inter Offlce account 0.00 0.00
e =EEE | gr ail
Amounts due from Life Business 0.00 0.00
7 (@)
Total (B) 540.25 530.90
A (F+ )
TOTAL (A + B) 540.25 530.90
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SCHEDULE 13 — CURRENT LIABILITIES : 31.3.2014 (% in lac)
oo =T, T e =f
Particulars Current Year Previous Year

TS arat
1 Agents Balances 0.00 0.00
=g o dafrt ot &g afir
2 Balances due to other Insurance companles 0.00 0.00
gar smRa ax el =
3 Deposlts held on reinsurance ceded 0.00 0.00
Ffim w7 7 g fifmw
4 Premiums received in advance 0.00 0.00
fufde Bt
5 Unallocated Premium 0.00 0.00
FEHT AT’
6 Sundry Creditors 0.00 0.00
wEA® | friws st &1 &
7 Due fo subsidiaries/holding company 0.00 0.00
a1 g (aififear 27 s )
8 Clalms Qutstanding {Annultles due and Unpald) 9.21 12.40
el [l o 2
9 Due to Officers/Directors 0.00 0.00
s (o fafder omm)
10 Others {Other Miscellaneous Cradits)
TP TR
i. OQOutstanding Commission 0.16 018
e foaf=ror
ii. Investment control 0.00 0.00
IR Bt o
ii. Inter Office Account 408.48 36920
g AT
iv. QOther Liabilities 0.99 1.02
g
TOTAL 418.84 382.78
aﬂﬂﬁl 14 - YIOYH (v wrEt )
SCHEDULE 14 — PROVISIONS : 31.3.2014 {Z1n lac)
fazor G EL Trea af
Particulars Current Year Previous Year
FEHT SRaE ¥y IR

1 Reserv e for unexpired Risk 0.00 0.00
T ¥ i (Fesy WA @ Wi 9 # Sk

2 For taxation (less payment and taxes deducted at sources} 40.70 38.82
gJwIET araie & fog

3 For proposed dividends 63.05 41.54
FATvie e e & forg

4 For dividend distribution tax 0.00 0.00
= (Rawr &)

5 Others (tc be specified) 0.00 0.00
5
TOTAL 103.75 80.36
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TN 99 TR Al RAIE & IR
As per our report of even date
o, . s & o RPN T GPTER & forg . F. 0 ansge
For G.D.Apte For Borkar & Muzumdar S.K.Roy Chairman
F.R.N. 100515W F.R.N. 101569W
. oo, RiEW () FHAT ST (qER)
C.M.Dixit (Partner) Richa Agarwal (Partner)
.37 ./M.Na. 17532 H.37./M_No 140606
TN T IS I & forg AR s F. F o . &, AT yay fAeers
For Dass Gupta & Asso. For B.C.Jain & Co. S.B. Mainak Managing Director
F.R.N.000112N F.R.N. 01098C
Y FAR (AER) YT 9 (91ER)
Naresh Kumar {Partner) Rishabh Jain (Partner)
H.36./M.No. 082069 H.56./M.No 400912 _
.91, e TS F & ke TG T &% forg &% 7w form % we=
For O.P.Totla & Co. For Chaturvedi & Co. V.K.8Sharma Members of
F.R.N.000734C F.R.N. 302137E the
. AR . Sed (rdaR) . . agae (IER) Carporation
S.R. Totla (Partner) 5.C. Chaturvedi (Partner) HT
H.%./M.No. 071774 H.5%6./M.No.12705 AK.Roy
1. 3. fasTeRmeEE we . & forg AL I8 W &. & forg -
For P.B.Vijayaraghavan & CO. For Laxminiwas Neeth&Cao.
F.R.N. 0047218 F.R.N. 0024605
& A FAAIHEE (TER) SIEr ¥mf { grdeR )
P.B.Santhanakrishnan{Partner} Dayaniwas Sharma (Partner) &, vzt FrHR e (g o)
9.56./M.No.20309 T.R./M.No. 216244 V. Chandrasekaran  Execulive Director(F&A)
e TaRrE we &. & forg IRel s TRE & forg
For Tedi Tulsyan & Co. For Sarda & Pareek
F.R.N.002180C F.R.N. 109262wW
TH.%. ARAM (TER) &) IR MR {(IER) q. F. 3RS g fnies
S.K.Tulsyan (Partner) V.R.Galkar {Partner) P. K. Arora Appointed Actuary
9.%./M.No.075898 .55./M.No.13550
I} SEER
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Hag : 20 54, 2014
Mumbai : 20 June, 2014
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1. fm 3 4 s v e miver § doiewn $ TR o1 FoE T 3R o # ok 95 Rt g gen &) fm
e grT fafvwiRe aohiewwr @ wdt @ e foar &

2. fym 2, wifefe e & grarra $f 8 SRRE 1 FE ) i §, Rem ettt @

F I el ¥ W T @ e 6 e ge SRl @ da) @ sfeiien g B T i @ e W @
qﬁaﬁﬂ%aﬁﬁ?ﬂiﬁwﬁ[ﬁﬁammoagmwmﬁwm)él

o e /e e e, tifereRet oY dfem R aReREl @ 6y T gl @ om @ ofd @ T S B e
Bl e 520549 arg Ty (Uoel 9§ 20.16 @ 9G) 7 |

3. gmmmwwmmmﬁm 1956 I YR 5 H ferl T G 6 ST, F § ol it it A i a5t 36
|

4, vEE A aRa ¥ o A TS wierht @ arat I TRt 1 i T @ R w9 ¥ ART @ A T g
YR §9 0 @ IR PN 2 1 omgewey @ R B oER Uil Fo weA i, §99 e T R

6. ﬁﬂﬂﬂmﬁaaﬁfa%%?Wwﬁmﬁuwﬁuﬁwm@aﬁﬁmﬁﬂﬁaﬁ?%mﬁmﬁw—w
ﬁm@aaﬂﬂéwﬁwm "Toie B A9 "gEm MR, e, o 3R aem R, o, i, o SutE
ﬁﬂ:% mmﬁaﬁmﬁmwmﬁaﬁﬁm@réﬁwﬁm “fife SRR, T aﬂ?mé@ra%wiﬁ

Egﬁem e & SRt ot Q e 970 TGRRING 7 TGN qed B A TR A el

7. A Ay o Pad) o s &1 squaiy, vae a1 wiw w9, Sfied I Fem @ st sk P 9§ wdfe, dan afufes, 1o
(1938 @7 4) B SURE BT SoolUd BXb L) [HAT W B |

8 ®. ﬁﬂ?ﬁﬂ?{%&;ﬁqﬁwmmﬂaﬁm%maﬂwmw%|€qﬁﬁwwa|§aﬂé’tqamﬁmaﬁrﬁw1gaa

' fafuiRa fRanfee @ Tod Y R & | PR o $ui-ar 3R Sel-aR X T & | R amdR WOy et ¥
Ww%ﬁwqwﬁuﬁwwmﬁuﬁmﬁmw%sﬁ?mwmﬁmwﬂmﬁﬂé%lmﬁﬁﬁsﬁ$
T 56,18 e, iR @ i SR gRRE IR g0 WeR/ Srife g J fd o §

w W P seury ¥ ® SR afte iR e @ geEar | ) w8 Gﬂaﬂs‘vﬂﬁwaﬂaﬁqﬁa}
PRI G A D ARG FT TR |

9. ﬁma‘?uﬂm’—riﬁ?%ﬁﬁaaﬁqg el iR AR A § | & IS 29wt e w6t § i g < A difafnt & wwaa daa

Wﬁ{ﬂa‘ﬂﬂ'ﬁg‘ﬂﬁﬁm eﬁv&ﬂﬁmmmﬁ&wﬂaﬁéﬂﬁﬁmwéﬁmmﬂv—q\a%gﬁaﬁu’rﬂ%aﬁqw‘iﬁ
10. fioel 5 a9t & forq 3/ @ oiFs! (90 SR uRugam) 1 @y FrafoRed 2
ORI &qHy
ety 2013-2014 2012-2013 20112012 2010-2011 2009-2010
AP | W(ERS [T | T (ERs [T | T s | @S | (R [TEi e | @ es
e % ) e % #) e T #) e % ) we | % )
30 fom 14575 35402 | 40211 339.21 31934 35857 | 30522 | 211.12 26362 | 202.70
3R 6nita 11277 28392 | 14343 225.66 15239 218.71 32513 | 22232 22447 | 243.80
uRRTd1 9 695 19.10 2801 63.17 4761 62.83 8513 65.18 2681 | 135.30
1993 59§ 043 18.83 2453 52.34 1438 44.67 4030 40.49 2025 | 73.96
575 3N IE9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
e TaqE
ey 2013-2014 2012-2013 2011-2012 2010-2011 2009-2010
T A | T (s |t @ | v @R | gl | e @R | qd @ | e (@Rs | Tl & | @)is
T % H) &I % ¥) & % §) = % H) & [ v H)
30 fam 32136 317.41 | 26712 560.18 223 3.44 9347 43.11 284 1.92
30 A ¥ 6 9RA 25935 256.83 | 14238 368.57 | 30258 | 876.71 7590 42.44 989 8.12
eafRTY 1 9§ 1486 16.98 13 7.08 | 14796 164.50 4599 19.38 697 6.27
ELE R 1516 14.81 10 5.80 270 3.24 9515 28.32 599 | 16.32
53¢ 3R ST AW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
MANAGEMENT REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014

With respect to the cperations of the Corporation for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2014, the Management hereby confirms,
certifies and declares that:

1. The Corporation has obtained the Certificate of Renewal of Registration from the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority
and the same continues to be valid. The Corporaticn has complied with the terms and conditions of the registration stipulated by the
Authority.

2. The Corporation has paid all dues payable fo the Statutory Authorities except:-

{a) The amcunis deducted fowards Income-tax and payment to cther Statutory Authorities from the salaries of the
employees and commission made to Agents aggregating to 3. 2280.89 lacs (previous year NIL).

{b} The amount deducted ftowards Income-tax from paymenis made to Building/Service Maintenance Contractors,
Policyholders, and PF Authoriiies aggregating to ¥. 5295.48 lacs (previous year ¥. 29.16 lacs).

3. There has been no change in the capital provided by the Central Government in terms of amendment in section 5 of Life Insurance
Corporation Act, 1856.

4, The Management has not directly or indirectly invested outside India the funds of the holders of policies issued in India.

5. The Management confirms that the required solvency margin has been maintained as per IRDA Regulations.

6. The values of all the assets have been reviewed on the date of Balance-Sheet for any possible impairment and that in the opinion of

the Management the assets set forth in the Balange-Sheets are shown in the aggregate at amounts not exceeding their realizable
or market value under the headings “Loans”, “Investments®, “Agents balances™, “Outstanding Premiums”, “Interest, Dividends and
Renis outstanding”, “Interest, Dividends and Rents accruing but net due”, “Ameunts due from other perscns or Bodies carrying on
insurance business”, "Sundry Debtors”, “Cash” and the several itemns specified under "Other Accounts”.

7. Na part of the life insurance fund has been directly or indirectly applied in contravention of the provisions of the Insurance Act, 1938
{4 of 1938), relating to the application and investment of the Life Insurance Funds.
8. a. The Investmenis are exposed to Credit, Liquidity and Interest rate risks. We have been following the guide

lines con Investments prescribed by IRDA and Insurance Act, 1838. The invesiments are capped company-
wise and indusitry-wise. Investments are generally made in instruments, which are rated AA and above with
continucus monitoring thereafter. Almost 56.18% of our Investmenis are in Govi/Approved Securities ensuring
protection against risks.

b. The sxcess risk exposure over the retention limit of the Corporation is met through reinsurance with Swiss Re,
Munich Re, GIC Re and RGA Re.
8. The Corporation has operations in three gountries viz. UK., Fiji and Mauritius. We do nct have any country risk as the policies in

these countries are offered in the respective country currency only and income received in the country is alsc invested in the same
country except a small investment in UK. through non U.K. equities.

10.  Ageing of claims data {death and maturity} for the preceding 5 years is:
Traditlonal Business:

Periad 2013-2014 2012-2013 2011-2012 2010-2011 2009-2010
No. of Amount No. of Amount Na. of Amount Na. of Amount Ng. of Amount
claims |{F.incrore} | claims |{(T.incrore) | claims | {T.incrore)| claims | (X.incrore)| claims {Z.in crare)
30 days 14575 354.02 40211 338.21 31934 358.57 30522 211.12 26362 202.70
30 daysto B months | 11277 283.92 14343 22566 15239 218.71 32513 222.32 22447 243.80
8 months tc 1 year 695 18.10 2801 83.17 4761 6283 8513 65.18 2681 135.30
1 year to 5 years 943 18.83 2453 5234 1438 4467 4030 40.49 2025 73.96
5 years and above g 0 ¢ 0 G 0 g 0 o 0
Linked Business:
Period 2013-2014 2012-2013 20112012 2010-2011 2009-2010
No. of Ameunt No. of Ameunt No. of Ameunt No. of Amount No. of Ameunt
claims |(Tincrore) | claims |{incrore) | claims | Tincrore} | claims | &.incrore)| claims {L.incrore
30 days 32138 31741 | 26712 560.18 223 3.44 9347 43.11 284 1.92
30 days o 8 months | 25835 256.83 | 14238 368.57 30258 | B76.71 7590 42.44 984 6.12
& months to 1 year 1466 16.98 13 7.08 14796 | 164.50 4599 19.38 897 6.27
1 year tc 5 years 1518 14.81 10 5.80 270 3.24 9515 28.32 5398 16.32
5 years and above g 0 g 0 0 0 g 0 g 0
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¥d & i, Weeie W far |
@  or-afedr § R-Fee FoT & wR weee ang AR € & R @ fbg g 21
2. WiFa w9 ¥ =R f¥g T T [P, 99 T WP tewed ((7 19 §) oK 9 1@, 9w 4 qdes © A ot s
FHECCU RPN TR Hed ¥ e ox fdar I 2 |

3. 3dEE AR THY ¥ 4 AR | §%, (REe A § 9 5 Mo @ aeew @ g sreee geew A e T A @

fu m 3 IR F s
4, TgUA B AR SEM gu FRW | =g B A U Ay Foat @ qeaien, @i AR g ot afiw sew vl @ R w
fm T & | e ool Rt o AeTie, TRE e 3 ¥ TE @ foIY wiee Tere, I fRm

T 3|
5. 0T TR qedich IR-ForoareT o 3 ity Qferefieh @ # @ W ) SRR (o T
TR Ty ey, wRer wiofadl o s arpifed witefal § & | s fRaEl & - didmiferti frforiied §
R—dag (A T #)
FH W, ot feyerer Hol @l Jiawd
1 THR! AR =g At qregjadm 847220.37 56.18%
2 f&d=r /98 234957.35 15.58%
3 BRINE / TBR /TN FAd1a T 700 42247.27 2.80%
4 giafeat / afme 3R/ Tgad B 301644.05 20.00%
5 Fiet,/ AR T/ BN (9et/ G0fes SIw-T3 U7 377 72296.03 4.80%
6 frde sl 9621.10 0.64%
e 1507986.17 100.00%
LEIRGIICCR I CReRaR)
9. okl LG Tl Bl ke
1 LiauE G SR IRCIR 100.58 52.03%
2 fedw /7 92.26 47.72%
3 BRINC / TRER /TWEN T 1 7
4 gt / AfmET dar / Rgerd B 0.20 0.10%
5 Fiet /AR T/ FIAIR e/ qRTs S99 7a 0.20 0.15%
B ey sufom
W 193.33 100.00%
@ qe-vd ¥ 7 R veg aew & fevl 3 9w ok e a9 1w e e § e g E
TG @ GG
1.5%07 wfrgforat faferdt @ S WaR @ wkpgfodl, wow WaR B v, = s oo, oo
qﬁzw$wwémw@nmmﬁaﬂ%ﬁmwwwmwﬁeﬂ?w
TWER @ o, I TR B Afcrgfer, m&‘a‘?ﬂﬁﬁqﬁ%ﬁu‘r R-gfe Fie 3 &R
3l dfvgt P Hegia TRENE WITa W faar T e | .U, % SYaH o HFER - Fsqre
aﬁif%ﬁuﬁr?rm el § Ty fE TR |
2. gfdad) AW ST Yelliepel, FeTel Wb Yeque ((IUNg) Vel d Gleg d, @ HifeH SgEd sl gedl W
%mwélmﬁmwwﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬂﬁ%?hmﬂéﬁmgaaﬁmwé |
3. W @ ST AU ol W (6 T o |
4. I S TP [edia, FgAe B g ifan SEvd GAedr e far o |
Heg A e
T . fae T T W
1 DA RGN B YRl 23900.50 20.22%
2 IR Rt 2176.40 1.84%
3 m 6814.84 5.77%
4 as 4304.37 3.64%
5 glaafeat 69827.78 59.09%
6 HERY S 10195.02 8.63%
7 RESGRE 955.78 0.81%
EIS 118174.69 100.00%
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The values of Investments of Non Linked Business, as shown in the Balance Sheet and the market value thereof,
have been arrived at as follows:

INVESTMENT
1. Debt Securities

11 {A)

METHOD OF VALUATION

a} All debt securities, including Govt. Securities and Redeemable Preference shares
were valued at historical cost subject to amortization

b} Provision, as per IRDA guidelines, has been made in the books of accounts fowards
non-performing debts.
These were valued at lower of the last quoted closing prices at the NSE and BSE
where they are listed.
These were measured at historical cost less provision for diminution in value of such
investments.
Investments in Mutual Funds are valued at last quoted NAV declared by the

2. Actively traded Equity shares

3. Unlisted and other than actively
fraded equity shares
4, Mutual Fund & Venture Capital

Investments respective funds. Venture Capital Investments are valued at book value less
provision for diminution.
5. Loans Valued at historical cost less provision towards non-performing loans.

Bulkof ourinvestments is in Govemment Securities and other approved securities. The rest are spread over various cther categories.
The different portfolics of our investments are as follows:

Non Linked Business: {{ in Creore}
Sr. No. Category Investment % to total
1 Government and other approved Securities 847220.37 56.18%
2 Debentures/Bonds 234957.35 15.58%
3 Loans to Corporate/Government/Government Bodies 42247.27 2.80%
4 Equities/Preference Shares/Mutual Funds 301644 .05 20.00%
5 Call/Fixed deposits/Treasury Bills/ Commetcial Papers& others 72298.03 4.80%
] [nvestment Properties 9621.10 0.64%
Total 1507986.17 100.60%
CRAC Business: (T in Crore}
Sr. No. Category Investment % to total
1 Government and other approved Securities 100.58 52.03%
2 Debentures/Bonds 92 28 47.72%
3 Loans to Corporate/Government/Government Bodies
4 Equities/Preference Shares/Mutual Funds 0.20 0.10%
5 Call/Fixed depaosits/Treasury Bills/ Commercial Papers& others 0.29 0.158%
& Investment Properties
Total 193.33 100.00%
{B} Thevaluescfinvestments of Linked Business, as shownin the Balance Sheet and the market value therecf, have been arrived at
as follows:
INVESTMENT METHOD OF VALUATION

Central Government securities, State Government securities, Other Approved Securities,
Debentures & Bonds of unit funds were valued at last available market rates declared by
FIMMDA and Central Government Securities, State Government Securities, Other Approved
securities, Debentures & Bonds of non unit funds were valued at amoriised cost. Provision, as

per IRDA guidelines, has been made in the books of accounts towards non-performing debts
wherever necessary. Provision, as per IRDA guidelines, has been made in the books of accounts
towards non- performing debts wherever necessary.

These were valued at last quoted closing prices at the NSE, where they are listed. In case the
scrips not listed on the NSE, the closing prices on the BSE have been taken.

These were valued at cost.

1. Debt Securities

2. Equity shares

3. Fixed Deposit

4. Mutual Fund Investments in Mutual Funds are valued at last quoted NAV declared by the respective mutual fund.
Linked Business: {Tin Crore)
Sr. No. Category Investment % fo total
1 Central Govt. Securities 23900.50 20.22%

2 Approved Market Securities 2176.40 1.84%
3 Debentures £6814.84 5.77%
4 Bonds 4304.37 3.64%
5 Equities £9827.78 59.08%
8 Fixed Deposits 10185.02 8.63%
7 Mutual Funds 955.78 0.81%

Total 118174.69 100.00%
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B8 EiC| EEil qoHe B Mibe EE)| HPe 308 Wid | gelede
o o o L o | w9 | T | B @ | el o |
Eﬁ"’g 18.4285 17.5799 16.1341 16.5716 17.3416 16.8687 15.7497 14,8096 14.0603 13.3084
W 27.0872 13.5416 16.73M1 13.2336 12.8927 17.4807 15.9158 18.9120 13.1803 124411
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53 LR
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oo itEH iy 13.9957
dooT oy 11.0838
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el (e e A) W™ (e &g )
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g7 uReufeaar 1337.91 1337.91
s 8465.22 5442.05
LIECH 338337.85 1320.37
Uhd oS 346803.07 6762.42
Frw Ty
£ g
Feel 346803.07 8465.22
i I 5442 05 5442 .05
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Ty SR FEE 31 sum
o /%100
el TIUIY 2.44
& TR 0.89
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12 The performance of the Investments was satisfactory, during 2013-2014. In respect of Non Linked business, Corporation earned
T 97857 _26 crores as interest and ¥ 6062_56 crores as dividend, returning a yield of 8.32% for the year. Another ¥15217.13 crores
was realized as Net profit from the sale of Equities, Government securities and Other securities {including amortization). In CRAC
businesstheCorporaticnearnedanetincomeof15.64 Cr, relumingayieldof8.65%. Inrespectofl inkedbusiness, Corporationhaseamed
T 4378.37 crores as interest and T 1616.80 crores as dividend for the year. T 7443.07 crores was realized as profit from sale &

redempticn of investments.

13 The Net Asset Values of Linked Business as on 31.3.2014:
Fund Bima Plus
Secured 38.8502
Balanced 47.8420
Risk 67.5838
Fund Future Plus Gratuity Plus
Bond 17.9056 18.5796
Growth 28.1118 19.2747
Income 20.4405 18.7166
Balanced 20.5436 18.5207
Fund Jeevan Money Market Fertune Profit Money Market Child Jeevan Endowment
Plus Plus Plus Plus Plus Plus [ Plus | Foriune | Sathi Plus
Plus Plus
Bond 18.4255 17.5799 19.1341 16.5718 17.3416 16.8687 15.7457 14.8096 | 14.0603 13.3084
Growth | 27.0872 13.5416 16.7331 13.2336 12.8927 17.4807 15.9158 188120 | 15.1803 12.4441
Secured | 18.4603 17.0700 16.0302 16.4856 16.3057 18.7101 14.1101 16.1165 | 13.7183 11.9528
Balanced| 18.1731 16.6268 16.0566 13.4482 17.3782 17 6357 14.0008 17.2532 | 12.5904 12.0174
Fund NAY
Heatith Plus 14.5931
Heatlth 13.9857
Protection Plus
Wealth Plus 11.0838
Samridhi Plus 12.6758
Fund Pension Plus | Flexi Plus
Debt 13.2416 10.8609
Mixed 12.3264 1(.9366
14, The non-performing assets as at 31st March, 2014 are ¥ 8465.22 crores out of a total debt of T 346803.07 crores. The sub

standard asset is T 3221.25 crores whereas the doubtful asset is ¥ 3506.06 crores and loss assets are I1337.91 crores. An
amount of T 5442.05 crores is provided as per IRDA guidelines in the books of accounts towards non-performing assets.
The percentage of gross non-performing assets is 2.44% while the net NPA is 0.89%

{Tin Crore)
Asset Provision
Sub Standard 3221.25 322.12
Doubtful Assets 3906.06 3782.02
Loss assets 1337.81 1337.91
Total 8465.22 5442.05
Standard 338337.85 1320.37
Grand Total 346803.07 6762.42
Investment NPA
A B
Gross 346803.07 846522
NPA Provision 5442 05 5442 .05
Net position 341361.02 3023.17
Ratic of NPA to Investment
B/A*100
Gross NPA 244
Net NPA 0.89
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LIFE SCART COMPORITIN O i,

The Management has reviewed the asset quality and performance of investments in respect of real estate, loans, investments,
other fixed assets, etc. and adequate provision for impairment/diminution in value of investments/assets have been provided for
wherever necessary.

Out of 2048 Branches, 1524 branches representing 74.41% are now totally free of extraneous items in bank reconciliation.
Vigorous efforts are being made by the remaining offices to clear the extraneous items in the reconciliation.

The position of reconciliation of our holdings as at 31st March 2014 with that of the custodians is on and the latest positicn is given
below:

Difference {*)
Amt. in crores % to category
investment
Equity Shares 0.18 -
Debentures & Bonds 16.13 0.01%

* The above amount pertains to debentures surrendered tc the Company/ Official Liquidator for redemption/ for pending cases
with BIFR/DRT/CDR and equity under legal cases. This difference can be reconciled cnly when the proceeds are received from
the Company/ Liquidator/ decision received from BIFR/ DRT/CDR.

The total difference is not material. Reconciliation of investments is done on daily basis.

Confirmation of balances in some cases in respect of certain loans, advances, agents balances; sundry creditors have not been
received. The Management is of the opinion that the impact on the Accounts on non receipt of confirmation and the resultant
reconciliation thereof is not expected to be material.

QOther than those parties and transactions which are listed under Note (8) of Schedule 15C {Additional Disclosures}, there are no
other related pariies and fransactions which are required to be disclosed under Related Party Transactions.

Amounts spent for Administrative purposes cn behalf of LIC Pension Fund Ltd and LIC Card Services Lid of T 267.05 lacs and
T 496.75 lacs respectively have been met from the Sharehclders funds.

Contingent liabilities Current Year Pravious Year
a. Partly paid-up investments T 20 lacs T 43 lacs
b. Underwriting commitments outstanding Nil Nil
c. Claims against the Corporation not T 3408 lacs T 2883 lacs
acknowledged as Debis
d. Guarantees given by or on behalf of the Corporation Nil Nil
e. Statutory demands/liabilities in dispute, not provided for T 34094 lacs T 3281 lacs
f. Reinsurance obligations to the extent not provided for Nil Nil
g. Others ¥ 16338 lacs T 17675 lacs
The Management hereby gives a responsibility statement indicating that:
a. In the preparation of financial statements, the applicable accounting standards, principles and policies have been followed
fo the extent possible along with proper explanations relating to material departures, if any;
b. The management has adopted accouniing policies and applied them consistently and made judgments and estimatas

that are reasonable and prudent so as to give a true & fair view of the state of affairs of the Corporation at the end of the
Financial Year and of the cperating profit or loss of the Corporation for the vear;

c. The management has taken proper and sufficient care for the maintenance of adequate accounting records in
accordance with the applicable provisions of the Insurance Act 1938 (4 of 193B)YCompanies Act, 1956 (1 of 19586), for
safeguarding the assets of the Corporation and for preventing and deteciing fraud and other irregularities.

d. The Management has prepared the financial statements on a going concern basis.
The Corporation does not act as a trustee of any trust.
f. The Management has ensured that an Internal Audit System commensurate with the size of the organization and nature

of business exists. In some areas like policy loan, claim disbursements, fixed assets, estate management and ULIP
management the internal Audit system is being further strengthened.

No payments have been made to individuals, firms, companies and organizations in which Directors of the Cerporation are
interested.

CHAIRMAN MANAGING DIRECTOR

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (F&A) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR {INVESTMENT/ OPERATIONS}

APPQOINTED ACTUARY
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Chairman handing over Government’s share of
Valuation Surplus
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Shri S. K. Roy, Chairman, presenting valuation surplus cheque of ¥ 1436.79 crore fo
Shri P. Chidambram, Hon'ble Union Finance Minister in presence of
Shri Namo Naraian Meena, Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance, along with
Shri Rajiv Takru, Secretary, Deptt. of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance,
Ms. Sneh Lata Shrivastava, Addl. Secretary, Minister of Finance,
Shri Sushobhan Sarker, MD, Shri S. B. Mainak, MD and
Shri A. P. Singh, Zonal Manager, Northermn Zone
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